
Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 AAITE BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 70 Lato Damai Kali Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 AAITI DAMINI FEMALE 91 Daya Damai chemse Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 ABDUL MAJID MIYA MALE 90 Dullab Miya Rabbu Miya Rajuratan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 AITI GHARTI FEMALE 72 Yam Bahadur Gharti Maya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 AMIRAN THAPRIKA MIYA FEMALE 87 Bhutu Miya Jamiratan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 ANITA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 69 Kalu Kami Purna Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Aajim Bakash Miya MALE 71 Jumadin Miya Gharbu Bakash Miya Musuri Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Amber Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 Bahabal Thapa Gopal Bir Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Amina Miya FEMALE 80 Rabbu Miya Najuri Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Amrita Rana FEMALE 80 Pranam Sing Thapa Moti Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BADRI PRASAD BHANDARI MALE 68 PITAMBAR BHANDARI JOG RAJ BHANDARI DEWAKA BHANDARI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BAKHAT SINGH SARKI MALE 72 KHADKA BIR SARKI NAR BAHADUR SARKI MANGALI SARKI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BAL KRISHNA SHARMA MALE 69 RABI LAL SHARMA KUSMAKHAR SHARMA TAKA MAYA SHARMA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BAL KUMARI LAMSAL FEMALE 81 Jayalal Rimal Bhuwaniya Rimal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BATYA GHARTI ALES BATULI CHHETRI MALE 71 Shankhar Gharti Mamata Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BE MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 JAS BAHADUR THAPA TIL MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BELI THAPA FEMALE 72 DHAN BAHADUR THAPA TUL BAHADUR THAPA BHABISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BELISARA THAPA FEMALE 72 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Pobisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHABISWOR ALE MALE 68 BADAL SINGH ALE MANBIR ALE KAMALI ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHAGABATI SIGDEL FEMALE 69 GHANSYAM LAMSAL KEDARNATH LAMSAL SHREEKALA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHIM SARI ALE FEMALE 68 KANCHHA GAHAGA GANESH BAHADUR GAHAGA GANMAYA GAHAGA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHIMA DEVI SIGDEL FEMALE 75 Tarapati Bhandari Kalabati Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHOBISARA RANA FEMALE 69 Kabiraj Thapa Meg Bahadur Thapa Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHOJRAJ SIGDEL MALE 68 AMMAR RAJ SIGDEL PUSHPARAJ SIGDEL LAXMI SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHUNTI THAPA FEMALE 70 Sher Bahadur Thapa Sanimaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BHUWANI DEVI BHANDARI FEMALE 72 KULANANDA DHAKAL EKDEU DHAKAL UMAKANTI DHAKAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BI MAYA PARIYAR FEMALE 80 PUNE PARIYAR KRISHNA PARIYAR SUKU MAYA PARIYAR 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BIR BAHADUR RANA MALE 72 Dammu Rana Dambar Sing Rana Kalli Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BIR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 DAL BAHADUR THAPA PURNA SINGH THAPA HARIKALA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BISHNU PRASAD SIGDEL MALE 68 KUL PRASAD SIGDEL KHADANANDA SIGDEL TUK MAYA SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 BUDHI SARA ALE FEMALE 72 Dewdatta Thapa Chitta Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bal Bahadur Thapa MALE 76 Man Sing Thapa Lal Sing Thapa Niru Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bas Bahadur Thapa MALE 76 Manohar Thapa Dhambar Sing Thapa Kemalla Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhabisara Damai FEMALE 85 Sita Damai Thag Bahadur Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhim Bahadur Rana MALE 79 Bakhat Singh Rana Nainasara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhim Bahadur Rana MALE 78 Chhabi Lal Rana Sabitra Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhim Bahadur SARKI MALE 68 Bisne Sarki Kali Sarkini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhim Maya Ale FEMALE 87 Jaisara Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhoj Maya Upadhyaya FEMALE 70 Balbhadra Marsyani Shiva Prasad Marsyani Lokmaya Marsyani 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhola Nath Sigdel MALE 86 Ananta Raj Sigdel Uma Kanti Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhuwani Prasad Sigdel MALE 71 Kedarnath Sigdel Netra Narayan Sigdel Durga Devi Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhuyu Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 87 Dilli Ram Shrestha Syama Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Biba Devi Sarki FEMALE 75 Sene Sarki Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bibiran Ali Miya FEMALE 75 Rahimullah Miya Amiran Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bishnu Bhakta Sigdel MALE 71 Mitra Lal Sigdel Kamalapati Sigdel Ghani Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bishnu Maya Kami FEMALE 70 Dil Bahadur B.k. Tocha B.k. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bishnu Maya Thapa FEMALE 73 Ghaja Sing Ale Punisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bishnu Rana FEMALE 73 Harka Bahadur Thapa Thagisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Bomi G.T. FEMALE 70 Hasta Bahadhur Thapa Sabitra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Buddhi Bahadur Rana MALE 91 Bahadur Rana Bhawani Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Buddhi Maya Thapa FEMALE 78 Churamani Thapa Basanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Buddhi Singh Ale MALE 74 Pahal Singh Ale Nar Sing Ale Ishara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Buddhikala Upadhaya FEMALE 75 Bishnu Prasad Pokharel Nandalal Pokharel Yamuna Devi Pokharel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Budhisagar Sigdel MALE 71 Jharilal Sigdel Bhuminath Sigdel Jamuna Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 CHANDRA BAHADUR ALE MALE 69 PADAM SING ALE SANTA BIR ALE BEHISARA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 CHANDRA BAHADUR RANA MALE 69 MOHAN BIR RANA BAL BAHADUR RANA LURI MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 CHUDAMANI RANA MALE 80 CHURE RANA TIL BIR RANA DILLISARA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 CHUDAMANI UPADHYAYA MALE 68 UMAPATI UPADHYAYA KHIMLAL UPADHYAYA NIMA KANTI UPADHYAYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 CHUK MAYA DARJI FEMALE 80 Hebe Damai Yane Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 CHURAMANI THAPA MALE 76 Nareshwor Thapa Ran Bahaudr Thapa Durpata Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chandra Gharti FEMALE 71 Dil Bahadur Gharti Bhimsen Gharti Chandra Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chandra Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 76 Setu Shrestha Gori Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chandra Maya Adhikari FEMALE 75 Shiv Raj Pokhrel Ketuki Pokhrel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chandra Maya Lamichane FEMALE 70 Tuni Prasad Subedi Chhumati Subedi 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chandra Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Harka Bahadur Thapa Barna Singh Thapa Tara Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chet Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Hasta Bir Thapa Chok Bahadur Thapa Til Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chet Kuamari Lamsal FEMALE 70 Purna Chandra Subedi Dharmi Devi Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 China Maya Miya FEMALE 80 Padam Sing Bhujel Maya Bhujel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chintamani Sarki MALE 81 Budhibal Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chitra Maya Thapa FEMALE 80 Dhan Bahadur Dhega Maya Dhega 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chom Narayan Shrestha MALE 94 Mohan Bir Shrestha Phul Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chuma saru Alis Bishnu Maya Thapa FEMALE 69 Chandra Singh Rana Bhuwani Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chut Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Unkown Saman Sing Thapa Tauli Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Chutra Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Fatta Singh Thapa Kalisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DAMANTA DEVI LAMSAL FEMALE 71 DURGA DUTTA TIMALSENA DILLIRAJ TIMALSENA SRIKALA TIMALSENA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DAMBAR SINGH THAPA MALE 71 KHADKA SINGH THAPA BIKRAM THAPA AITA MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DAYANIDHI UPADHAYA MALE 71 BASU DEV UPADHAYA BHESHRAJ UPADHAYA BHIM KALA UPADHAYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DEU BAHADUR ALE MALE 73 BAL BIR ALE INDRA JIT ALE PRABHA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DEU BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 70 JASE DAMAI SUMAN DAMAI UJELI DAMAI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DEU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 Ganjha Sing Thapa Hanbir Thapa Kulisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN BAHADUR RANA MALE 70 Damodar Rana Tuman Sing Rana Padma Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN MAYA CHHETRI FEMALE 77 Bholinath Upadhyaya Jibanath Upadhyaya Gunjari Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 BIR BAHADUR RANA KAHAR SINGH THAPA CHANDRAKALA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 UT BAHADUR ALE SHREEKALA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DHANSARI SARKI FEMALE 72 LAL BAHADUR SARKI MAN BIR SARKI MANRUPA SARKI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DHARMAGHAT SIGDEL MALE 71 Tikalal Sigdel Iswori Prasad Sigdel Tulasi Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DIL BAHADUR ALE MALE 70 Padam Sing Ale Dal Bahadur Ale Suk Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DIL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 74 DABU THAPA BIR BAHADUR THAPA NAINASARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DIL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 DHAN BAHADUR THAPA DAM KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DIL MAYA RANA FEMALE 71 Khom Bahadur Thapa Min Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DOL BAHADUR SUNAR MALE 68 Motilal Sunar Nar Maya Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DOL MAYA SHARMA FEMALE 75 Pitambar Lamsal Srikala Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DOLRAJ SHARMA MALE 73 TIKA LAL SHARMA LAXMI PRASAD SHARMA BHAGAWAN DASI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DURGA BAHADUR ALE MALE 87 RAN JANG ALE KEYAR SINGH ALE PEMA SARA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 DURGA PRASAD SIGDEL MALE 71 Toyanath Sigdel Sheskanta Sigdel Kalawati Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dal Bahadur Thapa MALE 77 Bhimlal Thapa Tej Bir Thapa Khagisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dal Maya Rana FEMALE 70 Lok Bahadur Thapa Bal Bahadur Thapa Kopri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dalli Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 81 Narayan Shrestha Luri Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dalli Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Unavailable Unavailable Naina Singh Thapa Sirmaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Deu Kumari Lamsal FEMALE 74 Prajapati Hamal Buddhi Prasad Hamal Tika Maya Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhan Maya Gharti FEMALE 81 Rem Bahadur Gharti Sun Maya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhan Maya Kami FEMALE 71 Khagu B.K. Tulasi B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhana Rana FEMALE 81 Churamani Thapa Sirkala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhanadevi Sigdel FEMALE 74 Umalal Wagle Krishna Kanti Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhananjaya Upadhaya MALE 91 Shyam Lal Upadhyaya Guna Kumari Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhundi Raj Sigdel MALE 74 Devi Parsad Sigdel Narmadha Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dil Kumari Ale FEMALE 72 Indra Jit Rana Tek Bahadur Rana Hari Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dil Maya Sarki FEMALE 70 Dal Bahadur Sarki Unknowm Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dil Maya Upadhyaya FEMALE 80 Bhim Raj Bahandari Bhima Devi Bahandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dilli Maya Upadhaya FEMALE 83 Bodhraj Timsina Pabitra Timsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dilli Raj Upadhyaya MALE 75 Chakra Padi Upadhaya Rom Nath Upadhaya Phen Maya Updhaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dilliraj Bahandari MALE 72 Tikaram Bahandari Dolraj Bahandari Til Kumari Bahandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dilmaya Sarki FEMALE 72 Tilak Ram Sarki Purna Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Dol Raj Bahandari MALE 73 Tikaram Bahandari Cholakanta Bahandari Khika Maya Bahandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Drupati Sigdel FEMALE 77 Obanath Pokharel Narmada Pokharel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Durga Bahadur Sarki MALE 68 Dhan Bir Sarki Nar Bahadur Sarki Pabitra Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Durgha Bahadur Gharti MALE 74 Mote Gharti Moti Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Durpada Lamsal FEMALE 75 Shiva Shankar Sigdel Renu Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 FAKINA MIYA FEMALE 70 ISHAWALI MIYA ASARAFALI MIYA MABINA MIYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Fadindra Lamsal MALE 77 Tulasi Prasad Lamsal Rudranath Lamsal Harikala Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Fula B.K. FEMALE 81 Sarme B.k. Gore B.k. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GANGA DEVI SARKI FEMALE 73 Durga Bahadur Sarki Dhanmaya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GANGA UPADHAYA MALE 93 Kul Prasad Sigdel Narmada Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GANJA SING SOTI THAPA MALE 68 BAHADURE THAPA LAL BAHADUR SOTI THAPA BASMATI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GARBE DAMAI MALE 71 Buddhibal Damai Murali Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GO MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 Jhagar Sing Thapa Mangali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GORI MAYA KAMI FEMALE 71 Seta Besowkarma Maya Besowkarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GURUDHATTA BISHOWKARMA MALE 68 Dalbir B.K. Khagu B.K. Tulasi B.K. 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 GYANI SHANKAR GHIMIRE MALE 73 GOKUL UPADHAYA INDRA NARAYAN UPADHAYA BISHNU MAYA GHIMIRE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Galu Maya Rana FEMALE 77 Kalu Thapa Dhan Sari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Galu Maya Thapa Alias Durga Maya Thapa FEMALE 72 Bal Bahadur Thapa Nik Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ganga Bahadur Damai MALE 70 Nar Bahadur Damai Man Bahadur Damai Kunti Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ganga Bahadur Gharti MALE 75 Dil Bahadur Gharti Yasuda Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ganga Dhar Sharma MALE 76 Jagga Dhar Sharma Radha Upadhya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ganga Kumari Lamsal FEMALE 75 Iswori Parsad Koirala Mandupa Koirala 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ganga Sara Ale FEMALE 87 Ser Bahadur Saru Indra Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Gir Bahadur Sunar MALE 79 Sante Sunar Maina Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Gir Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Man Bahadur Ale Shree Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Girmaya Thapa FEMALE 68 Til Bahadur Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Gouri Thapa FEMALE 73 Gokul Sing Thapa Nanda Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Gur Bahadur Rana MALE 72 Dammu Rana Dammar Sing Rana Kalli Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HAMJHAT ALI MALE 68 BARSALI MIYA SALINA MIYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HARI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 Til Bahadur Barhai Durpa Barhai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HARI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 87 . . NAHAR SING ALE ISHWORI ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HARI MAYA THAPA BHANNE HARI MAYA FEMALE 69 GOPE ALE CHHALI MAYA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HARIBHAKTA SIGDEL MALE 68 RISHI RAM SIGDEL OVA NATH SIGDEL TIKA MAYA SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HIRA SING SUNAR MALE 72 Bhupal Sunar Prabal Sunar Kali Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HIRA THAPA FEMALE 69 THAMAN SING THAPA GORI MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 HOMNATH SHARMA MALE 73 Manorath Sharma Khagendra Sharma Durpadha Sharma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hapu Damai FEMALE 73 Hasta Bahadur Damai Musi Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hari Devi Paudel FEMALE 75 Khagendra Lamsal Kamala Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hari Prasad Lamsal MALE 70 Tilak Ram Lamsal Tuk Lal Lamsal Tuk Lal Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Harka Bahadur Damai MALE 87 Daya Damai Gangi Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hasta Bahadur Damai MALE 90 Man Bahadur Damai Santi Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hira Bishwokarma FEMALE 74 Kesh Bahadur Bishwokarma Dalli Bishwokarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hira Maya Ale FEMALE 78 Bir Bahadur Rana Seti Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hum Bahadur Saru MALE 70 Sher Bahadur Saru Loksari Saru 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hum Kanti Lamsal FEMALE 82 Prem Narayan Pokhrel Gokuli Pokhrel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hut Bahadur Ale MALE 81 Man Bahadur Ale Chandra Bir Ale Tili Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Hutraj Lamsal MALE 81 Nanda Prasad Lamsal Shiva Shankar Lamsal Bishnu Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 INDRA LAL LAMSAL MALE 81 DEVI PRASAD LAMSAL HUMA KALA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 INDRA MAYA SIGDEL FEMALE 95 Pitambar Adhikari Ganesh Prasad Adhikari Shreekala Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Indra Maya Sigdel FEMALE 70 Muktinath Sharma Ghana Kanti Sharma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Indra Mohan Sigdel MALE 70 Prithu Narayani Sigdel Bishnu Prasad Sigdel Netra Kala Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Indra Thapa FEMALE 70 Unavailable . Rudra Bahadur Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JAK BAHADUR RANA MALE 69 JASANTE RANA HEMAN SING RANA GO RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JAMUNA SIGDEL FEMALE 68 Ekadev Lamsal Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JANI SARA THAPA FEMALE 76 Kul Bahadur Thapa Rama Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JAPHAR DIN MIYA MALE 71 RASUL DIN MIYA AMIR DIN MIYA FARJAN MIYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JASUDA DEVI PAUDEL FEMALE 69 HUMNATH LAMSAL KUSHMAKHAR LAMSAL KAMAL KANTI LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JAU MAYA SARU FEMALE 68 MEKH BAHADUR SINJALI TAHAL SING SINJALI NAINASARA SINJALI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JHOLE DAMAI MALE 70 Pahal Sing Damai Bihisara Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JOG RAJ SIGDEL MALE 73 Kul Prasad Sigdel Bhim Lal Sigdel Pabitra Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JUTHI THAPA FEMALE 70 Judha Bahadur Thapa Runchi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 JYAM MAYA RANA FEMALE 77 HARI THAPA TOL BAHADUR THAPA DHAN MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jaitun Miya FEMALE 71 Innai Tulla Miya Nema Tulla Miya Fajiratan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jaman Sing Sarki MALE 70 Khadka Bahadur Sarki Ya Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jamuna Lamsal FEMALE 75 Khimlal Sigdel Umakanti Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Januka Sigdel FEMALE 77 Hemlal Lamsal Renuka Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jhag Bahadur Sarki MALE 78 Somisar Sarki Tek Bahadur Sarki Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jhul Bahadur Ale MALE 73 Hasta Bir Ale Bhakta Bir Ale Jun Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jit Bahadur B.K. MALE 81 Basanta B K Krishna Bahadur B K Laxmi BK 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jitmaya Sarki FEMALE 73 Dhanbir Sarki Ambar Singh Sarki Kumari Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jiv Nath Lamsal MALE 88 Tej Prasad Lamsal Yam Nath Lamsal Bishnu Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Jun Maya Wagle FEMALE 72 Giridhari Bahandari Umakanta Bahandari Luri Maya Bahandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KALAWATI SIGDEL UPPADHAYA FEMALE 78 Liladhar Upadhyaya Laxmi Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KAMAL KANTA SIGDEL MALE 70 Budhi Sagar Sigdel Thag Nath Sigdel Ruk Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KAUSILA THAPA FEMALE 69 SHREE BHAKTA RANA MINBAHADUR RANA BISHNU MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KESH BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 LAL SING THAPA GANGA MANI THAPA PUNISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KESHAR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 LILAMBAR THAPA DHARMA SINGH THAPA PADAM KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KESHARI RANA FEMALE 77 KRISHNA BAHADUR THAPA DAL BAHADUR THAPA BAISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KESHAV MAYA LAMSAL FEMALE 71 Thagnath Sigdel Ruk Maya Sigdel 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KESHAV RAJ TIWARI MALE 69 KHIM KARNA TIWARI LAXMI TIWARI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KESHE BISHOWKARMA MALE 72 Netra Bishwokarma Belli Bishwokarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KHAG MAYA SIGDEL FEMALE 72 CHHABI LAL SIGDEL KHEM LAL SIGDEL JOG MAYA SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KHAGI DAMAI FEMALE 72 Keshe Damai Pudki Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KHINA DEVI RASAILI (KAMI) FEMALE 68 Lal Bahadur Biswokarma Khagisara Bishwokarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KHUM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 70 Dal Bahadur Thapa Sumisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KHUMA DEVI ALE MAGAR FEMALE 69 MANAT BAHADUR THAPA LAL KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KRISHNA BAHADUR CHHETRI MALE 69 BHABILAL CHHETRI NAR BAHADUR CHHETRI MOTI PRABHA CHHETRI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KRISHNA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 TARA SINGH THAPA LILAMBAR THAPA DIL SARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KRISHNA KUMARI RANA FEMALE 69 BISHNU BIR THAPA RUPA MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KRISHNA PRASAD SHARMA MALE 69 HUMNATH SHARMA GURNAKHAR SHARMA BATULA SHARMA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KRISHNA PRASAD WAGLE MALE 69 BHASKAR WAGLE BASUDEV WAGLE CHANDRAKALA WAGLE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 KURAN BOX MIYA MALE 79 Rahim Miya Rasul Bakas Miya Jaminun Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kali Biswokarma FEMALE 75 Til Bahadur Kami Ujeli Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kali Saru FEMALE 75 Jaga Bahadur Sirjali Maya Sirjali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kamritan Miya FEMALE 70 Al Mahamat Miya Rajani Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kesh Maya Lamsal FEMALE 68 Devi Prasad Subedi Motilal Subedi Chandra Kala Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Keshar Bahadur Sarki MALE 72 Pem Sar Sarki Jaman Sing Sarki Samundri Devi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Keshari Gharanjha FEMALE 73 Khadka Sing Thapa Chure Thapa Shereekala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Keshari Maya Thapa FEMALE 68 Fatta Sing Thapa Somaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Keshav Raj Sigdel MALE 85 Medhan Upadhaya Hari Bhakta Upadhaya Koushila Upadhaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Keshmaya Bhattarai FEMALE 72 Unknown Unknown Thirlal Pandey Dasumaya Pandey 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Keshor Singh Thapa MALE 73 Gagan Sing Thapa Chitra Bahadur Thapa Chandrakala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khadka Bir Thapa MALE 75 Chudamani Thapa Thaman Sing Thapa Manisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khagendra Prasad Bhattarai MALE 79 Rudra Bhattarai Myabati Bhattarai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khali Ulla Miya MALE 75 Inai Tulla Miya Neyam Tulla Miya Rainum Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khem Kanti Sigdel FEMALE 79 Bani Bilas Lamsal Jhag Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khi Maya Damai FEMALE 70 Homan Damai Khim Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khi Maya Rana FEMALE 70 Nar Bahadur Pulami Luri Maya Pulami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khim Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Gore Thapa Pahal Sing Thapa Jasuda Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khin Maya Soti MALE 79 Pahal Sing Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khuman Sing Rana MALE 71 Sher Bahadur Rana Tallimaya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Khuman Singh Thapa MALE 75 Lal Singh Thapa Hasta Bir Thapa Bishnu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Krishna Prasad Sigdel MALE 70 Jibnath Sigdel Bhumishwor Sigdel Damanta Devi Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Krishnadasi Upadhaya FEMALE 71 Devilal Lamsal Bal Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kul Bahadur Gharti MALE 71 Unknown Unknown Dil Bahadur Gharti Sunimaya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kul Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Santa Bir Thapa Khani Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kul Prasad Tiwari MALE 77 Dayaram Tiwari Gangadhar Tiwari Bhes Kumari Tiwari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kushma Raj Bhandari MALE 70 Tika Ram Bhandari Dol Raj Bhandari Maya Devi Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Kusmakhar Lamsal MALE 97 Humnath Upadhyaya Rama Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 LILA MANI SIGDEL MALE 69 BHUWANI PRASAD SIGDEL BHESRAJ SIGDEL BHIMKALA SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 LILA MAYA SARKI FEMALE 70 Bishnu Bir Sarki Sane Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 LOK MAYA BISHOWKARMA FEMALE 69 JIT BAHADUR BISHOWKARMA NAR BAHADUR BISHOWKARMA SAILI BISHOWKARMA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 LOK NATH LAMSAL MALE 83 BUDHILAL LAMSAL CHANDRA KALA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 LOKNATH KHANAL MALE 78 Krishna Lal Khanal Buddhisagar Khanal Ganga Maya Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 LUK MAYA ALE FEMALE 77 NANDA KESAR RANA KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 LURI KAMI FEMALE 82 Kalu Kami Mangali Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 La Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Naina Sing Thapa Nau Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lailatan Miya FEMALE 82 Abu Miya Amiran Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lailatan Miya FEMALE 80 Maymat Miya Saburan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lakshman Kami MALE 70 Bal Bahadur Kami Kesh Bahadur Kami Maya Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lali Kumari Nepali FEMALE 73 Hasta Bahadur Damai Babiswor Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lalimaya Alias Go Maya Thapa FEMALE 85 Bawan Dev Ale Chandra Bir Ale Narmali Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Laxmi Ale FEMALE 73 Chabhu Thapa Bhagat Sing Thapa Bhudhi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Laxmi Sigdel FEMALE 75 Chakra Pani Marsyani Pem Narayan Marshyani Bhadha Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lila Kumari Thapa FEMALE 75 Tej Bir Rana Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lila Maya Damai FEMALE 77 Jidet Bahadur Damai Jaisara Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lila Maya Thapa FEMALE 77 Run Bahadur Thapa Lila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lilambar Nepali MALE 70 Gopal Bir Nepali Bihisara Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lilawoti Upadhaya FEMALE 77 Mitralal Lamsal Gokula Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lile Biswokarma MALE 75 Naite Biswokarma Moti Maya B.k. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Lok Bahadur Damai MALE 71 Gore Damai Buddhi Bal Damai Maita Devi Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Loknath Upadhyaya Sigdel MALE 79 Gopinath Upadhyaya Tej Prasad Upadhyaya Moti Maya Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MAN KUMARI SIGDEL FEMALE 71 Loknath Aryal Debaki Aryal 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MAN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 68 SAMSER RANA OM BAHADUR RANA MANDRA KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MASURI DAMAI FEMALE 90 Daya Damai Kali Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MAYA RANA FEMALE 69 GUMAN SINGH RANA KANCHI MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MEGH NATH SIGDEL MALE 81 Him Lal Sigdel Jaya Lal Sigdel Shila Prava Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MIN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 73 Ran Bahadur Thapa Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MINA KUMARI SIGDEL FEMALE 73 Hari Prasad Mishra Tulasi Mishra 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MOTI DAMAI FEMALE 85 RARE DAMAI GORE DAMAI LURI DAMAI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MUMAYA SIGDEL FEMALE 77 Dhundiraj Gautam Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 MUSA RANA FEMALE 69 MOTI LAL THAPA LILA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Maan Maya Lamsal FEMALE 89 Rishiram Sigdel Hemakanti Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mahamad Hamid Miya MALE 71 Abusma Miya Hedayad Karim Miya Suyatan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mahamaju Miya MALE 85 Abu Miya Najuratan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mahomad Raheman Miya MALE 75 Amdhul Raheman Miya Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Man Bahadur Rasali Kami MALE 70 Some Kami Dhan Bahadur Kami Yet Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Man Bahadur Sarki MALE 74 Pahal Sing Sarki Musuri Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Man Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Tek Bahadur Damai Sumitra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Manakalidevi Damai FEMALE 71 Chaure Damai Sani Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mangali Sarki FEMALE 80 Bahadure Sarki Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mani Sara Rana FEMALE 70 HASTABIR THAPA SUKU MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Maya Gharti FEMALE 70 Hira Sing Gharti Babishwor Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mek Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Bhakta Bir Thapa Indra Bahadur Thapa Dhani Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Min Maya Uapadhaya FEMALE 87 Bidhi Madhav Kafle Indra Kala Kafle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mina Kumari Sigdel FEMALE 77 Shalikram Rimal Jhagari Devi Rimal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mitralal Adhikari MALE 85 Pyam Narayan Adhikari Ritunath Adhikari Khinmaya Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Mohan Lal Shrestha MALE 75 Dhani Shankar Shrestha Akadev Shrestha Ghanti Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Moti Sara Thapa FEMALE 75 Lilambar Thapa Parban Sing Thapa Ri Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Murajaan Miya FEMALE 74 Ishabali Miya Surjan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NA Maya SIGDEL FEMALE 77 Dandiraj Sigdel Basandhara Marasini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NANDA KUMARI ALE FEMALE 75 Krishna Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NAR BAHADUR RANA MALE 71 BHIM BAHADUR RANA BHUJWAL RANA SABITRI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NAR MAYA TIMSINA FEMALE 77 Tilakram Acharya Nanda Acharya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NARAYANI DEVI LAMSAL FEMALE 79 MODI NATH UPADHAYA MUKTINATH UPADHAYA KESH MAYA UPADHAYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NARNATH LAMSAL MALE 69 DHARMAGAT LAMSAL PREAM NARAYAN LAMSAL BHIM KALA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NAU MAYA SARKI FEMALE 72 Dhan Bir Sarki Shree Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NETRA BAHADUR K.C MALE 70 DANDAPANI K.C CHANDRA BAHADUR BASUNDHARA K.C 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NETRE DAMAI MALE 68 TUTHE DAMAI PAHAL SINGH DAMAI FULMAYA DAMAI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NILI SARA THAPA FEMALE 70 DHAN BAHADUR RANA JIT BAHADUR RANA TILISARA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NIM KANTI UPADHYAYA FEMALE 68 RESHMA LAL UPADHYAYA DEVILAL UPADHYAYA CHETMAYA UPADHYAYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 NURJAN MIYA FEMALE 77 MAHAMAD DIN MIYA ABDUL LATI MIYA SAFIJAN MIYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nabi Din Miya MALE 70 Mahamad Din Miya Samser Din Miya Kutubawan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nam Kumari Jogi FEMALE 78 Gupta Bahadur Jogi Gyanu Maya Jogi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nar Bahadur Rana MALE 75 Til Bir Rana Til Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nar Bahadur Rana MALE 81 Kul Bahadur Rana Maya Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nar Bahadur Rana MALE 78 Dal Bahadur Rana Bhaskar Rana Galu Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Naranath Sigdel MALE 80 Tikalal Upadhyaya Kedar Nath Sigdel Man Kala Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Narendra Prasad Lamsal MALE 73 Tuk Lal Lamsal Batula Devi Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Narmati Rana FEMALE 77 Khadka Singh Thapa Bamati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Netra Bahadur Sarki MALE 76 Bhaya Sar Sarki Judde Sarki Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Netra Maya Thapa FEMALE 73 Dal Bahadur Thapa Bhaisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nil Kumar Shrestha MALE 73 Sher Bahadur Shrestha Bir Bahadur Shrestha Bhuya Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nir Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 Purna Bahadur Thapa Til Bahadur Thapa Krishna Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nir Maya Ale FEMALE 69 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Deu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nira Sarki FEMALE 83 Mangale Sarki Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nirmala Sigdel FEMALE 68 Devilal Bhattarai Binumaya Bhattarai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Nuran Miya FEMALE 87 Baliballah Miya Kul Photan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 OMAYA RANA FEMALE 68 TOL SING RANA BHUJKBAL RANA SHANTI MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Obe Sarki MALE 73 Tile Sarki Tule Sarki Rima Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Om Bahadur B.K. MALE 70 Phatte B K Dhan Singh Bk Dalli Bk 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Om Bahadur Rana MALE 73 Khadka Bahadur Rana Tuman Sing Rana Padma Devi Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Om Prakash Sharma MALE 74 Tikalal Sigdel Moti Lal Upadhyaya Damanti Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Owa Devi Sigdel FEMALE 82 Gokul Prasad Lamsal Netra Narayan Lamsal Shyam Dasi Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 PADAM BAHADUR GHARTI BHANNE PADAM BAHADUR CHHETRIMALE 83 Purna Bahadur Gharti Bedh Bahadur Gharti Basanti Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 PANI SARA GHAGA FEMALE 76 Man Bir Thapa Kalli Ghaga 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 PARBATI SIGDEL FEMALE 69 SUKDEV GHIMIRE PARVA DEVI GHIMIRE 12000



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 PURKHA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 71 Nareshor Thapa Ran Bahadur Thapa Hemasara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 PURNA MAYA ALE FEMALE 75 Tilak Bir Rana Dili Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pabisara Rana FEMALE 85 Khuman Sing Rana Del Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Padam Kumari B.K. FEMALE 85 Jib Bahadur B K Mandra Kali B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pahal Sing Thapa MALE 75 Baha Bal Thapa Man Bir Thapa Hera Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pahal Sing Thapa MALE 72 Keshor Sing Thapa Laxuman Thapa Purna Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pahal Singh Thapa MALE 71 Jasbir Thapa Deudatta Thapa Chit Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pem Kumari Lamsal FEMALE 90 Tilak Ram Sigdel Tek Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pema Damini FEMALE 70 Here Damai Batuli Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Phul Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Tuman Sing Rana Kaman Sing Rana Dil Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pit Maya Rana alias Pitasara Devi FEMALE 71 Santa Bir Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pitambar Acharya MALE 83 Padam Prasad Achraya Yamakanti Achraya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Pobi Sara Sarki FEMALE 81 Rudra Bahadur Sarki Sobi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Prem Bahadur Saru MALE 77 Bhuwan Singh Saru Deu Kala Saru 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Purna Bahadur Thapa magar MALE 71 Ranbhim Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa magar Hum Maya Thapa magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Purna Maya Sarki FEMALE 71 Dil Singh Sarki Bishnu Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Purna Maya Sarki FEMALE 71 Gore Sarki Putali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Putali Maya Nepali FEMALE 80 Suku Dev Nepali Man Bahadur Nepali Pudki Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RADHA LAMSAL FEMALE 88 MEDAN TIMSINA PREM SAGAR TIMSINA THAGI MAYA TIMSINA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RADHIKA LAMSAL FEMALE 69 MANORATH SIGDEL UMAKANTA SIGDEL DHARMA KUMARI SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RAFIBUN MIYA FEMALE 71 Unknown Unknown Raimtullah Miya Jamila Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RAHIM BAKAS MIYA MALE 80 JAMMU DIN MIYA GARBHU BAKAS MIYA MUSURI MIYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RAMAKANTA SIGDEL MALE 74 BHABILAL SIGDEL TEKNATH SIGDEL NARMADA SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RAMANA THAPA FEMALE 69 SHIV BAHADUR THAPA NARMATA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RAMNATH LAMSAL MALE 68 PUNYASHREE LAMSAL KHAGENDRA NATH LAMSAL KAMALA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RAN BAHADUR ALE MALE 77 Padam Sing Ale Santa Bir Ale Bihisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RAN BAHADUR THAPA MALE 78 Suka Bir Thapa Lila Ram Thapa Tara Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RATNA KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 68 CHANDRA BIR ALE CHOK BAHADUR ALE RASMAYA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 REBATI SIGDEL FEMALE 70 Chhabi Lal Sapkota Kala Bati Sapkota 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 REM BAHADUR RANA MALE 81 NANDA KISAR RANA KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RIM MAYA LAMSAL FEMALE 69 AMAR SING THAPA SHERISTI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RIS KUMARI THAPA MALE 70 Unavailable . Bir Singh Thapa Sumitra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RISHIRAM LAMSAL MALE 89 DANDAPANI LASMAL KHIMLAL LAMSAL LAXIMA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 RUMAYA THAPA FEMALE 78 NAR BAHADUR RANA MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Radha Devi Lamsal FEMALE 74 Khimlal Wagle Jamuna Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Radha Sigdel FEMALE 73 Jayalal Lamsal Tika Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Radha Upadhya FEMALE 76 Jejunath Marasini Lilawati Marasini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Rajawon Miya FEMALE 74 Isuf Din Miya Kaburan Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ram Prasad Sigdel MALE 77 Ishwori Sigdel Balram Sigdel Khina Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ramane Sarki MALE 72 Dhan Bahadur Sarki Sabitra Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ramaya Bhanne Ram Maya Ale FEMALE 80 Mehal Singh Thapa Nanda Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ramjali B.K. MALE 80 Ratne Sunar Dewa Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ranjani Miya FEMALE 75 Rahamat Khalli tulla Miya Bahabul Miya Nasiran Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ranjata Upadhaya FEMALE 85 Khemanda Koirala Yani Maya Koirala 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Rewati Sara Rana FEMALE 73 Kul Bahadur Thapa Behisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Rishiram Upadhyaya MALE 80 Liladhar Upadhyaya Muktinath Upadhyaya Manikarni Upadhyaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Rohini Maya Lamsal FEMALE 80 Anantaraj Sigdel Uma Kanti Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ru Maya Ale FEMALE 78 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Ratna Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Ruk Maya Sigdel FEMALE 82 Sheskanta Lamsal Bhuwani Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Rum Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Til Bahadur Thapa Dhanisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SABITRA SIGDEL FEMALE 69 KUL PRASAD LAMSAL CHUDAMANI LAMSAL KAUSHILA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SABITRI SIGDEL FEMALE 70 Ritunath Lamsal Bhuwani Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SAKHURAN MIYA FEMALE 73 Lukman Din Miya Ramjani Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SANISARA SUNAR FEMALE 70 Nam Bahadhur Sunar Sani Maya Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SANTA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 85 Hana Bir Thapa Baka Bir Thapa Patisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SANTA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 82 BAHABAL THAPA KHADGA BAHADUR THAPA HUMA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SANTA PRASAD THAPA MAGAR MALE 68 CHHABU THAPA TILAK SINGH THAPA MAGAR NAU SARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SETI ALE FEMALE 76 Bir Bahadur Ale Man Bahadur Ale Nir Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SHER BAHADUR SARKI MALE 71 TEK BAHADUR SARKI MAUTA SARKI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SHIVA PARASAD SIGDEL MALE 84 Bhabilal Sigdel Renuka Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SOM BAHADUR GHARTI MALE 69 GORE GHARTI NAR BIR GHARTI TAKA MAYA GHARTI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SOM BAHADUR SARKI MALE 80 KESHAV SARKI HEMANTE SARKI JAU MAYA SARKI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SOM NATH SHARMA MALE 70 MANORATHA LAMSAL MOTI LAL .LAMASAL CHITRA MAYA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SOMABATI SIGDEL FEMALE 74 DILLI RAJ LAMSAL TILAK RAM LAMSAL DHANI MAYA LAMSAL 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SOMNATH LAMSAL MALE 80 CHHABILAL LAMSAL DAYANIDHI LAMSAL JHAGARI MAYA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SUKUMAYA RANA FEMALE 72 SUKE THAPA NANDA BAHADUR THAPA HARI MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SUMITRA THAPA FEMALE 81 Mahat Singh Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 SURYA PRASAD LAMSAL MALE 69 RABILAL LAMSAL KUSMAKHAR LAMSAL TAKA MAYA LAMSAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sabiran Thapa FEMALE 72 Aabdul Rahiman Miya Aamiran Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sabitra Sigdel FEMALE 71 Babilal Lamsal Khimkarna Lamsal Nimakanti Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Santa Bahadur Thapa Saru MALE 79 Madan Sing Thapa Prem Bahadur Thapa Dal Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Saraswoti Tiwari FEMALE 76 Bini Madhav Adhikari Parbati Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Seti Sarkeni FEMALE 80 GORE SARKI LURI SARKI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sher Bahadur Ale MALE 89 Pema Ale Kehar Sing Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sher Bahadur Thapa MALE 80 Til Bahadur Thapa Man ari Kum Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Shesh Kanti Acharya FEMALE 70 Indra Narayan Ghimire Bishnu Maya Ghimire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Shiv Kumari Sarki FEMALE 74 Keshar Singh Sarki Rima Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Shiva Bahadur Sarki MALE 70 Tulbir Sarki Rachana Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Shivraj Sigdel MALE 85 Khagapati Sigdel Yagyalal Sigdel Topala Devi Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Shyam Kala Thapa FEMALE 73 Babiswor Thapa Tali Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Shyam Maya Ghimire FEMALE 69 Binu Parsad Gautam Radhika Gautam 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sita Maya Ale Vanne Sita Magarni FEMALE 71 Tuman Sing Rana Sita Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 So Maya Nepali FEMALE 74 Santa Bahadur Sarki Junkiri Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Subarna Jedi FEMALE 72 Kesh Bahadur B K Chanimaya B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Subhadra Sigdel FEMALE 77 Kedar Lamsal Srikala Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Subhakhar Khanal MALE 86 Budhisagar Khanal Tuka Maya Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sumaya Thapa FEMALE 70 Din Bahadhur Thapa Sunmaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sun Bahadur Sarki MALE 77 Lilambar Sarki Sumitra Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Suna Saru Bhanne Sun Maya Thapa FEMALE 92 Gor Bahadur Sunari Dhanmaya Sunari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Sunmaya Ale FEMALE 74 Purna Singh Thapa Nandhasing Thapa Ghanisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TAK MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 THAMAN SING THAPA KHINI MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TANKA MAYA UPADHYAYA FEMALE 72 Suvakhar Bahatrai Manohari Bahatrai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TEJ BIR THAPA MALE 72 Mohan Bir Thapa Ran Bahadur Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TEK RAJ SIGDEL MALE 75 Nil Kantha Upadhya Dilli Raj Sigdel Bhagabati Upadhya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 THAG MAYA LAMSAL FEMALE 85 Fattunath Sigdel Kanti Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 THAGI MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 76 Babi Lal Damai Lila Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TIL BAHADUR SARKI MALE 70 Bishram Sarki Lilambar Sarki Sumitra Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TIL KUMARI DAMAI FEMALE 79 Jir Bahadur Damai Badri Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TIL MAYA RANA FEMALE 75 JHYAPE BAHADUR THAPA BISHNE BAHADUR THAPA BIRKHULI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TILA MAYA SARKI FEMALE 72 Kul Bahadur Sarki Seti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TILA SIGDEL MALE 73 Debhaknr Lamsal Churamani Lamsal Tulasi Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TILADEVI LAMSAL FEMALE 73 Khimlal Sigdel Jog Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TILISARA BISHWAKARMA FEMALE 71 TOLRAM B K CHHABILAL BISHWOKARMA SUN MAYA B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TOPALI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 72 Chitra Bahadur Thapa Purni Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TUKARAJ SIGDEL MALE 69 AATMARAM SIGDEL BHOJRAJ SIGDEL HUM KUMARI SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 TULSI DAMAI FEMALE 70 Gobardan Damai Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tankanath Sigdel MALE 71 Dundhiraj Sigdel Purshotam Sigdel Bhuwani Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tara Kumari Rana FEMALE 75 Chappal Singh Rana Rekha Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tara Singh Rana MALE 93 Nanda Bir Rana Chudha Mani Rana Devi Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Taranath Upadhaya MALE 75 Madhav Prasad Sigdel Bhumi Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tek Bahadur Ale MALE 74 Dal Bahadur Ale Suk Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tek Bahadur Ale MALE 79 Bal Bir Ale Indrajit Ale Parva Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tek Bahadur Gahaga MALE 77 Lila Singh Gahaga Chhali Maya Gahaga 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tek Nath Sigdel MALE 87 Rishi Ram Sigdel Bishnu Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Thag Maya Bahandari FEMALE 71 Tikaram Pokheral Dharmi Pokheral 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Thagisara Ale FEMALE 69 Bam Bahadur Thapa Tej Kumari Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Thebri Biswokarma FEMALE 68 Dhan Bahadur B.K Maya B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tika Maya Sigdel FEMALE 85 Chudamani Lamsal Shiva Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tikanidhi Upadhyaya MALE 80 Duniraj Upadhyaya Pitambar Upadhyaya Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tikaram Ale MALE 74 Uta Bahadhur Ale Jhali Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Til Bahadur Shrestha MALE 76 Ravi Narayan Shrestha Devi Prasad Shrestha Dil Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Til Prabha Upadhaya FEMALE 77 Balkrishna Upadhyaya Ritunath Lamsal Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tirtha Kumari Sigdel FEMALE 75 Dipak Wagle Radha Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tul Bir Thapa MALE 85 Ganga Bahadur Thapa Til Bahadur Thapa Til Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tulasi Thapa FEMALE 70 Purna Sing Ale Kala Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Tulka Devi Lamsal FEMALE 74 Bhoj Raj Sigdel Huma Kumari Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Uma Kumari Thapa FEMALE 75 Man Sudhan Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Umakanti Sigdel FEMALE 73 Khima Lal Timisina Khina Maya Timisina 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Uman Sing Rana MALE 73 Indra Sing Rana Thaman Sing Rana Tilsara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Vinay Bahadur Rasali MALE 73 Bishna B.k. Maya B.k. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 YUBARAJ SIGDEL MALE 76 Tika Lal Sigdel Moti Lal Sigdel Damanti Devi Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Yam Kumari Thapa FEMALE 72 Bhul Bahadur Ale Nira Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Yam Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Lal Bahadur Lunggeli Kausila Lunggeli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Yamakanti Adhikari FEMALE 70 Resham Raj Bhattarai Rannata Bhattarai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Yamkanti Sigdel FEMALE 71 Parjapati Bahandari Tulasi Bahandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Yamkanti Sigdel FEMALE 77 Babilal Bahandari Ruka Bahandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 Yogaraj Sigdel MALE 82 Devilal Sigdel Kamala Pati Sigdel Babi Sara Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 1 khum Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Kul Bahadur Thapa Til Bahadur Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Aitay Damai MALE 62 Latto Damai Man Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 BADE SARKI MALE 62 MAN BIR SARKI MOHAN SING SARKI HIRA MAYA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 BIN MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 62 HARILAL DAMAI DIL BAHADUR DAMAI DHAN MAYA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Bishnu Maya Nepali FEMALE 63 Ren Bahadur Nepali Sun Maya Nepaali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 CHANDRA BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 62 DALLE DAMAI SANTE DAMAI BISHNU DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 CHANDRA MAYA SUNAR FEMALE 65 DAL BIR KAMI KHAGU BISHWAKARMA TULASI B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 CHHABILAL NEPALI MALE 63 Pemeswor Sarki Jaman Sing Sarki Samundri Devi Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 CHHALI MAYA NEPALI FEMALE 68 Nar Bahadur Nepali Topali Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Chabi Maya Pariyar FEMALE 65 Dil Bahadur Pariyar Chandra Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 60 DAYA BAHADUR PARIYAR HARKHA BAHADUR PARIYAR SUKU MAYA PARIYAR 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN MAYA SARKI FEMALE 60 BUDE SARKI NAINA SING SARKI TIRTHA MAYA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 DIL BAHADUR B.K. MALE 60 SOM BAHADUR B.K. JIR BAHADUR B.K. MANGALI B.K. 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 DIL BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA MALE 63 Aiman Bishwakarma Ran Bahadur Bishwakarma Lati Bishwakarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Dal Kumari B.K FEMALE 66 Harka Bahadur Kami TOPAL Sing B.K GALU MAYA B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhan Bahadur Nepali MALE 64 Nandhabir Nepali Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Dil Maya Damai FEMALE 65 Gobinda Damai Ambika Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 GAU MAYA B.K. FEMALE 62 Ghan Bahadur B.K. Man Bahadur B.K. Khina B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Ghana Shyam Nepali MALE 68 Heme Nepali Patuli Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Hira Nepali FEMALE 62 Babilal Nepali Seti Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 JAUMAYA SARKI FEMALE 65 LILAMUNI SARKI BALE SARKI BHIM SARA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Jhuma Damai FEMALE 64 Buddhe Damai Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Jun Maya Nepali FEMALE 65 Nar Bahadur Nepali Pobi Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Juna Damai FEMALE 63 Kubir Dammai Tek Bahadur Dammai Behisara Dammai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 KALISARA BHANNE BUDDHISARA THAPA FEMALE 66 Mega Bahadur Beswokrma Huma Beswokrma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 KAMALI BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 66 Netre B.K Khagi Sara B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 KANTHA KUMARI B.K. FEMALE 60 PIRTHA SUNAR RABILAL SUNAR ET MAYA KAMI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 KHAGE DAMAI MALE 60 HASTA BAHADUR DAMAI BHABISWOR DAMAI BUDDHI SARA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Keshari Sarki FEMALE 67 Bhabeswor Sarki Pabesara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Kul Bahadur Sunar MALE 63 Parbale Sunar Dame Sunar Tilka Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 LAL BAHADUR BISHOWKARMA MALE 61 SHASE BISHOWKARMA KHADKA BAHADUR BISHOWKARMA GAURA BISHOWKARMA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 LAL BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 66 Gore Damai Buddi Bal Dmai Buddi Sara Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 LUL BAHADUR SARKI MALE 61 LILAMBAR SARKI TOL BAHADUR SARKI KUMARI MAYA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Lal Bahadur Damai MALE 66 Sunda Ram Damai Rabi Lal Damai Rupa Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Laxuman Bishwokarma MALE 65 Fatte Bishwokarma Dhan Sing Bishwokarma Dalli Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 MAYA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 65 Naina Sing B.k. Kusuma B.k. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 MEK BAHADUR SARKI MALE 61 TULBIR SARKI RATAN KUMARI SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 METHI SARKI FEMALE 60 DEVISAR SARKI KUSMAKHAR NEPALI SANSARI SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 MINA KUMARI SHARKINI FEMALE 67 Nar Bahadur Sharki Chakra Bahadur Sarki Pyama Sarkini 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Man Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 63 Chane Bishwokarma Thaman Sing B.k. Biba B.k. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Man Bahadur Sarki MALE 65 Bhabilal Sarki Chakra Bahadur Sarki Pema Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Mangali Kami FEMALE 62 Til Bahadur Kami Sumitra Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Mega Bahadur Tuta MALE 63 Nande B.k. Pin Bahadur Tuta Damsuri Tuta 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Nar Bahadur Kami MALE 66 Phatte KAmi Tul Bahadur Kami Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 PADAM SING SARKI MALE 63 Juthe Sarki Diman Singh Sarki Ganga Sara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 PADAMA BISHWAKARMA FEMALE 60 PREM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA FUL MAYAQ B K 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 PURNA MAYA TUTA FEMALE 64 Bin Bahadur Ramdam Dil Bahadur B.K Lila Kumari B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Purna Bahadur Sarki MALE 64 Bhesh Bahadur Sarki Dil Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 RAM BAHADUR SARKI MALE 65 Durge Sarki Pahal Sing Sarki Rebati Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 RIMAYA DAMAI FEMALE 66 GIRE DAMAI BHANE DAMAI BISHNU DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 RUK MAYA B.K. FEMALE 60 SANTA BAHADUR B.K. PANCHE B.K. JUTHI B.K. 2660
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 RUPA B.K FEMALE 62 Padam Bahadur Nepali Kali Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 SANI MAYA SARKI FEMALE 65 Man Bir Sarki Man Rupa Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 SANISARA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 61 SUKU RAM BISHWOKARMA BUDHISARA BISHWOKARMA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 SUKMAYA DAMAI FEMALE 63 GORE DAMAI MAHABIR DAMAI REWATI DAMAI 7980
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Saman Sing Nepali MALE 63 Dille Nepali Bale Nepali Bhim Sara Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Seti Damai FEMALE 63 Mukta Bir Damai Bihisara Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Suk Maya Sarki FEMALE 65 Madhu Nepali Buhisara Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 TULI MAYA NEPALI FEMALE 61 KHUM BAHADUR SARKI KHIM BAHADUR SARKI KHAGI SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Tej Kumari Damai FEMALE 67 Bhabishwor Damai Tulasi Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Tika Maya Nepali FEMALE 65 Nur Bahadur Nepali Ujeli Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Til Kumari Sarki FEMALE 64 Gam Bahadhur Nepali Sarmila Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Til Maya Sarki FEMALE 62 Man Bahadur Sarki Gauri Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Tulasi Bishowkarma FEMALE 67 Raj Bir Bishowkarma Tulasi B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 1 Yam Bahadur Damai MALE 66 Thage Damai Ume Damai Binu Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Arati Devi Thapa FEMALE 64 Jas Bahadur Thapa Kesari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 BIB MAYA BHUJEL FEMALE 61 JIBAN BAHADUR BHUJEL ETE BHUJEL LAL KUMARI BHUJEL 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 BIJULI DAMAI FEMALE 60 SETE DAMAI KUBI DAMAI BIHISARA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Benumaya Thapa FEMALE 66 Ganja Singh Rana Tohal Singh Rana Karma Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhagawati Devi Bhandari FEMALE 64 Bhuwani Shankar Subedi Padama Subedi 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Bhoj Kumari Upadhaya FEMALE 64 Loknath Maraseni Tek maya Maraseni 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 CHANDRA KALA THAPA FEMALE 63 Toya Bahadur Thapa Kamala Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Chola Kumari Thapa FEMALE 61 kop Bahadur Thapa Til Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 DEVI MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 64 Lal Bahadur Damai Rache Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Dalli Bishowkarma FEMALE 65 Bhul Bahadur Bishowkarma Ran Bahadur B.K Magali B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Deu Kumari Thapa FEMALE 65 Bo Bahadur Thapa Dal Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhan Maya Saru FEMALE 65 Dil Bahadur Thapa Naina Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Dhan Maya Thapa FEMALE 61 Dil Bahadur Thapa Tikimaya Ramjali12 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 GAUMATA DAMAI FEMALE 66 Khunte Damai Gaumati Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 GITA UPADHAYA FEMALE 66 Rohini Prasad Upadhyaya Yasodha Upadhyaya 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Gita Sigdel FEMALE 60 Balaram Doranga Luri Dornga 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 INDRA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 65 Yam Bahadur Thapa Kausila Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Indra Maya Thapa FEMALE 66 Mejar Singh Thapa Bhagawoti Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Ishwori Devi Chhetri FEMALE 65 Lok Bahadur Chhetri Dhanamaya Chhetri 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 JAMIRATAN MIYA FEMALE 61 SOHABUL MIYA UJOTAM MIYA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 JAMUNA DEVI BHATTARAI FEMALE 64 DHANANJYA ADHIKARI KHINA MAYA ADHIKARI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Jan Kumari Lamsal FEMALE 60 Khimlal Sigdel Jog Maya Sigdel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Jin Maya Thapa FEMALE 60 Devi Lal Thapa Devi Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 LAXIMA SIGDEL FEMALE 63 JYOTIKHAR LAMSAL KESHAV RAJ LAMSAL HUMAWATI LAMSAL 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 LOK MAYA THAPA FEMALE 64 BUWAN SING THAPA KALA THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Lok Maya Bishwokarma FEMALE 61 Tej Bahadur B.K Bishnu Maya B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 MAIYA SIGDEL FEMALE 63 Pursottam Bhattarai Maya Bhattarai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 MAYA SARKI FEMALE 63 SANSARI SARKI TEKE SARKI MAYA DEVI SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 MINA KUMARI RANA FEMALE 62 Taman Sing Thapa Nau Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 MINA KUMARI SIGDEL FEMALE 63 GHANALAL BHANDARI DEV NATH BHANDARI MANGALI BHANDARI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Mandhara Maya Damai FEMALE 62 Padame Damai Musuri Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 NASIBAN MIYA FEMALE 63 Lukman Din Miya Ramjani Miya 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 NIRMALA SIGDEL FEMALE 60 Homanath Wagle Ganga Maya Wagle 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 PRABHISARA THAPA FEMALE 66 GANJA SING THAPA SHREEDHAN THAPA BUDDHISARA THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Pamphi Adhikari FEMALE 67 Shivalal Pokheral Ketuki Pokheral 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Pantha Maya Damai FEMALE 60 Bhanu Pariyar Bishnu Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Rima Magar FEMALE 66 Man Bahadur Thapa Unknown Unknown 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Roji Fatan Miya FEMALE 66 Hakimulla Miya Kiblatan Miya 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 SABITRA SARKI FEMALE 60 BISHNU BIR SARKI TUL BIR SARKI RACHANA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 SABITRA THAPA FEMALE 62 Bhimsen Thapa Goma Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 SITA LAMSAL FEMALE 67 TIKA NIDHI LAMSAL THAGI MAYA LAMSAL 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 SURYA DEVI THAPA FEMALE 61 Jhaman Singh Thapa Rim Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Sakhiran Miya FEMALE 61 Lukman Din Miya Raufatan Miya 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Sun Maya Rana FEMALE 64 Harka Bahadur Thapa Thagi Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Sun Maya Thapa FEMALE 64 Bhul Bahadur Rana Mina Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 THANU MAYA GAUTAM FEMALE 65 Bhumilal Pande Padam Kumari Pande 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 TIKA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 66 DAMODAR THAPA BADRA BAHADUR THAPA KHAGISARA THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 Tulasa Devi Tiwari FEMALE 62 Ishwori Prasad Dhakal Homkala Dhakal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 UMA SARKI FEMALE 61 MAN BIR SARKI GALU MAYA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 1 YAM MAYA SOTI FEMALE 66 GOVINDA SINGH THAPA GOPE THAPA BHABISARA THAPA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Anita Pangeni FEMALE 37 Eak Raj Pangeni Binod Pangeni Bhagwati Pangeni 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 BEHISARA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 59 Ammar Bahadur Bishwokarma Prem Bahadur Bishwokarma Pancha Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 BHAGAWATI SIGDEL FEMALE 54 SHOVAKHAR UPADHAYAYA MARASENIJAYAKALA MARASENI 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 BISARA NEPALI FEMALE 51 THAHA NAVAYEKO YEK BAHADUR SARKI GALU SARKI 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 BISHNU KUMARI PANDEY FEMALE 53 SHIVLAL PANDEY SHESHKANT PANDEY MAYA PANDEY 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 BISHNU MAYA PARIYAR FEMALE 51 INDRA BAHADUR PARIYAR LAXMI PARIYAR 2660
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Babita Thapa FEMALE 35 Chet Bahadur Thapa Sun Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Basani Thapa FEMALE 41 Tak Bahadur Ale Purna Maya Ale 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Bhagawati Lamichhane FEMALE 59 Gopikrishna Parajuli Padam Raj Parajuli Pabitra Parajuli 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Bhim Maya Thapa FEMALE 53 Ran Bahadur Thapa Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 CHANDRA KALA SIGDEL FEMALE 52 Kesav Raj Aryal Ghayan Maya Aryal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Chitrakala Thapa FEMALE 33 Chhabilal Thapa Shuk Bahadur Thapa Rajan Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Chutri Thapa FEMALE 57 Pahal Sing Thapa Sumitra Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN MAYA PARIYAR FEMALE 54 Kesh Bahadur Pariyar Bhabisara Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 DHAN MAYA PARIYAR FEMALE 53 Dil Bahadur Pariyar Khina Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 DHANI SARA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 59 Bal Bahadur Biswokarma Chandra Kumari Biswokarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 DURGA DEVI THAPA FEMALE 59 Til Bahadur Thapa Durpata Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 DURGA SIGDEL FEMALE 59 Vagirath Gotame Radika Gotame 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Dambar Kumari Sapkota FEMALE 43 Madhu sudhan sapkota sita sapkota 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Dema Kumari Sarki FEMALE 59 Mane Sarki Jamuna Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Dil Kumari G.T. FEMALE 54 Rem Bahadur G T Unknown Unknown 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Durga Maya Darji FEMALE 49 Dhan Singh Pariyar Man Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Durga Thapa FEMALE 46 Mahat Singh Thapa Yam Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Durgi Maya Thapa FEMALE 53 Toya Bahadur Thapa Kamala Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 FUL MAYA DARJI FEMALE 57 Theuke Damai Buddi Bal Damai Dil Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 GANGA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 50 Dil Bahadur Thapa Seti Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 GHANI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 45 Bir Bahadur Thapa La Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Gumadevi Bishwokarma FEMALE 54 Hom Bahadur Bishwokarma Sunamati Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 HARI MAYA KHADKA FEMALE 53 Dharma Bahadhur Khadka Bhishnu Maya Khadka 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Hari Kumari Lamsal FEMALE 59 Khim Lal Sigdel Jomaya Sigdel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Hira Maya Sunar FEMALE 56 Binde Sunar Lal Kumari Sunar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Hira Shrestha FEMALE 52 Bir Bahadur Shrestha Shanta Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Humaya Rana FEMALE 46 Mekha Bahadhur Thapa Dina Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Ishwori Thapa FEMALE 56 Keshu Thapa Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Janaki Sigdel FEMALE 48 Ghaneswor Regmi Im Kumari Regmi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Jau Maya Biswokarma FEMALE 54 Ran Bahadur Kami Bhim Bahadur Biswokarma Maya Biswokarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 KALIKA DEVI GIRI FEMALE 59 Chidananda Giri Laxmi Giri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 KAMALA LAMSAL FEMALE 50 GAJADHAR POUDEL DANDA PANI POUDEL NETRA KUMARI POUDEL 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 KHOM KUMARI LAMSAL FEMALE 37 Narayan Aryal Tulasi Aryal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 KHUMA KUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 49 NAM NARAYAN MANANDHAR NETRA NARAYAN MANANDHAR SHREE KUMARI MANANDHAR 2660
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 KUMARI ALE FEMALE 57 DEU SINGH THAPA LIL BAHADUR THAPA KESHARI THAPA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Kamala Sara Damai FEMALE 59 Bhim Bahadur Damai Gira Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Kaushila Maya Rana FEMALE 51 Sher Bahadur Thapa Thagisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Khagi Maya Ale FEMALE 53 Thaman Singh Thapa Ram Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Krishna Devi G.T FEMALE 53 Bir Bahadur G.T Ful Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Krishna Maya Lamsal FEMALE 59 Humanath Sigdel Musuri Sigdel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Kumari Thapa FEMALE 38 Bhim Bahadur Rana Bhim Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 MAYA THAPA FEMALE 52 lakhan Praja Ratani Praja 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 MITHU MAYA GHARTI FEMALE 57 JHAGAR SINGH BHUJEL KOBITA MAYA BHUJEL 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Maya Gharti FEMALE 48 Deu Bahadur Gharti Thapa Harikala Gharti 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Maya Kumari Nepali FEMALE 49 Lekha Bahadur Nepali Sunita Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Nirmala B.k. FEMALE 50 Santa Bahadur Kami Lil Bahadur Kami Batuli Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Ommaya Sarki FEMALE 41 Jit Bahadur Sarki Uttar Kumar Sarki Gumisara Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 PABITRA UPADHYAYA SIGDEL FEMALE 51 Khem Narayan Dhakal Tejkumari Dhakal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Phabisara Thapa FEMALE 45 Tek Bahadhur Thapa Lalmati Ale 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 SAFIJAN MIYA FEMALE 58 ISHAK MIYA HAMIDAN MIYA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 SAKUNTALA SIGDEL FEMALE 53 Khimlal Upadhyaya Chiri Maya Upadhyaya 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 SHARADA GAIRE FEMALE 50 RAM PRASAD GAIRE RISHIRAM GAIRHE KALAWATI GAIRE 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 SITA DEVI SIGDEL FEMALE 58 RESMI RAJ LAMSAL DEVI PRASAD LAMSAL HUM KUMARI LAMSAL 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 SUK MAYA SARU FEMALE 47 KHADKA BAHADUR RANA KHUM BAHADUR RANA MAN MAYA RANA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Sabitra Chhetri FEMALE 50 Tek Bahadur Thapa Chhetri Bhuma Kumari Chhetri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Sarmila Nepali FEMALE 33 Unknown unknown Jit Bahadur Sarki Dhan Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Shree Maya Biswokarma FEMALE 54 Chandre Kami Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Sukumaya Bishwokarma FEMALE 48 Syankar Bishwokarma Minmaya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 TAK KUMARI G.T. FEMALE 59 Asbir Thapa Pabitra Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 TIKA MAYA RANA FEMALE 46 JIT BAHADUR THAPA FATTA BAHADUR THAPA TULASI THAPA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 TUL KUMARI ALE FEMALE 60 Lilambar Thapa LOk Bahadur Thapa Pampha Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Tuku Maya Thapa FEMALE 40 Kumba Sing Ale Ratna Bahadur Ale Sun Maya Ale 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Tulasi Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 59 Gyan Bahadur Shrestha Seti Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Umadevi Biswokarma FEMALE 60 Shreeram Kami Seti Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 1 Yam Kumari Sarki FEMALE 55 Unavailable Unavailable Dal Bahadur Sarki Unavailable Unavailable 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 Bishnu Maya Ghimire FEMALE 34 Motilal Ghimire Shyam Maya Ghimire Shyam Maya Ghimire 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 Ganga Devi Rana FEMALE 44 Padam Rana Reuti Sara Rana 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 KANTI NEPALI FEMALE 38 Sun Bahadur Sarki Tila Maya Sarki Tila Maya Sarki 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 KRISHNA BISHWOKARMA MALE 59 Hasta Bahadur Bishwokarma Aita Maya Bishwokarma Hari B.k. 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 Kismat Sigdel FEMALE 24 Krishna Prasad Sigdel Krishna Devi Timsina Sigdel Krishna Prasad Sigdel 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 Krishna Maya Ale FEMALE 56 Tek Bahadur Ale Juthi Ale 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 MANJUR AHAMAD MIYA MALE 37 Id Mahamad Miya Sunban Miya Id Mahamad Miya 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 ROSHANI PARIYAR FEMALE 4 YAM BAHADUR DAMAI BIR BAHADUR PARIYAR MAYA PARIYAR Maya Pariyar 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 SABANA KHATUN MIYA FEMALE 11 Faijulla Miya Jabirulla Miya Kashiran Miya Kashiran Miya 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 SALINA KHATUN MIYA FEMALE 12 Faijulla Miya Jabirulla Miya Kasiram Miya Kasiram Miya 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 SHIWANI BHANDARI FEMALE 9 Sankar Raj Bhandari Kamala Parajuli 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 Sayam Adhikari MALE 5 Rom Kanta Adhikari Damodar Adhikari Bimala Bhattarai Damodar Adhikari 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 1 YANU MAYA NEPALI FEMALE 37 Lal Bahadur Sarki Durga Bahadur Sarki Ganga Devi Sarki 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Ana Prasad Shrestha MALE 49 Im Narayan Shrestha seti shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 BHARAT NEPALI MALE 19 Hum Bahadur Sarki Bisara Nepali 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Dipmaya Lamsal FEMALE 52 Homnath Subedi Laxmi Maya Subedi 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 GIR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 56 Uman Sing Thapa Babi Sara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Khelu Maya Bishowkarma FEMALE 55 Tej Bahadur B.K Khutu Maya B.K 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 LOK NATH SIGDEL MALE 35 Bishnu Prasad Sigdel Kanti Maya Sigdel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 MINA SIGDEL FEMALE 40 Bhoj Raj Sigdel Tukaraj Sigdel Shreekala Sigdel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Mahamat Ramjan Miya MALE 12 Amir Bakas Miya Ali Bakas Miya Basirun Miya Basirun Miya 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 NURUWALLA MIYA MALE 45 Hakiwaala Miya Sakkadi Miya 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 POLA MAYA SIGDEL FEMALE 55 NANDA PRASAD POKHREL AAGNIDHAR POKHREAL TIKA MAYA POKHREAL 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Parbati Miya FEMALE 34 Bam Bahadur Khadka Tikaram Khadka Ghayanu Khadka 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Ritesh Ghimire MALE 9 Krishna Prasad Ghimire Yubaraj Ghimire Januka Ghimire 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Riura Damai FEMALE 58 Khadka Bahadur Damai Laxmi Damai 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 SABINA SIGDEL FEMALE 27 Narayan Prasad Sigdel Jamuna Sigdel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 SABITA LAMSAL FEMALE 19 Oba Raj Lamsal Debaki Lamsal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 SANDESH THAPA MALE 11 LILAMBAR THAPA PADAM BAHADUR THAPA CHITRAKALA THAPA CHITRAKALA THAPA 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 SARITA LAMSAL FEMALE 11 RAMNATH LAMSAL YADAV LAMSAL SITA LAMSAL 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 SITA KUMARI UPADHYAYA FEMALE 66 Loknath Sigdel Lila Maya Sigdel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 SOBIT SIGDEL MALE 24 Narnath Sigdel Mina Kumari Sigdel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Sangita Thapa FEMALE 60 Aas Bahadur Thapa Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Sita Sunar FEMALE 40 Khadka Bir B K Jhup Bahadur B K Unknown Unknown 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Sukdev Dotel MALE 51 Chabilal Dotel Khopakanta Dotel Goma Dotel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 1 Umesh Pariyar MALE 31 Naina Sing Damai Masine Damai Suk Maya Pariyar 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 AAGYA NEPALI FEMALE 1 MEK BAHADUR SARKI AITA BAHADUR NEPALI YAM KUMARI NEPALI YAM KUMARI NEPALI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 ADRINA BISHOWKARMA FEMALE 1 REWOTI BISHOWKARMA ROJINA B.K. ROJINA B.K. 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 AKANKSHA NEPALI FEMALE 1 NANDA SINGH SARKI HUT BAHADUR NEPALI LAXMI NEPALI LAXMI NEPALI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 ARJUN SUNAR MALE 2 KUL BAHADUR SUNAR BUDHA BAHADUR SUNAR SITA SUNAR BUDHA BAHADUR SUNAR 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Aabaaz Bishwakarma MALE 3 Gupta Bahadur Bishwakarma Sharan Kumar Bishwakarma Mina Bishwakarma Mina Bishwakarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Aarya Nepali FEMALE 0 Krishna Sarki Chandra Bahadur Nepali Manju Sarki Manju Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Abhishek Nepali MALE 3 Tik Bahadur Sarki Ram Prasad Nepali Sabita Nepali Ram Prasad Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Alina Dawadi FEMALE 3 Keshar Bahadur Sarki Lekh Bahadur Dawadi Lekh Maya Nepali Lekh Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Alisa Sunar FEMALE 2 Surya Bahadur Sunar Prakash Sunar Amrita Sunar Surya Bahadur Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Alok Nepali MALE 3 Bhabi Lal Sarki Lok Bahadur Nepali Minsara Nepali Minsara Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Anesh Pariyar MALE 1 Chandra Bahadur Damai Som Bahadur Pariyar Amisha Pariyar Som Bahadur Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Aryan Nepali MALE 4 Bhabilal Sarki Tikaram Nepali Mamata Nepali Tikaram Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 BINISHA PARIYAR FEMALE 1 Khage Damai Binod Damai Binita Pariyar Khage Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 BIRJESH B.K. MALE 4 Krishna Bishwokarma Deepak b,k Sushmita b.k Sushmita b.k 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Barsha B.K. FEMALE 2 Krishna Bishwokarma Deepak B.K. Sushmita B.K. Sushmita B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Bibas Nepali MALE 3 Khum Bahadur Sarki Kumar Singh Nepali Purna Maya Nepali Purna Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Bipina Bishwokarma FEMALE 4 Megh Bahadur Bishwokarma Budddhi Ram Biswokarma Sumitra Bishwokarma Sumitra Bishwokarma 1135
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Bipshika Pariyar FEMALE 3 Khage Damai Binod Damai Binita Pariyar Binod Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Deepak Bishwokarma MALE 2 Gurudatta Biswokarma Som Bahadur Biswokarma Durga Maya Bishwokarma Durga Maya Bishwokarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Deepshikha Dawadi FEMALE 4 Dipendra Dawadi Yam Kumari Nepali Yam Kumari Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Dipisha Nepali FEMALE 3 Bel Bahadur Sarki Santosh Nepali Kamala Ruchal Kamala Ruchal 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Dipsina Nepali FEMALE 3 Tul Bahadur Sarki Dil Bahadur Nepali Sushma Nepali Tul Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 GOVINDA NATH RASAILI MALE 4 Yam Bahadur Bishwokarma Netra Bahadur Bishwokarma Rita Bishwokarma Rita Bishwokarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Guras Nepali FEMALE 4 Hum Bahadur Sarki Nirmal Nepali Bimala Nepali Om Maya Sarki 1330
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Jeevan Pariyar MALE 3 Khage Damai Sundar Damai Divika Pariyar Divika Pariyar 1596



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 KIYANA PARIYAR FEMALE 0 Dol Bahadur Pariyar Bijaya Pariyar Kamala Nepali Kamala Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 KRITIKA B.K. FEMALE 0 SOM BAHADUR B.K. NARAN B.K. MANJU B.K. LEKHA MAYA BISHWOKARMA 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Krischal Nepali MALE 1 Kisan Nepali Manisha Nepali Manisha Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Labson Pariyar MALE 4 Nibulal Damai Kamal Pariyar Laxima Pariyar Laxima Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Miruna Bishawkarma FEMALE 2 Bishnu Prasad B.K. Purna Bahadur Bishawkarma Sarita B.K. Sarita B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 NISCHAL PARIYAR MALE 2 RAME DAMAI MADHAB DAMAI BABITA DAMAI BABITA DAMAI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Nayara Nepali FEMALE 3 Hum Bahadur Sarki Nirmal Nepali Bimala Nepali Om Maya Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Nirjala Pariyar FEMALE 3 Rame Damai Madhab Damai Babita Damai Seti Maya Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Nitiksha Nepali FEMALE 2 Keshar Sing Nepali Nirmal Nepali Mamata Nepali Nirmal Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 PRIYAL PARIYAR FEMALE 1 BUDDHIBAL DAMAI PRAKASH PARIYAR LAXMI PARIYAR LAXMI PARIYAR 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Parishi Nepali FEMALE 3 Kul Bahadur Nepali Himlal Nepali Pabitra Thapa Pabitra Thapa 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Prakriti Sunar FEMALE 3 Bhim Bahadur Sunar Padam Bahadur Sunar Anu B.K. Anu B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Prashanta Dawadi MALE 2 Keshar Bahadur Sarki Nar Bahadur Dawadi Suma Nepali Suma Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Prinsa Pariyar FEMALE 4 Lal Bahadur Damai Basanta Pariyar Alisha Nepali Bin Maya Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 RASHMIKA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 1 MOTI LAL BISHWOKARMA RAVI BISHWOKARMA SUKU BISHWOKARMA SUKU BISHWOKARMA 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 RISMA DARJI FEMALE 1 Diwan Singh Darji RAJU DARJI AMRITA DARJI AMRITA DARJI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 ROJANI NEPALI FEMALE 0 Om Bahadur Nepali Dhan Bahadur Nepali Binita Pariyar Binita Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Rihan Nepali MALE 3 Santa Bahadur Nepali Sharmila Nepali Sharmila Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Riyansh Nepali MALE 2 Bir Bahadur Nepali Gir Bahadur Nepali Maya Nepali Mina Kumari Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Riyansh Nepali MALE 3 Durga Bahadur Nepali Purna Bahadur Nepali Mangal Kumari Nepali Mangal Kumari Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Riyansh Rasali MALE 2 Moti Lal Bishwokarma Sujan Rasali Rita B.K. Rasali Rita B.K. Rasali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Riyasha Dawadi FEMALE 2 Chhabilal Nepali Yam Bahadur Dawadi Mina Nepali Yam Bahadur Dawadi 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Roshani Rasali FEMALE 3 Pahal Singh Rasali Kami Megh Bahadur Rasali Anita Kami Hemkala Rasaili 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 SAFAL NEPALI MALE 4 Sun Bahadur Sarki Som Bahadur Sarki Uma Kumari Sarki Uma Kumari Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 SUGAM NEPALI MALE 1 NAHAKUL NEPALI BINOD NEPALI UMA NEPALI UMA NEPALI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 SULAV DAWADI MALE 3 HENAN SINGH SARKI TIL BAHADUR DAWADI YAM KUMARI SARKI YAM KUMARI SARKI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 SUSHMA DAWADI FEMALE 1 Indra Mohan Dawadi Somaya Dawadi Somaya Dawadi 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Safalta Pariyar FEMALE 4 Lok Bahadur Damai Sandeep Nagarchi Sanju Pariyar Sanju Pariyar 1117
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Sandhya Pariyar FEMALE 3 Padam Damai Bed Raj Damai Asmita Damai Asmita Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Sanjit Pariyar MALE 2 Lal Bahadur Damai Shankar Pariyar Gita Pariyar Gita Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Sayana B.k. FEMALE 4 Krishna Bishwokarma Hari B.k. Saraswati B.k. Saraswati B.k. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Shisir B.K. MALE 4 Unknown Unknown Suk Bahadur B.K. Bhim Kala B.K Bhim Kala B.K 1135
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Shreya Bishowkarma FEMALE 3 Chandra Bahadur Bishowkarma Lok Bahadur Bishowkarma Krishna B.K. Beli Bishowkarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Shriya Pariyar FEMALE 3 Ram Bahadur Damai Hom Bahadur Pariyar Sabina Pariyar Sabina Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Siddhartha Nepali MALE 3 Lul Bahadur Sarki Dhan Bahadur Nepali Srijana Nepali Srijana Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Sirisha B.K. FEMALE 4 Hari B.K. Sita B.K. Sita B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Sonika Nepali FEMALE 1 Shyam Bahadur Sarki Bisal Nepali Suk Maya Nepali Suk Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 Sumisa Nepali FEMALE 4 Som Bahadur Nepali Milan Nepali Sunita Nepali Kamala Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 1 YUGSAN B.K. MALE 1 Laxman Kami Biswash B.K. Rupa Sunar Rupa Sunar 1596
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Aita Ram Kami MALE 77 San Bahadur Kami Bihi Sara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Amar Singh Thapa MALE 70 Buddi Wal Thapa Chhabu Lal Thapa Keshari Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ambika Sigdel FEMALE 81 Tilak Ram Subedi Shesh Kanti Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ambisara Thapa FEMALE 80 Tek Bahadur Thapa Khim Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Asha Devi Thapa FEMALE 75 Padam Singh Thapa Padam Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 BATU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 69 BAL BAHADUR THAPA DIL BAHADUR THAPA GAURI MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Badri Sigdel FEMALE 74 Dhannjaisi Kafle Shes Kanta Kafle Jasuda Kafle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bal Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 71 Meg Bahadur B K Putali B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bal Bahadur Kumal MALE 68 Naine Kumal Gindre Kumal Nyauri Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bal Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Gokarna Thapa Luk Bahadur Thapa Boli Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bal Kumari Thapa FEMALE 73 Makkaratna Thapa Rudra Bahadur Thapa Ujali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Balram Sigdel MALE 81 Hari Prasad Sigdel Somnath Sigdel Goma Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Balram Sigdel MALE 74 Din Nath Sigdel Bhes Raj Sigdel Dhan Kumari Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bam Bahadur Ale MALE 77 Dhamber Sing Ale Tek Bahadur Ale Taki Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bam Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Man Bir Thapa Jhaman Singh Thapa Dilli Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bani Sara Thapa FEMALE 94 Lok Bir Thapa Jat Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Basandhara Rana FEMALE 80 Prithivi Dhoj Rana Hira Sing Rana Jhamaya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bel Bahadur Rana MALE 69 Ana Rana Nar Bahadur Rana Dhan Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bel Bahadur Thapa MALE 84 Not Available Buddi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bel Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 karna bir thapa Ambar Singh Thapa Til Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bel Kumari Rana FEMALE 85 Deuraj Rana Bahadur Rana Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhabi Sara Ale FEMALE 75 Khumbahadur Thapa s s 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhabi sara Thapa FEMALE 84 Durga Mani Thapa Damma Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhagati Prasad Subeti MALE 70 Ishwori Subedi Tilak Ram Subdi Shesh Kanti Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhagawati Sigdel FEMALE 80 Buddhi Bilas Lamsal Badhi Bilash Lamsal Hom Kumari Lamsal 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhagawati Timsina FEMALE 72 Jibanath Lamsal Dundiraj Lamsal Liladevi Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhakti Parsad Subedi MALE 78 Lok Natha Subedi Lok Maya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhim Bahadur Rana MALE 79 Anita Bir Rana Som Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhim Bahadur Thapa MALE 85 Ser Singh Thapa Ghaman Singh Thapa Baidari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhim Bahadur Thapa MALE 92 Lila Dhoj Thapa Pema Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhima Thapa FEMALE 70 Sabhim Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Hum Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhiski Bahadur Kumal MALE 75 Naine Kumal Gindre Kumal Nauri Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhiva Sara Bishwokarma FEMALE 74 Seri Bishwokarma Phul Maya Bishwokarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhobi Maya Thapa FEMALE 74 Mahabir Thapa Tek Bahadur Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhol Maya Sigdel FEMALE 71 Dhundi Raj Adhakari Ek Dev Adhakari Sushila Adhakari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhum Sari Thapa FEMALE 77 Gaj Bir Thapa Padami Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhunti Thapa FEMALE 70 Dil Bahadur Thapa Lal Singh Thapa Tili Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhuwan Singh Thapa MALE 69 Bok Dhan Thapa Dol Singh Thapa Shree Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bihi Sara Sarki FEMALE 70 Kaman Singh Sarki Jayasara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bihi Sara Thapa FEMALE 70 Bhakta Bahadur Thapa Chutra Bahadur Thapa Dal Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bihi Sara Thapa FEMALE 69 Kubir Thapa Til Bahadur Thapa Tili Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bir Bahadur Nepali MALE 70 Dabal Singh Sarki Lal Bahadur Sarki Biva Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bir Bahadur Rana MALE 84 Maniratan Rana Ghaman Sing Rana Bhima Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bir Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Santa Bahadur Thapa Jot Bahadur Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bisara Sarki FEMALE 73 Kese Sarki Poke Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Bahadur Thapa MALE 83 Dil Bahadur Thapa Keshari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Maya Sigdel FEMALE 69 Budd Ram Rigal Shyam Lal Rigal Manuka Rigal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Maya Sigdel FEMALE 79 Bodharaj Lamsal Dirga Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Maya Sigdel FEMALE 75 Kushmakhar Timsina Manorath Timsina Tulasi Maya Timsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Nar Bahadur Thapa Dhan Sing Thapa Lal Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Maya Thapa FEMALE 82 Man Bahadur Thapa Purni Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Prasad Sigdel MALE 70 Durga Datta Sigdel Hari Shankar Sigdel Khu Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnumaya Pariyar FEMALE 81 Bhakta Damai Ujeli Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnumaya Timsina FEMALE 75 Purusotam Sigdel Bhawani Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bodh Raj Sigdel MALE 88 Chinta Mani Sigdel Narayan Prasad Sigdel Khumaya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Boli Sara Sarki FEMALE 73 Lekhe Sarki Bhuse Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Bom Bahadur Rana MALE 79 Kesar Rana Keshari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Brihaspati Timsena MALE 79 Maniratna Timsina JIvanath Timsina Damanti Timsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Buddhi Maya Sarki FEMALE 69 Ruda Sarki Saha Bir Nepali Aiti Maya Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Buddhisara Ale FEMALE 70 Kanak Singh Ale Mohan Singh Thapa Goma Devi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Buddhisara Thapa FEMALE 73 Karma Singh Rana Dharma Singh Rana Nanda Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chali Kumari Gurung FEMALE 79 Purnadhar Gurung Bihi Sara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chandra Kala Rana FEMALE 77 Santa Bir Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chandra Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Tahal Sing Thapa Pohal Singh Thapa Ramana Devi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chandrakala Subedi FEMALE 90 Indra Lal Lamsal Chandra Lal Lamsal Chandra Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chanti Maya Rana FEMALE 70 Bhuwan Singh Thapa Tekan Singh Thapa Sati Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chauman Shrestha MALE 85 Pun Narayan Shrestha Nanda Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chet Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Choba Singh THAPA Luman Singh Thapa Mitra Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chet Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Damber Singh Thapa Nil Bahadur Thapa Joyti Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chitra Kumari Subedi FEMALE 70 bini Madhab Kaffle Than Pati Kafle Bhabisara Kafle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chitra Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Purna Bahadur Thapa Man Bahadur Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chok Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 Lal Bahadur Thapa Samser Thapa Bishnu Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chuda Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Keshar Singh Thapa Rawa Thapa Khu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chunmaya Thapa FEMALE 80 Kumar Rana Bakhat Sing Rana Laxmi Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chur Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Sbba Singh Thapa Uman Singh Thapa Gori Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chutra Kumari Rana FEMALE 69 Lorka Bahadur Thapa Ran Bahadur Thapa Keshari Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Chyamsi Damai FEMALE 70 ss ss ss ss 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 DAL BAHADUR SARU MALE 68 BAL BAHADUR SARU BHOBISARA SARU MANGALI SARU 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 DEU BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 SHREE THAPA TEK BAHADUR THAPA MANI SARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dal Bahadur Gurung MALE 80 Ran Bahadur Gurung Gangi Sara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dal Bahadur Thapa MALE 90 Chudamani Thapa Punye Thapa Gyani Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dal Bahadur Thapa MALE 68 Durga Bahadur Thapa Dil Bahadur Thapa Gori Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dal Sari Thapa FEMALE 79 Krita Bir Thapa Khamba Singh Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dalli Kami MALE 83 Bhim Bahadur Kami Tilisara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dan Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Jaya Bahadur Thapa Kopri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dasi Maya Lamsal FEMALE 84 Tulsi Ram Timsina Jaya Lal Timalsina Gakula Timalsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dasunath Sigdel MALE 83 Lilamadhe Sigdel Lila Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Deu Kumari Thapa FEMALE 68 Ser Bahadur Thapa Ambar Rana Narisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Deuke Sarki MALE 74 Khuyata Sarki Bishina Sarki Lati Sarki 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Deuki Sunar FEMALE 68 Jukta Bahadur Sunar Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Deumaya Thapa FEMALE 87 Chok Bahadur Thapa Hai Mati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dev Kumari Nepali FEMALE 70 Damodar Bahadur Nepali Purna Maya Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dev Kumari Thapa FEMALE 73 Hom Bahadur Thapa Basandara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Devaka Sigdel FEMALE 83 Devi Prasad Lamsal Khimmaya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Devi Kala Subedi FEMALE 75 Tej Prasad Sigdel Bishnu Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Devi Sara Sarki FEMALE 73 Dhan Bir Sarki Sani Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Devi Sara Thapa FEMALE 70 Tej Bahadur Thapa Bir Bahadur Thapa Bolisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Devi Sara Thapa FEMALE 79 Bhuwan Sing Thapa Shova Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Devi Shyama Sarki FEMALE 72 Keshar Sarki Seti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dewan Singh Rana MALE 80 Netra Bahadur Rana Netra Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Kumal MALE 69 Mansure Kumal Khim Bahadur Kumal Em Kumari Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Rana MALE 91 Diliram Man Rana Damanta Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Rana MALE 88 Bal Bir Rana Ek Bahadur Rana Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Sarki MALE 71 Keshare Sarki Dhani Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Jabbar Sing Thapa Ghan Shyam Thapa Soni Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Mathwar Singh Thapa Bakhat Singh Thapa Jhu na Asra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Thapa MALE 99 Maheshwor Thapa Man Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Kumari Sigdel FEMALE 92 Divkar Timsina Durpata Timsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Maya Gurung FEMALE 78 Karna Bahadur Gurung Gau Mati Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Maya Kumal FEMALE 82 Dhiraj Singh Kumal Laxmi Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Maya Sunar FEMALE 73 Man Bir Sunar Sani Sara Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Gobardhan Thapa Shamser Thapa Shree Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Maya Thapa FEMALE 74 Deu Bahadur Thapa Bihi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Sara Thapa FEMALE 76 Shamser Thapa Rupa Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhundi Raj Sigdel MALE 80 Naba Nidhi Sigdel Dhan Parbha Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhundi Raj Sigdel MALE 77 Laxmi Pati Sigdel Khim Karna Sigdel Keshari Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhurba Kumari Thapa FEMALE 73 Yet Bir Thapa Soha Bir Thapa Dhati Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Bahadur Ale MALE 80 Gagan Sing Ale Gan Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Bahadur Kami MALE 78 Khadka Bahadur Kami Min Bahadur Kami Nakali Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Kumari Rana FEMALE 82 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Hira Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Maya Rana FEMALE 72 Santa Bir Thapa Lal Bahadur Thapa Pyari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Maya Shrestha FEMALE 73 Bhot Narayan Shrestha Tas Narayan Shrestha Pam Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Maya Thapa FEMALE 88 Taman Singh Thapa Dul Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Maya Thapa FEMALE 72 Bom Bahadur Thapa Padam Kumar Thapa Sita Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dipa Devi Kaffle FEMALE 70 Lila Dhar Uppaddhaya Bhola Nath Uppaddhaya Ganga Devi Uppaddhaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Diva Sarki FEMALE 84 Devi Lal Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Dukuri Sarki FEMALE 80 Teka Sarki Bihi Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Durga Maan Shrestha MALE 85 Kagi Man Shrestha Pusta Narayan Shrestha Gau Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Durga Maya Thapa Bhanne Dropadimaya FEMALE 76 Keshar Sing Thapa Damanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Durgi Kumal FEMALE 74 Buda Kumal Dil Bahadur Kumal Susmita Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Durgi Sara Thapa FEMALE 69 Karma Sing Rana Dharma Sing Rana Nandi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Fadi Narayan Sharma MALE 77 Tilak Ram Sharma Netra Narayan Sharma Mitra Kala Marasini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Fadindra Sigdel MALE 78 Phattu Natha Sigdel Fanti Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ful Maya Ale FEMALE 73 Durga Bahadur Thapa Sun Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 GAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 LUDRA SINGH THAPA JIBRAJ THAPA KE MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 GANU MAYA SUBEDI FEMALE 75 HEM LAL ARYAL SASHIDHAR ARYAL MANRUPA ARYAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 GOBINDA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 RUDRA BAHADUR THAPA RUM BAHADUR THAPA TIKA MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 GOVINDA SHARMA MALE 68 LOK NATH PADHYA GHAN SHYAM PADHYA DASHI MAYA PADHYA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gagan Singh Thapa MALE 81 Mansar Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gali Thapa FEMALE 68 Sukambar Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Jaisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Galu Maya Thapa FEMALE 77 Hem Bahadur Thapa Kaili Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ganga Bahadur Gurung MALE 69 jas bahadur gurung Harkha Bahadur Gurung Hari Kala Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ganga Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Pitamber Thapa Durga Bahadur Thapa Tanak Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ganga Maya Ale FEMALE 75 Shamsher Ale Rudra Bahadur Ale Damanti Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gauti Thapa Magar FEMALE 80 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ghaman Singh Thapa MALE 85 Bishnu Bir Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Til Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ghan Bahadur Kumal MALE 69 Mansure Kumal Khim Bahadur Kumal Indra Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Giri Ale FEMALE 69 Mukti Makim Narma Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Go Maya BK FEMALE 70 Tule Kami Prabhi B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Go Maya Thapa FEMALE 78 Thaman Sing Thapa Rohisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gobardhan Sunar MALE 68 Nar Bahadur Sunar Ganga Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gobinda Bahadur Ale MALE 70 Chudamani Ale Keshar Singh Ale Damanti Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gokula Thapa FEMALE 70 Sam Bahadur Thapa Sabi Maya Thapa 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Goman Singh Thapa MALE 77 Netra Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gomaya Rana FEMALE 75 dharma sing rana Gobardhan Thapa Gaumati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gori Sarki FEMALE 83 Jhag Bahadur Sarki Deuki Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Guheshwori Sigdel FEMALE 88 Yadunath Lamsal Tej Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Guman Singh Thapa MALE 70 Damber Singh Thapa Tohal Singh Thapa Tika Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gumane Kami FEMALE 78 Pratiman Kami Isara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gun Maya Ale Bhanne Ganga Maya FEMALE 75 Lal Singh Thapa Tuk Bahadur Thapa Kunta Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gunja Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Bane Thapa Pahal Singh Thapa Chandra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Guru Prasad Subedi MALE 81 Medeni Balwav Subedi Lok Nath Subedi Lekh Maya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gyan Bahadur Thapa MALE 87 Dhankar Thapa Til Bahadur Rana Suk Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Gyanmaya Sigdel FEMALE 92 Kidar Nath Lamsal Juna Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hari Bahadur Ale MALE 71 Bir Bahadur Ale Suman Singh Ale Thl Kumari Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hari Bhakta Subedi MALE 78 Tara Natha Subedi Debika Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hari Maya Ale FEMALE 84 Nar Bahadur Ale Mina Kumari Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hari Prasad Subedi MALE 71 Madani Balav Subedi Lok Nath Subedi Khin Maya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Harimaya Sigdel FEMALE 70 Ishwori Subedi Tilak Ram Subedi Shea Kanti Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Harka Bahadur Sarki MALE 71 Judda Bir Sarki Chabilal Sarki Huma Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hem Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Rudra Bahadur Thapa Jiva Raj Thapa Tema Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hem Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Nanda Bir Thapa Santa Bir Thapa Gokula Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hem Kumari Timsina FEMALE 73 Hari Lal Sigdel Kali Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Him Kumari Kami FEMALE 71 Purna Bahadur B.K Babi Sara B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hira Ale FEMALE 73 Surya Bahadur Thapa Man Bahadur Thapa Duan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hom Bahadur Rana MALE 72 Harkha Bahadur Thapa Lal Bahadur Thapa Shuv Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hom Bahadur Rana MALE 75 Bahdur Rana Sarmanda Rana Sumitra Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Homa Thapa FEMALE 73 Bal Bir Thapa Santa Bir Thapa Gokula Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hotraj Sigdel MALE 79 Dilli Raj Sigdel Tirlochan Sigdel Tree Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hum Bahadur Shrestha MALE 70 Shankha Bir Sherestha Teka Shrestha Sun Kumari Sherestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Hum Kumari Rana FEMALE 75 Bhaman Shing Thapa Tulasi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Iesara Thapa FEMALE 70 Nar Bahadur Thapa Samsar Rana Deu Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Iman Singh Damai MALE 71 Gire Damai Bhadri Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Indra Bahadur Gurung MALE 78 Mahibal Gurung Dhan Singh Gurung BINIsara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Indra Kumari Ale FEMALE 68 Bir Bahadur Thapa Hom Bahadur Thapa Shreekala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Indra Kumari B.K. FEMALE 77 Padam Bahadur B.K Buna B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Indra Kumari Thapa FEMALE 80 Aheman Sing Thapa Luk Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ishara Thapa FEMALE 73 Hom Bahadur Rana Dhan Bahadur Rana Narmad Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jagu Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Tek Bahadur Thapa Tali Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Janaki Thapa FEMALE 73 Oman Datta Thapa Tul Bir Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Janisara Thapa FEMALE 72 Purba Singh Thapa Shree maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Janu Maya Ale FEMALE 77 Nara Bahadur Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jas Maya Thapa FEMALE 72 Bhuwan Sing Thapa Bhim Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jee Maya Rana FEMALE 69 Dal Bahadur Rana Bishnu Bir Rana Yam Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jhage Damai MALE 75 Gore Damai Rimane Damai Kamali Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jhak Maya Thapa FEMALE 68 Rurda Bahadur Thapa Bhim Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jhaman Singh Thapa MALE 81 Madab Thapa Siteli Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jhamka Bahadur Chhetri Subedi MALE 69 Medhan Subedi Pursottam Subedi Narayani Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jhul Bahadur Rana Bhanne Jul Bahadur R MALE 81 Ujjar Sing Rana Nar Bahadur Rana Seti Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jit Bahadur Gharti MALE 80 Jasbir Gharti Sumitra Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jit Bahadur Kami MALE 68 Tile Kami Kuma Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jit Bahadur Shrestha MALE 80 Man Bir Shrestha Nain Singh Shrestha Til Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jun Maya Bishwokarma FEMALE 71 Thaman Sing B.K Shree Maya B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Juthi Gurung Seni FEMALE 75 Dal Bahadur Gurung Nar Bahadur Gurung Devi Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Juthi Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Bir Bahadur Thapa Hom Bahadur Thapa Chu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Jyamsara Sarki FEMALE 70 Geda Sarki Lal Bahadur Sarki Chamsi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 KESHAR SINGH THAPA MALE 68 KUMBHA SINGH THAPA TOK BAHADUR THAPA TO MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kali Gharti FEMALE 70 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Bhim Bahadur Thapa Dalli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kali Maya Kami FEMALE 75 Handre Kami Chandra Bahadur Kami Lati Maya Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kali Thapa FEMALE 75 Mahar Sing Thapa Netra Bahadur Thapa Jug Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kalyan Subedi MALE 72 Gopi Nath Subedi Chhabilal Subedi Kaushila Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kamal Bahadur Thapa MALE 88 Deu Detta Thapa Bhawan Sing Thapa Shova Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kamala Devi Sigdel FEMALE 70 Puroshtom Lamsal Hom Nath Lamsal Renuka Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kanta Babu Merseni MALE 73 Tilik Ram Merseni Bhoj Raj Merseni Mendhera Devi Merseni 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kesari Maya Subedi FEMALE 68 Harinanda Rijal Khadananda Rijal Gyanari Rijal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kesari Rana Magar FEMALE 70 Hira Bal Thapa Sohabir Thapa Dhati Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kesh Bahadur Sarki MALE 68 Badal Singh Sarki Kali Devi Sarki 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Keshar Bahadur Garanja MALE 71 Nar Bahadur Garanja Bam Bahadur Garanja kali Maya Garanja 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Keshar Singh Thapa MALE 69 Padam Singh Thapa Thaman Singh Thapa Dalli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Keshari Maya Thapa FEMALE 80 Taman Singh Thapa Tam Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Keshari Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 lil Bahadur Thapa Ram Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Keshari Thapa FEMALE 75 jas bir thapa Man Bahadur Thapa Man Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Keshkumari Subedi FEMALE 68 Jiva Nath Lamsal Jhari Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Keyar Singh Sarki MALE 69 Kesare Sarki Dhanisara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khadka Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Dhambar Singh Thapa Shree Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khagi Sara Thapa FEMALE 69 Dal Bhan Rana Keshar Sing Rana Balisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khamba Singh Gurung MALE 80 Jas Bahadur Gurung Harka Bahadur Gurung Hik Mati Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khembahadur Bahadur Thapa MALE 77 Dhoga Bahadur Thapa Shree Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khim Bahadur BK MALE 70 Sher Bahadur Bishowkarma Pudki B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khim Bahadur Rana MALE 89 Deuchatra Bahadur Rana Dilmaya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khim Kumari Sigdel FEMALE 82 Bhodraj Lamsal Purna Kala Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khim Sara Sarki FEMALE 71 Tika Ram Sarki Kali Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khom Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Taman Sing Thapa Bin Bahadur Thapa Buddi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khu Maya Thapa FEMALE 73 Khem Bahadur Thapa Bhadra Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khum Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Jar Singh Thapa Mahabir Thapa Amrita Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Khumansing Thapa MALE 70 Bishnu Bir Thapa Dhok Bahadur Thapa Srija Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kopri Nepali FEMALE 71 Dhan Bir Nepali Sani Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Koshe Sarki MALE 79 Jibe Sarki Naina Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Krishna Bahadur Ale MALE 71 Bhim Sing Ale Subba Sing Ale Nar Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Krishna Bahadur Biswokarma MALE 68 Parti Man Bishwokarma Hum Bahadur Sunar Bishnu Maya Bishwokarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Krishna Kala Ale FEMALE 76 Mohan Bir Rana Bom Bahadur Rana Modhi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Krishna Prasad Sigdel MALE 73 Dilli Raj Sigdel Megh Nath Sigdel Batuli Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kul Bahadur Ale MALE 81 Karna Ale Sar Singh Ale Damanti Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kul Bahadur Rana MALE 86 Babishwor Rana Kali Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kul Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Mudha Thapa Chhabilal Thapa Ghani Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kul Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Gahga Singh Thapa Shree Dhan Thapa Mina Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kul Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 parbal singh thapa Nohan Singh Thapa Belisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Kusma Kumari Subedi FEMALE 69 Hari Marseni Bishnu Prasad Marseni Durga Marseni 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lal Bahadur Sarki MALE 83 Kawa Sarki Khina Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lal Bahadur Thapa MALE 77 Khuman Singh Thapa Dura Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lal Maya Sarki FEMALE 69 Maheshwor Sarki Dil Bahadur Sarki Asmsara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Laxman Timilsena MALE 71 Narayan Datta Timelsina Tej Prsad Timelsina Netra Maya Timelsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lekh Maya Subedi FEMALE 71 Khimlal Lamsal Jhagari Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lila Devi Bishwokarma FEMALE 83 Kul Bahadur B.K Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lila Devi Subedi FEMALE 69 Gan Pati Dhakal Hari Prasad Dhakal Batuli Maya Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lila Sarki FEMALE 90 Keahar Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lilambar Thapa MALE 97 Til Bahadur Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lilamber Rana MALE 85 Balante Rana Deu Datta Rana Nar Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lok Bahadur Thapa MALE 79 Mathbar Sngh Thapa Bakhat Sing Thapa Bhumi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lok Maya Subedi FEMALE 70 Bhoj Raj Subedi Chola Kanti Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lok Maya Subedi FEMALE 71 Danda Pani Dhakal Hari Prasad Dhakal Batuli Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lok Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Masat Singh Thapa Dal Singh Thapa Lal Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lok Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Tul Bahadur Thapa Til Bahadur Thapa Bimali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Lokraj Timsena MALE 70 Hobnath Timsina Ek Narayan Timsina Din KUmari Timsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ludra Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Chhabu Thapa Pitember Thapa Hira Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Luk Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Samsar Thapa Tom Bahadur Thapa Bhunta Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Luka Maya Ale FEMALE 68 Nar Singh Ale Dhanbir Ale Rashu Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Luri Thapa FEMALE 70 Pitember Thapa Kumbha Sing Thapa Mahal Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 MIna Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Chauba Sing Thapa Phatta Sing Thapa Choumaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Madhabi Thapa FEMALE 72 Jimne Thapa Sani Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Man Bahadur Sarki MALE 73 Til Bahadur Sarki Nande Sarki Jun Kiri Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Man Bahadur Sarki MALE 74 Judda Sarki Luri Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Man Bahadur Thapa MALE 85 Kettar Thapa Lal Bahadur Thapa Birkhe Devi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Man Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 Rupan Singh Thapa Bhim Bahadur Thapa Badam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Man Kumari Ale FEMALE 70 Lal Sing Thapa Tuk Bahadur Thapa Kunta Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Man Kumari Sarki FEMALE 70 Keshe Sarki Buddhi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Man Maya Rana FEMALE 77 Kheman Sing Ran Bahadur Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Mandhara B.K. FEMALE 77 Lure B.K Dalisara B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Mangale Sarki Bhanne Deu Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Bhuse Sarki Gajar Lal Sarki Kali Sarkini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Mangali Sarki FEMALE 80 Jit Bahadur Sarki Biva Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Manisara Kami FEMALE 77 Deu Bahadur Kami Seti Kami 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Mansing Thapa Sarki (Mansing Thapa) MALE 77 Rude Nepali Hom Bahadur Sarki Sumitra Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Manu Gurung FEMALE 69 Junge Gurung Tek Bahadur Gurung Dhan Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Maya Ale Alias Maya Magarni FEMALE 72 Khatu Thapa Amar Sing Thapa Chyamsi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Maya Devi Ale FEMALE 70 Harkha Bahadur Thapa Indra Bahadur Thapa Uma Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Maya Devi Subediq FEMALE 70 Rukangat Lamsal Taka Nath Lamsal Padan Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Mekh Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Boke Dhan Thapa Dol Sing Thapa ShreeKala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Menka Sigdel FEMALE 73 Lila Mani Lamsal Men Keshari Lamsal Bishnu Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Min Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Nanda Bir Thapa Santa Bir Thapa Gokula Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Min Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Dal Sing Thapa Kali Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Mina Maya B.K. FEMALE 80 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Minsara Thapa FEMALE 70 Dal Singh Thapa Til Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Mokti Chan Thapa MALE 69 Jhag Bir Thapa Pahal Singh Thapa Damanti Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Moti Kumari Thapa FEMALE 77 Bal Bahadur Thapa Ram Bahadur Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Moti Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Pohal Singh Thapa Damber Singh Thapa Sapta Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Nanda Bahadur Thapa MALE 88 Nar Bahadur Thapa Nari Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Nar Maya Thapa FEMALE 85 Saman Singh Ale Yeman Sing Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Narayan Prasad Sigdel MALE 75 Umakanta Sigdel Resmilal Sigdel Gir Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Narayan Prasad Subedi MALE 84 Madhani Subedi LOknath Subedi Lokmaya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Nausara Thapa FEMALE 70 Narbupal Sing Thapa Tekan Sing Thapa Bhim Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Netra Bahadur Rana MALE 69 Puran Sing Rana Chandra Bahadur Rana Gokula Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Netra Maya Sigdel FEMALE 75 Tika Nath Lamsal Purna Bahadur Lamsal Tila Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Nilakant Timsina FEMALE 82 Bhabi Lal Sigdel Menuka Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Nok Bahadur Thapa MALE 93 Tek Bahadur Thapa s s 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Nyauri Rana FEMALE 85 Ratan Bahadur Thapa Shree Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Nyauri Sarki FEMALE 76 Gore Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Obi Sara Thapa FEMALE 73 Chutra Bahadur Thapa Chura Bahadur Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Om Bahadur Sarki MALE 68 Kale Sarki Sete Sarki Seta Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Om Kumari Thapa FEMALE 71 Jit Bahadur Thapa Chuda Mani Thapa Luri Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Om Kumari Thapa FEMALE 77 Hum Bahadur Thapa Ramana Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Pabi Maya Ale FEMALE 72 Khom Bahadur Ale Buddhi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Pabitra Thapa FEMALE 78 Iman Singh Thapa Batu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Pabitra Thapa FEMALE 70 Bal Bahadur Thapa D han Bahadur Thapa Nandi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Padam Bahadur BK MALE 69 Nagu Ram B.K Pabitra B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Padam Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Chuda Mani Thapa Dharma Singh Thapa Mani Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Padam Kumari Thapa FEMALE 81 Surak Singh Thapa Baudri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Pahale Sarki MALE 80 Seta Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Papu Maya Ale FEMALE 69 Lilambar Thapa Buddhibal Thapa Gagisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Parbati Damai FEMALE 73 Lure Damai Luri Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Parwati Devi Shrestha FEMALE 73 Gauri Lal Sherestha Sher Bahadur Shrestha Dhan Kumari Sherestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Pekki Kumal FEMALE 71 Kalu Kumal Dal Bahadur Kumal Bhim Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Phatta Bahadur Rana MALE 73 Bhim Bahadur Rana Deu Detta Rana Pampfa Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Pimsara Thapa FEMALE 80 Iman Singh Thapa Man Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Prem Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Bakhat Singh Thapa Ganga Bahadur Thapa Bhobi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Prem Bahadur Thapa MALE 95 Naina Sing Thapa Damanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Prem Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Ujur Singh Thapa Netra Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Pudke Sarki MALE 77 Bhusa Sarki Lekh Bahadur Sarki Biva Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Purna Kala Subedi FEMALE 70 Bodha Raj Lamsal AAna Nath Lamsal Nila Devi Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Purna Maya Shrestha FEMALE 80 Ganga Lal Shrestha Gau Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Purna Sara Thapa FEMALE 69 Man Bahadur Thapa Khila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Purnima Thapa FEMALE 72 Puspa Lama Renuka Lama 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Puspa Kumar Tkapa MALE 68 Til Bikrem Thapa Taken Singh Thapa Bhima Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Putali Maya Damai FEMALE 70 Khina Darji Sati Darji 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ram Bahadur Gharti MALE 74 Bhanu Gharti Chhabi Lal Gharti Man Maya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ram Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Chok Bahadur Thapa Min Bahadur Thapa Indra Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ram Chandra Sigdel MALE 75 Ritu Nath Sigdel Dilli Raj Sigdel Narendra Kumari Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ram Maya Thapa FEMALE 76 Kosh Bahadur Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ram Prasad Subedi MALE 74 Uma Kanta Subedi Hari Prasad Subedi Chandra Kala Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ram Singh Thapa MALE 70 Nawal Singh Thapa Aamar Singh Thapa Nari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Raman Sing Thapa MALE 78 Kurta Bir Thapa Bhin Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Raman Singh Thapa MALE 92 Madhe Thapa Durga Devi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ramana Devi Thapa FEMALE 77 Hom Bahadur Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ran Bahadur Thapa MALE 82 Pahal Sing Thapa Jaman Sing Thapa Dilli Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ran Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 Nanda Bir Thapa Santa Bir Thapa Gakula Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ranga Nath Sharma Sigdel MALE 70 Danda Pani Sharma Sigdel Nawa Raj Sharma Sigdel Dharma Sila Paddya 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ranjani Gharti FEMALE 73 Janga Bahadur Gharti Ser Bahadur Gharti Jamuna Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Renuka Sigdel FEMALE 75 Gobinda Subedhi Jhagarilal Subedhi Ishwori Subedhi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Resham Kumari Ale FEMALE 79 Khadka Bahadur B.K Sun Maya B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Rewati Sunar FEMALE 76 Shreekrishna Bk Khuili B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Rewoti Biswokarma FEMALE 74 Dal Bir BK Santa Bahadur B.K Maita B.k 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ri Maya Magarni FEMALE 69 Hukum Singh Thapa Mani Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Rima Devi Thapa FEMALE 80 Som Bahadur Thapa Som Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Rishi Ram Subedi MALE 77 Lok Nath Subedi Khina Maya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Rudra Bahadur Rana MALE 74 Bhabi Sor Rana Keshar Rana Narmadi Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ruduma Rana FEMALE 87 Bolishowora Ale Dil Bahadur Ale Khima Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Runchee Rana FEMALE 70 Loja Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Gangi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sabit Bahadur Rana MALE 75 Ala Rana Nar Bahadur Rana Dhan Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sani Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Bhim Bahadur Thapa Damanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sani Sara Damai FEMALE 83 Man Singh Damai Ganga bati Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sani Sara Kami FEMALE 72 Dil Bahadur Kami Babi Sara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sani Sara Thapa FEMALE 80 Kale Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sansare Nepali MALE 71 Tikhe Sarki Kalimaya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sansari Kami FEMALE 72 Dille Kami Dalle Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Santa Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Bhupal Thapa Harka Bahadur Thapa Parbati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Santa Maan Kami MALE 77 Mon Bahadur Kami Min Bahadur Kami Nanda Kumari Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sarada Sigdel FEMALE 72 Bhagi Rath Wagle Chuda Madi Wagle Hem Kumari Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Saran Kumari Thapa FEMALE 74 Chok Bahadur Thapa Somsar Rana Bishnu Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Seti Maya Rana FEMALE 73 Nirya Singh Thapa Bhuwan Singh Thapa Shiva Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Seti Maya Rana FEMALE 71 Atal Singh Rana Hari Bahadur Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Seti Sarkini FEMALE 79 Tek Bahadur Nepali Chameli Sarkini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Seti Thapa FEMALE 73 Ujwol Singh Thapa Luri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Seti Thapa FEMALE 68 Hira Sing Thapa Chandra Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Setu Maya Wagle FEMALE 69 Dharmagat Lamsal Purna Kala Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shanti Maya Shrestha FEMALE 80 Karna Bahadur Gurung Jasu Lila Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shanti Thapa Magar FEMALE 70 Hem Bahadur Thapa Magar Bhuwani Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sher Bahadur Thapa MALE 91 Dhan Bir Thapa Man Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shiva Bahadur Bishokarma. MALE 81 Lalbir Bishowkarma Durge Bishowkarma Til Kumari Bishowkarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shiva Bahadur Kumal MALE 70 Kamal Kumal Khin Bahadur Kumal Indra Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shobha Gurung FEMALE 90 Madipal Gurung Purni Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shree Maya Rana FEMALE 87 Nar Bahadur Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shree Maya Sarki FEMALE 73 Palpali Sarki Buddi Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shuk Bahadur Ale MALE 71 Bhakta Bir Ale Maya Devi Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Shukmaya Nepali FEMALE 68 Sova Nepali Gaudhan Damai Maili Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Siri Maya Rana FEMALE 73 Paisa Rana Jagat Bahadur Rana Sumitra Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sita Sigdel FEMALE 74 Tilak Ram Vettrai Bhoj Maya Vettrai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sita Sigdel FEMALE 93 Karuna Nidhi Lamsal Toyanath Lamsal Tul Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Som Bahadur Sarki MALE 82 Badal Sing Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Som Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Pitember Thapa Durga Bahadur Thapa Dam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Som Bahadur Thapa MALE 85 Tahal Sing Thapa Narmati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Suk Bahadur Thapa MALE 68 Badal Sing Thapa Riman Singh Thapa Buddhisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Suk Maya Thapa FEMALE 74 Mekh Bahadur Thapa Madhu Rana Kali Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sumitra Nepali FEMALE 88 Gore Nepali Nanda Lal Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Sumitra Thapa FEMALE 75 Bhakta Bir Thapa Deu Bahadur Thapa Yam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Syamki Thapa FEMALE 70 Man Singh Thapa Inan Singh Thapa Pobi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 TIka Kumari Thapa FEMALE 72 Hira Singh Thapa Bhim Singh Thapa Tika Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tak Maya Ale FEMALE 76 -- -- -- Man Bir Ale Buddhi Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Taka Maya Subedi FEMALE 72 Tilaik Ram Merseni Jaju Nath Marsani Lila Mani Merseni 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tal Maya Ale FEMALE 70 Nanda Singh Thapa Tul Bir Thapa Musuri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tam Bahadur Thapa MALE 80 Man Sur Thapa Seti Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Taman Singh Kumal MALE 72 Purna Bahadur Kumal Dulke Kumal Lila Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tej Bir Thapa MALE 74 Mathbar Singh Thapa Bakhat Bahadur Thapa Jhuna Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tejbir B.K. MALE 80 Khadka B.k Nayauri B 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Teje Kami MALE 72 Tile Kami Sasi Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tek Bahadur Thapa MALE 84 Kritabir Thapa Som Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Teke Kami MALE 74 Partiman Kami Shani Sara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thag Bahadur Rana MALE 74 Bal Bir Rana Netra Bir Rana Yam Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thag Bahadur Thapa MALE 77 Gokul Singh Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thag Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Praman Singh Thapa Laxman Thapa Kamala Thapa 3750
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tham Narayan Shrestha MALE 69 Sova Shrestha Kop Narayan Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thaman Singh Ale MALE 71 Nanda Sing Ale Padama Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thaman Singh Thapa MALE 71 Gobardhan Thapa Shamsher Thapa Jamuna Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thaman Singh Thapa MALE 74 Padam Bir Thapa Suk Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thaneswori Timsina FEMALE 75 Dharma Raj Wagle Dukuri Maya Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Thupri Sarkini FEMALE 81 Babishwor Sarki Man Rupa Sarkini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tik Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Hem Bahadur Thapa Jgat Singh Thapa Jaya Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tika Maya Subedi FEMALE 82 Jaya Lal Sigdel Khim Karna Sigdel Khimkala sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tikha Maya Kumal FEMALE 81 Toya Ram Kumal Tika Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Til Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Nawal Singh Thapa Tara Singh Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Til Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 73 Buddhi Man Shrestha Chandra Man Shrestha Deu Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Til Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 90 Pagbir Shrestha Kalpana Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tilisara Sarki FEMALE 78 Man Bahadur Sarki Buddi Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tok Bahadur Rana MALE 69 Bhajisor Rana Keshar Rana Narmati Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tol Bahadur Thapa MALE 77 Min Bahadur Thapa Sabitri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ton Maya Thapa MALE 84 Tam Bahadur Thapa Jhamki Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Topali Kumari Thapa FEMALE 77 Saman Singh Ale Resham Kumari Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Toya Nath Kumal MALE 75 Pite Kumal Um Bahadur Kumal Kane Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tul Bahadur Thapa MALE 90 Man Sudan Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Thekasi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tulashi Damai FEMALE 72 Remane Damai Mohan Bir Damai Gori Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tulasi Ram Wagle MALE 78 Dharma Raj Wagle Dukuri Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Tuli Sara Rana FEMALE 81 Chandra Sing Rana Chabi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Udaya Thapa MALE 70 Mahar Singh Thapa Mekh Bahadur Thapa Ke Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Ujeli Thapa FEMALE 71 Dal` Bahadur THAPA Dhan Bahadur Thapa Basundhara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Umaya Damai FEMALE 71 Heme Damai Machhe Damai Lila Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Uni Sara Gurung FEMALE 73 Gaj Bahadur Gurung Soporna Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Bahadur Rana MALE 76 -- -- -- Bom Bahadur Rana Khagi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Bahadur Thapa MALE 80 Kitar Singh Thapa Bhabi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Bahadur Thapa MALE 68 Lilambar Thapa Sher Bahadur Thapa Gangi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Kumari Rana FEMALE 87 Surya Thapa Man Dharani Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Kumari Thapa FEMALE 78 Bel Bahadur Thapa Bel Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Maya Thapa FEMALE 69 Tek Bahadur Rana Seti Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Sara Thapa FEMALE 72 Dhan Jit Thapa Padam Bahadur Thapa Heme Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yamuna Subedi FEMALE 82 Chabilal Sigdel Top Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yemadevi Rana FEMALE 86 Raghubir Ale Rasma Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 Yesoda Subedi FEMALE 80 Tikalal Lamsal Khim Lal Lamsal Uma Devi Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 kho maya gurung FEMALE 75 Purna Bahadr Gurung Aiti Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 luk bahadur thapa MALE 75 naina singh thapa Khuman Singh Thapa Nau Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 min bahadur thapa MALE 75 balu thapa Jit Bahadur Thapa Toya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 nar bahadur thapa MALE 75 mathwor sing thapa Chau Bahadur Thapa Chai Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 nil Bahadur Rana MALE 75 khada rana Tek Bahadur Rana Jas Mati Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 2 tara maya thapa FEMALE 75 Til Bahadur Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Aaite Bishwokarma MALE 63 Chare Bishowkarma Khim Lal Bishowkarma Nir Maya Bishowkarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Aita Bahadur Sarki MALE 67 Judda Bir Sarki Chhabilal Sarki Chhuma Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Aita Maya B.K. FEMALE 60 Chyante Kami Jit Bahadur Kami Matyangri Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Ammare Kami MALE 62 Khadka Bahadur kAMI Thagu Ram Kami Pabitra Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Bel Bahadur Pariyar MALE 67 Nanda Bahadur Pariyar Dhan Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhim Bahadur B k MALE 62 Gore B k Chandra Lal B k Sati B k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhim Kumari Sarki Thapa FEMALE 62 Gore Sarki Netra Bahadur Sarki Pema Basyal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhim Maya Bishwokarama FEMALE 67 Tul Bahadur Bk s s 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhule Sarki MALE 61 Tule Sarki Karne Sarki BIva Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Bini Sara Kami FEMALE 61 Tile kami Man Bahadur Kami Luti B-K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Biva Damai FEMALE 60 Manjite Damai Sante Damai Aita Maya Damai 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Budhe Damai MALE 63 Mangite Damai Seti Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Budhe Kami MALE 63 Kashi Ram Kami Tile Kami Sashi Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Chami Bishwokarma FEMALE 63 Goman Singh Bishwokarma Goma Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Chuna Kumari Nepali FEMALE 63 Hitang Sarki Tul Bahadur Sarki Luri Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Deumaya Damai FEMALE 67 Jamune Damai Lile Damai Lal Mati Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Bahadur Damai MALE 64 Bdhe Damai Bhupal Damai Kumati Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Dil Maya Thapa FEMALE 64 Sangrama Sarki Naina Singh Sarki Bishnu Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Dukuri Pariyar FEMALE 67 Gir Bahadur Pariyar Chyamsi Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Dukuri Sarki FEMALE 62 Sangarama Sarki Kul Bahadur Sarki Lila Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Durge Damai MALE 62 Gore Damai Jite Damai Maita Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Ful Maya Nepali FEMALE 62 Dhan Bahadur Nepali Ram Bahadur Damai Shree Kala Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 GYAN MAYA NEPALI FEMALE 60 RUM BAHADUR NEPALI NAINA SING NEPALI SUN MAYA NEPALI 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Gangi Sara B K FEMALE 67 Rudra Bahadur B K Kali B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Gau Maya Sarki FEMALE 62 Purna Bir Sarki Purna Singh Sarki Bihi Sara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Ghamansara Bishowkarma FEMALE 60 Dhaure Sunar Prem Narayan Bishowkarma Lal Maya B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Gir Bahadur Kami MALE 61 Tile kami Bindre Kami Man Kumari Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Gopal Singh Nepali MALE 63 Gange Nepali Shove Nepali Maisari Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 HEM BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 60 CHATURE DAMAI INDRA BAHADUR DAMAI LAXMI MAYA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Huma Maya Sunar FEMALE 65 Teje Sunar Tika Ram Sunar Kunti Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Junkiri Bishwokarma FEMALE 67 Prem Singh Bishowkarma Pratap Signh Bishowkarma Suku Maya Bishowkarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Juthi Maya Kami FEMALE 62 Sher Bahadur B.k Lal Kumari B.k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Kali Damai FEMALE 61 Gir Bahadur Damai Naina Singh Damai Seti Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Kali Nepali FEMALE 62 Dal Bahadur Nepali Tul Bahadur Nepali Lali Kumari Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Kamalkumar B.K MALE 65 Harka Bahadur B.K Khadka Bahadur B.K Sun Kumari B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Keshi Maya Nepali FEMALE 62 Kale Sarki Gokule Sarki Gori Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Khagi Maya Gotame FEMALE 67 Kul Bahadur Sarki Bishnu Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Khum Bahadur Kami MALE 64 Ganga Bahadur Kami Bhobi Lal Kami Kali Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Kopila B.K FEMALE 63 Chandra Bahadur B.K Ek Bahadur B.K Bhunti B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Krishne Sarki MALE 66 Tikaram Sarki Bishna Sarki Ait Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Laxuman Bishowkarma MALE 60 Pratiman Bishowkarma Hum Bahadur Bishowkarma Bishnu Bishowkarma 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 MIna Kumari Sarki FEMALE 68 Netra Bahadur Sarki Dhan Maya Sarki 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Mangal Nepali MALE 64 Jire Sarki Hira Sing Sarki Ujeli Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Maya B.K FEMALE 62 Bal Bahadur Kami Dal Bahadur Kami Nirmala Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Nar Bahadur Kami MALE 62 Manbir Kami Sanisara Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Pohal Singh Sarki MALE 65 Bhuse Sarki Gajar Sing Sarki Aakhi Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Purna Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 67 Sher Bahadur B K Pudki B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 RATNA KUMAR B K MALE 61 HARKA BAHADUR B K JUG BAHADUR B K TANISARA B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Rima Damai FEMALE 61 Dhan Bal Damai Som Bahadur Damai Masine Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 SANTI MAYA NEPALI FEMALE 60 CHURE NEPALI TILAK NEPALI NAR MANI NEPALI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Ser Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 63 Partiman Bishwokarma Nare Bishwokarma Gore Bishwoarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Seti Nepali FEMALE 62 Chure Damai Ram Bahadur Nepali Sirmaya Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Som Bahadur Nepali MALE 63 Raghu Bir Nepali Durga Nepali Jhameni Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Som Bahadur Sarki MALE 64 Jhag Bire Sarki Man Bire Sarki Man Rupa Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Som Bahadur Sarki MALE 63 Rup Singh Sarki Kunte Sarki Mangali Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Suk Maya BK FEMALE 63 Laxman B.K Prem Bahadur B.K Begi B.k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Suk Maya Kami FEMALE 61 Gautam Sunar Indrajit Sunar Buddhisara Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Tara Nepali FEMALE 61 Lil Bahadur Nepali Tol Bahadur Nepali Maya Kumari Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Tek Bahadur Sarki MALE 61 Mani Ram Sarki Thaman Singh Sarki Sani Sara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Tik Bahadur Nepali MALE 63 Bhuse Nepali Lekh Bahadur Ale Bibha Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Tika Maya Nepali FEMALE 62 Dammar Singh Nepali Lal Bahadur Nepali Bihisara Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Til Bahadur Damai MALE 62 Seta Damai Chature Damai Laxmi Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Til Bahadur Kami MALE 63 Lile Kami Dille Kami Nalita Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Til Bahadur Nepali MALE 61 Bam Bahadur Nepali Tika Ram Nepli Kali Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Tulasi Maya Bishwokarma FEMALE 65 Phate Bishwokarma Dhan Singh Bishwokarma Tila Kumari Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Uma Kumari Damai FEMALE 63 Pohale Damai Gobardhan Damai Kali Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 2 Uma Kumari Thapa Sarki FEMALE 60 Narate Sarki Lekh Bahadur Sarki Kali Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Aayeta Bhanne Amrita Thapa FEMALE 64 Hira Sing Thapa Aiti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Aite Maya Nepali FEMALE 62 Theke Sharki Thake Sharkani 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Badana Thapa FEMALE 60 Til Bahadur Thapa Lilambar Thapa Bani Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Basanta Kumari Thapa FEMALE 66 Thaman Singh Rana Tek Bahadur Rana Jasmati Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhan Sara Thapa FEMALE 66 Bir Bahadur Thapa Motisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhima Gurung FEMALE 63 Nar Bahadur Gurung Deu Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhobi Sara Thapa FEMALE 62 Ganja Sing Thapa Han Bir Thapa Kuli Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Bhuwani Sara Thapa FEMALE 66 Jukta Bir Thapa Shree Maya yfkf 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Maya Thapa FEMALE 67 Bhuwan Sing Ale Indra Bahadur Ale Prama Ale 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Buddhi Gahatraj FEMALE 62 Chante Kami Sukumber Kami Sumitra Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Chitra Maya Thapa FEMALE 62 Laxman Thapa Khim Bahadur Thapa Moti Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Dasi Maya Thapa FEMALE 62 Man Bahadur Thapa Mohanbir Thapa Min Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Deu Kumari Kumal FEMALE 64 Kale Kumal Durgi Kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Deukumari Thapa FEMALE 65 Yam Bahadur Thapa Musuri Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Devi Maya Thapa FEMALE 64 -- ---- -- Gopal Bir Thapa Khom Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Devi Sara Thapa FEMALE 66 Til Bahadur Thapa Dhan Singh Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Maya Subedi FEMALE 67 bhesraj subedi Tilakram Timsina Hum Kumari Timsina 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Dhani Sara Thapa FEMALE 65 Gag Bir Thapa Chitra Bir Thapa Sani Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Durga Devi Thapa FEMALE 65 Santa Bahadur Thapa Krishna Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Durpada Timsina FEMALE 65 Durga Detta Sigdel Go Maya Sigdel 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Gangadevi Timilsina FEMALE 67 Ramchandra Adhikari Ram Maya Adhikari 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Gani Sara Gurung FEMALE 67 Khadka Singh Gurung Lal Bahadur Gurung Bishnu Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Guma Thapa FEMALE 62 Yak Bahadur Thapa Gauri Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Huma Thapa FEMALE 62 Ghaman Sing Thapa Chalimaya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 IMKALA ADHIKARI FEMALE 63 NANDALAL RIJAL KHADANAND RIJAL SOBANI RIJAL 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Jaumaya Thapa FEMALE 66 Indra Bahadur Thapa Dil Bahadur Thapa Bhimala Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Juthi Thapa FEMALE 61 Churamani Thapa Kaini Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Jyam Maya Thapa FEMALE 66 Bir Singh Thapa Jahar Singh Thapa Hema Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Kal Kumari Timsina FEMALE 63 Khagendra Paudel Buddi Sagar P_audel Sushila Paudel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Kesh Kumari Thapa FEMALE 65 Ganga Bahadur Rana Lil Kumari Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Khagi Sara Thapa FEMALE 67 Tol Bahadur Maghi Sara 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Khumaya Thapa FEMALE 61 Raman Sing Rana Ganga Mani Rana Chandri Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 MIthu B.k. FEMALE 61 Shyam Lal B.k. Man Bahadur B.K. Parbati B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Mangali B.K. FEMALE 67 Prem Bahadur B.k Bagi B.k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Mitra Maya Bishokarma FEMALE 63 Bhoda Bishwokarma Dil Bahadur Bk Bhabisara Bk 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Mohani Maya Thapa FEMALE 62 Satu Thapa Lal Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Moti Sara Ale FEMALE 65 Tek Bahadur Thapa Kar Bir Thapa Tika Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Motisara Nepali FEMALE 66 Kul Bahadur Nepali Suk Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Muni Maya Thapa FEMALE 63 Han Bir Thapa Indrajit Thapa Mahendra Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Nunmaya Darji FEMALE 61 -- -- --- Man Bahadur Dargi Junkeri Dargi 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Omisara Thapa Obisara Magarni FEMALE 66 Lal Bahadur Thapa Loha Bir Thapa Jhanli Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 PURNA MAYA RANA FEMALE 62 PAHAL SINGH THAPA DEU BAHADUR THAPA BISHNU MAYA THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Prem Maya Thapa FEMALE 61 Top Bahadur Thapa Hum Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Putali Maya Sarkini FEMALE 65 Bishnu Sarki Dil Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Rish Maya Thapa FEMALE 64 Nanda Sing Ale Subba Kumari Ale 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Ruma Thapa FEMALE 63 Deu Bahadur Thapa Seti Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Seti Thapa FEMALE 63 Harkha Bahadur Gurung Lal Singh Gurung Rupa Kumari Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Shanti Maya Thapa FEMALE 60 Badal Singh Thapa Dil Bahadur Thapa Gori Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Shree Maya Rana FEMALE 66 Jit Bahadur Rana Gyan Bahadur Thapa Jhag Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Shreemati Ganga Devi Rana FEMALE 66 Dhan Bir Thapa Junga Bahadur Thapa Kho Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Shreemati Tika Maya Thapa FEMALE 67 Lalbir Thapa Ludrabir Thapa Gaumati Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Sitadevi Sharma FEMALE 67 Kul Chandra Lamsal Ram Chandra Lamsal Gita Lamsal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Sitadevi Subedi FEMALE 65 Prem Lal Parajuli Ranjata Parajuli 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Suku Maya Thapa FEMALE 61 Keshar Sing Thapa Kamal Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Sumitra Thapa FEMALE 66 Amar Singh Thapa Nar Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Sumitra Thapa FEMALE 65 Ganga Bahadur Thapa Pomaya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Tara Devi Thapa FEMALE 65 Rebanti Singh Thapa Nanda Bahadur Thapa Hari Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Thagisara Rana FEMALE 62 -- -- -- Shar Bahadur Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Thagisara Thapa FEMALE 65 Badhu Rana Madhu Rana Shova Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Thaku Maya Ale FEMALE 66 Him Bahadur Thapa Jhamti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 Tulisara Thapa FEMALE 66 Yak Bahadur Rana Tek Bahadur Rana Padam Kumari Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 2 You Maya Rana FEMALE 61 Bahadur Thapa Dham Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Ambika Thapa FEMALE 42 Dal Bahadur Thapa Chhabi Lal Thapa Bagi Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Amrita Sigdel FEMALE 29 Sher Bahadur Thapa Dhan Bahadur Thapa Sabitra Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Bhagawati Sigdel FEMALE 56 Chhabi Lal Aryal Chuda Mani Aryal Tika Maya Aryal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Bhim Kumari Karki (Sarki) FEMALE 53 Dambar Sing Sarki Sumitra Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Bihi Sara Thapa FEMALE 54 Nanda Sing Thapa Pahal Sing Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Bishnu Maya Gurung FEMALE 55 -- -- -- Man Bir Bhujal Khum Kumari Bhujel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Chali Maya Thapa FEMALE 52 Padam Bir Thapa Thaman Singh Thapa Gau Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Chandra Kala Thapa FEMALE 43 janga bahadur thapa Shar Bahadur Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Chet Maya Gurung FEMALE 56 Bhiusen Gurung Pabitra Gurung 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Chimaya Ale FEMALE 53 bhim bahadur thapa Khadka Bahadur Thapa Durpada Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 DU MAYA ALE FEMALE 54 NIL BAHADUR ALE HUM BAHADUR ALE TULASI ALE 2660
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Damanti Rana FEMALE 67 Santa Bir Rana Bhim Bahadur Rana Bishnu Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Deu Maya Rana FEMALE 47 Chat Bahadur Thapa Indra Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Deukala Ale FEMALE 46 Saha Bir Thapa Dill Bahadur Thapa Hari Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Deukumari Kami FEMALE 59 kale kami Bhobi Lal Kami Kali Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Dhani Maya B K FEMALE 54 Khaibera B.K Krishna Bahadur B K Sansari Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Duku Maya Pariyar FEMALE 52 Buddi Bahadur Damai Kim Bahadur Damai Til Kumari Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Dukuri Maya Thapa FEMALE 57 Min Bahadur Thapa Gir Bahadur Thapa Gauti Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Gini Maya Thapa FEMALE 57 Kesh Bahadur Thapa Madhe Bahadur Thapa Doli Maya Thapa 5320
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Gita Ale FEMALE 47 Iman Sing Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Bal Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Gita Thapa FEMALE 42 tok bahadur rana Khadka Bahadur Rana Bhawani Sara Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 HARI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 59 HARKA BAHADUR THAPA RUM BAHADUR THAPA TIKA MAYA THAPA 7980
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2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Huma Maya Pariyar FEMALE 55 Bhim Bahadur Pariyar Chature Damai Badana Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Humaya Ale FEMALE 57 Thaman Singh Thapa Phat Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Indra Kala Rana FEMALE 49 Keshar Singh Ale Mitra Bahadur Ale Bishnu Kumari Ale 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Ishwori Dargi FEMALE 57 Pahale Dargi Til Bahadur Dargi Maya Dargi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Jalu Gurung FEMALE 40 Mukhiya Prasad Gurung Juddha Bahadur Gurung Bi Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Juna Kumal FEMALE 29 Nanda Bahadur Kumal Chandra Bahadur Kumal Jujk Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Juna Thapa FEMALE 46 Deu Bahadur Thapa Ram Bahadur Thapa Bishnu Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Junamaya Thapa FEMALE 57 Phatta Man Thapa Khim Karna Thapa Rup Dhara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Kalpana Sunar FEMALE 39 Gokul Bishwokarma Om Bahadur Bishwokarma Sarmila Biskwokarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Kamala Gahatraj FEMALE 52 Lal Bahadur B.K Maya B.K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Kamala Nepali FEMALE 46 Lale Sarki Redhe Sarki Tuna Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Kesh Maya Thapa FEMALE 34 bhuwan singh thapa Mekh Bahadur Thapa Lal Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Kopila B K FEMALE 46 Laxman Kami Fula Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Kumari Kami FEMALE 53 Pratiman Kami Sukram Bishowkarma Budhisara B.K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Kumari Sarki FEMALE 55 Sahabir Sarki Neki Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Lalu Bishwokarma FEMALE 49 Pratiman Kami Aiti Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Lekh Maya Priyar FEMALE 36 Hem Bahadur Damai Sita Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Luri Sarki FEMALE 58 Tol Bahadur Sharki Tuli Maya Sharki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Man Kumari Thapa FEMALE 58 Chaman Singh Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Lal Mati Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Mangali Thapa FEMALE 57 Mohan Singh Thapa Devi Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Mani Sara Thapa FEMALE 42 Hum Bahadur Thapa Shree Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Mishra Kumari Thapa FEMALE 49 Tikabal Thapa Bhabisara Thapa5 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 NIrmala B.k. FEMALE 38 Sher Bahadur B.K. Tuli Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Padamawati Rana FEMALE 55 dhan bahadur thapa Khim Bahadur Thapa Kala Wati Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Pom Maya Sarki FEMALE 46 Dil Bhadur Sarki Til Bahadr Sharki Luri Sharki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Raili Kumal FEMALE 57 Dal Bahadur KUmal Bhim Maya KUmal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Ram Maya Thapa FEMALE 42 Chaman Sing Rana Man Harsha Rana Maya Kumari Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Rekha Sigdel FEMALE 45 Man Harkha Adhikari Hari Bhakta Adhikari Sita Devi Adhikari 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Samjhana Kumal FEMALE 40 Ghan Bahadur Kumal Ser Bahadur Kumal Jitu Maya Kumal 5320
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Sani Maya Thapa FEMALE 46 Lalit` Bahadur Thapa Ram Bahadur Thapa Sobarn Magarni Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Sani Sara Nepali FEMALE 46 Bal Bahadur Sarki Bhim Bahadur Sarki Hari Maya S 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Santa Maya Thapa FEMALE 53 Dal Bahadur Thapa Sher Bahadur Thapa Bihi Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Shanti Sara Rana FEMALE 43 g0kul Thapa Dil Bahadur Thapa Nar Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Shreemaya Thapa FEMALE 38 chitra bahadur thapa Khadka Bahadur Thapa Bhim Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Sir Maya Thapa FEMALE 51 Purkha Bahadur Thapa Harkha Bahadur Thapa Chankhuri Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Som Maya Thapa FEMALE 60 Chhabu Thapa Bhabisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Suk Maya Ale FEMALE 51 Ram Bahadr Thapa Sorbarna Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Suk Maya Rana FEMALE 45 Dalman Thapa Ful Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Sukmaya Damai FEMALE 55 Dhane Damai Gopal Damai Aaiti Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Sukun Nepali FEMALE 48 Suk Bahadur Nepali Chandra Bahadur Nepali Shova Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Sumitra Devi Thapa FEMALE 51 khadak bahadur thapa Khiman Singh Thapa Devi Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Sun Maya Nepali FEMALE 46 Chure Sarki Ganesh Nepali Deuka Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Tak Maya Thapa FEMALE 28 Til Bahadur Rana Lekh Bahadur Rana Dana Kumari Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Tanisara Thapa FEMALE 55 Maheshwor Thapa Surbir Thapa Man Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Tara Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 53 Lok Bahadur Shrestha Chaku Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Tek Maya Thapa FEMALE 57 Amar Singh Thapa Bel Bahadur Thapa Yam Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Tika Maya Bishwokarma FEMALE 56 Gore Kami Aaita Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Tika maya Rana FEMALE 42 Chandra Bir Rana Durga Bahadur Thapa Ek Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 2 Tikamaya Darji Nepali FEMALE 58 Narsingh Darji Man Kumari Darji 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Bel Bahadur Sarki MALE 36 Purna Bahadur Sarki Bsara Sarki Bsara Sarki 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Bhagwati Subedi FEMALE 54 Nar Nath Subedi Chet Maya Subedi Nar Nath Subedi 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Domaya Thapa FEMALE 43 indra jit thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Devi Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Gagan Thapa MALE 38 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Khem Bahadur Thapa Kali Maya Thapa Urika Thapa 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Hum Bahadur Ale MALE 57 Kul Bahadur Ale Jash Bahadur Ale Bhabisara Ale Tika Maya Ale 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Nubina Ale FEMALE 19 Ishwor Jit Ale Yam Bahadur Ale Magar Dil Kumari Ale Yam Bahadur Ale Magar 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Padam Bahadur Rana MALE 54 ek bahadur rana Dhan Bahadur Rana Tulisara Rana 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Prabesh Thapa MALE 36 Kamal Bahadur Thapa Bishnu Kumar Thapa Gomaya Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Prem Bahadur Ale MALE 18 Dil Bahadur Ale Baburam Ale Lekh Maya Ale Lekh Maya Ale 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Reman Singh Ale MALE 60 Jit Bahadur Ale Maya Ale 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 2 Shashi Thapa FEMALE 43 Nil Bahadur Thapa Lila Jung Thapa Khumaya Thapa 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 BIR BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 54 Manjite Damai Shove Damai Chyamsi Damini 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Bhojraj Subedi MALE 59 Lok Nath Subedi Ghana Shyam Subedi Kumari Musuri Subedi 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Bikram Pariyar MALE 15 Soma Damai Som Bahadur Pariyar Bhoj Maya Pariyar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Bimala Thapa FEMALE 32 Bal Bahadur Thapa Taramaya Thapa 6384
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2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Chandra Kala Thapa FEMALE 52 bhabishwor thapa Pirame Bahadur Thapa Sani Sara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Dev Bahadur Ale MALE 61 Marda Singh Ale Kesh Bahadur Ale Tili Sara Ale 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Dhan Bahadur Bishowkarma MALE 60 Parse Bishowkarma Teje Bishowkarma Kaila Bishowkarma 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Gyan Bahadur Thapa MALE 60 Dal Singh Thapa Rupa Thapau 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Indra Bahadur Kumal MALE 67 Man Sura Kumal Khim Bahadur Kumal Indra Maya Kumal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Ishwor Bahadur Sarki MALE 39 Judde Sarki Man Bahadur Sarki Om Kumari Sarki 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Kesh Maya Ale FEMALE 26 Hem Bahadur Thapa Bhim Bahadur Thapa Chok Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Keyar Singh Thapa MALE 67 Chakra Bahadur Thapa Pume Thapa Manisara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Kiran Kumari Thapa FEMALE 31 Indra Sing Thapa Bel Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Lekh Bahadur Thapa MALE 29 Prem Datta Thapa Prem Bahadur Thapa Buddi Sara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Lila Maya Thapa FEMALE 46 Jas Bir Thapa Jit Bahadur Thapa Keshari Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Madhu Nepali MALE 32 Seta Sarki O m Bahadur Sarki Kul Maya Nepali 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Mitrakala Subedi FEMALE 50 lok nath subedi Narayan Prsad Subedi Lok Maya Subedi 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Muktishwor Thapa MALE 66 tej bir thapa Pahal Singh Thapa Damanti Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Narbu Thapa MALE 43 Tika Bahadur Thapa Ishara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Pabitra Thapa FEMALE 20 Til Bahadur Thapa Tuk Bahadur Thapa Tilu Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Saraswoti Manandhar FEMALE 21 Bhim Narayan Manandhar Sasa Narayan Manandhar Nun Maya Manandhar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Sarita Thapa FEMALE 24 Rudra Bahadur Thapa Ishwor Bahadur Thapa Juthi Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Shiva Pariyar MALE 13 Ram Bhadur Dargi Lok Bhadur Dargi Go Maya Dargi 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Soniya Thapa FEMALE 17 Dal Bahadur Thapa Bom Bahadur Thapa Man Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Sudip Manadhar MALE 17 Bhim Narayan Manandhar Sasa Narayan Manandhar Nun Maya Manandhar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Suraj B.K MALE 22 Dal Bahadur B.K Dhani Maya B.K 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Tak Bahadur Ale MALE 53 gagan aingh ale Dil Bahadur Ale Janu Maya Ale 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Tili Sara Nepali FEMALE 29 Mangale Sarki Vanne Deubahadur Thapa Bhima Kumari Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Yam KUmari Thapa FEMALE 34 Aiman Singh Thapa Tak Bahadur Thapa Boli Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 2 Yam Kumari Nepali FEMALE 49 Luk Bahadur Nepali Kali Nepali 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aahan Nepali Achhami MALE 3 Man Kaji Sarki Raju Achhami Nir Maya Nepali Achhami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aarogya B.K. FEMALE 3 Prabin B.K. Mohan B.K. Bigya B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aarush Nepali MALE 3 Jhak Mohan Sarki Thag Bahadur Nepali Suki Kumal 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aaruska Nepali FEMALE 4 Jhak Mohan Sarki Thag Bahadur Nepali Suki Kumal Nepali Suki Kumal Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aayus Gotame MALE 2 Tek Bahadur Gotame Dal Bahadur Gotame Shova Sarki Shova Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aayush Nepali MALE 3 Tak Bahadur Sarki Bal Bahadur Sarki Hira Nepali Hira Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aayushma B.K FEMALE 2 Yam Bahadur Bishowkarma Amrit B.K Shree Kala B.K Shree Kala B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ammar Pariyar MALE 4 Kul Bahadur Damai Kiran Pariyar Pusma Pariyar Pusma Pariyar 1330
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ammar Singh Nepali MALE 1 Gopal Singh Nepali Jeevan Singh Nepali Padama Pariyar Padama Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Anjila Nepali FEMALE 4 Bal Bahadur Nepali Khim Bahadur Nepali Sarasowati Nepali Sarasowati Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ankita Nepali FEMALE 4 Nanda Bahadur Sarki Min Bahadur Nepali Kopila Nepali Min Bahadur Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Anshika Nepali FEMALE 2 Mansing Thapa Bhanne Mansingh ThapaAnup Simal Thapa Sirjana Nepali Sirjana Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Anu Nepali FEMALE 3 Dal Bahadur Sarki Sandap Sarki Laxmi Nepali Sandap Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Apsan Nepali MALE 1 Om Bahadur Nepali Ashok Nepali Sunita Nepali Sunita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Aron B.K MALE 1 Bed Bahadur Kami Nar Bahadur B .K Parbati B.K Parbati B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Arun Pariyar MALE 3 Kul Bahadur Damai Kiran Pariyar Pusma Pariyar Pusma Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ashika Nepali FEMALE 4 Om Bahadur Nepali Ashok Nepali Sunita Nepali Sunita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ashish B.K. MALE 4 Laxuman B.K. Bhim Bahadur B.K. Juna B.K. Juna B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ayeda Nepali FEMALE 4 Tik Bahadur Nepali Bhawan Singh Nepali Krishnakumari Basel Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Bidhan Gahatraj MALE 3 Jukta Bahadur Sunar Sudip Ghatraj Deepika Rasaili Ghatraj 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Bipul Nepali MALE 5 Purna Bahadur Sarki Les Bahadur Sarki Sani Sara Sarki Sani Sara Sarki 944
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Denish Bishwokarma MALE 1 Dil Bahadur Bishwokarma Anil Bishwokarma Srijana Gurung BishowkarmaSrijana Gurung Bishowkarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Dependra Nepali MALE 4 Aita Bahadur Nepali Dal Bahadur Nepali Sabitra Nepali Aita Bahadur Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Divyansh Sunar MALE 4 Som Bahadur Sunar Baburam Sunar Anju B.K. Sunar Anju B.K. Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Diyans Nepali MALE 3 Mangale Sarki Bhanne Deu Bahadur ThapaDipendra Thapa Sarki Nau Maya Nepali Nau Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Isha Nepali FEMALE 4 Om Bahadur Sarki Raju Nepali Radha Nepali Rana 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ishan Sunar MALE 1 Bishnu Bishwokarma Ishwor Sunar Nira B.K Nirmala B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Krishchal Achhami MALE 2 Tak Bahadur Sarki Bom Bahadur Achhami Prithiv Sarki Achhami Bom Bahadur Achhami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Miransh Pariyar MALE 1 Som Bahadur Nepali Milan Pariyar Manisha Darji Manisha Darji 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Nayan Nepali MALE 2 Krishna Bahadur Nepali Amrit Nepali Som Maya Nepali Som Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Nibik Gahatraj MALE 3 Buddhibal Bishowkarma Bikash Gahatraj Nilam B.K Gahatraj Buddhibal Bishowkarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Nitya Nepali FEMALE 2 Ran Singh Sarki Shiva Nepali Nirmila Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Pitambar Nepali MALE 3 Dhan Bir Nepali Sundar Nepali Laxmi Nepali Sundar Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Prapti nepali FEMALE 3 Chandra Bahadur Nepali Raju Nepali Kalpana Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Prashant Nepali MALE 3 Chhet Bahadur Nepali Hum Bahadur Nepali Susma Gayre Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Raaina B.K FEMALE 3 Sher Bahadur Kami Govinda Kumar B.K Rekha B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Rajiv B.K MALE 1 Tikabal L B.K Rajendra B .K Pabitra B.K Pabitra B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ridam Nepali MALE 2 Gam Bahadur Sarki Risam Sarki Shanti Maya Sarki 1596
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2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Ritik Darji MALE 3 Netra Bahadur Darji Ganesh Darji Jamuna Sarki Ganesh Darji 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Riyasana Nepali FEMALE 3 Thag Bahadur Nepali Aashik Nepali Shanti Rai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Rohit Darji MALE 4 Ram Bahadur Darji Ratna Bahadur Darji Tara Maya darji 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Saiman Achhami MALE 4 Nanda Sing Sarki Gir Bahadur Sarki Asmita Nepali Asmita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Sajisha Nepali FEMALE 3 Ghaman Sing Sarki Santu Nepali Sani Nepali Sani Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Samira Budhathoki FEMALE 2 Dhan Bahadur Sarki Madhu Budhathoki Sumina Nepali Sumina Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Samira Gahatraj FEMALE 4 Yam Bahadur Bishwokarma Sanjaya Gahatraj Mina Gahatraj Mina Gahatraj 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Sayaan Ramdam MALE 2 Sher Bahadur Bishwokarma Rohit Ramdam Sumitra Nepali Ramdam 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Sayan Achhami MALE 2 Som Bahadur Sarki Shreeram Sarki Shanti Nepali Shanti Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Sayara Nepali FEMALE 5 Gam Bahadur Sarki Resham Sarki Santi Maya Nepali Santi Maya Nepali 944
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Shanbika Bishwokarma FEMALE 1 Brishaspati Kami Arbin Bishwokarma Karishma Gahatraj BishwokarmaKarishma Gahatraj Bishwokarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Shaya Bishwokarma FEMALE 3 Bhim Bahadur Bishwokarma Sujan Bishwokarma Kaluka Bishwokarma Kaluka Bishwokarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Shivansh Gahatraj MALE 0 Yam Bahadur Bishwokarma Sanjaya Gahatraj Mina Gahatraj Mina Gahatraj 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Shreyansh B.K MALE 0 Aitaram Kami Sushil Kami Salina B.K Sushil Kami 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Shusant Pariyar MALE 1 Prakash Damai Suraj Damai Nirmala Nepali Suraj Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Suprem b.K. MALE 3 Purna Bahadur B.K Bal Bahadur B.K Budhddhisara B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Suprim B.K. MALE 3 Deu Bahadur B.K. Yam Bahadur B.K. Manisha B.K. Manisha B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Susam Nepali MALE 3 Deuke Sarki Dan Bahadur Sarki Anita Nepali Dan Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Sweeti Nepali FEMALE 2 Dhal Bahadur Sarki Pabin Nepali Maya Sarki Pabin Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 2 Unik Nepali MALE 3 Pahale Sarki Bam Bahadur Sarki Parbati Nepali Parbati Nepali 1596
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Aaita Maya Sarki FEMALE 69 Dillay Sarki Ganga Bahadur Sarki Matyangri Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Ain Bahadur Sen MALE 74 Lal Bahadur Sen Gadesh Bahadur Sen Netra Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Anita Kumari Sen FEMALE 69 Nripa Bahadur Khan Damanti Khan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bal Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 79 Ran Bahadur Shrestha Gori Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bam Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Pitambar Thapa Yam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bed Raj Malla MALE 76 Ratna Bahadur Malla Deu Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bel Kumari Khan Thakuri FEMALE 72 Hasta Bahadur Malla Man Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bhes Raj Sen MALE 82 Som Bahadur Sen Rebati Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bhim Bahadur Thapa MALE 85 Som Bahadur Thapa Amba Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bhim Kumari Thapa FEMALE 68 Ronu Rana Kalu Rana Man Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Bhima Kumari Thapa FEMALE 73 Prem Bahadur Sing dilsara singh 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Biba Kami FEMALE 68 S S Biba Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Biba Kumal FEMALE 73 Thaha Nabhayako Ujura Kumal Seti Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Botu Maya Gautam FEMALE 70 Tulasi Ram Gairhe Giridhari Gairhe Dilli Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Buddhi Sara Thapa FEMALE 75 Bir Bahadur Thapa Pirthi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 CHANDRA KUMARI SINGH THAKURI FEMALE 81 SHREE SEN JED BAHADUR SEN SUNA KUMARI SEN 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chandra Bahadur Kami MALE 69 Man Bahadur Kami Krishna Kumari Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chandra Bahadur Kami MALE 73 Nyaure Kami Bavi Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chet Bahadur Sen Thakuri MALE 71 Katak Bahadur Sen Thakuri Khem Bahadur Sen Thakuri Kurishila Sen Thakuri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chini Maya Shrestha FEMALE 71 Mani Lal Shrestha Suk Narayan Shrestha Jal Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chudamani Thapa MALE 71 Barna Bahadur Thapa Man Bahadur Thapa Chana Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chudi Maya Dhega Magar FEMALE 75 dal bahadur thapa Hem Bahadur Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chur Kumari Sen Thakuri FEMALE 79 Kamal Bahadur Sen Thakuri Maya Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Chutri Kumari Khan FEMALE 83 Ram Bahadur Khan Harikala Sahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 DIL KUMARI MALLA FEMALE 70 MANBIR SHAHI MAN BAHADUR SHAHI MAISERI SHAHI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dal Bahadur Thapa MALE 83 Ujar Sign Thapa K K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Deurupa Chan FEMALE 85 Khadk bahadur sing Bhim Bahadur Chand Keshari Sing 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dev Kumari Puri FEMALE 72 Rudhra Giri Ganga Giri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Devi Maya Kumal FEMALE 76 Devilal Kumal Beni Kumari Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dhan Bir Ale MALE 71 Moti Lal Ale Nar Bahadur Ale Sawarna Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dhan Kumari Bamsi FEMALE 81 Chitra Bahadur Bansi Man Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dhan Kumari Singh FEMALE 73 Dip Bahadur Singh S S 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dharma Raj Sen Thakuri MALE 78 Umaraj Sen Thakuri Man Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dil Maya Ale Magar FEMALE 80 Durga Bahadur Thapa Jasudha Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dil Maya Chan FEMALE 76 Dip bahadur banshi Gem Bahadur Chan S S 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Dul Kumari Shahi FEMALE 80 Nar Bahadur Sahi K K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Durgi Maya Thapa FEMALE 69 Mun Bir Rana Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Durpati Kumari Sen Thakuri FEMALE 75 Kalu Shahi Bishnu Maya Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Gir Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Pohal Singh Thapa Lal Bahadur Thapa Lati Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Gomati Thapa FEMALE 72 Deu Bahadur Thapa Beka Thada Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Gyan Kumari Malla Thakuri FEMALE 68 Gore Khan Kriti Bahadur Khan Indu Khan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Hem Kumari Sen Thakuri FEMALE 71 Kehar Singh Indu Kumari Singh 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Hima Laxmi Gautam FEMALE 69 Bhagirath Poudel Tamawoti Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Hom Bahadur Lungeli MALE 69 Sher Bahadur Lungeli Nar Sing Lungeli Devi Sara Lungeli 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Jhak Maya Thapa FEMALE 74 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Jham Bahadur Gandharma MALE 70 Indra Bahadur Gandharma Chu Bahadur Gandharma Shir Maya Gandharma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Ji Maya Thapa FEMALE 85 Netra Sign Rana Deu Rupa Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Jit Bahadur Sen MALE 73 Nar Bahadur Sen Kul Bahadur Sen Rup Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Jun Kumari Chan FEMALE 80 Shree Bahadur Chand K K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Kali Maya Malla FEMALE 73 Thaha Nabhayako Bhayare Singh Uma Singh 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Kali Maya Singh FEMALE 71 Sher Bahadur Sashi`` Bam Bahadur Sashi Sun Kumari Sashi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Kamala Shahi FEMALE 71 Bishnu Bahadur Malla Duma Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Khem Raj Chapai MALE 72 Gangadhar Chapai Suntali Chapai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Khim Bahadur Ale MALE 78 Deu Bahadur Aale Kanchi Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Khim Bahadur Sen FEMALE 71 Ser Bahadur Sen Som Bahadur Sen Rewati Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Khina Kumari Thakuri FEMALE 81 Sambhu Bahadur Khan Dhan Kumari Khan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Kihm Raj Malla MALE 70 Netra Bahadur Malla Bodharaj Malla Dhan Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Krishna Bahadur Malla MALE 77 Dambar Bahadur Malla K K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Krishna Maya Thapa FEMALE 73 Birkha Bahadur Thapa Dik Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Kul Bahadur Kumal MALE 72 Bune Kumal Tara Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Kul Bahadur Thapa Magar FEMALE 82 Dal Kesar Thapa Jaya Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Kuntawoti Sigdel FEMALE 71 Bodh Raj Wagle Hari Kala Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 LEM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 MARDABIR THAPA TUL BAHADUR THAPA DHAN KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 LILA KUMARI MALLA FEMALE 68 . . DIL BAHADUR SHAHI KHEM KUMARI SHAHI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Lalsiri Thapa FEMALE 74 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Khina Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Laxmi Kumari Chand FEMALE 73 barshale Shahi Man Bahadur Shahi Luri Kumari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Lil Bahadur Khan Thakuri MALE 94 man bahadur khan Kul Bahadur Khan Chiranjibi Kumari Khan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Lil Bahadur Malla MALE 89 Bhim bahadur Malla Prithvi Raj Malla Maya Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Lil Bahadur Shrestha MALE 74 Krishna Man Shrestha Suk Narayan Shrestha Jal Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Lila Devi Thapa FEMALE 74 Khadga Bahadur Thapa Santu Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Lila Maya Thapa FEMALE 73 S S S S 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 MANSARI MALLA FEMALE 68 THAHA NAVAYEKO DHAN BAHADUR BANSHI BAL KUMARI BANSHI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Madhab Prasad Gautam MALE 69 Ranga Nath Gautam Tej Prasad Gautam Basanta Maya Gautam 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Madhu Maya Pariyar FEMALE 68 Jit Bahadur Darji Menuka Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Man Bahadur Shahi MALE 71 Hark Bahadur Shahi Mansara Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Man Kumari Thapa FEMALE 72 Nain sing thapa Dhalsur Thapa Duk Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Man Maya Kumalni FEMALE 90 Nar Bahadur Kumal Purni Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Man Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Bal Bir Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Manilal Shrestha MALE 70 Dew Narayan Shrestha Ratna Bahadur Shrestha Chet Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Maya Devi Shahi FEMALE 70 Man Bahadur Shahi Ujeli Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Min Raj Sen MALE 79 Hari kumar Sen Keshar Bahadur Sen Deu Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Mohan Raj Singh Thakuri MALE 73 Hari Kumar Sen Um Raj Sing Thakuri Man Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Moti Maya Thapa FEMALE 81 Tek Maya Thapa Moti Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Nanda Lal Kami MALE 73 Tauke Kami Musi Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Nanda Sara Thapa FEMALE 69 Padam Bahadur Thapa Durpata Maharpa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Nandi Sara Thapa FEMALE 81 elamber Thapa Purna Bahadur Thapa Khinisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Nar Bahadur Ale MALE 70 Samsher Ale Dhan Bahadur Ale Ganga Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Narmati Thapa FEMALE 80 Pos Bahadur Thapa Vamsara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Netra Bahadur Lungeli magar MALE 75 Sher Bahadur Lungeli Karn Maya Lungeli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Nun Maya Sigdel FEMALE 72 Buddha Nath Poudel Khati Maya Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Om Bahadur Bamshi MALE 71 Padam Bahadur Banshi Gang Bahadur Banshi Gita Banshi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Om Bahadur Kami MALE 68 Buddhibal Kami S S 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Om Bahadur Singh MALE 77 Shree Krishna Singh Kyahar Singh Indra Kumari Singh 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Padam Bahadur Singh Alies Padam BDR MALE 80 jang bahadue sing Purna Bahadur Sign Jhak Maya Sign 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Padam Bahadur Uchhai MALE 77 Santa Bahadur Uchai Shiba Kumari Uchaee 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Pamhpa Kumari Thapa FEMALE 75 Badal Sin Rana Nar Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Parta Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Dhoj Bir Thapa Thaman Singh Thapa Jayanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Pashupati Sen MALE 71 - - - Khushi Raj Sen Syani Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Pos Bahadur Thapa MALE 86 Samser Thapa Ser Bahadur Thapa Praseti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Prem Bahadur Malla MALE 74 Juddha Bir Malla Basant Bahadur Malla Mitra Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Purna Kumari Sen thakuri FEMALE 71 Ran Bahadur malla Padam Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Ran Bahadur Shrestha MALE 87 Rup Narayan Shrestha Santa Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Ratna Kumari Malla Thakuri MALE 82 Sankhu Malla Sumitra Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Rishi Ram Gautam MALE 72 Ranga Nath Gautam Tej Prasad Gautam Basanta Maya Gautam 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Rop Bahadur Singh MALE 98 Keyar Sigh Indra Kumari Sign 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 SHREE KUAMRI SEN FEMALE 70 JAG BAHADUR MALLA MAN BAHADUR MALLA MANU KUMARI MALLA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 SHREE KUMARI LUNGELI FEMALE 69 . . DAL BAHADUR THAPA GANGA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Sabitri Malla FEMALE 70 Ran Bahadur Malla Sundar Bahadur Malla Nanda kumari Malla 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Sani Sara Gandharma FEMALE 69 Bhuban Singh Thapa Khum Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Sani Sara Thapa FEMALE 79 Dil Bahadur Thapa Bihisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Shree Bahadur Chand Thakuri MALE 89 Ser Bahadur Chand K K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Shree Lal Thapa MALE 70 Jabar Singh Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Som Kumari Sen Thakuri FEMALE 74 Tak Bahadur Sen Thakuri S S 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Som Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Dhan bahadur kumal Nar Bahadur Kumal Man Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Suna Thapa FEMALE 78 Amgaj Thapa Manisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Tara Kumari Uchai FEMALE 69 Dambar Bahadur Malla Keshari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Thagu Maya Poudel FEMALE 81 ŏŶĸŉūņ Timilsena Lila Kumari Timilsena 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Thuli Shrestha FEMALE 75 Bal Bahadur Shrestha Santman Shrestha Basant Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Til Maya Thapa FEMALE 74 Prem singh Thapa Mohan Singh Thapa Rewati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Tila Nepali FEMALE 74 Karna Bahadur Nepali Dhurpa Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Top Bahadur Magar MALE 71 Durga Bahadur Magar Luri Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Ujeli Malla FEMALE 69 Jagat Bahadur Sen Hem Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Ujeli Thapa FEMALE 77 Kul Bahadur Thapa Bhim Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Yam Bahadur BK MALE 96 Madhese B.K Homa B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Yam Bahadur Malla MALE 80 Bir Bahadur Malla Som Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Yam Kanta Kumal FEMALE 76 Thune Kumal Tara Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 Yaman Bahadur Khan MALE 73 Sundar Khan Kul Bahadur Khan Chiranjibi Khan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 bal kumari sen FEMALE 75 Man Bahadur Khan Janaki Khan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 bhim bahadur thapa MALE 77 Tulchan Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 dalli maya thapa FEMALE 81 Tek Bahadur Thapa Shreemaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 gopal rana MALE 78 Parme Rana Man Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 nanna kumari thapa FEMALE 76 Tulchan Thapa Bhumisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 nirmala sarki FEMALE 68 Buddhi Bahadur Sarki Suk Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 pampha wati shrestha FEMALE 69 purna shrestha kali maya shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 12036 12036010 3 syanu shrestha MALE 77 bakhatman shrestha not availebal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 BIR BAHADUR NEPALI MALE 60 THAHA NAVAYEKO BUDDHI BAHADUR SARKI SUK MAYA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Bhabilal Damai MALE 64 Dal Bahadur Damai Sumitra Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Bimala Kami FEMALE 67 Bal Bahadur B.K Aaeta Maya B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Chet Bahadur Kami MALE 61 Pratiman Kami Gangadatta Kami Jau Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Deu Bahadur Kami MALE 68 Durga Bahadur Kami S S 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Devi Lal B.K MALE 65 Bhatte b.k Bhim Bahadur B.K Bimala B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Dhan Bahadur Kami MALE 65 Khum Bahadur Kami Bhim Lal kami Krishna Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Dil Maya Bishwokarma FEMALE 63 Dambar Bahadur Kami Om Bahadur Kami Pabitra Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Ganga Bahadur Kami MALE 67 Ganga Dutta Kami Jau Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Kali Maya Damai MALE 61 Bam Bahadur Pariyar Dilli Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Mukata Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 62 Chabilal Bishowkarma Lal Bahadur Bishowkarma Maya Bishowarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Nirmala B.K FEMALE 63 Sahabir Kami Ujeli Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Om Bahadur Kami MALE 64 Ate Kami Durga Bahadur kami Rupa Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Pandu kami MALE 63 Harkhuram Kami Dhan Bal Kami Kamali Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Panmati Kami FEMALE 64 Gaglal Kami Man Bahadur Bishwokarma Laxmi Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Putali Kami FEMALE 62 Durga Bahadur Kami Remante Kami Nausara Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Shankhare Sarki MALE 64 Dil Bahadur Sarki Jitman Sarki Aita Maya sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Sumitra Kami FEMALE 68 Chandra Kami Bihesara Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 Yagya Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 64 Pratiman Bishwokarma Mukta Bahadur Bishwokarma Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 khagi maya b.k. FEMALE 60 mag bahadur b.k. lila devi b.k. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 12036 12036010 3 sunita sarki FEMALE 67 Damber Singh Sarki Sumitra Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Batti Maya Sen FEMALE 63 Karna Bahadur Hamal Sher Bahadur Hamal Ujeli Hamal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Chanmati Rana FEMALE 66 thaman sing thapa Ran Bahadur Thapa Larisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Damanti Rijal FEMALE 60 Purnalal Choie Bashanti Choie 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Deu Maya Thapa FEMALE 63 om bahadur khandulu krishan khandulu 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Ganisara Thapa FEMALE 64 Karna Bahadur Thapa dhalli thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Gitadevi SEN FEMALE 65 THAHA CHAINA TIL BAHADUR CHAND TARA KUMARI CHAND 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Juna Kumari Kami FEMALE 62 Chhabilal Kami Gaumati Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Kali Malla FEMALE 66 Khim Bahadur Bamshi Maisari Bamshi 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Khoma Kumal FEMALE 67 Kalu Kumal Purni Kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Maitili Sara Kumal FEMALE 63 - - - Krishna Bahadur Kumal Churi Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Man Maya Thapa FEMALE 63 As Pur Thapa Deu Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Manumaya Kumal FEMALE 63 Netra Bahadur Kumal Seti Kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Masini Kumari Chand FEMALE 67 Bhog Bahadur Chand Bhum Kumari Malla 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Mati Sara Thapa FEMALE 64 Khadka Bahadur Thapa He Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Narmati Thapa FEMALE 66 hom bahadur thapa santa kumari thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Nim Maya Shrestha FEMALE 66 Manilal Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 7980
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Om Maya Thapa FEMALE 60 Tek Bahadur Thapa Shreemaya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Suk Maya Thapa FEMALE 66 manharkha Thapa Jhakbir Thapa Harisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Tika Maya Kumal FEMALE 65 Tul Bahadur Kumal Tara Kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Til Kumari Thapa FEMALE 66 Bir Bahadur Thapa Ram Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 12036 12036010 3 Tila Maya Chan FEMALE 63 Yam Bahadur Shahi Juni Maya Shahi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Amina Khatun FEMALE 52 Abdul Rashid Hanifa Khatun 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Ben Kumari Sen Thakuri FEMALE 67 Lila Dhar Sharma Dharam Kumari Sharma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Bhumkala Dhega Magar FEMALE 54 Indra Bahadur Thapa Kesari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Bishnu Maya Sen Thakuri FEMALE 48 Rikhi Bahadur khadka Ritu Maya Khadka 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Deu Maya Shrestha FEMALE 36 chok man shrestha Lok Bahadur Shrestha Tara Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Dhani Maya Kumal FEMALE 56 Dhak Bahadur Kumal Som Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Dil Maya Kumal FEMALE 59 dhan bahadur kumal purna kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Durpada Kumal FEMALE 58 Buddhibal Kumal Buddhi Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Gyanu Sen Thakuri FEMALE 42 Gum Bahadur Kumal Dil Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Hari Maya Puri FEMALE 43 Tej Prasad Giri Tirtha Kala Giri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Jhusi Thapa FEMALE 58 Ransing Thapa Lalisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Ji Maya Rana FEMALE 59 Tam Bahadur Thapa Narmati Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Khum Maya Sen FEMALE 55 Prem Bahadur Sen moti sara rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Ki Maya Sen FEMALE 56 Prem Bahadur Sen tija shahi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 LIL MAYA THAPA FEMALE 60 TIL BAHADUR THAPA HOM BAHADUR THAPA SANTA KUMARI THAPA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Lil Maya Thapa FEMALE 47 Bal Bahadur Thapa Khadak Singh Thapa Pobisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 MINA KUMARI SEN THAKURI FEMALE 44 HARKA BAHADUR SHAHI MAN BAHADUR SHAHI MAYA DEVI SHAHI 5320
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Madhu Sen Thakuri FEMALE 52 Krishna Bahadur Malla Jhan Kumari Malla 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Narmati Thapa FEMALE 56 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Suna Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Netra Kumari Kumal FEMALE 55 Reje Kumal Sheshu Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Niru Banshi FEMALE 41 Ramchandra Shahi Sita Shahi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Pabitra Kumari Malla FEMALE 56 Padam Bahadur Hamal Eman Bahadur Hamal Man Kumari Hamal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Panu Bamshi FEMALE 45 Durga Bahadur Khan Min Bahadur Khan Maina Khan 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Parbati Rijal FEMALE 53 Jiba Nath Rijal lila kumari lamichhane 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Rikhu Maya Uchhai Thakuri FEMALE 47 Tej Bahadur Uchai Thakuri Harka Bahadur Uchai Thakuri Prem Kumari Uchai Thakuri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Sakuntala Khad Thakuri FEMALE 39 Tol Raj Malla Gyan Kumari Malla 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Shanti Maya Kumal FEMALE 51 Dilnath Kumal Durpata Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Shiba Kumari Mal FEMALE 46 Reje Kumaf Sheshu Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Suku Maya Damai FEMALE 56 shiblal Damai Bed Nepali Mangali Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 Tara Maya Bastakoti FEMALE 52 Bel Bahadur kumal Mitra Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 UMA KAMI FEMALE 53 CHHABI LAL KAMI TULA RAM KAMI LAL MATI KAMI 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 basanti kumal FEMALE 50 Moti Ram Kumal Bal Kumari Kuma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 12036 12036010 3 gu maya thapa FEMALE 54 Metra Bahadur Thapa Shova Thapa 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 3 Asmita Kumari Khand Thakuri FEMALE 29 Lil Bahadur Khand thakuri Rajendra Khand Thakuri Bamari Khan Thakuri 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 3 Bishnu Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 55 Rup Narayan Shrestha Kokh Narayan Shrestha Samjhana Shrestha Surya Narayan Shrestha 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 3 Dos Bahadur Thapa MALE 48 Laxman Thapa Dal Bahadur Thapa Tili Sara Thapa Kho Maya Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 12036 12036010 3 Shiva Bahadur Thapa MALE 34 Top Bahadur Thapa Som Maya Thapa Sangita thapa 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Akshita Sunar FEMALE 10 Bimal Sunar Asha Sunar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Bishnu Kumar Shrestha MALE 51 Surya Kumar Shrestha Dil Kumari Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Chandra Bahadur Thapa MALE 55 purnchandra thapa Sol Bahadur Thapa Gori Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Hari Maya Ale FEMALE 52 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Kamala Malla MALE 57 Bal Bahadur Sen Lati Sen 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Keshab Adhikari MALE 39 Prem Datta Adhikari Thakur Prasad Adhikari Sabitri Adhikari 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Nandalal Kumal MALE 38 Tul Bahadur Kumal Tika Maya Kumal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Narayan Singh Thakuri MALE 52 Chandra Bahadur Thakuri Dhan Kumari Singh 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Nir Maya Thapa FEMALE 41 bishnu bir thapa tol sara thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Padam Bahadur Singh Thakuri MALE 61 Jem Bahadur Singh Thakuri Khina Kumari Thakuri 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Phanindra Raj Malla MALE 63 Ratna Bahadur Malla Sumitra Malla 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Res Bahadur Chand MALE 51 tek bahadur chan Bhoj Bahadur Chan Kamala Chand 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Rinu Thapa FEMALE 21 Nil Bahadur Thapa Deu Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Shiva Shahi MALE 57 Khusiram Shahi Kamala Shahi 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Som Bahadur Thapa MALE 46 bhim bahadur thapa lalsiri thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Som Maya Thapa FEMALE 28 Tara Thapa Dhanisara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Sunita Ghimire FEMALE 30 nar bahadur ghimire Nar Bahadur Ghimire Juna Maya Ghimire 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Surya Bahadur Thapa MALE 47 Tara Bahadur Thapa Kamala Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Tika B K FEMALE 57 Bir Bahadur B K Durga Bahadur B K Rima B K 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Til Bahadur Kumal MALE 64 Aman Singh Kumal khagi maya kumal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Til Kumari Malla FEMALE 61 hari bhakta sen Jj Bahadur Sen Prem Kumari Sen 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 Tul Bahadur Thapa MALE 55 purn bahadur thapa Posha Bahadur Thapa Narmati Thapa 6384
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2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 churamani thapa MALE 43 tek bahadur thapa til maya thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 12036 12036010 3 santa bahadur shahi MALE 58 yam bahadur shahi juni maya shahi 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Anusa B.K. FEMALE 1 Pandu Kami Ramesh B.K. Binita Tamatta Binita Tamatta 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Bibisha B.K FEMALE 3 Chandra Bahadur Kami Bishnu Bahadur B.K Yam Kumari B.K Chandra Bahadur Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Dristi B.K FEMALE 3 OM Bahadur Kami Dil Bahadur B.k Sabita B.k Sabita B.k 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Isha Kami FEMALE 4 Joke Bahadur Kami Buddha Kami Sita B.k. Sita B.k. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Priyanshi B K FEMALE 1 Amrit B K Punam B K Syani Maya Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Rimansh B.K. MALE 0 Om Bahadur Kami Ramesh B.K. Manju B.K. Manju B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Ritika Nepali FEMALE 1 Bir Bahadur Nepali Raj Kumar Nepali Lal Kumari Nepali Bir Bahadur Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Rubina B K FEMALE 2 Pandu Kami Ramesh B K Binita Tamatta Ramesh B K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Sanil Kami MALE 3 Ganga Bahadur Kami Gobar Dhan Kami Shanti Maya B.K Shanti Maya B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Sanjita B.K FEMALE 3 Padam Bahadur B.k. Suman B.k. Tara Tamatta Suman B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Shreeya B.K FEMALE 3 Bel Bahadur Kami Manoj B.K Sangita B.K Sangita B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Sobin B K MALE 2 Som Bahadur B K Sumina B K Sumina B K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 Yujan Nepali MALE 3 Shankhare Sarki Rim Bahadur Nepali Sarita Nepali Shankhare Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 12036 12036010 3 parjol Baraili MALE 4 bel bahadur kami Jiban Bk Sita Ramdam Bk bel bahadur kami 1543
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 AITAMAYA GURUNG FEMALE 74 Bal Bahadur Gurung Sharma Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 AMBAR SINGH RANA MALE 100 Tul Bir Rana Chana Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 AMBI RANA FEMALE 77 Suraj Singh Thapa Bhokdari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 AMBI THAPA FEMALE 68 Tahal Singh Thapa Gokul Singh Thapa Duku Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 ASA KUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 80 GOPI SHRESTHA BISHNU MAYA SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BAISARA RANA FEMALE 91 Dal Man Ale Kesh Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BAKHAT SINGH RANA MALE 70 Bahasur Rana Mesh Bahadur Rana Bihisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BALI SARA RANA FEMALE 72 Tul Bir Ale Dambar Sing Ale Jami Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BASANDHARI THAPA FEMALE 75 Bishnu Bir Thapa Narayan Thapa Tika Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHABI SARA THAPA FEMALE 68 NAR BAHADUR RANA MAN BAHADUR RANA JUNA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHABISARA ALE FEMALE 71 Sher Bahadur Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHABISHWAR B.K MALE 70 Sante B.K Nar Maya B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHAGATI RANA FEMALE 71 JAI SING THAPA SHYAM KALA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHAKTA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 HIRA MAN THAPA HASTA BIR THAPA SHYAM THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHAN SARA RANA FEMALE 69 magan sing thapa kuwari thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHANSARA THAPA FEMALE 80 Tulchan Rana Tili Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHIM BAHADUR RANA MALE 76 bhuwan sing rana Tek Bahadur Rana Lila Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHIM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Bir Bahadur Thapa Ishara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHIM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 68 chudamani thapa Bhim Bahadur Thapa Panti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHIM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 82 Chandrabir Ale SUMITRA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHIM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 70 Kam Sing Thapa Kolo Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHOBI RANA FEMALE 72 Chudamani Rana Bom Bahadur Rana Khim Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHOBI THAPA FEMALE 76 Shree Dhan Thapa Omaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 87 Raman Singh Thapa Maishree Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHUJ BAHADUR RANA MALE 68 BASU RANA MEKH BAHADUR RANA INDRA KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHUM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 73 Jhag Bir Rana Min Bahadur Rana Bimara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHUMI SARA RANA MAGAR FEMALE 92 TUL BAHADUR THAPA LAXMI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHUNTI RANA FEMALE 70 nar bahadur thapa manisara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BHUSUN THAPA FEMALE 69 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Vagisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BIBA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 75 Tika Ram Kami Main Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BIHISARA THAPA FEMALE 85 Shree Jang Thapa LAL KUAMRI TAHPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BIR BAHADUR RANA MALE 77 Parbhe Rana Man Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BIR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 JUNG BAHADUR THAPA GANGA BAHADUR THAPA JAI SARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BISHNU KUMAR SHRESTHA MALE 72 Dhan Shankar Shrestha Tej Prasad Shrestha Jun Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BISHNU RANA FEMALE 68 PAHAL SINGH ALE JAMAN SINGH ALE KUMARI ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BUDDHA SINGH THAPA MALE 75 Khadga Bahadur Thapa Tahal Sing Thapa Ganga Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BUDDHI BAL THAPA MALE 70 Kul Man Thapa Aita Sing Thapa Manisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 BUDDHISARA RANA FEMALE 80 Pune Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHANA RANA FEMALE 91 K K L L 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHANDRA BIR THAPA MAGAR MALE 73 Karma Sing Thapa Rudra Bahadur Thapa Jee Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHET BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 77 Tek Bahadur Gurung Lal Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHHABILAL THAPA MALE 82 Dal Bahadur Thapa Harisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHHABISARA THAPA FEMALE 91 Gindra Singh Thapa Khagisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHHAM BAHADUR ALE MALE 75 Nar Bahadur Ale Netra Bahadur Ale Bihisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHITRA BAHADUR ALE MALE 73 Churamani Ale Chatur Singh Ale Badhisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 CHUTRA BAHADUR ALE MALE 74 Rabe Ale Buddhisar Ale Indra Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 Chok Bahadur Rana MALE 70 Hira Nanda Rana Han Bir Rana Pabi Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DADHISARA THAPA ALIAS DARISA THAPA FEMALE 86 Bam Bahadur Rana Khina maya Rana 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DAL MAYA RANA FEMALE 69 Mukti Bahadur thapa Huti Sara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DAL SINGH DAMAI MALE 69 Bishnu Damai Rupa Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DAMBAR BAHADUR RANA MALE 71 Chudamani Rana Bam Bahadur Rana Khim Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DAMBAR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 73 Ahiman Thapa Bil Bahadur Thapa Pem Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DEB BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 68 HIRA SINGH GURUNG MAHABIR GURUNG PANCHA MAYA GURUNG 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DEU DAD THAPA MALE 98 Bhim Sen Thapa Maijana Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DEUMAYA GURUNG FEMALE 70 Amar Sing Gurung Lila Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DEV BAHADUR BISHOKARMA MALE 73 Amar Sing B.K Sarupa B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DEVI MAYA RANA FEMALE 71 Nar Bir Thapa Ran Bahadur Thapa Padam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DHAN BAHADUR THAPA MALE 71 Tek Bahadur Thapa Junga Bir Thapa Shreekala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DHAN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 80 NETRA SINGH RANA MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DHAN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 GOKUL SING THAPA BHUWAN SING THAPA PEM KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DHANSARI THAPA FEMALE 69 Man Bahadur Rana Prem Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DIL DHOJ GURUNG MALE 73 Til Bahadur Gurung Dal Sing Gurung Maisara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DIL MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 70 Bharat Gurung Amar Bahadur Gurung Pabitra Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DIL MAYA RANA FEMALE 69 mainawal thapa nanda bir thapa pabisara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DIL SINGH RANA MALE 76 PARU RANA MAN BAHADUR RANA PREM KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DUKURI RANA FEMALE 68 GOR BAHADUR THAPA BIL BAHADUR THAPA MATI SARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DURA RANA FEMALE 80 BHIM BAHADUR RANA CHHABI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DURGA MAYA KAMI FEMALE 75 Bhim Sen Kami Nanda Sara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DURPATA THAPA FEMALE 69 Rabe Ale Buddhishwor Ale Indra Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 DURPATI RANA FEMALE 81 Bhuwan Singh Rana Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 Dhanisara Rana FEMALE 84 Anta Bir Rana Moti Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GAGI SARA THAPA FEMALE 72 Gagan Sing RANA NAU SARA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GALI RANA FEMALE 74 Pahal Sing Thapa Kabisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GANGA BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 72 Purna Sing Damai Sobi Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GANGA BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 76 Dhanbal Gurung Bil Bahadur Gurung Lalita Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GANGA SARA THAPA MAGAR FEMALE 70 netra bahadur rana tija maya rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GANGI ALE FEMALE 71 Jaspau Rana Karna Bahadur Rana Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GAUMATI THAPA VANNE GOMAYA MAGARNI THAPAFEMALE 75 Khage Thapa Bhima Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GAUMAYA B.K FEMALE 83 dhaire b k sarupa b k 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GAURI RANA FEMALE 81 Indra singh Thapa Itta Singh Thapa Lalita Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GHASARA RANA FEMALE 71 Tek Bahadur Thapa Dambar Sing Thapa Dallisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GINDRA SINGH RANA MALE 72 Jhag Bir Rana Min Bahadur Rana Bimara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GOKUL SING RANA MALE 75 Buwan Sing Rana Tek Bahadur Rana Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GOKUL SINGH ALE MALE 74 Tilchan Ale Narayan Singh Ale Ho Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GOPI MAYA SHRESTHA BHANNE GOPI MAYA PRADHANFEMALE 77 Moneyraj Shrestha Galu Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GORI ALENI FEMALE 76 Gor Bahadur Thapa Dhansari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GRIMAN THAPA MALE 77 Dalsur Thapa Indra Jit Thapa Jasudha Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 GUM BAHADUR RANA MALE 68 RAWAN RANA LIL BAHADUR RANA LIL MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HAI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 73 Man Bahadur Rana Juddha Bir Rana Gaumati Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HARI KUMAR SHRESTHA MALE 75 Khim Prasad Sharestha Dhan kumari Sharestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HARI PRASAD SHRESTHA MALE 71 Abhi Narayan Shrestha Tek Narayan Shrestha Laxmi Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HARIMAYA ALE FEMALE 70 kul bahadur rana gaalu rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HARKA BAHADUR B.K MALE 83 Padam Sarki SETI B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HIR BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 73 Kale Damai Kali Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HOM BAHADUR BISHWOKARMA MALE 73 Chaudamadi Bishowkarma Devi Sara B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 HUTISARA THAPA FEMALE 91 Antabir Rana Kali Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 INDRA BAHADUR SHRESTHA MALE 75 Tej Prasad Sharesth Jun Kumari Sharesth 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 INDRA KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 73 un known un known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 ISHARA THAPA FEMALE 71 Rudra Bahadur Rana Gagan Singh Rana Nau Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 ISHWORI MAN SHRESTHA MALE 70 ganaga shrestha dal bahadur thapa dil maya shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JAGU MAYA DEVI THAPA FEMALE 72 Purkhe Bahadur Thapa Chita Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JAIMATI THAPA FEMALE 85 Kul Bahadur Thapa Topali Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JAISARI THAPA FEMALE 75 Thaman Sing Thapa Ludra Bahadur Thapa Deu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JAISARI THAPA FEMALE 80 KESHAR BAHADUR THAPA ROGHI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JAMAN SING THAPA MALE 82 Parma Singh Thapa Bambahadur Thapa Nari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JASMATI ALE FEMALE 75 Tek Bahadur Thapa Janga Bahadur Thapa Shreekala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JAU MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 69 Nar singh gurung Pahal singh gurung Bhim maya gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JHAK MAYA RANA FEMALE 79 Chitra Singh Ale Barsa Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JHAK MAYA THAPA FEMALE 76 Nar Bahadur Rana Sahasara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JHAMAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 Santa Bir Thapa Kul Bir Thapa Fan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JHAN MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 75 Dal Bahadur Gurung Seti Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JHANI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 81 Tahal Singh Thapa Ganga Thapa 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JHYAM LAL SHRESTHA MALE 69 tej prasad shrestha jun kumari shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JIM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 74 Champa Singh Gurung Deu Sing Gurung Kwari Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JIT BAHADUR ALE MALE 68 NAR BAHADUR ALE NETRA BAHADUR ALE BIHI SARA ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 JYAM MAYA RANA FEMALE 68 ... ... RAN BAHADUR THAPA PADAM KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KALA RANA FEMALE 72 Not Available Unknown Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KAMAN SINGH ALE MALE 81 Ran Jang Ale Narmati Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KAMAN SINGH ALE MALE 74 Ran Bahadur Ale Chhabilal Ale Deujana Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KAMAN SINGH GURUNG MALE 73 DAL BAHADUR GURUNG TEK BAHADUR GURUNG LAL MAYA GURUNG 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KAMAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 Magan Singh Thapa Dil Bahadur Thapa Ruma Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KARNA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Radha Bahadur Thapa Yam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KATAK SINGH THAPA MALE 81 Motilal Thapa Chuda Mani Thapa Haimati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KAULA SARA THAPA FEMALE 77 Ohm Bahadur Thapa Til Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KEHAR SINGH RANA MALE 81 Loha Bir Rana Khagi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KESH BAHADUR KUMAL MALE 68 NAINE KUMAL TULUK BAHADUR KUMAL NILA MAYA KUMAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KESH BAHADUR RANA MALE 76 Dambar Singh Rana Pobi Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KESHAR SINGH RANA MALE 68 BAKHAT SING RANA JYAM BAHADUR RANA PADAM KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KESHARI ALE FEMALE 74 Chandra Bir Thapa Jhag Bir Thapa Lal Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KESHAV THAPA ALIAS KHESHER BAHADUR THAPA MALE 84 Cheme Thapa Naina Singh Thapa Amba Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHAGI SARA GURUNG FEMALE 81 Nar Bahadur Gurung Suku Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHEM BAHADUR RANA MALE 75 Ammar Singh Rana Jhag Bir Rana Damanti Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHEM BAHADUR RANA FEMALE 75 Ser Bahadur Rana JHAGU MAYA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHEM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 73 Bhupal Thapa Purna Sing Thapa Nousara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHEM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 keshar singh thapa tilisara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHIM BAHADUR RANA MALE 74 Ludra Bahadur Rana Gagan Singh Rana Nau Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHIM KUMARI ALE FEMALE 72 Jagarat Thapa Nepamaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHIM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 70 Buddhiswor Ale Indra Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHIN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 JIR BAHADUR ALE NOT AVAILABLE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHO MAYA THAPA FEMALE 81 Chakra Singh Thapa Ganga Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHO MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 . . . RAN BAHADUR THAPA PADAMA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHUM BAHADUR RANA MAGAR MALE 71 Sher Bahadur Rana Ambar Sing Rana Bhumi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KHUM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 74 Motilal Thapa Chudamani Thapa haimati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KRISHNA BAHADUR RANA MALE 70 til bahadur rana ran bahadur rana biddhu rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KRISHNA BAHADUR RANA MALE 70 dal bhan rana keshar singh rana baisara rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KRISHNA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 TARA SINGH THAPA KIM BAHADUR THAPA ISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KRISHNA PRASAD ADHIKARI MALE 73 Chhabe Lal Adhikari Thaglal Adhikari Buddhi Maya Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KULMAYA GURUNG FEMALE 89 Dal Bahadur Gurung Hari Sara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 KUMARI VANNE SETI KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 79 Ujar Singh Thapa Tit Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LAL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 73 Til Bahadur Thapa Yam Bahadur Thapa Goumati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LAL MATI RANA FEMALE 69 keshar bahadur thapa om kumari thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LAL MAYA ALE FEMALE 75 Karmadhoj Thapa Indra Sing Thapa Padam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LALMAYA THAPA FEMALE 81 TIL BAHADUR THAPA KALA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LOK MAYA RANA FEMALE 75 Yam Bdr Thapa Gaumati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LOK MAYA RANA FEMALE 81 Khem Bahadur Thapa Khim Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LOKMAYA DAMAI FEMALE 73 Shankar Damai Khuili Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 LUK MAYA RANA FEMALE 68 KARNA BIR THAPA AIMAN SINGH THAPA TILI PRABA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAITA GURUNG FEMALE 69 moti bahadur gurung kul maya gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN BAHADUR RANA MALE 90 Ran Bahadur Rana Bhabi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN BAHADUR RANA MALE 83 Jhag Bir Rana Khadga Bahadur Rana Mandara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN BAHADUR THAPA MALE 72 Kul Man Thapa Aita Singh Thapa Mani Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN KUMARI GURUNG FEMALE 75 Tek Bahadur Gurung Tilisara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN KUMARI RANA FEMALE 90 KARMA SINGH THAPA TILTA MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 73 Han Bir Rana Chem Bahadur Rana Bhi Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 69 Gor Bahadur Gurung Bishnu Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN MAYA RANA FEMALE 69 ran bahadur thapa padam kumari thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 Karmadhoj Thapa Indra Sing Thapa Padam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MANDHARA THAPA FEMALE 75 Chok Bahadur Thapa KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MANGALI NEPALI FEMALE 84 RANTHE SARKI NANDA Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MANMAYA THAPA FEMALE 72 Gore Thapa Dilli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAUMATI RANA FEMALE 80 DEU BAHADUR THAPA YAM KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MAYA SARA THAPA FEMALE 90 CHURE THAPA Til Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MEKH BAHADUR RANA MALE 74 Fatta Singh Rana Kambahadur Rana Keshari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MEKH BAHADUR RANA MALE 71 HAIMAN SINGH RANA HEM BAHADUR RANA DIL KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 METRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 PADAM BIR THAPA PEM BAHADUR THAPA SHYAMA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MIN BAHADUR RASAILI MALE 69 Chudamadi B.K DEVI SARA B.K 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MIN BAHADUR THAPA FEMALE 69 ganja singh thapa lila sara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MOHAN BIR RANA MAGAR MALE 76 Rim Bahadur Rana Magar Tirtha Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MOHAN SINGH THAPA MALE 71 Dal Keshar Thapa Jag Bahadur Thapa Dhansari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 MOTI SARA THAPA FEMALE 68 TIL BIKRAM RANA BHIM BAHADUR RANA CHHABI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 Man Kumari Thapa FEMALE 70 Indra Jit Thapa Jasudha Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NAIMA THAPA ALIAS NAINA KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 70 Pem Bahadur Rana Un known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NANDA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 80 Man Bir Thapa Chana Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NANDA BIR THAPA MALE 69 tek bahadur thapa naina singh thapa damanti thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NANDA KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 87 Kheman Singh Rana PREM KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NANDA KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 68 Jyada Rana Pad Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NANDA SARA THAPA FEMALE 89 NAR BAHADUR RANA RAMAN THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NANDA SINGH THAPA MALE 71 Ganja Singh Thapa Thaman Singh Thapa Naimata Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NAR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 76 Bem Bahadur Thapa Santa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NAR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Kahar Singh Thapa Tahal Singh Thapa Gori Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NARMA THADA RANA FEMALE 70 sant bir rana tulisara rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NARMATI ALE FEMALE 95 Chudamani Thapa Topali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NARMATI GURUNG FEMALE 77 Nar Singh Gurung Gagisara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NARMATI RAAN FEMALE 77 Hom Bahadur Saru Nepati Saru 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NARMATI THAPA FEMALE 97 Durga Singh Thapa Hutisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NARMAYA ALE BHANNE NARMA ALE FEMALE 74 Man Bir Rana Tuli Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NARMAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 THAHA NAVAYEKO HASTA BAHADUR THAPA SHYAM MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NETRA BAHADUR ALE MALE 69 chhabi lal ale deu jana ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NETRA BAHADUR RANA MALE 76 Kasu Rana Man Bdr Rana Tijamaya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NETRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 71 Biru Thapa Khadka Thapa Nari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NETRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 80 Tul Bir Thapa Man Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NGAMAN SINGH RANA MALE 74 Fatta Singh Rana Tham Bahadur Rana Kopila Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 NIRMAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 Shamsher Thapa Keshari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 Netra Bahadur Ale MALE 71 Ganja Singh Ale Uda Singh Ale Isara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 Netra Bahadur Rana MALE 79 Chanda Bir Rana S S 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 O MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 75 Santabir Thapa Dukuri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 OM BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 73 Bire Damai Seti Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 OM BAHADUR SARKI MALE 69 Runche Sarki NANDA SARKI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 OM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 DILA RAM THAPA JUM BAHADUR THAPA MAN KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 OM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 83 Khadka Bahadur Rana Rama Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 OM NARAYAN SHRESTHA MALE 82 Tej Bir Shrestha BHIM KUMARI SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 OTI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 76 Man Bahadur Rana Yaam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 OTISARA THAPA FEMALE 73 Churamani Rana Dhan Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PABITRA GURUNG FEMALE 86 Gobardan Gurung Rupa Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PABITRA GURUNG FEMALE 80 Jit Bahadur Gurung Jaishree Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PABITRA RANA FEMALE 71 Bhupal Thapa Pahal Man Thapa Pema Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PADAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 68 BHAKTA BIR THAPA TUL BAHADUR THAPA GAUTI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PADAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 80 Tol Bahadur Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PAHAL SING RANA MALE 79 Jyam Bahadur Rana Padam Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PANISARA THAPA FEMALE 75 Tulachan Thapa Dalsari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PARBATI RANA FEMALE 76 Rudra Bahadur Thapa DEU MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PATBATI KUMAL FEMALE 68 Man Bahadur Kumal Krishna Bahadur Kumal Dhani Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PEM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 84 BHALU RANA TEMA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PEM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 72 Prabhu Sing Thapa Pogi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PHUL KUMARI DAMAI FEMALE 71 Jit Bahadur Nepali Jaisara Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PHUL MAYA THAPA FEMALE 71 Chandra Bir Ale Suk Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 POBI RANA FEMALE 69 sahabal ale banisara ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 POBI THAPA FEMALE 71 Chudamani Thapa Pramanda Thapa Durpata Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PREM BAHADUR ALE MALE 79 Chabilal Ale Deujana ALE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PREM BAHADUR ALE VANNE PEM BAHADUR ALE MALE 84 Sahakarna Ale Badal Singh Ale Padam Kumari Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PREM BAHADUR RANA MALE 75 Kheman Singh Rana Chana Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PRITHIBI MAYA RANA FEMALE 72 Iman Singh Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PRITHIVI BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 72 Bharat Gurung Ganga Bahadur Gurung Rasma Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PURNA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 85 Prashbal Thapa Narbir Thapa Sabi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 PURNA SINGH THAPA MALE 73 Jung Bir Thapa Tulasi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RA MAYA ALE FEMALE 81 Prem Bahadur Ale Padam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RADHA DEVI SHRESTHA FEMALE 73 Jit Prasad Shrestha Tirtha Prasad Shrestha Shiva Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RAJ MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 70 Hebe Darji Mani Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RAN BAHADUR THAPA MALE 72 KARMA DHOJ THAPA INDRA SINGH THAPA PADAM KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RANJANA RANA FEMALE 78 Somsar Thapa Keshari Thapa 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RATNA MAN SHRESTHA MALE 91 Om Narayan Shrestha Golthi Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RATNA MAN SHRESTHA MALE 80 Lal Bahadur Shrestha Buddhi Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 REKH BAHADUR RANA MALE 87 Thar Bahadur Rana Lal Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 REWATI THAPA FEMALE 70 kashiram ale luri maya ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RIMA THAPA FEMALE 77 Laal Bahadur Thapa MAHISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RU MAYA RANA FEMALE 68 ... ... CHOK BAHADUR THAPA HU KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RUDRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 73 Saha Bir Thapa Tahal Singh Thapa Mandhara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RUM BAHADUR ALE MALE 73 Nanda Sing Ale Pohal Sing Ale Yamsara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RUMI SARA THAPA FEMALE 82 Lal Sing Thapa Kehsari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 RUNJI THAPA FEMALE 77 Purna Singh Thapa Nar Bahadur Rana Santa Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SABITRI THAPA FEMALE 76 Min Bahadur Thapa Minkala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SABITRI THAPA FEMALE 84 Laxman Rana Hira Singh Rana Hari Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SETI MAYA RANA FEMALE 72 Kansha Bir Thapa Man Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SETI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 Keshar Singh Rana Bishnu Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SETI RANA FEMALE 69 deu bahadur thapa tulisara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SETIMAYA B.K FEMALE 69 Tol sing b.k tika maya b.k 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHANISARA B.K FEMALE 77 KALE BISHOWKARMA Hapura B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHANTI THAPA FEMALE 81 Tek Bahadur Ale Moti Lal Ale Tili Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHIVA LAL THAPA MALE 69 gokul singh thapa huku maya thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHREE KAMALA THAPA FEMALE 69 DURGAMANI THAPA KHEMKAR THAPA RUPA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHREE KUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 72 Pun Narayan Shrestha Chetman Shrestha Luri Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHREEKALA RANA MAGAR FEMALE 79 Bhabishor Thapa Khir maya thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHREEMAYA ALE FEMALE 75 RAMAN SING THAPA BARISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHUK MAYA RANA FEMALE 85 Til Bir Thapa kali maya thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SHYAM KALA THAPA FEMALE 90 Anta Bir Thapa Bhobi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SIR KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 71 Thap Bahadur Thapa Indra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SITA MAYA LAMSAL FEMALE 71 Kul Prasad Lamsal Topali Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SITA NEPALI FEMALE 71 Bir Bahadur Sarki Buddhi Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SUK MAYA THAPA FEMALE 69 gaja bir thapa bihisara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SUKUMA DAMAI FEMALE 80 Mahabir Damai Rewati Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SUN KUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 73 Bakhat Bahadur Shrestha Bijmati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SUN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 80 bhakta bir rana luki maya rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SUN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 73 NAINA SING THAPA DAMANTI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 SUN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 Dhar Bahadur Rana Sumitra Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 Sabani Rana FEMALE 81 BAL BAHADUR RANA BAL KUMARI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TAHAL SING RANA MALE 70 bhim bahadur rana un known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TAL MAYA ALE FEMALE 77 Bhim Bahadur Rana Kali Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TAMAN SINGH THAPA MALE 91 Ser Bahadur Thapa Chana Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TARA SINGH THAPA MALE 70 Tikaram Thapa Bhim Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TEJ BAHADUR RANA MALE 68 HIRANDE RANA HANBIR RANA POBI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TEK BAHADUR RANA MALE 70 Tul Bir Rana Ambar Sing Rana Ghanisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TEMAYA RANA MAGAR FEMALE 69 yam bahadur thapa gomati thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 THAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 72 Khatra Singh Thapa Chakra Singh Thapa Manikarna Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TIKA MAYA ALE FEMALE 71 Padam Thapa Hom Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TIKA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 71 Tilchan Ale Hari Prasad Ale Baisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TIL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Yeiman Thapa Dil Bahadur Thapa Tem Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TIL JANG RANA MALE 71 Ujar Singh Rana Lal Bahadur Rana Man Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TILAMAYA ALE BHANNE TILISARA THAPA FEMALE 70 karmafhoj thapa Indra Singh Thapa padam Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TILI SARA ALE FEMALE 69 Bhim Bahadur rana Bali Sara rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TIMAYA THAPA FEMALE 71 Bir Bahadur Thapa Dhan Bahadur Thapa Moti Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TO MAYA RANA FEMALE 69 TUL BAHADUR THAPA KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TO MAYA THAPA FEMALE 71 Naina Singh Thapa Bahadur Thapa Nau Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TOL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 68 MAN SINGH THAPA BHABISHOR THAPA KHAGISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TOL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 74 Tula Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TULISARA THAPA FEMALE 73 Bir Bahadur Thapa Ganja Singh Thapa Lila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 TUN BAHADUR THAPA MALE 73 Bhakta Bahadur Thapa bhabishwor Thapa Parbati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 Til Maya Ale FEMALE 69 DAL BAHADUR THAPA SOMAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 UMAN SINGH RANA MALE 73 Lal Singh Rana Anta Bir Rana Tili Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 YAM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 68 JHAG BIR GURUNG RUP BAHADUR GURUNG HEMA GURUNG 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 YAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 70 raman singh rana thag bahadur rana nira rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 YO MAYA RANA FEMALE 69 Saman Bahadur Thapa Sun Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 4 YO MAYA SHRESTHA FEMALE 70 Bhim Prasad Shrestha Buddhi Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 BHAGAWATI BISHOWKARMA FEMALE 63 Gore B.K Bhimsen B.k Champhakala B.k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 BIBA DAMAI FEMALE 62 DOBLU DAMAI LAL BAHADUR DAMAI DHAN MAYA DAMAI 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 CHUTRA LAL BISHOWKARMA MALE 66 Chudamani Biswakarma Devisara Biswakarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 DEU SINGH DAMAI MALE 61 pahal singh damai pampha kumari damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 DHAN BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 64 Jasbhan Damai Rame Damai Man Kumari Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 DILLU BISHOWKARMA FEMALE 63 Sairam B.K Hari Lal B.K Narmata B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 GALU DAMAI FEMALE 60 ... ... RABI LAL DAMAI SHREE MAYA DAMAI 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 GALUMAYA DAMAI FEMALE 66 Gaudhan Damai Rupa Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 HARI MAYA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 63 Rekh Bahadur B.k Suk Maya B.k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 JANGA BAHADUR B.K MALE 63 Dhyan Sing B.k Pahal Singh B.k Chandri Maya B.k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 JASUDHA DAMAI FEMALE 62 bhabishwar suchikar tulshi suchikar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 JHUL BAHADUR B.K MALE 61 padam bahadur b k hark bahadur b k gau maya b k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 KEHAR SINGH DAMAI MALE 66 Pas Ram Damai Pahal Sing Damai Pamphi Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 KHEM BAHADUR B.K MALE 67 Lok Bahadur B.K Deudhara B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 KHEM BAHADUR KAMI MALE 61 rekh bahadur kami suku maya kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 LAL MAYA B.K FEMALE 62 Khurmule Kami Lal Sing B.K Guna Maya B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 LALMATI DAMAI FEMALE 63 jantare damai parmajit damai chuna damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 LAXMI PARIYAR FEMALE 60 DADI RAM PARIYAR LAL BAHADUR PARIYAR SIRKALA PARIYAR 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN MAYA SARKI FEMALE 66 Dal Bahadur Sarki Kanxi Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 NAM BAHADUR B.K MALE 67 nara bahadur b k Lari Bahadur B K BALU MAYA B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 OM BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 64 Dale Damai Lal Bir Damai Chun Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 SHER BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 61 KHINE DAMAI GOBARDHAN DAMAI KALI MAYA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 THAGI MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 67 Gopal Sing Damai Kali Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 UJELI BISHOKARMA FEMALE 67 CHHABILAL B K MAIYA B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 4 khem bahadur sarki MALE 62 jagat singh sarki lal bahadur sarki piusi sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 BANGISARA ALE FEMALE 66 KOM BAHADUR THAPA DAL BAHADUR ALE 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 BHAGWATI DEVI THAPA FEMALE 62 dhan bahadur thapa bhim kumari thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 BHOBISARA THAPA FEMALE 64 Dhaman Sing Thapa Bhuma Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 BHU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 67 Saha Bir Rana Ambi Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 BHUMA ALE FEMALE 63 Jas Bahadur Ale Dil Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 BIHI SARA THAPA FEMALE 61 Tul Bir Thapa Khumi Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 DAN MAYA KUMAL FEMALE 65 pem bahadur kumal dilli kumari kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 DIL MAYA RANA FEMALE 64 Man Bahadur Rana Tija Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 GALU THAPA FEMALE 66 Kathe Rana Fat Singh Rana Khina Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 GO MAYA SARKI FEMALE 62 Teke Sarki Gori Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 KALI MAYA RANA FEMALE 65 Suman Sing Thapa Purna Bahadur Thapa Khagisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 KARI GURUNG FEMALE 63 Pahal Sing Gurung Bhim Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 KESH KUMARI GURUNG FEMALE 63 Man Bahadur Gurung Bil Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 KHIM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 66 Nar Bahadur Rana Man Bahadur Rana Juna Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 KHIR MAYA GURUNg FEMALE 65 Bir Bahadur Gurung Som Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 KUMARI RANA FEMALE 65 Laal Bahadur Thapa Ghanisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 65 BHIM BAHADUR RANA CHHABI RANA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 LALMAYA RANA FEMALE 61 Ratan Singh Thapa Jagati Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 LEELA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 65 dambar singh thapa pabi rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 MAN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 65 Tul Bahadur Thapa Gauti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 MANGALA THAPA FEMALE 67 JANGA BAHADUR THAPA BUDDHI SARA THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 64 Sankhare Damai partima damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 MINA DEVI B.K FEMALE 62 Bisne Kami Maya Devi B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 MOTI THAPA FEMALE 64 bakhar singh thapa Dirgha Sing Thapa Dayenti Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 NAR KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 65 Durga Singh Thapa Mukti Bahadur Thapa Huti Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 O MAYA THAPA FEMALE 66 CHUR BAHADUR THAPA PREM BAHADUR THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 OMAYA THAPA BHANNE OM MAYA MAGARNI FEMALE 63 BAM BAHADUR THAPA UJAR SING THAPA GI MAYA THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 PADAM KUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 62 TEJ PRASAD SHRESTHA JUN MAYA SHRESTHA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 PEM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 63 Rem Bahadur Thapa Ambika Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 PHUL MAYA RANA FEMALE 66 Jum Bahadur Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 RAM MAYA RANA FEMALE 62 Dal Bahadur Thapa Lal Mati Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 ROSAR GURUNG FEMALE 64 Dil Bahadur Gurung Dil Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 SHREE MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 65 Dalle Damai Khim Kumarl Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 SUK MAYA THAPA FEMALE 67 Keshar Sing Thapa Damanti Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 SUMITRA RANA FEMALE 64 Gagan Singh Rana Lila Bahadur Rana Narmati Thada Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 4 TAKMAYA THAPA FEMALE 66 Indrajit Rana Rim Bahadur Rana tirth Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 BANGE SARA RANA FEMALE 60 Rekh Bdr Rana Bhim Kumari Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 DAL MAYA THAPA FEMALE 52 Tika Bal Thapa bhabisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 DEU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 57 Hira Sing Rana Keshari Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 DIL MAYA KAMI FEMALE 56 Sete Kami Dali Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 DIL MAYA THAPA FEMALE 57 Bhupal Rana Bhujraj Rana Basundhara Rana 7980
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2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 DUKU MAYA B K FEMALE 51 Sete Kami Dalli Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 GOMA RANA FEMALE 57 Nil Bahadur Thapa Bhim Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 HARI MAYA PARIYAR FEMALE 51 Garbe Damai Mangali Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 KAMALA DAMAI FEMALE 42 Kabire Damai Sati Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 KHIN KUMARI B.K FEMALE 59 Dalpate b.k Dhan Singh B.K Dalli B.K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 KHOMA THAPA FEMALE 55 Padam Bir Thapa Pem Bahadur Thapa Shyam Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 LALMATI THAPA FEMALE 51 BHIM BAHADUR SOTI MAGAR TEK MAYA SOTI MAGAR 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 LILA GURUNG FEMALE 57 Khadagha Sing Gurung bisara gurung 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 LILA MAYA RANA FEMALE 54 Juju Bir Thapa Lal Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 MINA KUMARI B.K FEMALE 48 HOMLAL KAMI RUDRA BAHADUR B.K ANITA B.K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 MINA PARIYAR FEMALE 38 om bahadur pariyar santa maya pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 NANI SARA PARIYAR FEMALE 53 Purna Bahadur Damai Sobi Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 PADAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 59 Khadka Bahadur Thapa Dhan Bahadur Thapa Khagisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 PURNA MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 51 DHANBOL GURUNG NAHAL SINGH GURUNG IN MAYA GURUNG 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 SABITRI PARIYAR FEMALE 55 DALLE PARIYAR PURNA KUMARI PARIYAR 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 SHANTI THAPA FEMALE 43 Karbir Thapa Remante Thapa Prithi Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 SITA KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 56 Dharma Sing Thapa Prem Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 SUK MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 53 HANJU GURUNG KARNA BAHADUR GURUNG SAN MAYA GURUNG 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 TARA NEPALI FEMALE 48 Mangale Sarki Tule Sarki Biba Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 TIKA MAYA RANA THAPA FEMALE 51 DHARMA RANA LIL BAHADUR RANA GO MAYA RANA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 TIKA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 51 jit bahadur thapa dhali maya thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 TILTAMAYA NEPALI FEMALE 55 Luk Bahadur Nepali Musi Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 UJELI THAPA FEMALE 57 LIL BAHADUR BHAT BHABI MAYA BHAT 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 4 UMA B.K FEMALE 44 dhaire b.k Gupta Bahadur B.K Mangali B.K 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 ANTABIR THAPA MALE 20 Ran Bahadur Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 Bidhya B.K FEMALE 7 Tara Sing B.K Prabina Sunar Prabina Sunar 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 CHHAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 42 Dhirgha Sing Thapa Gangisara Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 KESH BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 65 Hira Sing Gurung Nar Bahadur Gurung Gaura Gurung Chan Maya Gurung 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 LIL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 57 Nar Bahadur Thapa Jaimati Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 MEKH BAHADUR Ale MALE 26 Ganga Bahadur Ale Suku Maya Ale 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 PABIN KUMAL MALE 13 Jit Bahadur Kumal Hem Bahadur Kumal Phul Maya Kumal Phul Maya Kumal 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 RAMESH THAPA MALE 26 Mahendra Thapa Tika Maya Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 RITIK NEPALI MALE 7 KHEM BAHADUR SARKI Ram Kumar Nepali Lal Kumari Nepali KHIR MAYA SARKI 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 TUK RAJ THAPA MALE 29 Padam Bahadur Thapa Bhim Kumari Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 YUBRAJ ALE MALE 32 Netra Bahadur Ale Hari Sara Ale 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 4 YUBRAJ THAPA MALE 38 Gor Bahadur Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 BIHI RANA FEMALE 31 Bhim Bahadur Rana Tahal Singh Rana To Maya Rana 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 BUDDHI SARA THAPA FEMALE 60 THAMAN SING THAPA NAIMATA THAPA 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 Binod Pariyar MALE 28 KEHAR SING DAMAI GALU DAMAI 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 CHINA MAYA RANA FEMALE 9 Bal Bahadur Rana Dil Bahadur Rana Rekhi Maya Rana 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 Dil KUMARI RANA MALE 50 GAGAN SINGH RANA KHU MAYA RANA 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 GYANIMAYA RANA FEMALE 61 HOM BAHADUR THAPA BHANSARA THAPA 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 HIRA MAYA RANA FEMALE 23 PREM BAHADUR THADA RANA PEM BAHADUR THADA RANA POBISARA THADA RANA 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 KHEM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 60 Ambir Bahadur Thapa MOTI SARA THAPA 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 LOK BAHADUR RANA MALE 64 Krishna Bahadur Rana Jyam Bahadur Rana Man Kumari Rana 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 LOK BIR RANA MALE 21 Jum Bahadur Thapa Phulmaya Rana 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 MINA PARIYAR FEMALE 35 Chaure Damai Lal Bahadur Damai Khagi Maya Damai 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 OM BAHADUR RANA MALE 57 Fatta Singh Rana Dambar Bahadur Rana Pabisara Rana 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 RAJIV THAPA MALE 39 LUDRA BAHADUR THAPA PURNA MAYA THAPA 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 RIMAYA THAPA FEMALE 23 DAL BAHADUR THAPA SER BAHADUR THAPA NAU SARA THAPA 2128
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 SHREEMAN GURUNG MALE 57 Amar Bahadur Gurung Pabitra Gurung 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 TAHAL SINGH B.K MALE 54 Prem Narayan B.K Lal Sara B.K 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 4 YASIN RANA MALE 19 Yam Bahadur Rana Santa Maya Rana 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 AASHMA NEPALI FEMALE 4 bir kumar nepali sundar nepali kehari maya nepali bir kumar nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 AKRITI B.K FEMALE 3 Jhul Bahadur B.K Deu Bahadur B.K Pyari Masrangi Lal Maya B.k 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 ALIZ RASALI MALE 1 manilal rasali usha ramdam rasali usha ramdam rasali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 ANGEL NEPALI FEMALE 5 Indra Mohan Nepali Bishu Nepali Indra Mohan Nepali 772
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 ANUP RASAILI MALE 2 Hom Bahadur B.K Arjun Kumar Rasali Anjana Sunar Arjun Kumar Rasali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 Apeksha Pariyar FEMALE 4 Iman Sing Pariyar Ram Chandra Pariyar Rekha Pariyar 1330
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 BUDDHA BAHADUR PARIYAR MALE 2 Dhan Bahadur Damai Padam Bahadur Pariyar Man Maya pariyar Man Maya pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 JAGADISH B.K MALE 3 Nam Bahadur B.K Juddha Bahadur B.K Bimala B.K Juddha Bahadur B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 JOYAL SUNAR FEMALE 2 Nar Bahadur Sunar Buddha Bahadur Sunar Jyoti B.K Nar Bahadur Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 KARAN NEPALI MALE 4 Khem Bahadur Sarki Bishnu Bahadur Nepali Purna Nepali Khem Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 KRISTINA PARIYAR FEMALE 4 Suk Bahadur Damai Sudip Pariyar Asmita Thapa Sudip Pariyar 1596



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 LUHANG NEPALI MALE 1 Yam Bahadur Nepali Indra Mohan Nepali Bishu Nepali Indra Mohan Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 Manish Pariyar MALE 3 Som Bahadur Damai Chutra Bahadur Damai Dil Maya Damai Chutra Bahadur Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 PRAYEN PARIYAR MALE 1 Bhakta Lal Damai Prakash Pariyar Khem Kumari Nepali Prakash Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 RAWAN PARIYAR MALE 1 raj kumar pariyar om kumari pariyar kamala damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 RIHAN PARIYAR MALE 0 iman sing pariyar Rabindra Pariyar Sangita Pariyar Rabindra Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 RIYAN PARIYAR MALE 0 dal singh damai gagan singh damai sapana pariyar sapana pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 RIYANS NEPALI MALE 4 Bhagiram Nepali Purnima Nepali purnima nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 RIYANS PARIYAR MALE 3 Hira Bahadur Damai Manoj Pariyar Ranjana Pariyar Dhan Maya Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 RIYANSHI SUNAR FEMALE 1 tak bahadur b k raju b k pampha b k pampha b k 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 RIYANSI PARIYAR FEMALE 2 iman singh Pariyar Ramesh Pariyar Purna Pariyar sabitri Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 Riyansh B.K. MALE 2 Tak Bahadur B.K. Raju B.K. Pampha B.K. Pampha B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 SAMIR PARIYAR MALE 3 Ludra Bahadur Damai Saroj Damai Sangita Gotam Kami Sangita Gotam Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 SAMRIT PARIYAR MALE 2 Dhan Bahadur Damai Tulasi Pariyar Pramila Pariyar Pramila Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 SANJITA PARIYAR FEMALE 4 Chutre Damai Mot Bahadur Pariyar Surja Damai Chutre Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 SIRSAN PARIYAR MALE 1 basta bahadur damai munakala damai munakala damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 SOSTIKA PARIYAR FEMALE 3 Keyar Sing Damai Bal Krishna Pariyar Dinu Maya Nepali Pariyar Dinu Maya Nepali Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 SRISHA SUNAR FEMALE 1 Ramesh Kumar Sunar Sandip Sunar Sirjana Sunar Sandip Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 SUNYONG NEPALI MALE 3 Chhaman Singh Sarki Bharat Nepali Sanu Sarki Sanu Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 4 TRISHA PARIYAR FEMALE 1 raju pariyar tulsi pariyar tulsi pariyar 1596
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Aaita Maya Bhujel FEMALE 79 Git Bahadur Bhujel Mansara Bhujel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ambi Maya Thapa FEMALE 81 Lal Mani Thapa Pate Sing Thapa Jhuma Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 BASANTI BASYAL FEMALE 77 KRISHNA PRASAD BHANDARI CHANDRA KANTA BHANDARI BHAI RETI BHANDARI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 BHIMLAL LAMSAL MALE 69 Bhhimlal Lamsal Bini Madhab Lamsal Ajita Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 BISHNU MAYA MISHRA FEMALE 69 Dhanapati Gotame Mati Kala Gotame 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 BISHNU THAPA MALE 69 Ramashwor Thapa Bir Bahadur Thapa Ishwori Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Baburam Gairhe MALE 72 Dilli Ram Gairhe Shivadatta Gairhe Tili Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bahisara Thapa FEMALE 86 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Baikuntha Nath Gaire MALE 77 Narahari Gaire Khilanath Gaire Chhali Maya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bal Kumari Pariyar FEMALE 79 Tek Bahadur Pariyar Laalsiri Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bal Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 74 Chandra Lal Shrestha Sil Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bali Maya Neupane FEMALE 74 Raghu Nath Gaire Gharmi Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bam Dev Gaihre MALE 83 Nam Nath Gaire Seshkanta Gaire Mahadevi Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Basanti Rana FEMALE 74 Ran Sing Thapa Shreemaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Basundhara Sharama FEMALE 76 Krishna Lal Bhandari Bambev Bhandari Bhima Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Batuli Thapa FEMALE 80 Santabir Thapa Aaolok Sing Thapa Manu Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bele Kami FEMALE 78 Bele Kami Mochhi Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Benu Prasad Gairhe MALE 71 Hemlal Bhanne Dasarath Gairhe Tika Ram Gairhe Purna Kala Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhakta Bahadur Shrestha MALE 72 Man Narayan Shrestha Ratna Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhakta Bir Thapa MALE 80 Mohan Sing Thapa Lal Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhim Kumari Ale FEMALE 69 Amar Sing Thapa Shamser Thapa Lali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhitta Sara Ale FEMALE 72 Gopal Ale Chandra Singh Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhobi Lal Karki Chhetri MALE 86 Harka Bahadur Karki Chhetri Chhali Karki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhumisara Garanja FEMALE 70 Dal Sing Garanja Madhu Maya Garanja 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhuwan Singh Thapa MALE 72 Pune Thapa Indra Thapa Drupada Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Biba Sunar FEMALE 68 Mohani Lal Sunar Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bihisara Thapa FEMALE 77 Purna Bahadur Thapa Khum Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bir Bahadur Bhujel MALE 87 Dhan Bahadur Bhujel Phul Maya Bhujel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bir Bahadur Gharti Bhujel MALE 81 Goje Dama Nari Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bis Maya Thapa FEMALE 68 Name Navayako Nari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishe Kumal MALE 90 Pudke Kumal Pandri Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Hari Gaire MALE 83 Shree Dhar Gaire Bhima Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Hari Gairhe MALE 70 Dilli Ram Gairhe Lali Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Hari Gairhe MALE 74 Kul Prasad Gairhe Ram Nath Gairhe Bhadrika Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Maya Gaire FEMALE 73 Not Available Bishnu Prasad Poudel Hari Prasad Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Maya Kami FEMALE 74 Parba Singh Kami Nar Maya Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Maya Upadhaya FEMALE 76 Khumraj Gairhe Ganga Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnubir Ale MALE 83 Nar Bahadur Ale Nayosara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bodharaj Gaire MALE 85 Tej Prasad Gairhe Madi Maya Gaihe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bodhraj Gaire MALE 80 Padampani Gaire Juddeshwori Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bom Bahadur Gharti MALE 73 Bhim Bahadur Gharti Man Maya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Bom Bahadur Rana MALE 72 Nahar Sing Rana Maan Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Budha Kumari Gaire FEMALE 87 Sobhakhar Poudel Putala Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Budhi Bahadur Gharti MALE 80 Bhabi Lal Gharti Kheti Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Budhisara Sarki FEMALE 70 Not Available Not Available 12000



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 CHET MAN SHRESTHA MALE 69 Nar Sing Shrestha Chandra Lal Shrestha Drupada Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Chabilal Thapa MALE 71 Tahal Sing Thapa Suk Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Chakrapani Gaire MALE 81 Khil Nath Gairhe Chali Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Chalisara Soti FEMALE 71 Chabilal Sunari Khagi Maya Sunari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Chami Kami FEMALE 82 Hari Lal Kami Mati Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Chandra Kala Paudel FEMALE 76 Agandar Adhikari Ramana Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Chandra Kanta Gharti MALE 75 Bhabilal Gharti Rewati Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Chet Kanta Poudel MALE 78 Shesh Kanta Poudel Dhrupati Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dal Bahadur Thapa MALE 68 Ranu Thapa Bhim Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dalli Damini FEMALE 74 Jaalme Damai Durga Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dalli Gaire FEMALE 86 Ishwori Prasad Bhandari Saraswoti Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dambar Shingh Ale MALE 73 Tuldhar Ale Santa Bir Ale Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Danisara Sunar MALE 78 Jima Lal Sunar Amrit Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dev Kumari Thapa FEMALE 71 Sher Bahadur Thapa Magar Khim Maya Thapa Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhaki Maya Devkota FEMALE 76 Tak Lal Poudel Chandra Kala Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhan Bahadur Sarki MALE 81 Min Bahadur Sarki Pabitra Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhan Maya Shrestha FEMALE 74 Bhim Sen Shrestha Sun Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhaneswar Gairhe MALE 71 Ramprasad Gairhe Jagannath Gairhe Kesh Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhani Rana FEMALE 73 Jhag Bir Thapa Khagi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhani Sara Rana FEMALE 76 Tej Bir Thapa Manisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhundi Raj Dhakal MALE 68 Neldevi Dhakal Tikaram Dkahal Ajuddhi Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Bahadur Pariyar MALE 69 Bahadur Pariyar Suk Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Bahadur Pariyar MALE 69 Jakhe Pariyar Hape Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Bahadur Sapalangi MALE 71 Pahal Sing Sapalangi Pahal Sapalangi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Bahadur Thapa MALE 82 Dhan Jit Thapa Cholse Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Kumari Karki FEMALE 80 Kesabkamal Karki Citra Kumari Parajuli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Maya Gaire FEMALE 81 Krishna Lal Bhandari Tili Maya Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Maya Sharma FEMALE 69 Nar Hari Dhakal Prem Raj Dhakal Ratna Maya Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Maya Thapa FEMALE 69 Bal Bhadra Thapa Antabir Thapa Shreemaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dilli Sara Karki Kshetri FEMALE 78 Kham Bahadur Sapkota Chandra Sapkota 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Diwakar Gaire MALE 71 Aananda Gaire Subhakhar Gaire Gutha Maya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Dul Raj Shrestha MALE 70 Buddi Man Shrestha Pahal Bahadur Shrestha Indra Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Durga Bahadur Thapa Bhanne Durga Prasad Newpane MALE 72 Bhuwani Shinkar Newpane Manbir Thapa Banne Tek Nath Newpane Lila Divi Newpane 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ek Bahadur Thapa MALE 68 Kaman Sing Thapa Til Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ek Maya Shrestha FEMALE 74 Gore Shrestha Nanda Lal Shrestha Nanda Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ful Maya Gurung FEMALE 81 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gadesh Kumar Shrestha MALE 74 Pahal Bahadur Shrestha Indra Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gahimaya Thapa FEMALE 88 Pata Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gali Maya Ale FEMALE 70 Mahabir Thapa Dal Sing Thapa Santa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ganga Bahadur Sarki MALE 73 Samser Sarki Bhim Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ganga Kumari Thapa FEMALE 71 Dhan Bahadur Ale Ghan Shyam Ale Motisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gauri Maya Gaire FEMALE 73 Bidunath Lamichane Radha Lamichane 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gendra Bahadur Ale MALE 70 Beni Bahadur Ale Monisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gokuli Devkota FEMALE 74 Im Nath Gaire Badhu Kumari Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gopal Prasad Lamsal MALE 82 Rishiram Lamsal Pabitra Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gori Ale FEMALE 74 Gange Ale Behisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gori Maya Gaire FEMALE 70 Dasi Raj Pande Khudi Maya Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gumadevi Bhandari FEMALE 77 Dilli Raj Gairhe Nun Kumari Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gupta Bahadur Thapa MALE 85 Hasta Bir Thapa Chandra Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gupta Prasad Rajbhandari MALE 70 Kalika Das Rajbhandari Bishnu Pradad Rajbhandari Putali Rajbhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gupte Sing Suchikar MALE 69 Pahal Sing Darji Tulki Maya Darji 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Gurudhar Bishakarma MALE 77 Harke Bishakarma Tikaram Bishakarma Kali Maya Bishakarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hari Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Khadka Bahadur Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hari Maya Gaire FEMALE 75 Aananda Bhandari Rannta Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hari Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Chabilal Thapa Ganga Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Harimaya Adhikari FEMALE 76 Thir Lal Gairhe Parbi Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hem Kanti Gaire FEMALE 77 Uma Pati Gairhe Dur Pati Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Him Maya Gaire FEMALE 70 Krishna Prasad Poudel Bhunti Maya Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hira Maya Thapa FEMALE 71 Juda Bir Rana Kaushila Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hire Sarki MALE 73 Gore Sarki Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hom Bahadur Soti MALE 71 Chandra Sing Soti Tilisara Soti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hom Bahadur Soti MALE 77 Laxman Soti Sire Soti Sir Maya Soti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Hut Maya Upadhyay FEMALE 71 Jhagilal Poudel Sumitra Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ishwari Devi Gaire FEMALE 74 Dandapani Bhandari Khagisara Bhandari 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jagadev Gaire MALE 72 Jaya Lal Gaire Kali Maya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jagan Nath Sharma MALE 72 Tikaram Gairhe Kashiram Gairhe Khagi Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jagannath Gairhe MALE 72 Shes Kanta Gaire Madhabi Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jahar Sing Rana MALE 82 Changrang Rana Bhaktaram Rana Phuli Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jamuna Gaire FEMALE 76 Ramchandra Dhakal Tulase Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jamuna Gairhe FEMALE 73 Tulasi Ram Lamichane Mangali Lamichane 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jangi Maya Ale FEMALE 68 Tol Bahadur Thapa Beli Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Janmajaya Gaire MALE 77 Jayashwor Gaire Kinadevi Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jasuda Gaire FEMALE 87 Bamdev Bhandari Sahanshila Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jay Krishna Gaire MALE 83 Guru Datta Gaire Tulki Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jhanmaya Ale FEMALE 83 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jhyapule Rana FEMALE 72 Rudra Bahadur Thapa Ji Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jhyapuli Shrestha FEMALE 82 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jit Bahadur Ale MALE 70 Masudhan Ale Gopal Ale Bihisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jit Bahadur Garanja Magar MALE 72 Tul Bir Garanja Magar Ghanjit Garanja Cholesi Maya Garanja 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jit Bahadur Rana MALE 74 Bhuwan Singh Rana Jir Bahadur Rana Nepti Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jita Maya Damai FEMALE 69 Him Damai Manisara Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jomaya Sarki FEMALE 62 Jhage Nepali Chamse Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Jun Narayan Shrestha MALE 84 Buddhiman Shrestha Pahal Bahadur Shrestha Bel Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Junu Maya Damini FEMALE 74 Lal Bahaudr Pariyar Keshari Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 KHIM NARAYAN SHRESTHA MALE 69 Pan Bahadur Shrestha Pahalman Shrestha Luli Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 KRISHNA MANI GAIRHE MALE 78 Namonath Gaire Sheshkanta Gaire Madhabi Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kala Subedi FEMALE 72 Ramchandra Gairhe Maya Devi Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kala Wati Gaire FEMALE 72 Dandapani Bhandari Khagi Maya Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kali Maya Gaire FEMALE 68 Shreedhar Gaire Bhimadevi Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kalika Gaire FEMALE 82 Narayan Datta Pokheral Benu Maya Pokheral 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kamal Kanta Gaire MALE 84 Subhakhar Gaire Gupta Maya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kedar Nath Upadhyay MALE 85 Pitambar Upadhaya Kanchi Maya Upadhaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Khagesara Ale FEMALE 74 Chabu Thapa Pahal Sing Thapa Tulasa Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Khagisara Thapa FEMALE 73 Man Bahadur Thapa Kali Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Khim Lal Paudel MALE 82 Shesh Kanta Poudel Draupati Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Khudi Maya Gaire FEMALE 70 Khada Nanda Gautam Chyama Kumari Gautam 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Khum Bahadur Rana MALE 71 Dharma Sing Rana Manisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kirti Bahadur Thapa Magar MALE 72 Rishiram Thapa Moti Lal Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Krishna Bahadur Ale MALE 94 Saha Bir Ale Birkhuli Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Krishna Maya Upadyaye FEMALE 74 Pitambar Chapagai Bhimalal Chapagai Dhundi Maya Chapagai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kubija Gaire FEMALE 84 Bhuwani Shankar Neupane Tek Nath Neupane Lila Devi Neupane 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kul Bahadur Rana MALE 77 Juddha Bir Rana Koshila Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kul Bahadur Saplangi MALE 69 Kul Bahadur Saplangi Pahal Sing Saplangi Tika Maya Saplangi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kul Bahadur Sarki MALE 71 Buddhibal Sarki Riura Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kumbha Sing Thapa MALE 75 Maha Sing Thapa Khadka Bahadur Thapa Parbati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Kunsari Gurung FEMALE 83 Satal Sing Gurung Talsari Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lal Bahadur Damai MALE 69 Kudulu Damai Gore Damai Jamuna Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lal Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Khadka Singh Thapa Sani Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lal Kumari Rana Magar FEMALE 76 Man Bahadur Thapa Nanda Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Laxima Gaire FEMALE 68 Jayeshwor Gaire Luxmidhar Dahal Mangali Dahal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Laxmi Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 77 Jetha Shrestha Chyanti Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lekh Bahadur Sarki MALE 73 Man Bahadur Sarki Thaman Sing Sarki Sanisara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lekh Maya Gaire FEMALE 72 Jayabalab Gautam Khadananda Gautam Kshama Kumari Gautam 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lil Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Bhabiswar Thapa Gaju Thapa Nari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lila Gharti FEMALE 70 Buddhi Bahadur Gharti Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lilambar Thapa MALE 80 Gangu Thapa Bhabi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lok Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Gaj Bahadur Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Bel Kumri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Lok Nath Gaire MALE 86 Padam Pani Gaire Musi Maya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Luku Maya Gaire FEMALE 69 Mahadev Paudel Bhimlal Paudel Khagi Maya Paudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Luri Maya Thapa FEMALE 68 Som Bahadur Thapa Shree Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Madhumaya Gaire FEMALE 77 Padam Prasad Mishra Maya Mishra 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Maina Gharti FEMALE 80 Chure Bahadur Gharti Sumitra Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Maite Damai MALE 78 Jalme Damai Bishne Damai Jhamti Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Man Bahadur Rana MALE 70 Khadka Bahadur Rana Dhan Singh Rana Tilisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Man Bahadur Sarki MALE 79 Une Sarki Ujeli Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Man Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 84 Ganga Prasad Shrestha Purna Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Man Maya Thapa FEMALE 69 Ghan Sing Thapa Jagan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Mani Sara Thapa FEMALE 72 Hem Lal Ale Nunu Maya Ale 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Manu Maya B.K. FEMALE 75 Buddhe B.K. Luri B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Manuwala Kami FEMALE 71 Shworupe Kami Bishnu Maya Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Matisara Lamsal FEMALE 75 Chabilal Dhakal Laxmia Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Maya Devi Gaire MALE 80 Baudev Bhandari Bishnu Maya Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Mohani Thapa FEMALE 68 Bhim Bahadur Ale Jimi Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Motilal Pariyar MALE 72 Thanam Sing Pariyar Ratna Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Mukti Nath Upadhyay MALE 90 Purnashil Upadhayaya Jamuna Upadhayaya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Muktiram Aacharya MALE 77 Humanath Aacharya Deurupa Aacharya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Mukttinath Nyaupane MALE 81 Ghanalal Neupane Phati Maya Neupane 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Murali Paudel FEMALE 81 Sasidhar Adhikari Lilawati Adikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Naina Kumari Gaire FEMALE 81 Ananda Bhandari Rannata Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nanda Sing Thapa MALE 74 Dil Sing Thapa Ujeli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nandakali Lamichhane FEMALE 84 Kala Dhar Sapkota Parbati Sapkota 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nani Maya Gaire FEMALE 83 Karuna Nidhi Regmi Battu Maya Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nar Bahadur Gurung MALE 84 Bhabiswar Gurung Bepi Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Narad Gaire MALE 68 GANGADHAR GAIRE DAMADOR GAIRHE KALIMAYA GAIRHE 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Naramata Pariyar FEMALE 69 Hire Pariyar Chandra Bahadur Pariyar Tilisara Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Naran Datta Gairhe MALE 81 Bodha Raj Gaire Khagi Maya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Narayan Prasad Gairhe MALE 74 Gobinda Gairhe Ramnath Gairhe Basundhara Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Narayan Thapa MALE 71 Netra Bahadur Thapa Phul Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Narbir Thapa MALE 87 Bhabishwor Thapa Gaju Thapa Nari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Narsi Bhakta Thapa MALE 78 Gaju Thapa Nari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nau Maya Gaire FEMALE 79 Tek Natha Neupane Lila Maya Neupane 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nausra Soti FEMALE 71 Dhan Bahadur Disuwa Magar Som Maya Disuwa Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nawaraj B.K. MALE 69 Kale Kami Minsara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nepti Thapa FEMALE 69 Not Available Gori Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Netra Bahadur Thapa MALE 84 Hasta Bir Thapa Boni Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nir Kumari Thapa FEMALE 74 Kharka Bahadur Thapa Devi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Nirmala Thapa FEMALE 74 Tippal Rana Khudri Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Omraj Gurung MALE 68 Til Bahadur Gurung Gau Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 PADAM BAHADUR GHARTI MALE 68 Nar Bahadur Gharti Chur Bahadur Gharti Sumitra Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 PANCHA MAYA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 72 Thaman Sing B.K Tika Ram B.K Gamati B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Pabisara Rana FEMALE 73 Dil Sing Thapa Ujeli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Pabitra Tada FEMALE 74 Gaman Sing Sijali Thapa Suna Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Padam Bahadur MALE 68 Chandra Bahadur Damai Seti Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Padam Kanta Gaire MALE 83 Tilochan Gaire Dilli Maya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Padam Kumari Gaire FEMALE 71 Tikaram Tiwari Gauri Tiwari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Padam Kumari Thapa MALE 68 Juthe Thapa Chhabi Lal Thapa Aati Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Padam Lal Lamichane MALE 92 Danda Pani Lamichane Narbada Sapkota 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Padamraj Gaire MALE 86 Rishiram Gairhe Jamuna Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Pancha Sarki FEMALE 69 Chabilal Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Parasuram Gairhe MALE 72 Ram Prasad Gairhe Jayaswar Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Parbati Gharti FEMALE 72 Shalik Ram Bhujel Teki Maya Bhujel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Phani Sara Ale FEMALE 73 Taman Shingh Thapa Hauda Bahadur Thapa Hasta Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Phul Maya Sarki FEMALE 73 Gore Sarki Shanti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Pitambar Gairhe MALE 81 Narayan Datta Gairhe Seti Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Prem Kumari Rana FEMALE 82 Bom Bahadur Thapa Madhusara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Purnamaya Thapa FEMALE 74 Ghan Sing Rana Tili Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Pyari Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Dammar Sing Tarung Manisara Tarung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 RAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 Jagat Bahadur Thapa Purni Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 ROM THAPA MALE 68 TAMAN SINGH THAPA HARSHAMAN THAPA JANGISARA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Rabilal Adhikari MALE 75 Jayabalab Adhikari Parbati Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Radhika Adhikari FEMALE 72 Bhola Nath Dhakal Namawati Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Radhika Adhikari FEMALE 76 Tej Prasad Gairhe Tulasi Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Radhika Devkota FEMALE 71 Im Nath Gaire Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Radhika Gaire FEMALE 78 Ram Datta Khanal Devi Lal Khanal Chandra Kala Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Radhika Gaire FEMALE 81 Tarapati Poudel Tulki Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Radhika Gairhe FEMALE 71 Jyotikhar Pandit Iswari Prasad Pandit Drupada Pandit 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ram Chandra Gaire MALE 74 Chudamani Gaire Mitra Lal Gaire Batuli Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ram Prasad Gaire MALE 74 Hemilal Gaire Tikaram Gaire Purnakala Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ram Prasad Gairhe MALE 74 Homnath Gainhe Bhimlal Gainhe Bishnu Maya Gainhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Rama Ale FEMALE 75 Man Bahadur Rana Tika Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Rama Gaire FEMALE 80 Dhananjaye Bhandari Tulasi Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ran Sing Kami MALE 70 Til Bahadur Kami Maina Kamini 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ratna Bahadur Gurung MALE 72 Nar Dhwaj Gurung Hir Bahadur Gurung Ratna Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Rekh Bhadur Thapa MALE 71 Lekh Bahadur Thapa Rewati Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Resham Gairhe FEMALE 73 Ritunath Poudel Tej Maya Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Reshewori Gaire FEMALE 76 Chandra Bilas Poudel Topali Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Reshiram Gaire MALE 75 Ram Prashad Girhe Kalawati Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Rewati Bahdur Thapa FEMALE 85 Ganga Thapa Pabi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Rima Thapa FEMALE 72 Tole Thapa Beli Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Rit Bahadur Thapa MALE 79 Yam Bahadur Thapa Deepi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ritu Kumari Baniya FEMALE 91 Durga Bahadur Chhetri Devaka Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Riura Thapa FEMALE 70 Purna Bahadur Thapa Bhavi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 SANTI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 69 Harka Bahadur Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 SIR KALA GHARTI FEMALE 69 Dambar Bahadur Gharti Til Maya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sabitra Sharma FEMALE 70 Tikaram Sharma Kaushila Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sabitri Basyal FEMALE 84 Bishnu Maya Gairhe Rukmani Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sani Sara Thapa FEMALE 71 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Nau Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sanisara Thapa FEMALE 71 Ran Sing Thapa Khumma Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Santa Man Kami MALE 75 Dhane Kami Prem Singh Kami Kaili Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Santa Narayan Shrestha Bhanne Santa MALE 79 Man Naran Shrestha Shrestha Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Saraswati Gaire FEMALE 79 Narayandatta Paudel Bed Kumari Paudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Seti B.K FEMALE 71 Kaman Sing B K Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Seti Maya Pariyar FEMALE 68 Rana Bir Pariyar Parbati Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Seti Maya Shrestha FEMALE 85 Khem Narayan Shrestha Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Seti Maya Suchikar FEMALE 69 Durga Bahadur Pariyar Dhani Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Seti Maya Thapa FEMALE 77 Gyandra Bahadur Thapa Dalmaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Seti Shrestha FEMALE 80 Anta Narayan Shrestha Dalli Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shantamati Devi Rana FEMALE 74 Gagan Sing Thapa Kali Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shanti Kumari Thapa FEMALE 72 Ranjit Thapa Keshari Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sher Bahadur Thapa MALE 78 Tone Thapa Jyali Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shibadatta Adhikari MALE 74 Narad Adhikari Balkrishna Adhikari Dalli Maya Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shree Maya Pariyar FEMALE 81 Gore Pariyar Kali Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shree Maya Poudel FEMALE 70 Bhim Lal Gairhe Bishnu Maya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shreemati Bisu Ale FEMALE 77 Indra bir thapa Karna Bir Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shreeram Ale MALE 71 Padam Bahadur Ale Jhani Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shreerkumari Sarki MALE 81 Hira Sarki Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Shyam Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Dhanbal Thapa Pyari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sita Maraseni FEMALE 72 Bhimalal Chapagai Ghundra Maya Chapagai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sita Maya Thapa FEMALE 80 Chabilal Thapa Ganga Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sita Subedi FEMALE 81 Tara Pati Pokheral Mati Sara Pokheral 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Som Bahadur Sarki MALE 75 Bhaskar Sarki Gori Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Suk Bahadur Damai MALE 68 Jau Bahadur Damai Kali Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Suk Maya Nepali FEMALE 70 Bir Bahadur Sarki Manga Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Suk Maya Sarki FEMALE 79 Jhyapule Sarki Dalle Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sukmaya Sarki FEMALE 68 Som Bahadur Sarki Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sumitra Damai FEMALE 75 Gir Bahadur Pariyar Bir Bahadur Pariyar Seti Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sumitra Pariyar FEMALE 77 Syna Pariyar Bhedu Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sumitra Rana FEMALE 73 Not Available Chudamadi Thapa Bhadri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sumitra Shrestha FEMALE 74 Bagdal Shrestha Parba Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Sun Maya Damai FEMALE 72 Pahal Sing Pariyar Tulki Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Suna Ale FEMALE 82 Man Bahadur Thapa Dhan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Surya Kala Gairhe FEMALE 71 Bhanu Bhakta Bastakoti Khomnath Bastakoti Jasmada Bastakoti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 TIKA RAM THAPA MALE 69 Gagan Sing Thapa Bom Bahadur Thapa Sanisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tak Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Pahal Thapa Ghan Sing Thapa Jagan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tak Maya Gaire FEMALE 82 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Taunisara Thapa FEMALE 86 Bala Thapa Dukuri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tej Bahadur Rana MALE 78 Dharma Singh Rana Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tej Maya Gurung FEMALE 74 Kalu Gurung Aas Bahadur Gurung Putali Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tek Bahadur Gharti MALE 74 Nar Bahadur Gharti Chure Gharti Sumitra Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tham Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Kaman Sing Thapa Til Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tika Maya Gaire FEMALE 71 Bal Krishna Poudel Sabita Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tika Maya Marsani FEMALE 81 Chunamani Ojha Janaki Ojha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tika Maya Poudel FEMALE 73 Not Available Rukmagat Kafle Bhimisara Kafle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tika Maya Upadhaye FEMALE 78 Kamal Pati Kafle Bishnu Maya Kafle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tikaram Subedi MALE 81 Prem Narayan Subedi Rukmedi Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tilak Ram Gaire MALE 76 Radhunath Ghaire Dharmi Maya Ghaire 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tili Sara Thapa FEMALE 69 Not Available Bom Bahadur Ale Gaumati Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Topali Gaire FEMALE 72 Narayan Datta Poudel Jasuda Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tulasi Maya Gaire FEMALE 96 Ram Prasad Khanal Krishna Maya Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tulasi Maya Gaire FEMALE 72 Maidar Adhikari Sumitra Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Tulasi Prasad Shrestha MALE 70 Bal Bahadur Shrestha Jagat Man Shrestha Ram Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ujeli Gaire FEMALE 85 Tanka Prasad Pandit Devaka Pandit 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Ujeli Sarki FEMALE 70 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Yam Bahadur Ale MALE 75 Gopal Ale Behesara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Yam Kanti Gaire FEMALE 76 Purna Kanta Neupane Bhukimaya Neupane 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11015 11015119 5 Yam Sara Thapa FEMALE 76 Hasta Bir Thapa Isara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Aaiti Maya Sarki FEMALE 65 Som Bahadur Sarki Mangali Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhim Bahadur Sarki MALE 67 Khambar Singh Sarki Kali Sarkini 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhul Bahadur Sarki MALE 60 Sante Sarki Buddhibal Sarki Riura Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Biba Gotame FEMALE 62 Dhan Bahadu Ramdam Sita Ramdam 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Bihisara Pariyar FEMALE 64 Juthe Damai Jakhe Pariyar Saru Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 CHAMELI KAMI FEMALE 61 .. . .. SOM LAL SUNAR AITA MAYA SUNAR 2660
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 DHAN BAHADUR SARKI MALE 61 Samsar Sarki Sumitra Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Deu Bahadur Sarki MALE 63 Lal Bahadur Sarki Ghaman Singh Sarki Pani Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhan Bahadur Sunar MALE 65 Amar Sing Sunar Seti Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhan Maya Damai FEMALE 67 Dal Jit Damai Bisara Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Bahadur Kami MALE 61 Budharam Kami Nuna Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Maya Sunar FEMALE 63 Birkha Bahadur B.K. Nir Maya B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Ganga Maya Kami FEMALE 61 Harka Bahadur Sunar Shyam Bahadur B K Aaita Maya B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Gindra Bahadur Kami MALE 61 Man Bir Kami Gopal Sing Kami Rewati Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Jhul Bahadur Kami MALE 63 Prama Sing Kami Ganga Bahadur Kami Sumitra Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Jit Bahadur Sunar MALE 62 Himalal Sunar Netra Bahadur Sunar Syani Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Judde Bahadur Sarki MALE 64 Padme Sarke Kase Kami Bhabisara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 KOPILA NEPALI FEMALE 60 . . . LIL BAHADUR SARKI SETI MAYA NEPALI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Kesh Bahadur Sarki MALE 65 Lal Bahadur Sarki Phul Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Khom Bahadur B.K. MALE 64 Bhairam Kami Phatta Bahadur B.K. Sanisara B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Lal Bahadur Damai MALE 63 Jalme Damai Kunta Bahadur Damai Rupa Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Lali Maya B.K. FEMALE 60 Dal Sing B.K. Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Laxmi Nepali FEMALE 64 Himamadi Nepali Sahabir Nepali Juthi Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Man Bahadur B.K. MALE 64 Mahishore B.K. Dhan Bahadur B.K. Sumitra B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Man Maya Sunar FEMALE 64 Santa Bir Bishwakarma Chabilal Bishwakarma Dil Maya Bishwakarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Manju Devi Bishwokarma FEMALE 62 Phatta Bahadur Bishwokarma Mandur Baraili Chali Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Mankaji Kami MALE 64 Dil Bahadur Kami Bibha Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Mohan Bir Sarki MALE 64 Jit Bahadur Sarki Jaman Sing Sarki Buddi Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Nandi Maya Sarki FEMALE 63 Jaman Sing Sarki Pobisara Sharki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Nathye Bishwokarma MALE 62 Parshuram Bishwokarma Kaman Sing Kami Manbhuja Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Purna Maya Pariyar FEMALE 66 Ran Bir Pariyar Phul Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Ram Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 62 Bhude Bishwokarma Dhan Bahadur Bishwokarma Nari Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Ram Bahadur Sarki MALE 64 Bhaskar Sarki Seti Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Riura Kami FEMALE 63 Motilal Kami Gori Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Rukmadi Damai FEMALE 67 Thaman Sing Damai Ratna Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Rupa Devi Sunar FEMALE 61 Loke B.K. Tikaram B.K. Goumati B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 SOM BAHADUR KAMI MALE 60 . . GANGA BAHADUR KAMI SUMITRA KAMI 2660
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 SONU PARIYAR FEMALE 61 THAHA CHAINA KEHAR SINGH DAMAI BIHISARA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Shree Maya Bishwokarma FEMALE 62 Mohabir Bishwokarma Dhan Raj Bishwokarma Putali Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Shuk Maya Pariyar FEMALE 64 Gor Damai Jamuna Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Sita Kami FEMALE 63 Not Available chhume Kami Keshari Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Som Bahadur Sunar MALE 63 Not Available Chandra Bir Sunar Aaita Maya Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Tek Bahadur Sarki MALE 62 Bhaskar Sarki Kali Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Than Maya Kami FEMALE 63 Dhumpa Kami Juthi Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Tikaram Pariyar MALE 62 Kubir Damai Bhaktidas Damai Aaita Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11015 11015119 5 Yam Bahadur Gotame MALE 67 Dhan Bahadur Bishwokarma Nari Maya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Batuli Paudel FEMALE 65 Mawa Krishna Poudel Pabitra Kafle 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Behi Shara Sharki FEMALE 60 Deman Sharki Mati Maya Sharki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhagirathi Gairhe FEMALE 62 Devi Ram Poudel Kasi Ram Poudel Bhagirathi Poudel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Bhima B.K FEMALE 61 Bhobilal Kami Kali B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Maya Shrestha Bhanne Bishnu FEMALE 60 Shida Man Shrestha Kaji Man Shrestha Dev Man Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Champha Kumari Rana FEMALE 61 Lal Bahadur Thapa Chari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Chandra Maya Thapa FEMALE 67 Khim Bahadur Rana Aeta Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Chandrawati Poudel FEMALE 62 Not Available Shalikram Gairhe Shir Maya Gairhe 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Chija Maya Gairhe FEMALE 64 Tika Prasad Adhikari Tuka Maya Adhikari 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Dhanmayaq Thapa FEMALE 64 Not Available Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Dilmaya Thapa Magarni FEMALE 67 Buddi Bhadur Thapa Malati Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 GANU MAYA GAIRE FEMALE 67 Liladhar Poudel Rannata Poudel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Gangi Sara Thapa FEMALE 65 Deu Bahadur Thapa Bhapsu Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Gyali Maya Thapa FEMALE 67 Hem Lal Ale Yanu Maya Ale 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Harimaya Gaire FEMALE 63 Durga Datta Panthi Maiya Panthi 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Jamuna Gairee FEMALE 65 Ishowari Prasad Poudel Saraswoti Poudel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Khinu Maya Marsani FEMALE 63 Ratnakhar Barsauli Ghan Nath Barsauli Tika Maya Barsauli 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Krishnamaya Gaire FEMALE 65 Tika Ram Khanal Ganga Maya Khanal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Kumari Thapa FEMALE 67 Ghaman Singh Thapa Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Laxima Gaire FEMALE 64 Uma Kanta Bhandari Yam Kala Bhandari 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Laxmi Rana FEMALE 61 Pahal Sing Thapa Man Bahadur Thapa Til Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Mangali Maya Shrestha FEMALE 65 Hime Pariyar Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Maya Kumari Rana FEMALE 67 Dhan Bahadur Ale Ganga Ale 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Narayani Gaire FEMALE 66 Bal Krishna Panthi Parbati Panthi 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Parbati Gairhe FEMALE 62 Kriparam Bhusal Bhairab Prasad Bhusal Chandra Kala Bhusal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Parina Thapa FEMALE 63 Tahal Sing Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Prem Kumari Thapa FEMALE 67 Thaman Sing Thapa K K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Purni Maya Thapa FEMALE 62 Nar Sing Thapa Kali Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Radhika Shrestha FEMALE 64 Shreekrishna Ghimire Parbati Ghimire 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Reni Maya Thapa FEMALE 62 Tej Bir Thapa Darisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 SANI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 66 . . . BHIM BAHADUR MAGAR GANGA MAYA THAPA 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Shreekala Karki FEMALE 63 Mangale Hukali Purna Bahadur Hukali Mangali Hukali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Shreemaya Ale FEMALE 65 Bir Bahadur Thapa Ishara Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Soli Maya Gaire FEMALE 67 Devi Lal Pande Ganga Maya Pandne 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Sumitra Gaire FEMALE 67 Madee Ratna Bhandari Debaka Bhandari 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Suryakala Gairhe FEMALE 61 Tukamani Poudel Rudra Prasad Poudel Ratna Maya Poudel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Thakuri Devi Gharti FEMALE 60 Man Bahadur Gharti Shova Devi Gharti 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Tili Sara Thapa FEMALE 65 Gaj Bahadur Thapa Rasama Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11015 11015119 5 Yadu Maya Gaire FEMALE 60 Lila Nath Bhattarai Rishi Kumari Bhattarai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 BIHISARA RANA FEMALE 59 SAMSER THAPA BHIM BAHADUR THAPA GALI MAYA THAPA RISIMI 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Bal Kumari Devkota FEMALE 56 Lekhnath Poudel Harikala Poudel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Basundhara Gaire FEMALE 57 Damodar Ghimire Sita Ghimire 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Bhim Sara Thapa FEMALE 57 Yam Bahadur Thapa Dhabi Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Bihisara Sarki FEMALE 59 Ghaite Sarki Not Available 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Maya Gairhe FEMALE 42 Chiranjibi Adhikari Sita Adhikari 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Pariyar FEMALE 48 Chandra Bahadur Pariyar Til Bahadur Pariyar Bhabi Sara Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Chuni Maya Thapa FEMALE 47 Krishna Bahadur Thada Pabitra Thada 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Danu Thapa FEMALE 26 Dhan Bir Thapa Durga Bahadur Thapa Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Deepa Kumari Pariyar FEMALE 33 Krishna Bahadur Darji Bishnu Maya Darji 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Deu Maya Rana Magar FEMALE 42 Dil Bahadur Rana Bhuwan Singh Rana Nir Maya Rana Magar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Dhan Maya Sarki FEMALE 46 Sete Sarki Gukul Sarki Kali Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Dil Maya Pariyar FEMALE 51 Badam Nepali Bhimlal Nepali Suk Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Dumimaya Ale FEMALE 54 Jasbir Thapa Dari Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Ginisara Thapa FEMALE 50 Pune Thapa Dari Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Gita Gaire FEMALE 43 Mitralal Gautam Kali Gautam 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Gita Gautam FEMALE 34 Jibanath Gautam Dhaka Mohan Goutam Gori Goutam 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Gita Maya Thapa FEMALE 58 Tul Bahadur Thapa Parbati Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Goma Shrestha FEMALE 57 Chandra Man Shrestha Purdi Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Gyan Maya Lamsal FEMALE 36 Devi Raman Adhikari Lila Devi Adhikari 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Kali Thapa FEMALE 58 Rel Bahadur Ale Dalli Sara Ale 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Kamala Gaire FEMALE 43 Mohan Lal Gairhe Mohan Datta Gairhe Narayni Gaihre 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Kesh Maya Shrestha FEMALE 44 Dilliram Shrestha Til Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Ki Maya Rana FEMALE 34 Gagan Sing Rana Khim Bahadur Rana Nar Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Kumari Pariyar FEMALE 47 Om Bahadur Damai Bihisara Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Laxmi Pariyar FEMALE 45 Laal Bahadur Pariyar Lalu Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Mani Sara Thapa FEMALE 46 Jhul Bahadur Thapa Jimaya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Manu Maya Thapa FEMALE 47 Gagan Sing Thapa Man Bahadur Thapa Luri Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Manu Thapa FEMALE 40 Chhabi Lal Thapa Netra Bahadur Thapa Seti Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Muna Maya Thapa FEMALE 44 Tej Bir Thapa Dali Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Nirmala Upadhyay FEMALE 58 Not Available Not Available 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 PARBATI DAMAI FEMALE 59 BHUWA DAMAI DAL JIT DAMAI BIHISARA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Pampha Gairhe FEMALE 56 Mittra Lal Lamichane Debaki Lamichane 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Pema Devi Sarki FEMALE 53 Resam Laal Sarki Hari Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Pobi Sara Ale FEMALE 59 Durga Sing Thapa Saman Sing Thapa Byangri Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 RITA RANA FEMALE 40 INDRA BAHADUR RANA KHADGA BAHADUR RANA BISHNU KUMARI RANA 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Rojina Lamsal FEMALE 41 Narayan Datta Wagle Bishnu Prasad wagle Bimala Wagle 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Ruk Kumari Tada FEMALE 48 Lok Bahadur Thapa Ruk Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 SANSARI PARIYAR FEMALE 51 . . . MAN BAHADUR DARJI RURI DAMINI 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Sabita Marasini FEMALE 32 Chandra Kanta Pokeral Radha Marasini 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Sabita Nepali FEMALE 39 Chure Sarki Khuman Sing Sarki Putali Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Sabita Sunar FEMALE 51 Purna Bahadur B.K Pabi B K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Sharada Tiwari FEMALE 57 Bhabi Lal Gaire Not Available 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Sita Pariyar FEMALE 55 Radha Bahadur Pariyar Budhe Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Suk Maya Damai FEMALE 43 Budhe Damai Parbati Damae 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Suk Maya Sarki FEMALE 59 Som Bahadur Sarki Bom Bahadur Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Susila Nepali FEMALE 43 Bhakta Bahadur B K Chandra Bhadur B K Seti B K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Tara Sunar FEMALE 39 Jit Bahadur Kami Heymati Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Til Kumari Soti FEMALE 43 Man Bahadur Thapa Karna Bahadur Thapa Tija Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Tomaya Rana FEMALE 60 Heman Thapa Chandra Bir Thapa Lal Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11015 11015119 5 Toya Kanti Gairhe FEMALE 50 Dayaram Bhattarai Rabilal Bhattrai Din Kumari Bhattrai 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Maya Gairhe FEMALE 60 Rekhi Ram Gairhe Nanda Maya Gairhe 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Buddhi Sunar FEMALE 24 Som Bahadur Sunar Bhavi Sara Sunar Som Bahadur Sunar 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Gopal Gairee MALE 62 Chaturvuj Gairee Madhu Maya Gairee 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Krishna Maya Nepali FEMALE 30 Bhul Bahadur Sarki Jun Maya Nepali 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Kul Prasad Shrestha MALE 40 Netra Lal Shrestha Radhika Shrestha Radhika Shrestha 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Manisha Pariyar FEMALE 18 Luxman Damai Samjhana Pariyar 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Parbati Thapa FEMALE 25 Shyam Karna Thapa Tilisara Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Sabin Sarma MALE 28 Om Prasad Sharma Balkrishna Sharma Bishnu Maya Tripathi Balkrishna Sharma 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Sarad Kumar Thapa MALE 34 Jhaman Sing Thapa Dil Maya Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11015 11015119 5 Tek Bahadur Thapa MALE 56 Dil Bahadur Thapa Prem Singh Thapa Seti Thapa Khammi Sara Thapa 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Amar Singh Thapa MALE 40 Tak Bahadur Thapa Not Available 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Arjun Pariyar MALE 17 Kunta Bahadur Pariyar Dil Bahadur Pariyar Yam Kumari Pariyar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 BISHNU GAIRHE FEMALE 52 BHIM LAL GHIMIRE KUL PRASAD GHIMIRE SANNANI GHIMIRE 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Bhunisara Thapa FEMALE 61 Nar Bahadur Thapa Lali Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Birkhuli Thapa FEMALE 58 Netra Bahadur Thapa Manishara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Lal Shrestha MALE 55 Rudra Narayan Shrestha Dam Kumari Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Bishnu Maya Poudel FEMALE 62 Chandra Kanta Poudel Ganga Gairee 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Bom Bahadur Thapa MALE 37 Tej Bir Sijali Thapa Dari Sara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Budhi Sagar Gaire MALE 61 Hiranne Lal Gairhe Maya Devi Gairhe 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Chandra Kala Gairhe FEMALE 59 Jhabelal Gaire Yujeli Gaire 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Chyangsuri Ale FEMALE 61 Tul Bikram Thapa Magar Jhani Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 GHAN SHYAM GAIRE MALE 65 . .. . BUDDHI SAGAR GAIRE BUDDHI SAGAR GAIRE 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Garima Gairhe FEMALE 20 Rajendra Gairhe Sharada Poudel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Gobinda Gaire MALE 59 Tikaram Gaire Jhabilal Gaire Kalika Gaire 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Hom Bahadur Rana MALE 37 Nar Bhakta Rana Human Sing Rana Lati Rana 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 James Nepali MALE 7 Dhan Bahadur Nepali Hari Maya Nepali Hari Maya Nepali 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Jau Maya Ale FEMALE 54 Jeet Bahadur Thapa Dal Shree Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Jitandra Bahadur Gurung MALE 42 Omraj Gurung Bhun Maya Gurung 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Kes Bahadur Thapa MALE 30 Nar Bahadur Thapa Chun Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Lal Sing Nepali MALE 38 Kul Bahadur Sarki Pancha Sarki 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 MINA GAIRHE FEMALE 64 Hut Raj Bhandari Bishnu Maya Bhandari 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Madhusudhan Sharma MALE 65 Janardan Sharma Jamuna Gairhe 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Maina Bhattarai Gaire FEMALE 64 Not Available Chola Kanta Bhattarai Man Kumari Bhattarai 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Mohan Pariyar MALE 6 Manilal Pariyar Motilal Pariyar Man Kumari Pariyar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 PANCHA MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 34 BUDDHA SING GURUNG SOM BAHADUR GURUNG KAUSHILA GURUNG 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Rupa Maya Thapa FEMALE 24 Nanda Singh Thapa Bindu Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Santa Bahadur Sarki MALE 21 Suk Bahadur Sarki Suk Bahadur Sarki 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Sayal Nepali MALE 11 Chandra Bir Nepali Luxman Nepali Yam Kumari Nepali 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Shreeram Shrestha MALE 21 Dilliraj Shrestha Ganga Maya Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Sita Gaiee FEMALE 49 Bishnu Prasad Battarai Narayeni Battarai 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Som Maya Thapa FEMALE 32 Bal Bahadur Thapa Ambar Bahadur Thapa Jyoti Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Sudip Saplangi MALE 22 Kul Bahadur Saplangi Deu Maya Saplangi 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Sunil Bishowkarma MALE 22 Santa Man Kami Chitra Bahadur Bishowkarma Rachana Bishowkarma 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 TOP KUMAR SHRESTHA MALE 41 Mohan Bir Shrestha Netra Lal Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Takumaya Thapa FEMALE 53 Khudra Singh Thapa Dhanisara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11015 11015119 5 Tek Bahadur Ale MALE 59 Khadka Bahadur Ale Pema Ale 6384



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 AAyush Pariyar MALE 1 Lal Bahadur Damai Mahadev Pariyar Sarita Bishwokarma Mahadev Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Aainti Pariyar FEMALE 3 Hom Lal Damai Debendra Damai Devi Pariyar Devi Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Aasim Pariyar MALE 1 Suk Bahadur Damai Chabilal Damai Som Maya Pariyar Suk Bahadur Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Aayush Suchikar MALE 3 Gupta Sing Suchikar Judha Sing Suchikar Suntali Pariyar Suntali Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Aditi Pariyar FEMALE 3 Tikaram Pariyar Arjun Pariyar Rita Pariyar Rita Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Ankit Nepali MALE 3 Jaman Sing Sarki Jit Bahadur Sarki Bimala Nepali Bimala Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Anup Pariyar MALE 2 Suk Bahadur Damai Manoj Damai Manoj Sarki Manoj Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Apeksha B.K. FEMALE 2 Gurudhar Bishwokarma Gam Bahadur B.K. Amrita B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Bibak Pariyar MALE 4 Som Bahadur Pariyar Shanti Pariyar Shanti Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Bimal Pariyar MALE 3 Manish Pariyar Sunita Pariyar Manish Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Bipin Nepali MALE 2 Kul Bahadur Sarki Tol Bahadur Sarki Pampha Ruchal Tol Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Dilasa Pariyar FEMALE 4 Dal BAhadur Damai Laxman Pariyar Dipa Kumari Pariyar Dipa Kumari Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Dilax Pariyar MALE 3 Dal Bahadur Damai Laxman Pariyar Dipa Kumari Pariyar Dipa Kumari Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Elshika Pariyar FEMALE 2 Dal Bahadur Damai Ashok Pariyar Alina Pariyar Alina Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Kabita Bishwokarma FEMALE 3 Jhul Bahadur Kami Dan Bahadur Bishwokarma Susmita Bishwokarma Susmita Bishwokarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Karishma Nepali FEMALE 2 Narayan Nepali Bimal Nepali Ram Maya Nepali Bimal Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Lakshana Nepali FEMALE 1 Tak Bahadur Sarki Dil Bahadur Sarki Laxma Nepali Dil Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Manik B.K. MALE 3 Man Bahadur Kami Man Singh B.K. Jyoti Soti B.K. Jyoti Soti B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Namrata Pariyar FEMALE 4 Tek Bahadur Pariyar Nil Bahadur Pariyar Urmila Telor Urmila Telor 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Nancy B.K. MALE 0 Santa Bahadur B.K. Prem Bahadur B.K. Jau Maya B.K. Jau Maya B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Nansi Pariyar FEMALE 3 Som Bahadur Damai Anil Pariyar Laxmi Pariyar RAM MAYA PARIYAR 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Neha Nepali FEMALE 1 Bhim Bahadur Sarki Aaita Bahadur Sarki Man Maya Nepali Man Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Netra Nepali MALE 0 Dev Bahadur Nepali Man Bahadur Nepali Jyoti B K Dev Bahadur Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Paban Pariyar MALE 5 Laxman Damai Raju Damai Shanti Damai Shanti Damai 927
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Prabesh Pariyar MALE 5 Suk Bahadur Damai Bhim Bahadur Pariyar Som Maya Damai Som Maya Damai 635
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Prabisha Pariyar FEMALE 2 Krishna Pariyar Prem Pariyar Bishnu Pariyar Bishnu Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Prakriti Pariyar FEMALE 5 Laxman Damai Raju Damai Shanti Pariyar Shanti Pariyar 927
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Prinshi Nepali FEMALE 2 Chandrabir Nepali Lok Bahadur Nepali Pabitra Nepali Pabitra Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Prishma Pariyar FEMALE 2 Dal Bahadur Pariyar Manoj Pariyar Puja Pariyar Puja Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 RIJAN B.K. MALE 1 Gadesh B.K. Anusha B.K. Anusha B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Rangita B.K. FEMALE 4 Jas Bahadur B.K. Ram Bahadur B.K. Aarju B.K. Aarju B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Rashmi Pariyar FEMALE 1 Dil Bahadur Pariyar Roshan Pariyar Parbati Pariyar Parbati Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Riyansh B.K. MALE 3 Dhan Bahadur B.K. Ramu B.K. Susmita B.K. Dil Bahadur Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Ronish Pariyar MALE 0 Aita Ram Damai Nabin Pariyar Lala Pariyar Aita Ram Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 SAGAR PRIYAR MALE 2 Kedar Pariyar Dhan Bahadur Pariyar Reshma Pariyaar Dhan Bahadur Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 SHREEYANS PARIYAR MALE 1 Tika Ram Pariyar Shreekrishna Pariyar Sarmila B K Pariyar Sarmila B K Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 SMARIKA NEPALI FEMALE 2 Narayan Sarki Om Bahadur Nepali Asmita Gotame Bihisara Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Saanvi Ramdam FEMALE 2 Thak Bahadur Kami Jeevan Bishowkarma Jeevan Bishowkarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Saira Pariyar FEMALE 2 Nar Bahadur Pariyar Bikash Pariyar Shova Damai Nar Bahadur Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Sajina Pariyar FEMALE 4 Mangal Bahadur Damai Santosh Pariyar Man Maya Pariyar Man Maya Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Salin Pariyar MALE 1 Chumlal Pariyar Buddhi Pariyar Sabina Pariyar Sabina Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Shivansi Nepali FEMALE 1 Bikram Nepali Sunita Nepali Sunita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Shiwans Sunar MALE 4 Santa Bahadur sunar Purna Bahadur Sunar Manika Sunar Manika Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Shreshti Pariyar FEMALE 3 Man Bahadur Pariyar Durge Pariyar Kamala Pariyar Sita Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Shuhana Nepali FEMALE 3 Hom Bahadur Sarki Nil Bahadur Nepali Sobita Majkoti Nepali Sobita Majkoti Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Shusant Sunar MALE 3 Kul Bahadur Sunar Dul Bahadur Sunar Sushila Sunar Sushila Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Sirman Pariyar FEMALE 3 Baburam Damai Madhab Damai Nani Maya Damai Nani Maya Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Sonika Sarki FEMALE 4 Ghaite Sarki Prem Bahadur Sarki Nari Maya Sarki Bihisara Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Subarna Gahataraj MALE 2 Nabaraj Kami Rabi Kumar Gahataraj Bipana B.K. Nabaraj Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Sumit Sunar MALE 0 Kul Bahadur Sunar Suman Sunar Kalpana Sunar Kalpana Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Suprim B.K. MALE 3 Khadka Bahadur B.K. Bijaya B.K. Dil Maya Pradhan 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Sworup Nepali MALE 2 Hom Bahadur Sarki Buddha Bahadur Sarki Nanu Maya Nepali Nanu Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Unik Pariyar MALE 4 Suk Bahadur Damai Shiva Damai Sunita Pariyar Sunita Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Unika Pariyar FEMALE 4 Suk Bahadur Damai Monoj Damai Kabita Darji Suk Bahadur Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Younish Nepali MALE 3 Ganga Bahadur Nepali Krishna Bahadur Nepali Mira Nepali Mira Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11015 11015119 5 Yuvansh Sunar MALE 3 Dhan Bahadur Sunar Til Bahadur Bishwokarma Manju Kumari Sunar Manju Kumari Sunar 1596
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ambi Thapa FEMALE 85 Moti Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 BEDRAJ SUBEDI MALE 85 Tikanidhi Subedi Gauraparbata Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 BHAGAWATI SUBEDI FEMALE 72 Chaturbhuj Gaire Purnamaya Gaire 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 BISHNU PRASAD SHRESTHA MALE 71 Kul Bir Shrestha Khem Narayan Shrestha Sati maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bedkumari Khanal Alais Bimala Devi FEMALE 73 Daiba Keshari Lamsal Surya Datta Lamsal Man Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bhim Bahadur Lalchan MALE 84 Buddhi Man Lalchan Mandepi Lalchan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bhimlal Parajuli MALE 85 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bhoj Narayan Shrestha MALE 69 Hari Kumar Shrestha Moti Kumari Shrestha 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bishnu Maya Bhujel FEMALE 74 Rudra Bahadur Bhujel Lal Bahadur Bhujel Man Maya Bhujel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bishnu Maya Paudel FEMALE 83 Kala Bhujel Nanda Kumari Bhujel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bishow Bandu Bhandari MALE 75 Purna Bhadra Bhandari Gudha Khar Bhandari Chandra Kala Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Bishow Shanti Shrestha FEMALE 75 Ajab Narayan Shtestha Mukti Prasad Shrestha Bal Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Buddhi Ram Lamsal MALE 69 Churamani Lamsal Shiva Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Buddhi Sara Rana FEMALE 76 Mahabir Thapa Dal Bahadur Thapa Ganga Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 CHANDRA BAHADUR RANA MALE 70 Kumva Singh Rana Durgabahadur Rana Pabisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 CHET MAN SHRESTHA MALE 75 Dharma Kumar Shrestha Ganesh Prasad Shrestha Shil Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 CHETANA KUMARI PANDEY FEMALE 76 No Identify No Identify 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Chandra Bahadur Kumal MALE 69 Lil Bahadur Kumal Santy Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Chet Bahadur Rana MALE 74 Jung Bir Rana Netra Bahadur Rana Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Chhalimaya Shrestha FEMALE 97 Nar Bahadur Shrestha Shree Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 DAMBER SINGH RANA MALE 71 Lal Sing Rana Pun Sing Rana Pabitra Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 DURMA GURUNG FEMALE 78 Deujan Gurung Durga Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Damanti Rana Damanti FEMALE 75 Tul Bir Thapa Hasta Bir Thapa Telisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Deu Maya Shrestha FEMALE 85 Gore Shrestha Raj Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Devi Rana Alias Chandra Kumari Rana FEMALE 69 Bhuwan Sing Thapa Dhan Bahadur Thapa Bhuma Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Dhan Bahadur Gurung MALE 69 Churamani Gurung Til Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Dhan Bahadur Thapa MALE 73 Bishnu Bir Thapa tej Kaysar Thapa Nepa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Dhan Maya Thapa FEMALE 69 Dal Bahadur Thapa Buddhi Bal Thapa Bhim Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Dhan Maya Thapa FEMALE 75 Padam Bahadur Thapa Somaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Durpati Kumal FEMALE 75 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 FUL MAYA SHRESTHA FEMALE 69 Bhaju Shrestha Lati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 GHAMAN SINGH THAPA MALE 74 Lok Bahadur Thapa Nanda Singh Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Gal Bahadur Malla MALE 69 Bhakunday Malla Bishnu Bahadur Malla Bhum Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Galu maya Shrestha FEMALE 72 Lal Bahadur Shrestha Tek Bahadur Shrestha Suk Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ganga Datta Bhanadari MALE 90 Govinda Bhandari Basantari Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Gaumati Thapa FEMALE 76 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Manmaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ghajendra Thapa MALE 75 Pitambar Thapa Khagrana Thapa Pari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Gopal Sing Ale MALE 81 Dambar Sing Ale Tek Bahadur Ale Takisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Gyani Maya Kumal FEMALE 69 Khim Bahadur Kumal Bali Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 HARSHA MAN SHRESTHA MALE 69 KUL MAN SHRESTHA KHIM PRASAD SHRESTHA DHAN MAYA SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Hari Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 80 Tek Narayan Shrestha Nar Bahadur Shrestha Ujeli Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Him Kumari Thapa FEMALE 68 Heman Sing Thapa Tara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Himmaya B.K. FEMALE 80 Khadka Bahadur B.K. Manisara B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Indra Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Man Bahadur Thapa mohan Sing Thapa Kaysari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ishori Devi Subedi FEMALE 70 Om Nath Temsina Netra Kala Temsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 JAGAT MAN BATAS MALE 68 Cham Narayan Batas Pun Narayan Batas Luri Batas 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 JHEM MAYA ARYAL FEMALE 72 Bhabilal Subedi Sarsowti Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Jagannath Subedi MALE 82 Tekanedhi Subedi Gaura Parbati Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Jasmati Rana FEMALE 76 Jas Bir Thapa Chabilal Thapa Mangali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Jasoda Sigdel FEMALE 71 Kedar Lamsal Netra Narayan Lamsal Bhuwani Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Jay Narayan Shrestha MALE 89 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Jiv Maya Bhandari MALE 92 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Jok Bahadur Rana MALE 75 Ganapati Rana Nanda Bir Rana Bhabisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Juna Maya Rana FEMALE 69 Dev Bahadur Rana Damanta Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 KAMAL SARA PUN FEMALE 82 Kabir Thapa Chandali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 KAUSALYA KANDEL FEMALE 95 No Identify No Identify 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 KESI KUMARI MALLA FEMALE 68 SHREE SHRESTHA GIRMAN SHRESTHA CHHALI MAYA SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 KHUM MAYA SHRESTHA ALIAS LAXMI THAPANI FEMALE 76 Pahal Man Shrestha Luri Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 71 Deu Bahadur Thapa Lekh Bahadur Thapa Durgi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kabiraj Darji MALE 72 Raiberi Darji Durga Bahadur Darji Jhamani Devi Darji 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kajiman Shrestha MALE 75 Mohan Bir Shrestha Ratna Man Shrestha Jou Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kali Shrestha FEMALE 76 Kul Man Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kalpana Khanal FEMALE 71 Bishnu Prasad Poudel Padam Kumari Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kamal Kumari Khanal FEMALE 96 Laxmi Narayan Lamsal Bhawani Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kaushila Rana FEMALE 70 Tahal Sing Thapa Karna Bahadur Thapa Suk Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Khadka Bahadur Thapa MALE 80 Taman Sing Thapa Mehar Man Thapa Ranjana Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Khagisara Rana FEMALE 80 Nar Bahadur Saru Beli Saru 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Khan Maya Thapa FEMALE 81 Lila Jung Gaga Chali Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Khim Bahadur Rana MALE 76 Khar Sing Rana Aibar Rana Ful Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Khom Bahadur B.K. MALE 70 Lal Bahadur B. K Khagisara B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Khum Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 68 Fatta Narayan Shrestha Til Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kishy Kumal MALE 72 Mahadev Kumal Shova kumal 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Krishna Bahadur Ghale MALE 72 Padam Bahadur Ghaly Dasmi Ghaly 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Krishna Kala Ale FEMALE 75 Nar Bahadur Thapa Ishwori Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Krishna Kumari Gautam FEMALE 72 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Krishna Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 77 Hari Kumar Shrestha Hari Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kul Maya Subedi FEMALE 80 Kedar Nath Lamsal Dambar Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kum Bahadur Thapa MALE 84 Tul Bir Thapa Hasta Bahadur Thapa Telisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Kunta Devi Shrestha FEMALE 70 Suk Bahadur Shrestha Tal Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 LAL BAHADUR DARLAMI MAGAR MALE 69 Chumlal Darlami Mansara Darlami Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 LAXMI PRASAD SHRESTHA MALE 68 JUN NARAYAN SHRESTHA MAN MAYA SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 LURI MAYA SHRESTHA FEMALE 73 Thanabhayako Not Nar Bahadur Shrestha Chini Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 LURI MAYA SHRESTHA FEMALE 71 CHHOKALE SHRESTHA TIL KUMARI SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Laxmi Shrestha FEMALE 83 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Lil Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Chandra Bir Thapa Parmajit Thapa Ghuma Devi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 MAN BAHADUR RANA MALE 87 Bal Bir Rana Manbir Rana KOSHILA Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 MAN KUMARI KUMALNI FEMALE 71 Khone Kumal Ek Bahadur Kumal Tilisara Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 MAYA DEVI SHRESTHA FEMALE 69 BIR BAHADUR SHRESTHA BHANI LAL SHRESTHA BISHNU KUMARI SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Maan Bahadur Shrestha MALE 79 Pudek Shrestha Krishna Prasad Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Megh Raj Kadel MALE 70 Raywati Rawad Kadel Mina Kadel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Mishre Maya Magar FEMALE 88 Dhan Bahadur Magar Hemanta Bahadur Magar Dirgha Maya Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Muktinatha Subedi MALE 78 Devi Prasad Subedi Buddhi Maya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 NET MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 THARMA SINGH RANA DHARMA SINGH RANA NAIMA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Nabaraj Biswokarma MALE 81 Tej Bahadur Biswokarma Radhika Biswokarma 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Nanda Kumar Shrestha MALE 78 Surya Ratna Shrestha Moti Lal Shrestha Purna Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Nar Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Tilak bahadur Thapa Deusara thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Narmati Thapa FEMALE 83 Jit Man Rana Tilsara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Netra Bahadur Malla MALE 70 Nar Bahadur Malla Luri Maya Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 OM BAHADUR SHRESTHA MALE 73 Shivlal Shrestha Rudhra man Shrestha Chymsi Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 PADMA KUMARI SUBEDI FEMALE 75 Raghu Nath Poudel Surya Nath Poudel Nayna Parba Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 PARBATI SHRESTHA FEMALE 68 HARSHAMAN SHRESTHA SHYAM PRASAD SHRESTHA DIL KUMARI SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 PREM KUMARI HIRACHAN FEMALE 81 BHUT NARAYAN LALCHAN MAN DEVI LALCHAN 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 PURNA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 NAR BAHADUR THAPA CHANDRA MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Padam Bahadur Rana MALE 70 Chandra Bir Rana Chun Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Parbati Khatri FEMALE 84 Tak Bahadur Kharti Muwa Kumari Kumai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Prem Kumari Thapa FEMALE 69 Khadka Sing Thapa Lalita Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Prem baks Miya MALE 75 Mohamad Miya Awasali Miya Kasiman Miya 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RADHA DEVI SIGDEL FEMALE 84 No Identify No Identify 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RAMBA DEVI GHALE FEMALE 78 No Identify No Identify 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RAMESHWOR SUBEDI MALE 68 KUBER DATTA SUBEDI GHAN SHYAM SUBEDI RUK MINI SUBEDI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RAPI THAPA FEMALE 69 Gajbir Thapa Rama Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RIM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 75 Karna Bahadur Thapa Tila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RITU KUMAL FEMALE 78 SHREE KUMAL SHREEMATI KUMAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RUNI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 OM BAHADUR RANA SANISARA RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 RUNU THAPA FEMALE 69 Ambar Sing Baral Shanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Rad Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Santa Bir Thapa Durga Bahadur Thapa man Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ram Chandra Aryal MALE 72 loknath Aryal Deuka Aryal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ram Chandra Subedi MALE 71 Ghanshyam Subedi Rukmadi Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ramita Thada FEMALE 83 Ludra Bahadur Thada Beli Thada 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ramnath Sigdel MALE 87 Chintamadi Sigdel Durgadatta Sigdel Indra Kumari Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Rem Bahadur Kumal MALE 72 tantay Kumal Lil Bahadur Kumal Shanti Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Resham Kumari Subedi FEMALE 71 Bhaskar Temsina Dhanraj Temsina Dhan Kumari Temsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Ret Bahadur Kumal MALE 76 Tekay Kumal Thunay Kumal Tara Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Rimaya Kalkal FEMALE 81 Lok Bahadur Kumal Ganga Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Rit Bahadur Kumal MALE 75 Kale Kumal Pahal Singh Kumal Dhan Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 SANTAMAYA SHRESTHA FEMALE 71 Jun Narayan Kayastha Maina Kayastha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 SATYAWATI SHARMA SUBEDI FEMALE 77 Keshav Khanal Bodh Raj Khanal Gopi Maya Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 SITA DEDI KHANAL FEMALE 69 Naina Datta Subedi Gani Sankar Subedi Durpata Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 SITA SUBEDI FEMALE 78 Daiv Keshari Lamsal Surya Datta Lamsal Man Kumari Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 SOBIT BAHADUR THAPA CHHETRI MALE 69 Tuk Bahadur Thapa Chali Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 SUK MAYA LALCHAN FEMALE 85 Indra Kacha No Identify 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 SUMITRA B.K. FEMALE 87 Girbal B.K. parbin B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Sant Kumari Gurung FEMALE 72 jas Bahadur Gurung Maitauli Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Satyadevi Shrestha FEMALE 69 Suk Bahadur Shrestha Putali Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Sesu Maya Kumal FEMALE 74 Harka Bahadur Kumal Gori Maya Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Seti Maya Thapa FEMALE 73 Kar Bir Thapa Chet Maya Thapa 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Shiva Bahadur Thapa MALE 80 Pitampar Thapa Jit Bahadur Thapa Dil Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Shiva Kumar Shrestha MALE 71 Dal Bahadur Shrestha Bir Bahadur Shrestha Parwati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Sita Devi Lamsal FEMALE 70 Gopi Nath Subedi Moti Lal Subedi Chandra Kala Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Som Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 69 Shiva Lal Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Sun Kumari Subadi FEMALE 73 Bhuwani Shankkar Subadi Rasham Lal Subadi Tilawati Pokhrel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Sunchari Kumal FEMALE 71 Bal Sing Kumal Nepha KUMAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Surja Bati Khanal FEMALE 73 Om Nath Subedi Not Not 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 TANMAYA THAPA FEMALE 69 Bakhat Sing Thapa Jhuma Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 TIKA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 81 KHEM KARNA THAPA GAUMATI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 TIKA RAM SIGDEL MALE 73 Khimkarna Sigdel Bhuwani Shankar Sigdel kusile Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 TIL SARA THAPA FEMALE 76 `Jej Bahadur Thapa Jit Bahadur Thapa Lalshree Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 TULSI MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 68 UDAY GURUNG MANI LAL GURUNG DHAN SARI GURUNG 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tak Maya Subedi FEMALE 78 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tanknath Bhandari MALE 71 Gudakhar Bhandari Chandra Kala Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Temaya Thapa FEMALE 84 Gagan Sing Thapa Damanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tika Maya Subedi FEMALE 85 Purna Kanta Lamsal Batuli Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tikabal Thapa MALE 85 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Danshi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Til Maya Lamsal FEMALE 82 Indra Lal Khanal Uma Kanti Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tomaya Subedi FEMALE 83 Nit Raj Lamsal Dhan Maya Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Toyaraj Jwarchan MALE 71 Dasaram Jwarchan man Bahadur Jwarchan Sona Samang Jwarchan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tulasi Subedi FEMALE 81 Delli Ram Poudel Dambar Kumari Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tulkumari Lama FEMALE 69 Gopal Mani Saru Gaumati Saru 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Tulsi Ram Subedi MALE 72 Tikanath Subedi Pitambar Subedi Bishnu Maya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11025 11025133 6 Yagya Narayan Subedi MALE 83 Chudamani Subedi Aaku Maya Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 AAITA DARJI FEMALE 60 THAUSE PARIYAR AAITE PARIYAR PEMA PARIYAR 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 BAM BAHADUR SARKI MALE 61 Hast Bahadur Sarki Buddhisara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Babu Ram Sunar MALE 61 Chul Bahadur Sunar Madhu Maya Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Bal Bahadur Gahatraj MALE 62 Laxman BK Sumitra B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Bhim Bahadur Kami MALE 62 San Bahadur Kami Budhi Sara Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 GHIU KUMARI SARKINI FEMALE 61 No Identify Khuila Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Gau Maya Sarki FEMALE 66 Khim Bahadur Nepali Parbati Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 JUNA BISHOWKARMA FEMALE 60 AMAR SING BISHOWKARMA PREM BAHADUR B K PANCHA MAYA B K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Jamuna Bk FEMALE 63 Danda lal Sunar Man Kumari Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Kamala Pariyar FEMALE 61 Maan Bahadur Darji Maan Bahadur Darji 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Kesh Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 63 Man Bir BK Harka Bahadur BK Tilsara BK 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Krishna Lal Bishwokarma MALE 63 Shiva Lal Bishowkarma Pabitra B k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Kumari Pariyar FEMALE 64 Sankar Pariyar Bodha Raj Pariyar Galu Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 LURI DEVI GAHATRAJ FEMALE 60 KUL BAHADUR B.K. DAMBAR BAHADUR B.K. AITI MAYA B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Maina Devi Pariyar FEMALE 66 Rikhu Pariyar Umlal Pariyar Sumitra Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Man Bahadur Nepali Thapa MALE 62 Nanda Lal Nepali Sumitra Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Man Sara Darji FEMALE 62 Lil Bahadur Dami Dulki Maya Damae 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Mangal Bahadur Pariyar MALE 67 Dhane Pariyar Kamala Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Maya Devi Kamine FEMALE 63 Tek Bahadur Kami Rebati Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Netra Bahadur Kami MALE 64 Chandra Bir Kami Nir Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Nirmaya Nepali FEMALE 64 Bishnu Nepali Man Bahadur Nepali Challi Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 RAM BAHADUR DARJI MALE 60 SOMISAR DARJI PAHAL SINGH DARJI TULKI MAYA DARJI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 SUKU MAYA SARKI FEMALE 63 Khagalal Sarki Uma Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 SUMITRA KAMI FEMALE 60 MOTI LAL KAMI CHHABILAL KAMI MAIYA KAMI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Seti Pariyar FEMALE 64 Kul Man Pariyar Lila Jung Pariyar Lila Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Sitali Maya Thapa FEMALE 62 Hire B.K Tulasi B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Som Kanta Darji MALE 64 Tika Ram Darji Nar Sing Darji Galu Darji 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Suk Bahadur Damai MALE 62 Rikhu Lal Damai Dhan Bahadur Damai Kamala Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11025 11025133 6 Yam Bahadur Darji MALE 65 Rikhe Damai Dhan Bahadur Darji Nandi Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 BASUNDHARA PANDEYA FEMALE 60 Chakrapadi Subedi Januka Subedi 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 BHYAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 61 Gagabir Khallu Santa Bahadur Khallu Shesh Kumari Khallu 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 BIMALA DEVI SHRESTHA FEMALE 60 SINGHA BIR SHRESTHA RATNA BAHADUR SHRESTHA MAN KUMARI SHRESTHA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 BISHNU KUMARI KUNWAR THAPA FEMALE 60 Nari Kuwar Tek Bahadur Kuwar Hum Kumari Kuwar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 BUDHISARA THAPA FEMALE 60 Manbir Rana Thag Bahadur Rana Khagisara Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Batuli Bhandari FEMALE 63 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Bihisara Rana Bhanne Bihisara Thapa FEMALE 66 Lila Bahadur Thapa Yam Bahadur Thapa Niymasara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Bishnu Maya Kumal FEMALE 63 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Chari Shrestha FEMALE 63 Kul Prasad Shrestha Ghaynu Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Chyauri Kumal FEMALE 64 Tulke Kumal Lila Kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Dhan Maya Kadel FEMALE 66 Shyam Lal Bhandari Lilawoti Bhandari 7980
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Gyanu Maya Kadel FEMALE 62 Gangadatta Ghaire Kanti Maya Ghaire 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Indu Devi Thapa Shrestha FEMALE 65 Bin Naryan Shrestha Tek Naryan Shrestha Tal Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 JUNA PARIYAR FEMALE 67 Balkeshar Pariyar Keshari Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Jamuna Devi Aryal FEMALE 67 Harimadi Gharti Ruk Maya Gharti 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Jasuda Khanal FEMALE 66 Hutlal lamsal Basundhara Lamsal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Ji Maya Shrestha FEMALE 65 Chetman Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 KAUSILA THAPA ALIES DAYADEVI THAPA FEMALE 65 LIL BAHADUR THAPA SITA MAYA THAPA 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 KHINA KUMARI SUBEDI FEMALE 66 NANDAKESHWAR POKHREL TANKA NATH POKHREL GUMA POKHREL 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Lurimaya Kumal FEMALE 61 Indra Bahadur Kumal Shyamlal Kumal Seti Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Mangali Shrestha FEMALE 60 Kulman Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Mina Kumari Damai FEMALE 62 Durga Nepali Dambar Sing Nepali Lok Maya Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Nar Maya Thapa FEMALE 63 Dhamu Thapa Chali Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 SHANTI MAYA SHRESTHA FEMALE 62 Gore Shrestha Jagat Bahadur Shrestha Dalli Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Sakhira Khatun FEMALE 65 Not name Abdul huk Not name 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Sumitra Damai FEMALE 62 Sanay Damai Sati Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Tulshi Subedi FEMALE 67 Aganidhar Ragime Tika Ram Ragime Bishnu Maya Ragime 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Umamaya Rana FEMALE 65 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11025 11025133 6 Yam Kanti Kandel FEMALE 67 Krishna Lal Poudel Purna Ram Poudel Pabitra Poudel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Aiti Maya Kumal FEMALE 52 Lohabir Kumal Hira Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 BUDDI SARA B.K FEMALE 40 Padam Bir Sunar Mekh Bahadur Sunar Bhim Maya Sunar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Bel Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 58 Pun Narayan Shrestha Kesh Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Bishnu Devi Thapa FEMALE 57 Shom Bahadur Thapa Kamala Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Bishnu Maya Gairhe FEMALE 44 Ghanga Dhadda Bhandari Raywati Bhandari 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 CHANDRA MAYA KUMAL FEMALE 44 Rum bahadur Kumal Bina Kumari Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Choli Maya Kumal FEMALE 35 Dil Bahadur Kumal Dal Bahadur Kumal Som Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 DIVYA RANA FEMALE 31 Gayan Prasad Thapa Khina maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Del Maya Gurung FEMALE 54 Khadka Bahadur Gurung Nirmaya Gurung 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Devi Sara Kumal FEMALE 51 Sera Kumal Lushi Maya kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Dhan Maya Kumal FEMALE 50 Dal Bahadur Kumal Som Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Dil Maya Pariyar FEMALE 50 Tul Bahadur Pariyar Nandha Lal Dami Rima Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Gunimaya Thapa Bhanne Guni Thapa FEMALE 57 Pramdhoj Rana Chali Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Humakumari Lamsal FEMALE 59 Khagumati Koerala Not not 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Indira Khanal FEMALE 49 Tilak Ram Lamsal Yamuna Lamsal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Jam Maya Thapa FEMALE 50 Kul Bahadur Thapa Sumi Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Jamuna Bishowkarma FEMALE 60 Lok Bahadur Sunar Teka Maya B. K. 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 KAMALA THAPA FEMALE 48 Hira Sing Thapa Padam Bahadur Thapa Seti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 KESHU MAYA B K FEMALE 49 PARBANDA KAMI KALE KAMI NARMATA KAMI 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Khem Kumari Kami FEMALE 57 Bhedra Sunar Bhoj Bahadur B.k. Rubina B.K. 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Khomaya Thapa FEMALE 54 Pahal Sing Thapa Ruk Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Kumari Thapa Magar FEMALE 57 Khim Bahadur Thapa Khagisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 LAXIMA SUBEDI FEMALE 57 DEV NARAYAN MARASINI JANMA JAY MARASINI TARA MAYA MARASINI 5320
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Lal Maya Kumal FEMALE 54 Kul Bahadur Kumal Chandra Bahadur Kumal Parbati Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Laxmi Poudel FEMALE 59 Lekhanath Kandel Kausila Kandel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Lila Maya Kuwar FEMALE 54 Raiman Singh Thapa Bhabisara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Madan Kumari Gharti FEMALE 59 Man Bahaduhr Gharti Shova Devi Bhujel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Mira Thapa FEMALE 59 Jhagbir Ale Gali Maya Ale 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Nisha Manandhar Pradhan FEMALE 31 Matt Bahadur Manandhar Badhri Manandhar Rakala Manandhar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Nurjha Khatun Miya FEMALE 39 Sana Ulla Miya Ata Ulla Miya Liltun Miya 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 OMSHILA RANA FEMALE 46 Fesing Limbu Lilawoti Limbu 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 SITA BISHOKARMA FEMALE 50 Khadke Bishokarma Som Bahadur B.K Bishnu Maya Gahatraj 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Samjhana Shrestha FEMALE 56 Laxmi Prasad Shrestha Moti Kumar Shrestha Laxmi Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 TARA DEVI KUMAL FEMALE 43 Dhan Bahadur Kumal Mugi Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 TULASI MAYA BHANDARI FEMALE 46 Nar Nath Sigdel Chin Maya Sigdel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Tejmaya Bhandari FEMALE 50 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Tek Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 54 Dhan Bahadur Shrestha Hari Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Tikamaya Thapa FEMALE 44 Bhabi Bahadur Rana Man Bahadur Rana Purna Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Ujeli Kumal FEMALE 44 Sesh Kanta Kumal Juni Maya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 YAM MAYA SUNAR FEMALE 51 Salikram Sunar Bhabisara Sunar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11025 11025133 6 Yam Kumari Damai FEMALE 55 Rekhu Lal Damai Dhane Damai Kamala Damai 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 Aananda Gurung FEMALE 35 Chandra Bir Gurung Mohan Bir Gurung Moti Maya Gurung Mohan Bir Gurung 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 BINISA KUMAL FEMALE 6 Tel Bahadur Kumal Dev Bahadur Kumal Laxmi Kumal LAXMI KUMAL 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 Bishnu Shrestha FEMALE 67 Bal Krishna Shrestha Buddhiman Shrestha Til Kumari Shrestha 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 Cheja Maya Ale FEMALE 28 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 IMMAYA ALe FEMALE 45 Krishna Bahadur Thapa Beli Sara Thapa Gopal Singh Ale 11970



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 Kamana Joshi FEMALE 36 Shyam Sunder Joshi Sita Joshi Shyam Sunder Joshi 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 Manju Adhikari FEMALE 23 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 PRAGYAN POUDEL MALE 6 GYANENDRA POUDEL PEEPALA MISHRA POUDELPEEPALA MISHRA POUDEL 3990
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11025 11025133 6 SARANSH RATAN FEMALE 5 Ram Bahadur Darji Santosh Ratan Sangita Ratan Sangita Ratan 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 AADHYA ADHIKARI FEMALE 4 Santosh Adhikari Kamala Adhikari 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 ARUN SHRESTHA MALE 13 Man Bir Shrestha Mina Kumari Shrestha Mina Kumari Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Aabinsh Kumal MALE 10 Chandra Bahadur Kumal Hem Raj Kumal Dhanu Maya Kumal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Chok Bahadur Thapa MALE 32 Rim Bahadur Thapa Je Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Dal Bahadur Kumal MALE 43 Dil Bahadur Kumal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Dol Raj Kumal MALE 27 Hom Bahadur Kumal Ganga Jamuna Kumal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Europ Thapa MALE 37 Jay Bahadur Thapa Sabiteri Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Him Bahadur Baniya MALE 35 Ram Bahadur Baniya Bhagwati Baniya 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Janaki Kumal FEMALE 36 Resham Bahadur Kumal Maya Kumal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Laxmi Pande FEMALE 45 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 MAHESHWOR KALKAL MALE 40 Govinda Lal Kalkal Remaya Kalkal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Nun Bahadur Gurung MALE 60 Jit Bahadur Gurung Indra Bahadur Gurung Chandra Kumari Gurung 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Prem Raj Thapa MALE 40 Purba Sing Thapa Bel Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Rina Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 31 Som Bahadur Shrestha Santi Maya Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Surya Paudel MALE 31 Krishna Lal Paudel Khim Raj Paudel Chandra Kal Paudel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11025 11025133 6 Tara Shrestha FEMALE 53 Gadesh Shrestha Janaki Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 AARADHYA SUNAR FEMALE 0 Bishal Sunar Bindu gautam Ek Bahadur B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 AAYAN GHIMIRE MALE 3 Binod Ghimire Laxmi Sunar Binod Ghimire 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 Anamol B k MALE 4 Not Avibale Tej kumari B K Tej kumari B K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 Ayush Man Darji MALE 4 Kabiraj Darji Tej Bahadur Darji Bimala Nepali Bimala Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 Divyanka Sunar FEMALE 2 Netra Bahadur Kami Dev Bahadur Bishwokarma Srijana Sunar Srijana Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 JEEWANSH RAMDAM MALE 1 JEEVAN BISHOWKARMA SAMJHANA B.K. JEEVAN BISHOWKARMA 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 Kabir Biswokarma MALE 4 Khom Bahadur B.k. Sher Bahadur B.K Rupa B.K Rupa B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 MAYUBE B K MALE 3 Prem Bahadur Thapa Manoj B k Thapa Babita B k Babita B k 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 RIBISA GAIRE FEMALE 3 Damber Bahadur Sarki Bhim Bahadur Sarki Sarita Gotame Sarki Sarita Gotame Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 SAMUEL PARIYAR MALE 3 Kamal Pariyar Tulsi B K Kamal Pariyar 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 SANJIT PARIYAR MALE 2 Hukum Singh Pariyar Chameli Pariyar Chameli Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 SOFIYA SUNAR FEMALE 0 Subash B.K Sarita B.K Subash B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 Susan Pariyar MALE 2 Til Bahadur Damai Tul Bahadur Damai Sita Maya Darji Sita Maya Darji 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11025 11025133 6 YASHVI SUNAR FEMALE 2 Babu Ram Sunar Yubraj Sunar Shonu Sunar Shonu Sunar 1596
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Aite Prasad Lalchan MALE 74 Bahadur Lalchan Endra Lalchan Chimtam Lalchan 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 BHIMA DEVI SUBEDI FEMALE 72 CHIRANJIBHI POUDEL MADHAVI POUDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Baburam Bhandari MALE 70 Ishwori Prasad Bhandari Dandapani Bhandari Khagisara Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bal B. Sarki MALE 75 Durge Bahadur Sarki Batai Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bal Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 82 Nar Bahadur Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bandhuraj Bhandari MALE 87 Ghanshysm Bhandari Ujeli Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Basandhara Bhandari FEMALE 91 Buddi Sagar Kandel Gauri Kandel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bel Bahadur Shrestha MALE 76 Tika Ram Shrestha Karpu Narayan Shrestha Bijuli Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Belimaya Shrestha FEMALE 69 Bishnu Kumar Shrestha Ujeli Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Belimaya Thapa FEMALE 71 Santa Bir Ale Rekhi Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Benu Maya Bhandari FEMALE 85 Bamdev Gairhe Bhim Maya Gairhe/fd 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhadri Sarki FEMALE 74 Dhan Bir Sarki Shree Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhagi Ratha Bhandari MALE 73 Devi Lal Bhandari Him Lal Bhandari Dasi Maya Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhairam Damai MALE 80 Buddhi Bal Damai Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhakta Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Tek Bahadur Thapa Abir Bahadur Thapa Bani Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhakta Prasad Shrestha MALE 86 Shree Prasad Shrestha Santa Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhakti Prasad Shrestha MALE 79 Dharma Raj Shrestha Masini Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhim Bahadur Damai Vanne Bhim Bahadur Pariyar MALE 74 Dhan Bahadur Damai Suku Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhim Bahadur Pariyar MALE 69 Ram Kumar Pariyar Draupati Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhimlal Damai MALE 73 Bali Bhadra Damai Him Kali Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhimlal Dhakal MALE 84 Balabhadra Dhakal Narmala Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bihi Sara Sunar FEMALE 79 Danda Pani Sunar Kali Maya Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bimaya Sarki FEMALE 69 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bindu Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 74 Punlal Shrestha Rup Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bir Bahadur Shrestha MALE 82 Shree Prasad Shrestha Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bir Bahadur Shretha MALE 85 Mohan Bir Shrestha Chin Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Birkhuli Shrestha FEMALE 71 Gore Shrestha Jagat Bahadur Shrestha Dalli Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bisara Sarkini FEMALE 81 Makar Sing Sarki Buddi Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bishnu Devi kandel FEMALE 71 Tek Nath Rejal Tilak Ram Rejal Nanda Devi Rejal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bishnu Gopal Rijal MALE 77 Manorath Rijal Agnidhar Rijal Batuli Devi Rijal 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bishnu Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 73 Jhimka Lal Shrestha Tulasi Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bishnu Maya Shrestha Bhanne Bishnu Maya Shahi FEMALE 92 Mani Lal Shrestha Ujeli Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Bodhraj Subedi MALE 81 Murumurdhan Subedi Tulasa Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Buddhi Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 71 Pancha Bir Shrestha Dharma Raj Shrestha Haimati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Buddhi Sara Damai FEMALE 71 Manilal Damai Maina Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chandarakala Parajuli FEMALE 87 Shalikgram Khanal Ranjana Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chandra Bahadur Shrestha MALE 82 Purna Bahadur Shrestha Gamvira Devi Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chhabilal Shrestha MALE 69 Pom Prasad Shrestha Raj Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chhali Maya Acharya FEMALE 71 Trilochan Gaudel Saraswati Gaudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chhetra Bahadur B.K. MALE 75 Tulbir B K Sastimaya Bk 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chhiring Gurung MALE 78 Dan Bahadur Gurung Parbati Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chij Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 69 Ratna Bahadur Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chinta Maya Thapa FEMALE 68 Purna Bahadur Rana Nanna Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Chutrimaya Thapa Bhanne Kaushila Kumari FEMALE 71 Chuda Madi Thapa Bhadri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dal Bahadur Thapa MALE 75 Lal Bahadur Thapa Raghu Nath Thapa Luri Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dalli Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 71 Axaya Kumar Shrestha Ram Prasad Shrestha Suk Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dalli Maya Damini FEMALE 72 Dhoje Damai Seti Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dalli Shrestha FEMALE 78 Sukhi Narayan Shrestha Maya Laxmi Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Damanti Thapa FEMALE 86 Lal Bahadur Thapa Dhansara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Darmadatta Paudel MALE 83 Thagnath Poudel Durpati Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Debu Damai FEMALE 77 Nobel Singh Gurung Pun Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Deu Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Karna Bahadur Thapa Kul Bahadur Thapa Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Deu Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Mehar Singh Thapa Maina Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Deu Maya Subedi FEMALE 75 Regnath Subedi Ishwori Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Deu Narayan Shreshta MALE 83 Suba Narayan Shrestha Pun Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Deuchan Ale MALE 80 Chandra Mani Ale Suk Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Deumaya Sarki FEMALE 74 Birbal Sarki Nina Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Deusara Thapa FEMALE 92 Un Known Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Devi Lal Kandel MALE 76 Deu Sharma Jit Nath Kandel Gori Maya Kandel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhan B. Nepali Bhanne gang B. Sarki MALE 83 Bhote Sarki Amrite Sarki Sattadevi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhan Bahadur. Sarki MALE 74 Tika Ram Sarki Seti maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhan Kumari Sarki FEMALE 76 Makkare Sarki Seti Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhaneshwor Kadel MALE 72 Shyam Lal Kadel Mitra Lal Kadel Hasti Maya Kadel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhanmaya Thapa FEMALE 71 Buddhiman Pun Chanmati Pun 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhurba Kumar Shrestha MALE 71 Siddhi Man Shrestha Laxman Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dil Bahadur Kami MALE 80 Ser Bahadur B.K. Maya Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dil Bahadur Sunar MALE 75 Durge Sarki Batai Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dil Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 84 Kul Bahadur Shrestha Indra Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dil Maya Subedi FEMALE 77 Balibhatra Regmi Seti Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dilmaya Ghatani FEMALE 75 Not Available Tej Bahadur Damai Radhika Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Dol Raj Bhandari MALE 76 Shyam Lal Bhandari Ram Chandra Bhandari Nani Maya Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Durga Bahadur Pariyar MALE 72 Bhupal Pariyar Buddi Sara Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Durga Kumari Sarki FEMALE 71 Bhakta Bahadur Sarki Suk Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Durga Parsad Shrestha MALE 71 Pahal Man Shrestha Bhimsen Shrestha Sun Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Fatta Bahadur Sarki MALE 85 Bhum Lal Sarki Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Gaire Kami MALE 76 Bahadure Kami Chauri Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ganesh Man Shrestha MALE 72 Cham Narayan Shrestha Dirya Man Shrestha Kashi Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ganga Parajuli FEMALE 85 Mitra Narayan Khanal Ghanshyam Khanal Khagi Sara Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ghanashyam Ale MALE 94 Jabar Singh Ale Devi Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Go Maya Rana FEMALE 73 Keshar Singh Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Gomaya Rana FEMALE 80 Dhanbir Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Gopal Sunar MALE 75 Bhim Bahadur Sunar Tilisara Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Gun Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Man Bahadur Thapa Bak bahadur Thapa nil Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Guna Rana FEMALE 94 Sahabir Thapa Sanisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Gundruke Sunarni MALE 95 Naine Sunar Santa Maya Sunarni 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Hari Bhakta Shrestha MALE 85 Tilak Narayan Shrestha Ambika Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Hari Prasad Shrestha MALE 69 Maniraj Shrestha Kesh Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Hari maya Shrestha FEMALE 72 Bam Bahadur Shrestha Dhan Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Hema Devi Sarkini FEMALE 73 Sete Sarki Deukirni Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Himkali Damai FEMALE 92 Tirkhe Damai Pema Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Hudda Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Mehar Singh Thapa Man Sari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Huk Maya Thapa FEMALE 76 Tol Bahadur Thapa Dhan Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Hyammaya Pariyar FEMALE 76 Purkhe Pariyar Dauri Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Indra Maya Sarki FEMALE 72 Juthe Sarki Seti Maya Sarki 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ishara Thapa FEMALE 78 Nil Bahadur Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jamuna Shrestha FEMALE 72 Amrit Sarki Mangali Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jau Maya Subedi FEMALE 86 Khum Lal Sigdel Khina Maya Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jayashwori Bhandari FEMALE 81 Balabhadra Dhakal Narmata Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ji Kumari Rana FEMALE 81 Rishi Ram Rana Ruku Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jit Bahadur Rana MALE 76 Tul Bir Rana Jhagar Singh Rana Matisara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jukta Bahadur Bhujel MALE 72 Rupdhar Bhujel Resmay Bhujel Khina Maya Bujel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jun Bahadur Newar MALE 79 Jagat Bahadur Shrestha Dalli Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jun Maya Shrestha FEMALE 73 un known un known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Junmaya Shrestha FEMALE 77 Laxmi Prasad Shrestha Devi Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Jyoti Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 82 Anta Man Shrestha Ganchimi Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kali Sarki Bhanne Sansiri Maya FEMALE 73 Bal Bdr Sarki Mangali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kalimaya Shrestha FEMALE 80 Men Bahadur Thapa Magar Lila Maya Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kalpana Shrestha FEMALE 70 Not Available Upa Narayan Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kam Bahadur Sarki MALE 76 Mitre Sarki Seti Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kamala Devi Khatri FEMALE 81 Karna Bahadur Phaudar Khaisara Phaudar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kesari Kumal FEMALE 75 Chaure Kumal Janaki Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Keshari Aryal FEMALE 76 Kul Prasad Adhikari Bishnu Prasad Adhikari Krishna Maya Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kesi Sarkini FEMALE 84 Marange Sarki Buddhi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Khadka Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Tek Bahadur Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Khage Sarki MALE 80 Khage Sarki Mati Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Khagisara Khanal FEMALE 73 Pashupati Kafle Harikala Kafle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Khim Bahadur Sarki MALE 73 Sahabir Sarki Haku Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Khim Kala Dhakal FEMALE 70 Bhuwani Shankar Dahal Bhuwani Dahal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Khom Bahadur Shrestha MALE 74 Hari Prasad Shrestha Jagat Bahadur Shrestha Dalli Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Krishna Bahadur Shrestha MALE 70 Jun Narayan Shrestha Chemeli Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Krishna Bahadur Shrestha MALE 77 Dharma Raj Shrestha Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Krishna Lal Shrestha MALE 71 Sher Man Shrestha Ratna Man Shrestha Seti Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Kul Bahadur Shrestha MALE 79 Hari Kumar Shrestha Buddi Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Lali Maya Bhandari FEMALE 77 Tara Pati Poudel Thuli Kanchhi Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Laxmi Devi Newar FEMALE 69 Buddi Man Shrestha Kesh Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Laxmi Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 68 Min Bahadur Shrestha Bishnu Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Laxmi Shrestha FEMALE 68 Ranser Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Lil Bahadur Rana MALE 73 Jit Man Rana Purna Bahadur Rana Nanda Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Lila Kumari Sarki FEMALE 68 Thaman Singh Sarki Pabitra Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Lok Bahadur Sarki MALE 72 Som Bahadur Sarki Sunkaili Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Lok Raj Shahi MALE 71 Raju Shahi Tak Bahadur Shahi kalimay Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Lukumaya Shrestha FEMALE 77 Tek Bahadur Shrestha Man Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Luri Maya Bhandari FEMALE 75 Fattu Ram Poudel Gauri Maya Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Lurimaya Bhandari FEMALE 91 Shaahidhar Bastola Gauri Bastola 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Man Bahadur Thapa MALE 86 Gamvir Singh Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Man Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 77 Ganesh Bahadur Shrestha Bel Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Man Kumari Shrestha Bhujel FEMALE 73 Harsha Man Shrestha Kesh Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Man Maya Shrestha FEMALE 70 Cham Narayan shrestha Lukmani Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Mandhara Thapa FEMALE 90 Purna Bahadur Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Mandhara Thapa FEMALE 80 Raju Man Thapa Luri Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Mangale Sarki MALE 70 Yeman Sarki Seti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Mangali Shrestha FEMALE 75 Chudamani Shrestha Dhan Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Matisara Devi Sarki FEMALE 70 Krishna Sarki Dil Maya Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Min Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 73 Yek Narayan Shrestha Luri Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Min Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 74 Kul Prasad Shrestha Rajendra Shrestha Som Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Mini Sara Thapa FEMALE 76 Ranu Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Misiri Shrestha FEMALE 77 Dal Bahadur Shrestha Pudki Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Mithu Shrestha FEMALE 71 Hudda Shrestha Sau Kanchha Shrestha Buddi Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Mohadatta Parajuli MALE 89 Loknath Parajuli Khina Parajuli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Moti Sara Ale FEMALE 90 Deu Raj Thapa Pabitra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Naina Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 85 Hari Kumar Shrestha Ujeli Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Nanda Kumar Shrestha MALE 70 Juju Narayan Shrestha Tul Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Nanda Prasad Shrestha MALE 74 Jung Bahadur Shrestha Lil Bahadur Shrestha Dirgha Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Nar Bahadur Darji MALE 82 Chame Darji Narmata Damini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Nara Bahadur Sarki MALE 74 Kul Bahadur Sarki Juthi Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Narayan Prasad Shrestha MALE 80 Krishna Bhagat Shrestha Bishnu Bahadur Shrestha Sun Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Narmata Thapa FEMALE 93 Chakra Singh Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Nava Raj Subedi MALE 75 Tika Nidhi Subedi Bhoj Raj Subedi Draupati Subedi 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Nil Bahadur Kafle Chhetri MALE 75 Dal Bahadur Kafle Chhetri Lok Bahadur Kafle Chhetri Hari Kala Kafle Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Nil Bahadur Thapa MALE 81 Ganga Shingh Thapa Buddi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ninda Maya Thapa FEMALE 78 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ninu Maya Sarki FEMALE 83 Raunte Sarki Bihisara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Pabitra Thapa magar FEMALE 71 Sas bahadur Thapa Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Pama Bhandari FEMALE 71 Chinta Muni Adhikari Yam Lal Adhikari Hari Kala Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Parbati Bhandari FEMALE 78 Shree Dhar Gairhe Bhima Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Parwati Shrestha FEMALE 69 Min Bahadur Shrestha Laxmi Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Prem Bahadur Magar MALE 70 parba Singh Magar Amar Singh Magar Narmaya Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Prem Kumar Bada MALE 78 Lil Bahadur Bada Dil Maya Bada 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Pun Kumari Shreshta FEMALE 82 Moti Lal Shrestha Putali Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Punyasil Subedi MALE 85 Muru Murdhan Subedi Tulsi Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Purna Bahadur Sarki MALE 77 Sahabir Sarki Tika Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Pyauli Shrestha FEMALE 91 Gunja Man Shrestha Luri Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Radha Poudel FEMALE 74 Balabhadra Khanal Khamoti Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Radhika Subedi FEMALE 77 Prem Narayan Timilsina Bishnu Maya Timilsina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Raj Kumar Shrestha MALE 72 Laxman Shrstha Rup Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ram B. Sarki MALE 82 Jhagari Sarki Man Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ram Bahadur Rana MALE 77 Ganja Singh Rana Hasta Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ram Chandra Subedi MALE 75 Tika Nidhi Subedi Rewati Raman Subedi Radha Devi Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ram Prasad Gaire MALE 68 Buddi Sagar Gairhe Dadhimaya Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ram Prasad Poudel MALE 70 Bhaktu Lal Poudel Reshamlal Poudel Uma Devi Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Resham Lal Sarki MALE 77 Chirinkhe Sarki Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Rewati Bhandari FEMALE 85 Narayan Datta Poudel Jasuda Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Rima Thapa FEMALE 70 Mekh Bahadur Thapa Te Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ruk Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 80 Krishna Bahadur Shrestha Chutri Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Sano Man Bahadur Sarki MALE 71 Budhe Sarki Phursuli Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Santa Bahadur Newar MALE 81 Ratna Bahadur Shrestha Laxmi Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Santa Bahadur Rana MALE 73 Tul Bir Rana Jhagar Singh Rana Dhan Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Santa Bahadur Shrestha MALE 83 Mani Sunder Shrestha Netra Narayan Shrestha Gayalaxmi Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Santa Kumari Rana FEMALE 69 Lachhima Thapa Jaisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Santa Man Shrestha MALE 76 Mani Ratna Shrestha Mohan Bir Shrestha Man Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Set Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 69 Bhabi Lal Bishwokarma Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Seti Biswokarma FEMALE 71 Judha Bahadur B.K Khina B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Seti Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 68 Bishnu Kumar Shrestha Bishnu Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Seti Maya Bhandari FEMALE 69 Jayalal Gairhe Renuka Gairhe 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Setu Kumar Shrestha MALE 81 Karpu Narayan Shrestha Yam Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Shesh Kanta Dhakal MALE 73 Kapila Mani Dhakal Bali Bhadra Dhakal Narmada Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Shree Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Prem Kumar Shrestha Khe Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Shree Prasad Shrestha MALE 74 Hira Man Shrestha Man Narayan Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Shuma lal Sharma Bhandari MALE 71 Him Lal Bhandari Dasi Maya Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Shyam Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 74 Rajendra Shrestha Seti Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Singh Bahadur Sarki MALE 83 Teman Bahadur Sarki Radhika Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Sirmaya Damai FEMALE 75 Bhote Damai Batuli Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Sita Damai FEMALE 72 Purkhe Damai Rima Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Som B. Pariyar MALE 72 Dhan Bal Damai Bimala Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Som Bahadur Shrestha MALE 76 Man Bir Shrestha Ganesh Man Shrestha Suntali Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Somaya Sarki FEMALE 72 Rudra Bahadur Sarki Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Subhadra Ale FEMALE 72 Khadka Bahadur Thapa Gali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Suk Bahadur Shrestha MALE 68 Prem Bahadur Shrestha Ruk Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Suki Narayan Shrestha MALE 74 Jujubir Shresthaa Harka Man Shrestha Masine Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Sun Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 76 Dal Bahadur Shrestha Tulki Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Sunmaya Shrestha FEMALE 73 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Sunmaya Shrestha FEMALE 69 Sundra Man Shrestha Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Surya Bahadur Thapa MALE 69 Dan Bahadur Thapa Rati Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Susila Subedi FEMALE 69 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Syani Shrestha FEMALE 80 Dhan Bahadur Bharami Lila Maya Bharami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tali Rana FEMALE 68 Un Known Un Known Bishnu Maya Rana Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tam Bahadur Sarki MALE 80 Megh Lal Sarki Buddhi Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tara Kami FEMALE 91 Tula Ram B.K. Buddhisara B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tarapati Bhandari MALE 70 Padamlal Bhandari Daalraj Bhandari Tirthamaya Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tej Maya Subedi FEMALE 80 Loknath Poudel Bagirath Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tek Bahadur Thapa MALE 85 Thaman Shingh Thapa Mehar Shingh Thapa Nain Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tek Lal Shrestha MALE 75 Laxmi Prasad Shrestha Pom Prasad Shrestha Raj Kumari Shrestha 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tenawati Bhandari FEMALE 82 Bishnu Hari Gairhe Ruk Mani Gairhe 6581
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Thagimaya Thapa FEMALE 68 Ganga Bahadur Thapa Devi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Thaman Singh Thapa MALE 75 Rana Bir Thapa Gamvir Singh Thapa Buddhi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Thuli Kanchi Sarki FEMALE 77 Haste Sarki Narmata Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tika Ram Shrestha MALE 68 Krishna Lal Shrestha Putali Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Til Kumari Parajuli2 FEMALE 84 Lok Nath Subedi Bhanu Subedi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Til Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 75 Siddhaman Shrestha Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tili Rana FEMALE 73 Ganga Mani Thapa Dan Bahadur Thapa Matisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tol Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Muktishwor Thapa Dhan Bahadur Thapa Man Dhara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Tuli Maya Ale FEMALE 80 Dhan Raj Thapa Deurupi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Ujeli Biswokarma FEMALE 76 Judda Bahadur B.K. Kali B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Uma Devi Thapa FEMALE 68 Ghanshyam Ale Moti Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Umananda Shrestha MALE 70 Lal Bahadur Shrestha Parwati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11026 11026423 7 Yam Bahadur Sarki MALE 72 Yete Sarki Ujeli Nepli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Bhim Bahadur Sarki MALE 63 Deu Datta Sarki Dhan Bir Sarki Shree Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Bihisara B.K. FEMALE 64 Teke Sunar Shree Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Bishnu Maya Nepali Sarki FEMALE 61 Phatta Bahadur Nepali Renuka Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Buddhi Maya Sarki FEMALE 66 Ujarman Harkaman Shrestha Keshi Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Buddhi Sara Pariyar FEMALE 63 Bhatte Bahadur Damai Budhe Bahadur Damai Parwati Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Dalli B.K. FEMALE 64 Tul Bahadur B.K. Nanda lal B.K. Diva B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhan Maya Pariyar FEMALE 67 Gore Pariyar Baisara Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Dhani Maya Sarki FEMALE 61 Bal Bahadur Sarki Buddi Sara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Dil Maya Sarki FEMALE 63 Nar Bahadur Sarki Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 GAU KUMARI SARKI FEMALE 60 Pahale Sarki Ujeli Sarki 2660
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Geya Maya Pariyar FEMALE 64 Mati Lal Damai Un Known 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Govinda Bahadur Sarki MALE 63 Atibal Sarki Diwan Singh Sarki Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Joumaya Pariyar FEMALE 62 Sahabir Damai Buddhisara Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Juthi Sarkini FEMALE 67 Prithe Sarki Biba Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Khum Bahadur Sarki MALE 62 Nar Bahadur Sarki Jaya Lal Sarki Lalsiri Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Khum Maya Sarki FEMALE 60 Randhwoj Sarki Lali Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Kina Sarki FEMALE 67 Janga Bahadur Sarki Ful Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Maita Bahadur Sarki MALE 61 Chine Sarki Dil Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Maju Bishokarma FEMALE 67 Kesh Bahadur Bishowkarma Aita Bahadur B.K. Khagi Maya B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Min Bahadur B.K. MALE 64 Dal Bir B.K. Chandra Bahadur B.K. Tilisara B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Naina Sara Sarki FEMALE 62 Harka Bahadur Sarki Tirtha Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Nanda Kumari Sarki FEMALE 61 Jahar Singh Sarki Atisara Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Padam Bahadur Thapa MALE 63 Chandra Bahadur Sarki Ninu Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Pahal Sing Bishwokarma MALE 66 Dhanbir Sunar Purna Sunar TilKumari Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Pahal Singh Sarki MALE 60 Singha Bahadur Sarki Tuli Sara Nepali 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Rama Bishowkarma FEMALE 64 Tikaram Sunar Bihisara Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Ratna Bahadur Sarki MALE 62 Ramunne Sarki Rudra Bahadur Sarki Man Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Rijilal Sarki MALE 64 Deu Ram Sarki Dila Ram Sarki Dhan Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 SANISARA DEVI SUNAR FEMALE 68 Bishnu Bahadur Rasaili Maya Devi Rasaili 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Sabitra Devi B.K. FEMALE 63 Man Bahadur Sunar Bhim Maya Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Som Maya Sarki FEMALE 66 Sane Sarki Sani Sarkini 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Suk Maya Thapa FEMALE 62 Chitra Bahadur Sarki Bisara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11026 11026423 7 Tika Ram Bishwokarma MALE 66 Bal Bahadur B.K. Dal Bahadur B.K. Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Bishnu Thapa FEMALE 65 Chudamani Thapa Bhadri Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 China Maya Thapa FEMALE 65 Bam Bahadur Shrestha Chari Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Chini Maya Bhandari FEMALE 67 Chudamari Tiwari Magali Tiwari 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Cho Maya Thapa FEMALE 65 Dan Bahadur Thapa Mandhara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Jau Maya Kami FEMALE 66 Ganga Bahadur Kami Pabitra B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Kala Rana FEMALE 60 Man Bahadur Thapa Shree Kumari Thapa 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Kamala Shrestha FEMALE 62 Cham Narayan Shrestha Un Known 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Lok Kumari Thapa FEMALE 61 Til Bahadur Thapa Nanda Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Mangali Maya Pariyar Damai FEMALE 68 Sahabir Damai Budhhisara Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Maya Pariyar FEMALE 60 Tek Bahadur Pariyar Sumitra Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Maya Thapa FEMALE 61 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Hema Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Mohan Maya Shrestha FEMALE 60 Krishna Lal Shrestha Putali Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Nari Maya Bhandari FEMALE 67 Bhawani Shankar Paudel Dilli Ram Paudel Chhali Maya Paudel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Om Kala Shah FEMALE 60 Raj Kumar Shah Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Omaya Thapa FEMALE 61 Karna Dhoj Thapa Shyam Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Phanikala Dhakal Bhandari FEMALE 65 Tulsi Ram Dhakal Chandra Kanta Dhakal Durga Devi Dhakal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Punmaya Shrestha FEMALE 60 Dhud Lal Shrestha Manu Maya Shrestha 7980
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Purnamaya Jogi FEMALE 66 Buddi Kammar Raju Maya Kammar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Santi Maya Rana FEMALE 66 Amar Shingh Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Santimaya Bhandari FEMALE 64 Janak Raj Kandel Prem Kumari Kandel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Satya Devi Dhakal FEMALE 61 Harilal Lamichhane Tek Nath Dhakal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Seti Kumari Bhandari FEMALE 66 Tika Ram Bhandari Indra Kala Bhandari 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Shree Kumari Sarki FEMALE 60 Man Bahadur Harsha Sarki Bihisara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Shree Maya Ale FEMALE 66 Hum Bahadur Thapa Moti Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Shreemati Sharada Shrestha FEMALE 67 Shreemati Sharada Shrestha Tej Kumar Shrstha Dhan Kumari Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Til Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 63 Purna Bahadur Shrestha Pyauli Shrestha 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11026 11026423 7 Yam Kumari Rana FEMALE 64 Sarwajit Thapa Sani Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Asha Sarki Bhujel FEMALE 58 Den Bahadur Thapa Janaki Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Basandhara Sarki Bhanne Basanti Maya Nepali FEMALE 57 Mangale Sarki Nira Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Basandhari Bhandari FEMALE 56 Khadananda Tiwari Dandapani Tiwari Chinti Maya Tiwari 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Bhagawati Bhandari FEMALE 49 Jyaneshwor Kandel Tulsi Kandel 2660
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Bishnumaya Giri FEMALE 54 kalu Giri Homnath Giri Parbati Giri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Bishun Tiwari FEMALE 39 Ram Nath Tiwari Dil Maya Tiwari 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Dilu Sarki FEMALE 40 Bel Bahadur Sarki Shuk Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Ganga Dhakal FEMALE 35 Hem Lal Rimal Rishi Ram Rimal Sumitra Rimal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Ganga Pariyar FEMALE 36 Ak Bahadur Damai Chitra Bahadur Damai Hai Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Gita Kandel FEMALE 57 Nanda Lal Poudel Purna Maya Poudel 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Guna Devi B.K. FEMALE 53 Nawaraj Bishwokarma Un Known 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Hari Maya Thapa FEMALE 34 Tanka Bahadur Thapa Rina Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Hita Kumari Bishowkarma FEMALE 45 Dil Bahadur Bishowkarma Khantari Bishowkarma 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Jasuda Bhandari FEMALE 56 Raghu Nath Gairhe Basundhara Gairhe 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Kamala Subedi FEMALE 49 Chandra Nath Ghimire Ganga Kumari Ghimire 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Khim Kumari Ale FEMALE 57 Chhabe Rana Ji Kumari Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Laxmi Shrestha FEMALE 55 Rudra Kumar Shrestha Mishree Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Maina Rana FEMALE 46 Hom Bahadur Thapa Huk Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Mani Sara Nepali FEMALE 58 Ran Nepali Mangali Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Mina Gurung FEMALE 50 Purna Bahadur Gurung Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Muna Basyal Sarki FEMALE 45 Bal Bahadur Gaire Lila Gaire 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Narayani Tamang FEMALE 55 Thaman Bahadur Urche Riman Bahadur Urche Fuchuni Urche 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Nira Devi Sarki FEMALE 54 Tek Bahadur Sarki Umadevi Nepali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Pabitra Bhandari FEMALE 51 Bishnu Prasad Koirala Nanda Maya Koirala 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Pabitra Rana FEMALE 50 bir Bahadur Thapa Basanta Bahadur Thapa Hari Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Punam Damai FEMALE 56 Sete Damai Mane Damai Kopri Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Purna Maya B.K. FEMALE 46 Three Lal B.K. Jhyapa B.K. 2660
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Rita Aryal FEMALE 42 Lal Bahadur Karki Un Known 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Sirmaya Ale FEMALE 46 Santa Bahadur Thapa Rup Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Sita Devi B.K. FEMALE 55 Piyam Bahadur Kami phul Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Suk Maya Damai FEMALE 49 Dil Bahadur Pariyar Not Available 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11026 11026423 7 Sukmaya / Sunar FEMALE 52 Om Bahadur Kami Pabitra B.k. 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11026 11026423 7 Bishow Pariyar MALE 27 Bhupal Pariyar Durga Bahadur Pariyar Muklhi Pariyar Durga Bahadur Pariyar 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11026 11026423 7 Hima Devi Bhandari FEMALE 53 Kamalpati Adhikari Mina Adhikari 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11026 11026423 7 Man Kumari Thapa FEMALE 23 Dal Bahadur Thapa Shyam Bahadur Thapa Laxmi Thapa Laxmi Thapa 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Asunda Rana FEMALE 52 lal Bahadur Bhadari Devi Bhadari 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Dub Narayan Shrestha MALE 66 Bal Krishna Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Lila Bhandari FEMALE 64 Fattu Lal Poudel Gauri Poudel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Mina Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 58 Ratnaman Shrestha Bhagawati Devi Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Pranuska Shrestha MALE 11 Puspa Raj Shrestha Tika Kumari Shrestha Tika Kumari Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Ram Chandra Bhandari MALE 53 Dinanath Bhandari Rishi Ram Bhandari Debaka Bhandari 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Seeta Sarki FEMALE 33 Dheg Bahadur Sarki Deu Maya Sarki 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Seti Maya Shrestha FEMALE 65 Pun Lal Shrestha Ruk Kumari Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Shanti Shrestha FEMALE 31 Moti Kumar Shrestha Sun Maya Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Shiva Bhandari MALE 46 Bhabilal Upadhya Devaka Upadhya 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Shreemaya Timsina FEMALE 23 Shree Ram Timsina Sita Timsina 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Sukumaya Shrestha FEMALE 43 Santa Bahadur Newar Sun Kumari Shreatha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Sumitra Sarki FEMALE 60 Not Available Surya Bahadur Sarki Chhabisara Sarki 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Sumitra Shrestha FEMALE 23 Bhes Kumar Shrestha Om Kumari Shrestha 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Susil Pariyar MALE 25 Bhim Bahadur Pariyar Geye Maya Pariyar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Tika Maya Thapa FEMALE 43 Dammar Singh Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11026 11026423 7 Tul Bahadur Bhujel MALE 38 Reshme Bhujel Jukta Bahadur Bhujel Bishnu Maya Bhujel 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Aaravee Nepali FEMALE 4 Karna Bahadur Sarki Bam Bahadur Nepali Asha Nepali Asha Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Aarya Nepali FEMALE 0 Dil Bahadur Sarki Santa Bahadur Nepali Radha Nepali Radha Nepali 1596
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2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Aashish Pariyar MALE 2 Kul Bahadur Pariyar Shankar Pariyar Manju Pariyar Shankar Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Aaushma BK FEMALE 1 Raj Kumar B.K. Anjali B.K. Anjali B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Aayuk Pariyar MALE 2 Purna Bahadur Damai Kamal Pariyar Ishwori Pariyar Tara Devi Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Anjal Nepali FEMALE 2 Jokh Bahadur Sarki Budhe Nepali Tara Nepali Budhe Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Anjal Pariyar FEMALE 2 Shivabahadur Damai Mohadatta Pariyar Laxmi Pariyar Laxmi Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Arbin B.K MALE 3 Bhim Bahadur B.K Bishal B.K Tej Kumari B.K Sapana B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Arsita Nepali FEMALE 4 Khum Bahadur Sarki Rabi Nepali Asmita Nepali Asmita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Beepshikha Nepali FEMALE 2 Taman Singh Nepali Mangal Bahadur Nepali Juna Maya Nepali Juna Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Bipsan Senchuri MALE 1 Sunil B.K. Asmita Bishowkarma Asmita Bishowkarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Dikshita Nepali FEMALE 3 Khim Bahadur Sarki Rabi Nepali Asmita Nepali Asmita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Divyant B.K MALE 1 Dinesh B.K. Asmita B.K. Asmita B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Grinesh Nepali MALE 2 Top Bahadur Sarki Nischal Nepali Sarki Anita Charmakar Nischal Nepali Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Ivana Simal Thapa FEMALE 2 Dilbahadur Simal thapa Sarki Polbahadur Simal Thapa Dipa Simal Thapa Dipa Simal Thapa 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Krish Sunar MALE 0 Gopal Sunar Kisan Sunar Khagisara Sunar Khagisara Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Krisha Nepali FEMALE 1 Kul Bahadur Sarki Khum Bahadur Sarki Sunita Nepali Sunita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Kristina B.K. FEMALE 2 Dil Bahadur Kami Raju Kami Karni Maya B.K. Maiti Maya Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Kritim Basyal MALE 4 Mangale Sarki Kisan Basyal Laxmi Basyal Laxmi Basyal 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Laxman Sunar MALE 4 Gopal Sunar Jug Bahadur Sunar Sangita Sunar Sangita Sunar 1330
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Maayur Sunar MALE 2 Gangamani Kami Mahendra Bishowkarma Becha Maya Pariyar Becha Maya Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Mandip Gaire MALE 1 Ratna Bahadur Sarki Jit Bahadur Sarki Suku Sarki Ratna Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Neha B.K. FEMALE 5 Dev Bahadur Bishwokarma Sunil B.K. Sarmila Nepali Magu Bishwokarma 807
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Nikon Bashyal MALE 2 Yam Bahadur Nepali Netra Bahadur Nepali Shuku Maya Nepali Netra Bahadur Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Nirjal Pariyar MALE 3 Surbir Dame Binod Pariyar Nirmala Pariyar Nirmala Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Nishpaksha Bashyal MALE 1 Bir Bahadur Bashyal Sushil Basyal Sapana Bashyal Bir Bahadur Bashyal 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Pranjal Bishowkarma MALE 1 Khim Bahadur Bishowkarma Kailash B.K. Shushila Kami Magu Bishowkarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Prashant B.K. MALE 4 Ganga Mani Kami Hira Lal Kami Suku Maya B.K. Suku Maya B.K. 1135
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Prisha Nepali FEMALE 3 Lok Bahadur Sarki Pol Bahadur Nepali Anita Nepali Anita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Priya Pariyar FEMALE 0 Shiva Bahadur Damai Birendra Pariyar Sarmila Pariyar Shiva Bahadur Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Purnima Pariyar FEMALE 3 Bhim Bahadur Pariyar Min Bahadur Pariyar Laxmi Pariyar Laxmi Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Ranjana Nepali FEMALE 1 Chhabi Lal Nepali Sajina Nepali Sajina Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Rojan Hitanga MALE 4 Teman Bahadur Sarki Choodamani Nepali Sharmila Nepali Sharmila Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Roshni B k FEMALE 3 Gadesh Bahadur B K Krishna Bahadur B K Bimala Thapa Krishna Bahadur B K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Rubina Gahatraj FEMALE 3 Gore Kami Chandra Bahadur B.K. Rasmi Nepali Gore Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 SHRISTI NEPALI FEMALE 0 Prembahadur Sarki Chutra Bahadur Nepali Buddhi Sara Nepali Buddhi Sara Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Salun Pariyar MALE 3 Gopi Ram Damai Binod Pariyar Tara Pariyar Tara Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Samrat Pariyar MALE 1 Laxman Pariyar Sabita Pariyar Sabita Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Samrit Nepali FEMALE 1 Kosh Bahadur Nepali Laxmi Nepali Laxmi Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Shaansika Sunar FEMALE 2 Top Bahadur Sunar Shankar Sunar Samika Sunar Shankar Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Shishir Nepali MALE 4 Govinda Bahadur Sarki Rana Bahadur Sarki Bhumaya Nepali Govinda Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Shiya Pariyar FEMALE 3 Shiva Bahadur Damai Birendra Pariyar Sharmila Pariyar Shiva Bahadur Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Shreeya B.K. FEMALE 2 Bhim Bahadur B.K. Arjun B.K. Arjun B.K. Sapana B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Smriti Sunar FEMALE 1 Krishna Bahadur Shrestha Bimala B.K. Krishna Bahadur Shrestha 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Srishti Nepali FEMALE 2 Tek Bahadur Nepali Ram Bahadur Napali Laxmi Nepali Laxmi Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Subin Nepali MALE 4 Taman Singh Sarki Bal Bahadur Nepali Samita Kumari Nepali Samita Kumari Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Sujal B.K. MALE 4 Jau Bahadur Kami Samser B.K. Santoshi B.K. Santoshi B.K. 1525
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Sujan Budhathoki MALE 0 Yubaraj Budhathoki Hari Maya Nepali Hari Maya Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Supriya Nepali FEMALE 3 Som Bahadur Sarki Riya Saru Magar Juthi Sarkini 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Unik Nepali MALE 3 Khum Bahadur Sarki Shiva Prasad Sarki Chhabi Maya Sarki Chhabi Maya Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Unisha Nepali FEMALE 3 Lal Bahadur Sarki Til Bahadur Nepali Jamuna Magrati Bhadri Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 Unisha Pariyar FEMALE 1 Padam Pariyar Bhel Kumari Damai Padam Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11026 11026423 7 prince Pariyar MALE 0 Dhan Bahadur Damai Puja Pariyar Puja Pariyar 1596
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 AETE SARKI MALE 73 Bishnu Bahadur Sarki Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ambika Devi Regmi FEMALE 73 Kul Prasad Poudel Tulsi Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Amisara Sonar FEMALE 78 Unknown Nar Bahadur Kami Suna Mati Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ammar Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Sinchhu Thapa Chabilal Thapa Ganga Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ana Nath Parajuli MALE 71 Lok Nath Parajuli Ram Nath Parajuli Dikuri Parajuli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 BALARAM REGMI MALE 69 khagupati Regmi Zyzni Shankar Regmi Man Maya Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 BASUDEV MASARNI MALE 68 Thaneswar Masarni Umakanti Masarni 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 BHAJMAN SHAHI MALE 68 Man Bahadur Shahi Jyaoti Maya Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 BHIM BAHADUR SHAHI MALE 68 Chukra Bahadur Shahi Hasta Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bal Bahadur Sen Alias Bal Bahadur Thakuri MALE 83 Marda Bahadur Sen Alias Marda Bahadur ThakuriShashi Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bal Bahadur Thakuri MALE 73 Tamu Shahi Dhan Bahadur Thakuri Ket Kumari Thakuri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Balmaya Shahi FEMALE 74 Sher Bahadur Thakuri Ujeli Thakuri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bam Bahadur Banshi MALE 81 Sir Bahadur Banshi Unknown Person 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bam Bahadur Hamal MALE 75 Kubidatta Hamal Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bas Maya Sen Thakuri FEMALE 73 Ganesh Bahadur Sen Unknown person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Batuli Kumari Shahi FEMALE 85 Unknown Person Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bel Bdr Damai MALE 73 Bastare Damai Dalli Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Belimaya Sarkini FEMALE 80 Unknown Person Lusi Maya Sarkini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhabisara Kami FEMALE 71 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhabisara Magarni FEMALE 91 Jau Bahadur Khamaya Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhakti Prasad Regmi MALE 74 Tulasi Ram Ragmi Jib Nath Regmi Narmada Devi Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhej Bahadur Khadka MALE 70 Sobit Bahadur Khadka Meg Bahadur Khadka Biba Kumari Khadka 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhim Bdr Sarki MALE 82 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhima Kumari Shahi FEMALE 75 Bhupal Shahi Amrita Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhuji Kumal FEMALE 70 Gore Kumal Khori Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhupati Shrestha MALE 72 Umananda Shrestha Utraman Shrestha Man Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bisara Thapa FEMALE 87 Sher Bahadur Bantaki Chhali Kumari Bantaki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Bishnu Maya Parajuli FEMALE 81 Un Known Un Known 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 CHAMELI SHRESTHA FEMALE 68 Rrudra Narayan Shrestha Buddfhi Maya shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chakkra Bahadur Malla MALE 81 Dal Bahadur Malla Kul Bahadur Malla Bishnu Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chandra Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Dil Bahadur Thapa Bhupal Singh Thapa Mansuwa Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chandra Bdr Gharti MALE 88 Ram Bahadur Gharti Tulki Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chandra Kala Poudel FEMALE 72 Unknown Dashu Nath Regmi Hiradevi Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chet Bahadur Banshi Alias Chet Bahadur Shahi MALE 77 Rana Bahadur Banshi Yam Kumari Banshi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chet Bahadur Malla MALE 75 Hanbir Malla Jedu Malla Pudki Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chetakanata Paudel MALE 86 Ishwori Prasad Poudel Ranjati Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chetma Kumari Shahi FEMALE 90 Ghanshyam Malla Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chini Maya Kami FEMALE 80 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chitra Bahadur Thapa MALE 72 Bhawananda Thapa Tek Bahadur Thapa Tati Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chitra Bahadur Thapa MALE 71 Unknown Khadka Bahadur Thapa Chandra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Chitrakala Adhikari FEMALE 85 Kul Prasad Wagle Gyani Maya Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 DALLI THAPA FEMALE 69 Til Bahadur Thapa Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 DEU BAHADUR MALLA MALE 69 BHABU MALLA RAN BAHADUR MALLA PADAM KUMARI MALLA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 DIL MAYA SHRESTHA FEMALE 68 Dan Bahadur Shredtha Bishnu Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 DILMAYA ADHIKARI FEMALE 77 Bed Prasad Bhattarai Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dak Bahadur Uchhai MALE 79 Keshav Bahadur Uchhai Bishnu Maya Uchhai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dal Bahadur Kami MALE 70 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dal Maya Shahi FEMALE 91 Ganesh Bahadur Mall Naina Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dal Maya Singh FEMALE 76 Ran Bahadur Shahi Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dalisara Rana FEMALE 96 Unknown Person Lalita Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dalli Shrestha FEMALE 82 Mohan Kumar Shrestha Gyan Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dambar Bahadur Ale MALE 80 Dhanjit Ale Parbati Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dambar Bahadur Sunar MALE 70 Padam Bahadur Sunar Jyapa Sunar 5032
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dandapani Regmi MALE 81 Dansu Nath Regmi Hira Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Deu Datta Sarki MALE 74 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Deu Kumari Malla FEMALE 72 Hari Bahadur Shahi Hasta Ku,ari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Deu Kumari Thakuri FEMALE 77 Samsar Malla Nanda Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Devi Maya Tiwari FEMALE 74 Danda Pani Sigdel Shes Kanta Sigdel Sabitra Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dhan Bahadur Malla MALE 72 Lohore Malla Shyamsar Malla Nanda Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dhan Kumari Thapa Alias Seti FEMALE 82 Lilamber Thapa Jamuna Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dhanamaya Khanal FEMALE 70 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dhanmaya Thapa FEMALE 81 Gore Ale Amrita Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dhun Bahadur Shahi MALE 71 Bhagirath Shahi Chutra Bahadur Shahi Kunti Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dhunda Bahadur Malla MALE 75 Hira Malla Sasara Malla Rupa Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dil Bdr Kami MALE 75 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dil Maya Shrestha FEMALE 80 Lokman Shrestha Maiya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dilmaya Adhikari FEMALE 71 Jaya Narayan Wagle Gyan Maya Wagle 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dilmaya Sarki FEMALE 80 Kesh Bahadur Sarki Ujeli Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Dina Nath Dhakal MALE 70 Lok Nath Dhakal Dharmagat Dhakal Giri Maya Dhakal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Drupati Gotame FEMALE 69 Khatemane Kami Suku Maya Kamini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Durgi Thapa FEMALE 87 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Durpata Shahi FEMALE 73 Chyanga Shahi Tika Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Fatta Bahadur Shahi MALE 70 Deu Bahadur Shahi Tala Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Gale Sarki FEMALE 86 Maite Sarki Batuli Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ganga Devi Ale FEMALE 71 Ishwor Singh Ale Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Gokul Maya Gharti FEMALE 71 Purna Bahadur Gharti Kunti Maya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Gomawati Adhikari FEMALE 77 Dandapadi Bhandari Humadevi Bhandari 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Guma Kumari Sarki FEMALE 71 Dil Bahadur sarki Nanda Kimari sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Gupta Bahadur Shahi MALE 70 Puran Shahi Mangal Bahadur Shahi Rewati Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Gyan Bahadur Tiwari MALE 73 Dhamlal Tiwari Resham Lal Tiwari Chutra Kumari Tiwari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 HARI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 Ram singh Thapa Ammar Singh Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 HIMA KUMARI MALLA FEMALE 69 BHADRA BAHADUR HAMAL PURNA BAHADUR HAMAL BASANTI KUMARI HAMAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Hari Kumari Shahi FEMALE 82 Basanta Bahadur Malla Seti Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Hasta Bahadur Gotame MALE 74 Chankhe Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Him Bahadur Hamal MALE 70 Bakhat Bahadur Hamal Man Bahadur Hamal Kunti Kumari Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Hima Kumari Thakuri FEMALE 73 Ran Bir Shahi Chop Bahadur Shahi Harikala Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Hima Sarki FEMALE 70 Lilambar B.K. Masini B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Himlal Shrestha MALE 71 Buddhiman Shrestha Bambhadur Shrestha Manu Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Hom Bahadur Khadka MALE 72 Him Bahadur Khadka Ganeah Bahadur Khadka Kausila Khadka 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Hum Maya Regmi FEMALE 70 Prem Tiusina Purna Tiusina Nanna Maya Tiusina 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 INDRA BAHADUR SHAHI MALE 68 MAN BAHADUR SHAHI CHET KUMARI SHAHI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Indra Bahadur Rana MALE 75 Santa Bir Rana Lilamber Rana Parbati Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Indra Bahadur Shrestha MALE 87 Kaharman Shrestha Parbati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 JAY MAYA ADHIKARI FEMALE 72 Jit Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Jaman Singh Rana Alias Jham Bahadur Thapa MALE 77 Lilambar Rana Lilambar Thapa Parbati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Jamanti Adhikari FEMALE 86 Meghnath Lamsal Goma Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Janaknath Adhikari MALE 96 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Januka Devi Khanal FEMALE 73 Gokul Prasad Lamsal Indrakala Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Jit Bahadur Rana MALE 74 Nar Bahadur Rana Padi Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Juni Maya Kumal FEMALE 74 Kalu Kumal Sem Bahadur Kumal Jasuta Kumal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Jyam Maya Ale FEMALE 69 Unknown person Jit Bahadur Thapa Beli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 KAL BAHADUR UCHHAI MALE 73 PURNA BHADRA UCHHAI MAN BAHADUR UCHHAI KALI KUMARI UCHHAI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 KALIKA DEVI SIGDEL FEMALE 68 Mukant Dahal Bhadra Maya Dahal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 KESH KUMARI SHAHI MALE 70 CHAKRA BAHADUR HAMAL DAN KUMARI HAMAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 KUL BAHADUR KUMAL MALE 68 CHANDRA BAHADUR KUMAL GUNAKHAR KUMAL SUNDARI KUMAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Kali Kumari Shahi FEMALE 70 Bhote Hamal Syani Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Kesh Bahadur Kunwar MALE 79 Bir Bahadur Kunwar Bishnu Maya Kunwar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Kesh Kumari Kuwar FEMALE 70 Narad Kuwar unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Keshari Maya Shahi FEMALE 85 Ganja Bahadur Hamal Kali Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khadka Bahadur B K MALE 69 Lil Bahadur B K Khagisara B K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khim Bahadur Ale MALE 94 Gore Ale Sanisara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khim Bahadur Hamal MALE 70 Raghu Hamal Chakra Bahadur Hamal Dan Kumari Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khim Kumari Thakurni FEMALE 74 Gambhir Malla Galu Malla Fuesi Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khim kumari Shrestha Alias Khim Kumari Newar FEMALE 69 Laxmi Prasad Shrestha Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khima Kumari Hamal FEMALE 72 Unknown Om Bahadur Shahi Til Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khin B. Sunar MALE 72 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Khum Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Bise Thapa Prem Bahadur Thapa Seti Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 LAXIMA KUMARI SHAHI FEMALE 68 Tek Bahadur Shahi LAL KUMARI SHAHI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lakshu Malla FEMALE 70 Bal Bahadur Shahi Uma Kuamri Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lal Bahadur Shahi MALE 72 Saha Bir Shahi Shankar Shahi Dil Maya Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lal Kumari Banshi FEMALE 68 Unknown Person Bhupal Shahi Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lali ThapaGaha FEMALE 81 Man Shing Rana Dhani Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Laxmi Pd Shrestha FEMALE 94 Ujur Man Shrestha Santa Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Laxxu Maya Malla FEMALE 81 Ammar Malla Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lekhnath Tiwari MALE 74 Yeldev Tiwari Loknath Tiwari Gomakumari Tiwari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lelu Kumari Sahi FEMALE 75 Man Bahadur Hamal Kunta Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lila Maya Shahi FEMALE 75 Man bahadur Shahi Tila Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lukhuri Shrestha FEMALE 76 Siddhi Narayan Shrestha Jyoti Prakash Shrestha Kesh Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Luri Maya Kunwar Jogi FEMALE 74 Pahal Singh Magar Chanu Maya Magar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Luri Pariyar FEMALE 77 Gore Damai Shyamkali Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Lutari Damai FEMALE 80 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Maina Kumari Sen Thakuri FEMALE 77 Om Bahadur Thakuri Basanti Thakuri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Maite Damai MALE 81 Sahabir Damai Buddhi Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Maite Sarki MALE 77 Bhobe Sarki Bhawani Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Malati Devi Shrestha FEMALE 73 Dharmaraj Shrestha Haimati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Man Bahadur Chhetri MALE 71 Pudke Chhetri Agan Bahadur Chhetri Til Kumari Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Man Bdr Khan MALE 87 Ammar Bahadur Khan Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Man Kumari Hamal FEMALE 77 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Man Kumari Malla FEMALE 70 Lok Bahadur Shahi Kunti Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Man Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 71 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Manarupa Khanal FEMALE 70 Unknown Person Unknown Person 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Mangali Kumari Malla FEMALE 76 Hari Bahadur Shahi Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Mankala Malla FEMALE 74 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Manmaya Shrestha FEMALE 73 Gore Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Meghanath Khanal MALE 85 Kubir Bhakta Khanal Dikaura Khana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Min Bahadur Thapa MALE 74 Chandra Mani Thapa Chankhe Thapa Gori Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Min Bahadur Thapa MALE 79 Xabilaal Thapa Ganga Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Mina Kumari FEMALE 79 Chock Bahadur Shahi Harikala Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Mina Shahi FEMALE 81 Khim Bahadur Malla Durpati Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Minmaya Kami FEMALE 71 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Mishri Damai FEMALE 70 Pati Ram Damai Shanta Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Nar Bahadur Shrestha MALE 80 Dil Bahadur Shrestha Somati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Narayan Prasad Marsani MALE 70 Bhawani Shankar Thaneshor Marsani Umakanta Marsani 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Narayan Shahi MALE 75 Om Bahadur Shahi Balmati Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Narayani Kumari Shahi FEMALE 68 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Netra Bahadur Thakuri MALE 80 Him Bahadur Hamal Kunti Kumari Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Nirmaya B.K. FEMALE 81 kaman singh B.K. Marabubuja B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Nuna Kumari Shahi Alias Nur Kumari FEMALE 77 Bhupal Shahi Amrita Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Oma Devi Regmi FEMALE 81 Dandapani Lamsal Dhikura Lamsal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 PUSHPA RAJ SHRESTHA MALE 68 UMA NANDA SHRESTHA RUP NARAYAN SHRESTHA DAMMAR KUMARI SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Pabitra Kami FEMALE 80 Tule Kami Person Lati Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Padam Bdr Hamal MALE 81 Him Bahadur Hamal Kunti Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Padam Kumari Jogi MALE 69 Dhamme Kuwar Motilal Kumar Jogi Rajanti Jogi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Padam Kumari Malla FEMALE 91 Unknown Person Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Padam Kumari Shrestha FEMALE 78 Hiraman Shrestha Sun Maya Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Pramadhoj Thapa MALE 95 Man Bir Thapa Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Bahadur Thakuri MALE 76 Ganga Dhar Thakuri Um Bahadur Thakuri Bhuma Kumari Thakuri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Bahadur Thapa MALE 70 Sukdev Thapa Sher Bahadur Thapa Purna Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Bahadur Thapa Magar MALE 78 Chandra Bir Thapa Pobi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Bdr Shahi MALE 87 Janna Bahadur Shahi Biba Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Kumari Sarki MALE 79 Gunja Bahadur Sarki Parbati sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Kumari Thapa FEMALE 74 Khadka Bahadur Thapa Basi Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Sara Parajuli FEMALE 79 Ghanasham Sigdel Mila Dasi Parajuli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Pudki Bansi FEMALE 92 Nar Bahadur Shing Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Pun Maya Shrestha FEMALE 76 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Purna Devi Malla FEMALE 76 Man Bahadur Shahi Biba Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Pushaparaj Khanal MALE 77 Agnidhar Khanal Kamala Kumari Khanal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Puspa Raj Shrestha FEMALE 71 Dharma Raj Shrestha Man Kumar Shrestha Shanti Kumari Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Pyari B.K. FEMALE 72 Unknown Person Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Pym Bdr Sen Bhanne Prem Bahadur Sen MALE 90 Marda Bahadur Sen Shashi Kumari Sen 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Radha Devi Khanal FEMALE 84 Unknown Person Unknown Person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ram Bdr Hamal MALE 81 Lalit Hamal Laxmi Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ramma Devi Ale FEMALE 71 Shant Bir Thapa Bihisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ramnath Kandel MALE 87 Chestha Raj Kandel Annapurna Kandel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Rishi Ram Regmi MALE 78 Dansunath Regmi Sita Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Ruma Thapa FEMALE 88 Anta Bir Thapa Nani Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 SANI SARA GHARTI MALE 68 Chibe Sarki San Sari Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 SANUKUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 68 DUDHLAL SHRESTHA SANTAKUMARI SHRESTHA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 SARBAJIT MALLA MALE 69 LOHABIR MALLA SHYAMSAR MALLA NANDA KUMARI MALLA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 SHANTI BHATTA CHHETRI FEMALE 68 Bikram Thapa Nari Maya Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 SHUK BAHADUR KAWAR MALE 69 DHAMME KAWAR MOTI LAL KAWAR RAJANTI KAWAR 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Sakun Kumari Shahi Alias Sakunda Kumari Shahi FEMALE 69 Om Bahadur Shahi Dil Bahadur Shahi Patali Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Santa Kumari Damai FEMALE 76 Chudamani Chudara Jashuda Chudara 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Santa Maya Sarki FEMALE 69 unkown Person unknown person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Saraswati Shahi FEMALE 69 Sher Bahadur Hamal Seti Maya Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Sarbajit Kamar MALE 87 Nar Bahadur Kamar Deu Maya Kamar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Satya Thakuri FEMALE 72 Jhuthe Chand Min Bahadur Chand Kalawati Chand 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Seti Pariyar FEMALE 69 Dalle Pariyar Dil Maya Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Shalik Ram Sigdel MALE 70 Tilak Ram Sigdel Renuka Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Shamsher Shahi MALE 80 Sahabir Shahi Shanker Shahi Lal Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Shanti Maya Thapa FEMALE 72 Gore Ale Amrita Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Shiva Bahadur Shrestha Newar MALE 74 Ram Das Shrestha Dil Bahadur Shrestha Somati Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Shreeram Regmi MALE 69 Khagupati Regmi Zyani Shankar Regmi Uma Devi Regmi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Shubhadra Pariyar FEMALE 69 Ranjit Pariyar Mangali Pariyar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Siru Malla Alias Chutra Bahadur Malla FEMALE 93 Muktinath Malla Kiu Kumari Malla 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Sita Kumari Shahi FEMALE 71 Mangal Banshi Jas Bahadur Banshi Devaki Banshi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Sitala Kumari Hamal FEMALE 90 Badjung Shahi Bhadri Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Som Bahadur Gharti MALE 73 Jagat Bahadur Gharti Bhabi Ghjartini 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Som Raj Malla MALE 72 Dali Malla Kul Bahadur Malla Bishnu Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Suk Maya Banshi FEMALE 73 Aitu Shahi Chop Bahadur Shahi Hari Kala Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Sukumaya Thapa FEMALE 90 Unknown Person Motisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Sunmaya Sunar FEMALE 80 Bheuchan Sunar Narmata Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Syani Sunarni FEMALE 73 Churaman Sunar Keshri Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 TARA DEVI THAPA FEMALE 69 GABARDHAN THAPA SHREEKALA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Tara Maya Ale FEMALE 85 Unknown Person Dhan Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Teknath Parajuli MALE 74 Danda Pani Parajuli Heknath Parajuli Rantna Parajuli 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Til Bahadur Shrestha MALE 70 Laxman Shrestha Mehar Man Shrestha Pabitra Shrestha 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Tilak Maya Shahi FEMALE 70 Maan Bahadur Shahi Jyoti Maya Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Tirtha B.K Kami FEMALE 73 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Top Bahadur B.K. MALE 69 Mati Lal B.K. Bibha B.K. 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Top Kumari FEMALE 77 Daal Bahadur Sahi Maile Sahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Topali Kumai Thakuri FEMALE 74 Til Bahadur Hamal Dhan Maya Hamal 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Uma Kumari Hamal FEMALE 74 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 YANI MAYA RILAMI MAGAR FEMALE 69 Dil bahadur Zyami Monisara Zyami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Yam Bahadur Sarki MALE 69 Bhim Bahadur Sarki Mati Maya Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Yam Kalyan Kumari Thakuri FEMALE 70 Kalu Shahi Bir Bahadur Shahi Indra Kumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Yam Kanta Devi Sharma Dhakal FEMALE 72 Reshma Lal Poudel Medhani Prasad Poudel Giri Maya Poudel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 Yam Raj Shahi MALE 70 Reju Shahi Bal Bahadur Shahi Dalkumari Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 laxmi Malla FEMALE 74 bhamijjung Shahi Unknown person 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11012 11012151 8 yek Bahadur Shahi MALE 74 Man Bahadur Shahi Unknown Unknown 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Bishnu Bahadur Sunar MALE 65 Hastdal B.K kripa Ram Bishwokarma Nirmaya B.k 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Buddhi Bahadur Kami MALE 63 Bale Kami Man Bahadur Kami Putali Kamini 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Buddhibal Damai MALE 65 Purna Bahadur Damai Wali Bhadra Damai Hemakali Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Dauri Damai FEMALE 63 Jit Bahadur Damai Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Dil Maya Damai FEMALE 63 Durge Damai Jabu Damai Khallauri Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 GUN MAYA SARKI FEMALE 61 Megha Lal Sarki Buddhi Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Ganga Damai FEMALE 65 Unknown - Maha Bir Damai Chandrawati Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Gir Bahadur Damai MALE 62 Suk Bahadur Damai Lila Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Juthi Maya Sarki FEMALE 64 Khuman singh Sarki tika maya sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 KUMA SARKI FEMALE 61 keshe sarki unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Kesh Bahadur Damai MALE 66 Purna Damai Buddhibal Damai Kali Damini 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Koshi Ram Bishwokarma MALE 66 Tikaram Bishwokarma Known Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 MAYA SUNAR MALE 61 PURNA BAHADUR B.K. UNKNOWN PERSON 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Maina B.K. FEMALE 64 Durga Bahadur Kami Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Min Bahadur Pariyar MALE 65 Gopiram Pariyar Santa Bahadur Pariyar Sukuna Dhara Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Mithu Pariyar FEMALE 67 Machindre Damai Pan Maya Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 PREM BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 61 LAL BAHADUR DAMAI BHIM BAHADUR DAMAI DALLI DAMAI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 63 Jantare Bishwokarma Jasbir Bishwokarma Buddhimaya Bishwokarma 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 RAMILA BISHWOKARMA FEMALE 60 CHUDAMANI SUNAR TIKARAM SUNAR BIHISARA SUNAR 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 RESHAMLAL NEPALI MALE 61 TUL BAHADUR SARKI DIL BAHADUR SARKI DHAN MAYA SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Ranmaya B.K. FEMALE 63 Gyan Bahadur Gurung Deuraj Gurung Yam Maya Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Rikhe Ram Sunar MALE 66 Dharmaraj B.K Putali Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 SANA DAMAI MALE 60 Kale Damai Sahabir Damai Buddhisara Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 SETE KAMI MALE 60 Man BAHADUR Kami Putali Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Sam Bahadur Kami MALE 65 Man Bahadur Kami Putali Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Santa Bahadur B.K MALE 64 Dil Bahadur B.K Maina B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Santa Maya Kami FEMALE 66 Thambhu Sunar Unknown Unknown 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Seti Maya Sunar FEMALE 67 Purkh Bahadur Sunar Jasuta Sunar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Shom Bahadur Bishwokarma MALE 61 Kale B.K. Dil Bahadur B.K. Ina Maya B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Shyam Bahadur Sarki MALE 63 Bahadure Sarki Bhim Bahadur Sarki Shyam Bahadur Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 So Maya Kami FEMALE 64 Bhakta Bahadur Damai Dhan Bahadur Damai Purna Kumari Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Suku Maya Damai FEMALE 63 Jase Damai Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Tikaram Pariyar MALE 66 Ritte Damai Luturi Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11012 11012151 8 Til Bahadur Kami MALE 60 Min Bahadur Kami Khinauri Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Basandhara Giri FEMALE 64 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhagawoti Bhujel FEMALE 65 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhim Kanta Adhikari FEMALE 66 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Bhim Kumari Banshi Thakuri FEMALE 67 Damber Bahadur Shahi Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Bin Kumari Damai FEMALE 62 Khuila Damai unkwon unkwon 7980
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Chitra Kumari Sen Thakuri FEMALE 68 Unknown Person Chukra Bahadur Shahi Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Choli Maya Bhajel FEMALE 60 Unknown Dal Bahadur Bhujel Keshari Bhujel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Dalli Maya Ale Magarni FEMALE 66 Gajbir Thapa Dil Bahadur Thapa Dhan Kumari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Dhanmaya Kami FEMALE 67 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Imarani Sahai FEMALE 67 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Jamuna Malla FEMALE 68 Reju Shahi Tek Bahadur Shahi Sita Kumari Shahi 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 KRISHNA KUMARI KUMAL FEMALE 64 Gore Kumal Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Laxima Parajuli FEMALE 62 Nilakantha Khanal Bhishnu Maya Khanal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Lila Devi Adhikari FEMALE 64 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Mithu Banshi FEMALE 65 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Padma Kami FEMALE 65 Krishna Bahadur Lama Unknown Unknown 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Sabitri Damai FEMALE 67 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Sanumaya Shrestha FEMALE 66 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Shreemati Subhadra Upadhyaya FEMALE 62 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Som Maya Bhujel FEMALE 64 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Til Kumari Hamal FEMALE 63 Bham Bahadur Mala Bhim Kumari Mala 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Topali Devi Shahi FEMALE 67 Netra Malla Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11012 11012151 8 Uttra Maya Shahi FEMALE 66 Dambar bahadur Shahi Til Kumari Shahi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 BISHNU MAYA PARIYAR FEMALE 42 SURYA DAMAI JAGE DAMAI SITA DAMAI 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Batuli Bhujel FEMALE 39 Ram Krishna Damai Gale Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Bimala Regmi FEMALE 52 Ram Bahadur Bote Phul Maya Bote 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Bishnu Malla FEMALE 59 Unknown - Man Bahadur Hamal Dhan Kumari Hamal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Bishnu Maya Shahi FEMALE 57 Purna Bahadur Shahi Lelu Kumari Shahi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Chitra Kala Uchai FEMALE 40 Hire Malla Min Bahadur Malla Hari Kala Malla 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Deu Maya Pariwar FEMALE 54 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Dhan Maya Damai FEMALE 54 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Dhan Maya Thapa FEMALE 52 Sher Bahadur Thapa Bishnu Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Dilmaya Sharki FEMALE 44 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 GITA SEN FEMALE 38 Rudra Bahadur singh Thakuri Fhan Kumari Singh 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 GITA SHAHI FEMALE 54 Tej Bahadur Khan Durga Bahadur Khan Tika Kumari Khan 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Guma Kumari Shahi FEMALE 54 Bhupati Malla Netra Bahadur Malla Muwa Kumari Malla 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Hari Maya Adhikari FEMALE 59 Narayan Datta Dhakal Amimaya Dhakal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 JAN KUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 59 Rensher Shrestha Dil Maya Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Kamala Hamal FEMALE 51 Min Raj Sen Bal Kumari Sen 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Kamala Pariyar FEMALE 51 Atiram Damai Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Khum Kumari Sahi FEMALE 51 Bhakta Bahadur Sen Seti Kumari Sen 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Krishna Kumari Thapa FEMALE 54 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Lalu Maya Shrestha FEMALE 50 Prithibi Narayan Shrestha unknown Person 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Lila Kumari Sarki FEMALE 57 Keto Sarki Rima Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 MANGALI PARIYAR FEMALE 39 SETE BAHADUR PARIYAR LUTARI PARIYAR 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 MOTI KUMARI SHRESTHA FEMALE 52 Narayan Prasad Pradhan Bishnuman Pradhan Maya Devi Pradhan 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Maina Maya Hamal FEMALE 50 Prem Bahadur Malla Unknown Unknown 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Mangali Sarki FEMALE 53 Chandra Bahadur Sarki Ninumaya Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Maya Kumari Shahi FEMALE 50 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Mina Damai FEMALE 45 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Mithu Maya Kami FEMALE 48 Sante Sunar Unknown Person 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 PUNI MALLA FEMALE 40 Tara Bahadur Malla Deu Kumari Malla 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 PUTALI MAYA MALLA FEMALE 67 MANGAL BAHADUR MALLA UNKNOWN PERSON 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Prem Kumari Thapa FEMALE 58 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Putali Maya Thapa FEMALE 55 Om Bahadur Thapa Mina Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 RADHIKA SHAHI FEMALE 59 JUGBIR MALLA SOM BAHADUR MALLA NARPATA MALLA 2660
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Rukmaya Nepali FEMALE 55 Purna Bahadur Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Sabitri Ghedi FEMALE 54 Pyame Pariyar Ramkrishna Pariyar Gale Pariyar 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Sharada Chhetri FEMALE 41 Shalikram Chhetri Tulak Bahadur Chhetri Bishnu Maya Chhetri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Sharaswoti Gotame FEMALE 52 Gobinda Bk 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Shusila Damai FEMALE 57 Gaje Damai Prem Bahadur Damai Kali Damai 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Som Maya Shresths FEMALE 59 Bishnu Kumar Shrestha Ujeli Shrestha 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Somaya Sunar Alias Somya FEMALE 55 Dil Bahadur Kami Sumitra Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Sunimaya Ale FEMALE 52 Daljit Thapa Lalimaya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 TIL KUMARI SUNAR FEMALE 46 HARE RAM KAMI GAWANGSING KAMI BUDISARA KAMI 5320
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Tila Bansi FEMALE 46 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Tilmaya Kumal FEMALE 52 Chandra Bahadur Kumal Panimaya Kumal 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11012 11012151 8 Tulasi Maya Gharti FEMALE 58 Bal Bahadur Bhujel Rewati Bhujel 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Bishal Pariyar MALE 29 Hem Bahadur Pariyar Shanti Pariyar 11970
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2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Chitra Nepali FEMALE 14 Til Bahadur Nepali 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Dauri Kamini FEMALE 64 Gowan Singh B K Buddhiman B.K. Sarita B.K 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Keshar Hamal MALE 19 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Khim Kumari Damai FEMALE 36 Prem Bahadur Damai Dauri Damai Dauri Damai 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Kulbahadur Chhetri MALE 19 Bhim Bahadur Bhatta Chhetri Sumitra Bhatta Chhetri 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Min Bahadur Gharti MALE 19 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Purnamaya B.K. FEMALE 49 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Ranjita Thapa FEMALE 18 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Sita Kumari Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Rasabin Malla MALE 28 Somraj Malla Khirmaya Malla 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Rup Bahadur Shahi MALE 62 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Subash B.K MALE 13 Bhote Kami Surya Bahadur B.K Kharimaya B.K 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Subiksha Hamal FEMALE 16 Padam Bahadur Hamal Hark Bahadur Hamal Nira Hamal 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Suman Regmi FEMALE 33 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Sumitra Dhakal FEMALE 34 Dharmagat Dhakal Gopal Prasad Dhakal Saraswati Dhakal 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11012 11012151 8 Surya Bdr Shahi MALE 28 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 BAL KUMARI SHAHI FEMALE 52 Dhan bahadur shahi Unknown Person 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Bijay Hamal MALE 18 Dup Bahadur Hamal Junga Bahadur Hamal Chandra Kumari Hamal 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Buddhi Man Shahi MALE 54 Tek Bahadur Shahi Bhumi Kumari Shahi 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Indra Bahadur Thapa MALE 45 Khadka Bhahadur Thapa Tak Bahadur Thapa Dan Maya Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 KAMALA KANDEL FEMALE 51 Ghaturbhuj Gaire Madhu Maya Gaire 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Kalawoti Mala FEMALE 56 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Laxmi Shrestha FEMALE 26 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Man Bahadur Kunwar Magar MALE 50 Dal Bahadur Kunwar Unknown Person 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Om Bahadur B.K MALE 42 Bhuwan Singh Sunar Khin Bahadur Sunar Sun Maya Sunar 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 PAWAN MALLA MALE 11 Gupta Bahadur Malla Khim Bahadur Malla Arti Malla 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11012 11012151 8 Yek Bahadur Sarki MALE 41 Til Bahadur Sarki Khagi Maya Sarki 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 AARON BASHYAL MALE 1 Ran Bahadur Sarki Subash Bashyal Sarki Gita Nepali GITA NEPALI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 ARUSH SUNAR MALE 0 Aakash Sunar Anita B.K. til Kumari sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Aarush Simal Thapa MALE 4 Min Bahadur Sarki Prem Bahadur Simal Thapa Somisara Sarki Somisara Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Aayan Gaire MALE 4 Damber Bahadur Sarki Amit Gaire Gomaya Gaire Amit Gaire 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Aayan Nepali MALE 0 Yam Bahadur Sarki Amrit Nepali Sarita Nepali Sarita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Aliza Pariyar FEMALE 2 Dhan Bahadur Damai Abinash Pariyar Laxmi Pariyar (Darji) Laxmi Pariyar (Darji) 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Anjila Simal Thapa FEMALE 0 Min Bahadur Sarki Prem Bahadur Simal Thapa Somisara Sarki Somisara Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Anupa Pariyar FEMALE 3 Kale Damai Prem Pariyar Jaya Pariyar Jaya Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Arambha Bishwakarma MALE 2 Krishna Bahadur Kami Ashok Bishowkarma Sanju B.K. Sanju B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 BISMIKA PARIYAR FEMALE 1 Prem Bahadur Damai Bir Bahadur Pariyar Bipana Pariyar Bipana Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Bishesh Bashyal MALE 0 Milan Sarki Srijana Nepali Srijana Nepali 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Dipshila Bishwokarma FEMALE 4 Jasbir Bishwokarma Laxman Bishwokarma Susila Bishwokarma Susila Bishwokarma 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Ishan Sunar MALE 2 Som Bahadur Sunar Ishor Sunar Asha B.K. Sunar Asha B.K. Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Manisha B.K. FEMALE 2 Bhote Kami Mohan Bahadur B.K. Purnimaya B.K. Purnimaya B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Miransh Bashyal MALE 4 Juthe Sarki Min Bahadur Bashyal Mina Bashyal Mina Bashyal 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Nayan Nepali MALE 5 Tek Bahadur Sarki Nawaraj Nepali Yasoda Nepali 721
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Prayan Nepali MALE 0 Rikhe Sarki Buddhi Sagar Sarki Alisa Sarki Alisa Sarki 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Prince Gautam MALE 0 Sudip Pariyar Sabina Tamang Sabina Tamang 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Prince Gotame MALE 4 Buddhibal Sarki Chitra Bahadur Nepali Shanta Nepali Shanta Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Princila B.K. FEMALE 4 Nar Bahadur B.K. Om Raj B.K. Som Maya B.K. Som Maya B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Rak Pariyar MALE 2 Arjun Pariyar Santosh Damai Usha Damai Usha Damai 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Riyansh Gotame MALE 0 Rikhe Sarki Nil Bahadur Nepali Jamuna Nepali Jamuna Nepali 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Riyasha B.K. FEMALE 2 Laxman B.K. Radhika B.K. Radhika B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 SMIT NEPALI MALE 1 Tek Bahadur Sarki Indra Bahadur Nepali Tara Mijar Tara Mijar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 SUBINA B.K. FEMALE 1 Nar Bahadur Kami Basanta B.K.. Sushila B.K. KESH KUMARI KAMI 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 SUHANA NEPALI FEMALE 1 Deudatta Sarki Bishnu Bahadur Nepali Deu Maya Nepali Sant Maya Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Sadikshya Sunar MALE 1 Khin Bahadur Sunar Dup Bahadur B.K. (Sunar) Shova Sunar Shova Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Samarpan B.K. MALE 2 Sam Bahadur Kami Sunil B.K. Sarita B.K. Sarita B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Selina Nepali FEMALE 3 Buddhibal Nepali Kumar Nepali Sunita Nepali Sunita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Shivansh Gaire MALE 0 Yam Bahadur Sarki Sumitra Nepali Sumitra Nepali 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Shreya Nepali FEMALE 3 Deudatta Sarki Jit Bahadur Sarki Sangita Nepali Sangita Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Shriyan B.K. MALE 1 Mani Lal B.K.. Dipak B.K. Devi Maya B.K. Devi Maya B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Sonik Sunar MALE 2 Deu Bahadur Sunar Arjun Sunar Sumitra Sunar Sumitra Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Srishti B.K. MALE 1 Prem Bahadur B.K.. Santosh B.K. Kalpana B.K. Kalpana B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Suhana Pariyar FEMALE 2 Sana Damai Kashiram Pariyar Sharmila Pariyar Sharmila Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Suja Nepali FEMALE 4 Suk Bahadur Sarki Tara Pati Sarki Susmita Sarki Susmita Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Suprin B.K. MALE 2 Nar Bahadur B.K. Om Prasad B.K. Sapana B.K. Sapana B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Suprince Pariyar MALE 5 Bhim Bahadur Pariyar Dhurba Pariyar Kishna Kumari Sunar Kishna Kumari Sunar 789



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Swastika Gaire FEMALE 4 Lok Bahadur Sarki Bhes Bahadur Gaire Sarmila Gaire Sabitri Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11012 11012151 8 Yuvaan Bashyal MALE 3 Sumu Bahadur Sarki Bhujel Pardip Kumar Sarki Bhujel Shree Kala Nepali Shree Kala Nepali 1596
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 AAITI KAMI FEMALE 75 Sunte Kami Reuti Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 AAITI THAPA FEMALE 72 Kar Sing Thapa Pem Bahadur Thapa Hasta Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 AITI MAGARNI FEMALE 69 Chandra Bahadur Thapa Khagi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 AMAR BAHADUR KAMI MALE 68 Jim Bahadur Kami Man Dhara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 AMMAR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 74 Purban Thapa Parbati Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 ANANTAKUMARI THAPA ALIAS ANANDA KUMARI THAPAFEMALE 69 Min Bahadur Thapa Kapuri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 ANKA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 86 Santa Bir Thapa Tulasi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BAL BAHADUR KARKI CHHETRI MALE 72 Balane Karki Chhetri Gaj Bahadur Karki Batuli Chheri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BAL BAHADUR RANA MALE 73 Judda Bir Rana Ran BIr Rana Khagi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BAL KUMARI GURUNG FEMALE 69 Mohan Bir Gurung Krishna Kala Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BAL KUMARI GURUNG ALIAS NANDA KUMARI GURUNGFEMALE 90 Bhupal Gurung Sunsari Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BAL RAM SIGDEL MALE 69 BISHNU PRASAD SIGDEL DUNDI RAJ SIGDEL LAXIMA SIGDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BASANTA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 68 RAM BAHADUR THAPA NAINA BAHADUR THAPA NARMA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHABISARA THAPA FEMALE 80 SHREE THAPA NANDA THAPA BISHNU MAYA THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHAIMATI GURUNG FEMALE 85 Bhakta Bir Grung kashiri Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHAKTA BAHADUR MALLA MALE 70 Man Bahadur Malla Muma Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHAKTA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 Gajbir Thapa Himan Singh Thapa Dhani Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHIM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 71 Gajendra Gurung Tek Bahadur Gurung Gaumati Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHIM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 77 Harsha Bahadur Thapa Tulsi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHIM MAYA CHHETRI FEMALE 77 . . LALIT BAHADUR KHANAL MAN RUPA KHANAL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHUBI SARA THAPA FEMALE 75 Chandra Bahadur Ale Champa Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BHUNTI KAMINI FEMALE 68 Indra Bahadur Kami Garbi Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BIBA SARA THAPA FEMALE 69 Man Singh Thapa Lila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BIHI MAYA PURI FEMALE 75 Gir Bahadur Gharti Neyauri Maya Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BIHISARA THAPA ALIAS BISARA MAGARNI FEMALE 84 Purbasing Thapa Rati Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BIMALA RANA FEMALE 75 Khadka Bahadur Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BIMALA THAPA FEMALE 75 Pahal Singh Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BIR BAHADUR RANA MALE 71 Chudamani Rana Champakali Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BISHNU KUMARI ALE FEMALE 71 Pahal Singh Thapa Parima Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BISHNU KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 84 Ganga Bahadur Rana Maina Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BISHNU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 90 Nar Bahadur Thapa Pabitra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BOMAYA RANA FEMALE 80 Shankar Bir Thapa Suk Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI BAL THAPA MALE 69 Hasta Bir Thapa Ganga Muni Thapa Runchi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI SARA SARKI FEMALE 80 Haste Sarki Dhana Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI SARA THAPA FEMALE 71 Samsher Thapa Pahal Singh Thapa Jeu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI SARA THAPA FEMALE 68 Til Bahadur Thapa Sumitra Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI THAPA FEMALE 71 Tek Bir Thapa Dhani Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDE KAMI MALE 78 Top Bahadur Kami Biva Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDHA MAYA PURI FEMALE 72 Balbhadra Giri Ranu Giri Chandra kala Giri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDI SARA THAPA FEMALE 68 DAL BAHADUR RANA BHABISHOWR RANA PARBATI RANA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Bhim Kumari Thapa FEMALE 68 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Bhoj Bahadur Gharti MALE 72 Dil Bahadur Gharti Pahal Bahadur Gharti Unsara Gharti 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Budhi Maya Thapa FEMALE 73 Birmal Ale Chanrda Bir Ale Jamuna Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 CHANDRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 70 Bum Bahadur Thapa Damanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 CHANDRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 Gaj Bir Thapa Chitra Bahadur Thapa Som Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 CHANDRA KALA ALE FEMALE 91 Hume Ale Tili Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 CHINI SARA THAPA FEMALE 73 Kul Bahadur Thapa Shreekala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 CHITRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 94 Gajbir Thapa Man Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 CHUL SHING THAPA FEMALE 88 Tek Bahadur Thapa Shanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 CHUNAMANI THAPA MALE 80 Pahal Man Thapa Pemsara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Chandra Kumari B.K FEMALE 76 Kul Bahadur Kami Unknown Name 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Chok Maya Thapa Bhnane Jhok Maya Thapa FEMALE 68 Dhak Bahadur Thapa Nar Bahadur Thapa Yam Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DAL BAHADUR KAMI MALE 70 Kul Bahadur Kami Garbhi Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DAL BAHADUR RANA MALE 85 Nar Bahadur Rana Reba Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DAL BAHADUR THAPA MAGAR ALIAS DAL BAHADUR THAPAMALE 78 Dayaram Thapa Kunisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DALLI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 85 Uchhe Thapa Sabina Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DAMODAR PURI MALE 83 Chhabilal Puri Indra Puri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DAN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 70 Man Bir Ale Bhabi Sara Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DANSI THAPA FEMALE 80 Tahal Singh Thapa Hasta Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DASHI MAYA CHHETRI FEMALE 71 Nar Bahadur Chhetri Khim Kumari Thapa Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DEM BAHADUR RANA MALE 75 Dilman Rana Domanta Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DEM SARA RANA FEMALE 72 Nar Sing Thapa Sher Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DEU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 77 Chudamani Thapa Dil Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DEU SARA THAPA FEMALE 85 Padela Thapa Kali Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DEVI SARA THAPA FEMALE 80 Tak Bahadur Thapa Bhabisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DEWAN SINGH THAPA MALE 97 Tek Bahadur Thapa Unknown Name 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 71 Hure Khaikala Thapa Ram Sing Thapa Moti Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN BAHADUR THAPA MALE 84 Gajbir Thapa Padmi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN BAHADUR THAPA MALE 85 Ghan Bahadur Thapa Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN BAHADUR THAPA MAGAR MALE 76 Prem Bahadur Thapa Bhabi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 76 Khadka Bahadur Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 90 Dhan Bal Gurung Tili Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN SINGH GURUNG MALE 69 Dil Singh Gurung Lur Bahadur Gurung Biba Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN SINGH RANA MALE 70 Gajbir Rana Rekhi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN SINGH THAPA MALE 71 Makaranda Thapa Rudra Bir Thapa Gangi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DHATI THAPA FEMALE 75 Kagsa Bir Thapa Gali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DIL MAYA NEPALI FEMALE 79 Shobhea Damai Meai Sari Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DIL MAYA THAPA ALIAS TIL MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 Chure Thapa Jhyapuli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DILA RAM GURUNG MALE 73 Dil Sing Gurung Krishna Bahadur Gurung Buddhisara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DOLA Gurung MALE 74 Pahalman Gurung Ran Bahadur Gurung Sobarna Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DURGA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 72 Chandra Bir Thapa Belisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DURGA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 83 Harkha Bahadur Thapa Lila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 DURGA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 86 Rudra Bir Thapa Lila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Deu Maya Gurung FEMALE 74 Akber Gurung Seti Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Dil Maya Thapa FEMALE 70 Not Available Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 EK BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 69 MANDHOJ GURUNG MAN BAHADUR GURUNG BUDHI SARA GURUNG 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 EK MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 Chhabilal Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 FATTA BAHADUR RANA MALE 75 Dal Bahadur Rana Chhalimaya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Ful Maya Gurung FEMALE 78 Aaita Man Gurung Maiti Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GAGAN BAHADUR CHHETRI MALE 74 Tara Bahadur Chhetri Bhuman Kumari Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GAGISARA RANA FEMALE 82 Ammar Thapa Moti Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GAJ BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 81 Ludra Bir Gurung Paru Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GANGA BAHADUR RANA MALE 79 Durga Bahadur Rana Nanda Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GAU MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 70 Aash Bahadur Gurung Putali Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GIR BAHADUR CHHETRI MALE 74 Om Bahadur Chhetri Sita Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GIR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Ambar Dhoj Thapa Tili Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GIR MAYA KAMI FEMALE 70 Ludra Bir Kami Topali B.K 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GO MAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Khina Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GOFALI THAPA FEMALE 73 Kulman Singh Thapa Alisa Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GUDDI RANA FEMALE 74 Harkha Bir Ale Padam Kumari Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 GUMAN SINGH THAPA MAGAR MALE 85 Damu Thapa Bihi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HARKA BAHADUR MALLA MALE 70 Bhupati Malla Rup Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HEM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 82 Harkha Bahadur Gurung Lali Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HEM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 81 Man Bahadur Gurung Seti Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HIM KALA SIGDEL FEMALE 72 Yak Narayan Bhandari Danda Pani Bhandari Kushu Sara Bhandari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HIMA KUMARI SARKI FEMALE 68 Maniraj Sarki Bogi Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HIRA KUMARI FEMALE 74 Bakhat Bahadur Rana Netra Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HIRA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 72 Dambar Sing Thapa Keshar Sing Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HIRA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 71 Til Bahadur Thapa Chuni Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HOM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 72 Sol Sing Thapa Jit bahadur Thapa Ambi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HUM BAHADUR KAMI MALE 74 Goberdhan Kami Khagi Sara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HUM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 76 Gokul Singh Thapa Padam Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HUM BAHADUR THAPA MAGAR MALE 70 Dil Bahadur Thapa Magar Rapi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HUM SARA THAPA FEMALE 75 Dhan Singh Rana Lilaoti Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 HUM SARA THAPA FEMALE 70 Bishnu Bir Thapa Nari Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Hasta Maya Thapa FEMALE 92 Saman Singh Thapa Dumanta Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 IN MAYA CHHETRI FEMALE 73 Bhakta Bahadur Gurung nan Shree Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 INDRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 82 Pahal Man Thapa Pema Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JAMUNA THAPA MAGARNI ALIAS JAMUNA MAGARNIFEMALE 73 Nar Bahadur Ale Kaushila Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JANGA BAHADUR ALE MALE 71 Man Bir Ale Jhag Bir Ale Seti Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JANGA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 75 Judda Bir Thapa Rewoti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JANGA BAHADUR THAPA MAGAR MALE 80 Mukatiswor Thapa Bishnu Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JAS MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 80 Fadar Singh Thapa Basandhara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JEM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 Dil Bahadur Thapa Padam Singh Thapa Deu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JHAGADI KAMI FEMALE 78 Bal Bahadur Sunar Seti Sunar 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JHAGI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 79 Khuman Singh Thapa Dure Thapa 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JHUMAYA RANA FEMALE 77 Til Bahadur Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JHUSI THAPA FEMALE 73 Bhabiswor Rana Parbati Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JI MAYA THAPA ALIAS JAYA MAYA FEMALE 76 Tika Lal Rana Gagi Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JIBAN THAPA MALE 68 SANTA BIR THAPA PAHAL SINGH THAPA KUMARI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JIT BAHADUR THAPA MALE 76 Damber Singh Thapa Indra Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JOG BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 73 Nil Bahadur Gurung Musi Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JUN MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 74 Naibare Gurung Dhan Sari Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JUTHI RANA FEMALE 85 Shree Thapa Hema Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 JUTHI THAPA FEMALE 75 Nawlo Singh Thapa Nari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KALI SARKI FEMALE 73 Gaire Sarki Seti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KAPITA RANA FEMALE 74 Chok Bahadur Thapa Mati Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KARNA BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 73 Purna Sing Gurung Ganju Gurung Bibha Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KARNA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 72 Purba Sing Thapa Shol Singh Thapa Tuli Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KESH BAHADUR ALE MALE 93 Dhan Raj Ale Jasmata Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KESHAR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 70 Purba Sing Thapa Ratisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KESHARI NEPALI FEMALE 80 Keshab Nepali Putali Nepali 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KESHARI SARA THAPA FEMALE 75 Ghaman Sing Ale Kesi Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KESHAV RAJ MARSENI MALE 69 Janma Jaya Marseni Tara Devi Marseni 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHADAK BAHADUR ALE MALE 72 Sete Ale Tilisara ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHADAK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 71 Lilambar Thapa Gokul Singh Thapa Padma Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHAGI KAMI FEMALE 68 Tika Ram Kami Naina Sara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHARKA SARI GURUNG FEMALE 75 Gagan Singh Gurung Hem Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHEM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 75 Jahar Singh Thapa Hema Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHIMA KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 85 Mahadev Thapa Khuni Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHIMNATH PURI MALE 75 Nandu Puri Tulashi Puri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHIN MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 80 Nain Sing Guruung Sumitra Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHUM BAHADUR ALE MALE 76 Chandra Bir Ale Jamuna Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHUM MAYA THAPA FEMALE 76 Chhabilal Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KHUM MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 Jit Bahadur Thapa Jiun Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KINA MAYA SARKI FEMALE 72 Gakule Sarki Gori Sara Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KRISHNA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 90 Anta Bir Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KRISHNA DEVI KARKI FEMALE 70 Ambar Bahadur Adhikari Rum Kumari Adhikari 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KRISHNA KALA CHHETRI FEMALE 77 . . LAXMAN CHHETRI MANDARI CHHETRI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KRISHNA KUMARI SHAHI FEMALE 68 Kadha Bahadur Sahi Batuli Sahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KUL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Khadka Bahadur Thapa Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KUMARI LURIMAGAR THAPA ALIAS LURI FEMALE 72 Chude Thapa Jog Bahadur Thapa Seti Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 80 Lal Bahadur Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 KUN BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 69 SUNPALE GURUNG MAN BAHADUR GURUNG SIRI GURUNG 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Kirta Bahadur Thapa MALE 68 Bishnu Bir Thapa Daay Ram Thapa Khuni Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 LIL BAHADUR ALE MALE 74 Debu Ale Uti Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 LILAMBAR SARKI MALE 74 Bel Bahadur Sarki Seti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 LILU GIRI ALIAS TEJ BAHADUR CHHETRI MALE 81 Ragu Giri Alias Jagat Bahadur Chhetri Dhan Kumari Giri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 LOK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 80 Bhabishor Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 LURI SARKINI FEMALE 69 Hut Bahadur Sarki Aapa Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 LURI THAPA FEMALE 76 Hanuman Thapa Dalli Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Lokmati Thapa FEMALE 91 Megh Bahadur Thapa Sabitri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MADAN LAL ALE MALE 69 Raghu Bir Ale Megha Bahadur Ale Min Maya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MAN BAHADUR CHHETRI MALE 71 Bal Bahadur chhetri Sher Bahadur Chhetri Junkiri Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MAN BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 69 Pahal Man Gurung Rana Bahadur Gurung Sobarna Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MAN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 85 Mashisar Thapa Ramita Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MANIKALA THAPA FEMALE 71 Harkha Bahadur Rana Min Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MAYA DEVI THAPA ALIAS MAYA SARA MAGARNI FEMALE 75 Sher Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MAYA SARA RANA FEMALE 83 Ghagal Singh Rana Dhan Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MEGH BAHADUR THAPA MAGAR MALE 90 Bhabiswor Thapa Magar Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MEK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 82 Santabir Thapa Runchi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MEK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 90 Dhan Singh Thapa Lal Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MENUKA POKHREL ALIAS MENUKA MAYA FEMALE 78 Bill Bahadur Chhetri Tej Bahadur Chhetri Ishwori Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MIN BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 70 Mohan Bir Gurung Krishna Kala Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MIN KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 79 Naul Singh Thapa Moti Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MINA GURUNG FEMALE 80 Kharo Thapa Ambi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MIRU MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 70 Resham Lal Gurung Unknown Name 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MITRA BAHADUR ALE MALE 73 Indra Bir Ale Keshar Singh Ale Rukuma Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MITRA BAHADUR THAPA MALE 70 Tek Bahadur Thapa Shanti Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MOHAN KUMAR THAPA MALE 71 Gajbir Thapa Padma Thapa 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MOTI SARA THAPA MALE 80 Jhagal Singh Rana Lalmati Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 MOTU BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Chandra Bir Thapa Chhabisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Mohan Thapa MALE 68 Kanak Singh Thapa Chhabila Thapa Suku Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Moti Sara Rana FEMALE 76 Mandhoj Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAIMASARA ALIAS MAINA SARA THAPA FEMALE 87 Til Bir Thapa Harikala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAKKALI SARKI FEMALE 81 Kale Sarki Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NANDA KUMARI SIGDEL FEMALE 77 Balibhadra Sapkota Sita Sapkota 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NANDISARA THAPA ALIAS NANDI MAYA FEMALE 76 Gam Bir Rana Mani Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 70 Sher Bahadur Thapa Janaki Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAR MAYA ALE FEMALE 88 Thaman Singh Thapa Champa Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAR MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 99 Lal Bahadur Gurung Not Available 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAR MAYA MAGARNI FEMALE 75 Gajbir Thapa Padmi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAR MAYA THAPA FEMALE 69 Not Available Tek Bahadur Rana Jas Mati Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NARAYAN ALE MALE 70 Ishor Ale Deaumaya Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NAULI THAPA FEMALE 80 Karna Bahadur Thapa Chandra Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 NIR BAHADUR THAPA MALE 69 Tej Bir Thapa Prem Bahadur Thapa Yam Kala Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Nir Maya Gurung FEMALE 77 Man Bahadur Gurung Buddhi Sara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 OM BAHADUR ALE MALE 82 Ishwor Singh Ale Deu Kumari Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 OM BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 69 Tek Bahadur Damai Gali Maya Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 OM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 74 BAKE THAPA GAJ BIR THAPA DURGI THAPA 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PABITRA ALE BHANNE PABITRA DEVI FEMALE 69 Dhalke Thapa Sumle Thapa Hema Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PADAM BAHADUR ALE MALE 70 Chandra Bahadur Ale Champa Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PEMA SARA THAPA FEMALE 72 Chhabilal Ale Yam Kumari Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PIMAYA THAPA FEMALE 74 Yeman Singh Thapa Man Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PIT BAHADUR RANA MALE 77 Ran Bir Rana Khagi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 POBI SARA RANA FEMALE 78 Ajay Rana Lila Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 POBISARA THAPA FEMALE 75 Ambar Bahadur Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 POGI ALE FEMALE 71 Gambar Singh Rana Chandrakala Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PREM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 74 Buddi Bal Gurung Lal Shova Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PREM BAHADUR RANA MAGAR MALE 71 Yak Bahadur Rana Tek Bahadur Rana Lal Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PREMA SARKI FEMALE 85 Jagu Sarki Durgi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PURNA KUMARI PURI FEMALE 68 CHUNAMANI PURI LILA GIRI TORI GIRI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PURNA THAPA ALIAS PURNA MAGARNI FEMALE 77 Harka Bir Thapa Khagi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PUTALI SARKI FEMALE 80 Madale Sarki Vir Kumari Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 PYARI KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 85 Dal Bahadur Thapa Damanti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RAJ KUMARI RANA FEMALE 70 Bhuwan Singh Ale Shyama Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RAM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 77 Bhabi Keshor Gurung Sun Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RAM BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 78 man bahadur gurung Ser Bahadur Gurung Siru Maya Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RAM BAHADUR RANA MALE 75 Bhadrabir Rana Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 73 Somsher Thapa Pahal Singh Thapa Bhima Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RAMJI KAMI MALE 70 Jim Bahadur Kami Mandhara Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RAUMATI PURI FEMALE 83 Tilu Giri Shashi Giri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 REUTI THAPA FEMALE 80 Dhan Singh Thapa Lal Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 REWATI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 79 Tejbir Thapa Dholi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RIMA THAPA FEMALE 84 Santabir Thapa Ran Bir Thapa Nandi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 RISHIRAM SIGDEL MALE 81 Bishnu Prasad Sigdel Benuka Sigdel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Rusila Gurung FEMALE 80 Manilaal Gurung Prabha Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SABITRI CHHETRI FEMALE 71 Dal Bahadur Chhetri Chitra Kumari Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SALIK RAM SIGDEL MALE 76 Tika Nidhi Sigdel Gyanudhara Pokharel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SANTA KUMARI RANA FEMALE 73 Bhairav Bahadur Rana Sabitri Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SETI ALE FEMALE 68 Resh Bahadur Thapa Khagi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SETI ALE ALIAS KHIM MAYA MAGAR ALE FEMALE 73 Bhim Bahadur Thapa Bhabi Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SETI KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 70 Yam Bahadur Thapa Sita Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SETI SARKI FEMALE 73 Juthe Sarki Mangali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SHREE PRASAD GURUNG MALE 68 SUN PALE GURUNG MAN BAHADUR GURUNG SIRI GURUNG 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SHRIMATI PHAM MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 72 Nar Bahadur Gurung Hasta Bahadur Gurung Sama Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SITA CHHETRI FEMALE 75 Tej Bahadur Chhetri Kunta Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SITA KUMARI ALE FEMALE 71 Tul Bahadur Rana Seti Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SO MAYA THAPA FEMALE 72 Hem Bahadur Thapa Damanta Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SOBITA SHAHI FEMALE 72 Khadka Bahadur Malla Chuni Kumari Malla 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SOM BAHADUR RANA MALE 73 Deuraj Rana Indra Kumari Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SOM BAHADUR RANA MALE 76 Bhabisar Rana Parbati Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SUK BAHADUR KAMI MALE 70 Indra Bahadur Kami Kumari Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SUKAMBER KAMI MALE 80 Gobardhan Kami Jhaijhara Kami 12000
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2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SUKMA THAPA FEMALE 81 Batar Sing Thapa Bishnu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SUMITRA ALE ALIAS SUMITRA DEVI FEMALE 81 Dhan Singh Thapa Dhani Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SUMITRA PARAJULI FEMALE 74 Prem Bahadur Khad Sita Khad 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SUN BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 69 Parba Singh Gurung Tej Mani Gurung Batuli Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 SUN KUMARI CHHETRI FEMALE 84 Buddhi Bahadur Chhetri Khagi Sara Chhetri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Seti Gurung FEMALE 75 Gan Bahadur Gurung Khagi Sara Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Shanti Sarki FEMALE 72 Keshar Sarki Mangali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 80 Damber Singh Thapa Indra Kumari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TARA BAHADUR KAMI MALE 68 Kul Bahadur Kami Garbhi Kami 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TARA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 73 Padam Singh Thapa Deu Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TARA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 77 Pahal Singh Thapa Pema Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEJ BAHADUR GURUNG MALE 76 Santa Bahadur Gurung Basandhari Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEJ BAHADUR RANA MALE 72 Khuman Singh Rana Nanda Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEJ BAHADUR SARKI MALE 70 Bal Bahadur Sarki Seti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEK BAHADUR RANA MALE 76 Khuman Singh Rana Nanda Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEK BAHADUR RANA MALE 73 Dan Bahadur Rana Dalli Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 87 Bhakta Bahadur Thapa Tili Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 79 Chandra Bahadur Thapa Ambi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 77 Dil Bahadur Thapa Rapi Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEK BAHADUR THAPA MALE 80 Mahabir Thapa Man Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TEM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 81 Bhakta Bahadur Thapa Tili Sara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 THAG BAHADUR THAPA ALIAS THO BAHADUR MALE 85 Ramu Thapa Hema Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 THAG MAYA THAPA MALE 81 Dhan Bahadur Thapa Lila Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TIKA MAYA SARKI FEMALE 75 Lekhan Sing Thapa Kali Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TIKA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 74 Pahal Singh Thapa Tan Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TIL BAHADUR CHHETRI MALE 69 Bal Bahadur Chhetri Sher Bahadur Chhetri Prabhi Chheri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TIL BAHADUR SARKI MALE 81 Gaggu Sarki Durgi Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TIL BAHADUR SARKI MALE 70 Dil Bahadur Sarki Nanda Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TIL KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 76 Harkha Bahadur Thapa Lila Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TIL KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 73 Krishna Bahadur Thapa Laxima Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TOK NATH POUDEL MALE 69 RIKHIRAM POUDEL SUBHAKHAR POUDEL TILA DEVI POUDEL 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TOP NATH JAISI MALE 70 Shashidhar Jaisi Keshab Raj Jaisi Prabha Jaisi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TOPALI MAYA PURI FEMALE 78 Ghan Shyam Giri Jha Maya Giri 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TOPALI PARIYAR FEMALE 81 Keshe Pariyar Unknown Name 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TULARAM THAPA MALE 80 Batarne Thapa Bishnu Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TULASI PRASAD PURI MALE 71 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN CHUDAMANI PURI DEBAKI PURI 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TULE THAPA MAGAR MALE 90 Ambar Singh Thapa Gori Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TULI SARA THAPA FEMALE 69 Padam Dhoj Rana Dhan Bahadur Rana Pabi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Thagisara Rana FEMALE 101 Thamman Sing Thapa Champa Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 TiLi Sara Ale FEMALE 95 Pem Bahadur Thapa Seti Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Til Bahadur Rana MALE 79 Hemlal Rana Rekhi Sara Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Tile Sarki MALE 71 Bel Bahadur Sarki Unknown Name 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Toka Maya Rana FEMALE 77 Man Dhoj Thapa Dil Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 U MAYA THAPA FEMALE 70 Chhabilal Thapa Tilisara Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 UMI SARA THAPA FEMALE 68 Buddhibal Thapa Kuwari Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 UTI SARA THAPA FEMALE 95 Santabir Ale Durga Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YA MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 75 Naibalea Gurung Dhan Sari Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM BAHADUR SHAHI MALE 74 Khadka Bahadur Shahi Dil Bahadur Shahi Shumitra Shahi 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 71 Chandra Biir Thapa Sahabir Thapa Ruk Maya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 71 Tul Bahadur Thapa Jahar Sing Thapa Hema Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 73 Bal Chandra Thapa Kali Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM KALA THAPA FEMALE 85 Deu Datta Rana Rubi Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM KANTI DAMAI FEMALE 68 Hirbal Damai Bhunti Damai 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM KUMARI RANA FEMALE 73 Nar Bahadur Rana Lila Maya Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 68 Juthe Rana Chure Rana Jhamma Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 74 Pahal Sing Thapa Sirimaya Thapa 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 77 Man Bir Gurung Krishna Kala Gurung 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM MAYA THAPA FEMALE 73 Nar Singh Ale Amba Ale 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YASHODA DEVI SIGDEL FEMALE 75 Keshab Raj Pokhrel Laxmi Pokhrel 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 YEMAYA THAPA FEMALE 75 Gabir Rana Chandra Rana 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр§ƣőĲƖƚ1 11004 11028176 9 Yama Maya Sarki FEMALE 72 Bel Bahadur Sarki Seti Sarki 12000
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 AAITI MAYA SARKI FEMALE 68 Pite Sarki Chandrakala Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 DHAN KUMARI B K KAMI FEMALE 67 Pudke Kami Sansari Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 DODE BAHADUR BISHOWKARMA MALE 61 Lute kami Shamser Bishowkarma Dhan Bahadur Bishowkarma 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 IMAN JIT KAMI MALE 65 Nain Singh Kami Aiti Sara Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 JASE KAMI MALE 64 Khim Bahadur Kami Kul Bahadur Kami Seti Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 JIT BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 60 SETE DAMAI LOHABIR DAMAI TOPALI DAMAI 5320
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 JITA MAYA SARKI FEMALE 66 Sahabir Sharki Aiti Maya Sharki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 Jiju Maya Sarki Alias Jigu Maya FEMALE 65 Keshar Bahadur Sarki Sanisara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 KALI KAMI FEMALE 62 Jitman Kami Wotisara Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 KALI KAMINI FEMALE 65 Kalea Kami Suku Maya Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 KRISHNA BAHADUR SARKI MALE 67 Til Bahadur Sarki Budhi Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 LAL SINGH B.K MALE 66 Dal Bahadur B.K Ujeli B.K 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 LIL BAHADUR B.K ALIAS LIL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 67 Ran Bahadur B.K Vanne Ran Bahadur ThapaHira Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 MAN BAHADUR SARKI MALE 63 Gorea Sarki Bel Bahadur Sarki Seti Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 MINA DAMAI FEMALE 66 Sete Damai Bishnu Maya Dame 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 MINA MAYA SARKI GOTAME FEMALE 60 NETRA BAHADUR SARKI BAL BAHADUR SARKI KALI SARKI 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 MOHAN BAHADUR SARKI MALE 67 Chudamani Sarkai Yam Maya Sarkai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 PADAM BAHADUR SARKI MALE 60 Dil Bahadur Sarki Ran Bahadur Sarki Buddhi Sara Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 PADAM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 63 Netra Bahadur Sarki Alias Lok bahadur ThapaBindra Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 SEWADHARA B.K ALIAS SEWADHARA THAPA FEMALE 64 Tika Ram Bk Mani Maya Bk 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 TOP BAHADUR SARKI MALE 62 Lekh Bahadur Sarki Sumitra Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 TUL BAHADUR DAMAI MALE 61 Maha Bir Damai Chandrawoti Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 UJELI KUMARI SARKI FEMALE 62 Chandra Bahadur Sarki Eaiti Maya Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 UMA KUMARI B.K. FEMALE 66 Som Bahadur Kami Dalli Kami 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 YAMUNA SARKINI ALIAS YAMUNA DEVI SARKI FEMALE 66 Rabi Lal Basyal Dilli Basyal 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖНĦŔƣŔǍĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲр?ċũŔƣ1 11004 11028176 9 YETI MAYA SARKI FEMALE 65 Bahadur Sarki Bhima Sarki 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 BASI MAYA ALE FEMALE 62 Jay Bahadur Thapa Pyari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 BHABI SARA THAPA FEMALE 65 Sata Bir Rana Funti Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 BIBIJAN MIYA FEMALE 67 Shauktali Miya Jukiran Miya 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 BIHI SARA THAPA FEMALE 61 Lal Bahadur Thapa Rapi Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 62 Bhabishowr Thapa Khiman Singh Thapa Debi Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 CHANDRA KUMARI RANA FEMALE 63 Guman Singh Thapa Keshari Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 CHINA DAMAI FEMALE 67 Some Bahadur Damai Maishari Damai 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 CHITRA MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 65 Jabbare Gurung Til Kumari Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 DEBAKI MAYA ALE FEMALE 61 Nil Bahadur Rana Khagi Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 GAGISARA ALE FEMALE 63 Sete Thapa Bishnu Maya Ale 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 GANGA MAYA CHHETRI FEMALE 62 Man Bahadur Chhetri Bhima Kala Chhetri 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 GITA MAYA ALE FEMALE 63 Krishna Bahadur Thapa Phenti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 HUMA MAGARNI FEMALE 61 Human Singh Thapa Khina Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 Indra Kumari Ale FEMALE 61 Gopal Ale Bishnu Maya Ale 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 JHUK MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 61 Jabber Gurung Til Kumari Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 KAU MAYA ALE FEMALE 64 Dil Bahadur Rana Buddhi Sara Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 KESHARI THAPA FEMALE 62 Gobardhan Thapa Bishnumaya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 KHUMAYA THAPA FEMALE 66 Deu Raj Rana Indra Kala Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 Keshari Thapa FEMALE 68 Deu Singh Thapa Magar Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 Luri Rana FEMALE 67 Barna Singh Thapa Devi Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 MANI THAPA FEMALE 60 Bakhat Sing Thapa Dirgha Sing Thapa Dhamanti Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 MAYA GURUNG FEMALE 61 Naina Singh Gurung Radha Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 NETRI RANA FEMALE 67 Santa Bir Thapa Gakula Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 OBISARA ALE FEMALE 63 Hasta Bdr Ale Sabi Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 PADAM MAYA CHHETRI FEMALE 64 Ambar Singh Arjel Teju Maya Arjel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 Padam Kumari Gurung FEMALE 65 Man Bahadur Gurung Mana Gurung 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 Purna Maya Rana FEMALE 64 Til Bahadur Pata Maya Pata 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 RIMA KUMARI CHHETRI FEMALE 65 Bhabi Lal Sigdel Hari Kala Sigdel 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 SANTA KUMARI RANA FEMALE 66 Kul Bahadur Thapa Shree Kala Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 TEJ MAYA THAPA FEMALE 66 Not Available Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 TIKA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 67 Harsha Bahadur Thapa Man Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 TIKA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 64 Om Bahadur Rana Tamma Kumari Rana 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 TOPALI KAMI FEMALE 62 Keshar Bahadur B.K. Bhim Maya B.K. 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 TULA MAYA PARIYAR FEMALE 67 Churamadi Pariyar Basi Maya Pariyar 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 Thagi Sara Ale FEMALE 67 Lilambar Thapa Khunti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 URMILA THAPA FEMALE 62 Bahal Sing Thapa Doli Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 YAM KUMARI CHHETRI FEMALE 67 Not Available Not Available 7980
2082/83 ÉĲŰŔŸƖН9ŔƣŔǍĲŰѣƚНÉŔŰŊũĲНƽŸůĲŰќƚНċũũŸƽċŰĦĲ1 11004 11028176 9 YEUTI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 66 Dhan Bir Ale Gauri Maya Ale 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 BASANA GIRI FEMALE 42 Bhuwan Giri Bishnu Maya Giri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 BELU MAYA RANA FEMALE 42 Sher Bahadur Thapa Emaraj Thapa Kunti Sara Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 BHIM KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 43 Pahal Singh Thapa Jiban Thapa Nar Kumari Thapa 7980



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 BHULA DAMAI FEMALE 57 . . MOTI LAL PARIYAR GANGA PARIYAR 2660
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 49 Man Bahadur Rana Suku Maya Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 Bishnu Maya Nepali FEMALE 34 Khim Bahadur Sarki Moti Sara Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 CHUNCHURI THAPA FEMALE 58 Harka Bahadur Gurung Uma Shri Gurung 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 DIL MAYA ALE FEMALE 57 Khum Bahadur Chhetri Sun Kumari Chhetri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 EMKALA THAPA FEMALE 52 Bir Bahadur Rana Kumisara Rana 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 FUL MAYA B.K. FEMALE 58 Lohobir B.K Kali Maya B.K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 GHANI SARA THAPA FEMALE 59 Tek Bahadur Thapa Shanti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 GITA B.K. FEMALE 34 TAK BAHADUR BISHWOKARMA CHITRA BAHADUR BISHWOKARMA HIRA SUNAR 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 GOFLI MAYA NEPALI FEMALE 57 Til Bahadur Sarki Hira Mati Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 JUN MAYA THAPA FEMALE 31 Lok Bahadur Thapa Nir Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 KAMALA KUMARI SHAHI FEMALE 48 Prem Bahadur Khan Dip Kumari Khan Thakuri 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 KRISHNA MALLA FEMALE 55 Shiru Malla Janaki Malla 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 KRISHNA MAYA THAPA FEMALE 47 Man Bahadur Thapa Ambar Bahadur Thapa Tula Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 LYAM MAYA SARKI FEMALE 40 Som Bahadur Sarki Suna Kumari Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 MANGALI SARKI FEMALE 56 Jit Bahadur Kami Harshova Kami 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 MAYA THAPA FEMALE 40 Lal Bahadur Ramjali Man Kumari Ramjali 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 MOTI SARA SARKI FEMALE 54 Ek Bahadur Sarki Putali Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 NIR MAYA THAKURI FEMALE 57 Noye Bahadur Shahi Khim Kumari Shahi 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 PADAM KUMARI MALLA FEMALE 53 Chandra Bahadur Singh Dhan Kumari Singh 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 PARBATI SARKI FEMALE 38 Bhuwan Singh Sarki Kopila Sarki 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 Padam Ale FEMALE 42 Ram Bahadur Thapa Seti Maya Thapa 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 SARASWATI GURUNG FEMALE 54 Bot Bahadur Gurung Maita Gurung 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 SHANTI MAYA B K FEMALE 53 Budhe B.K Khuile B.K Shovama B.K 7980
2082/83 Widow 1 11004 11028176 9 SHOVA KUMARI CHHETRI FEMALE 53 Shibhu Chhetri Chitra Kala Chhetri 7980
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 9 BIHI SARA THAPA FEMALE 40 Hom Bahadur Thapa Kali Thapa Hom Bahadur Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 9 DEVI KAMI FEMALE 49 Kul Bahadur Kami Gharvi Kami Kul Bahadur Kami 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 9 GYAN BAHADUR ALE MALE 40 Khum Bahadur Ale Khim Maya Ale Khum Bahadur Ale 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 9 Purna Bahadur Thapa MALE 56 Amar Singh Thapa Yam Kumari Thapa Binaya Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 9 Sanam Thapa MALE 32 Sher Bahadur Thapa Chandra Kumari Thapa 11970
2082/83 Full Disability 1 11004 11028176 9 TILISARA THAPA FEMALE 53 Kul Bahadur Thapa Shree Thapa Shree Thapa 11970
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 Abhishek Rana MALE 17 Deu Bahadur Rana Rima Rana 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 BISHNU KUMARI THAPA FEMALE 54 Hastaman Thapa Shyam Kumari Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 BISHNU MAYA THAPA FEMALE 26 Sher Bahadur Thapa Devi Kumari Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 BUDDHI MAYA THAPA FEMALE 26 Chandra Bahadur Thapa Gaumati Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 Barsha Thapa FEMALE 11 Leelambar Thapa Ranjana Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 Chok Bahadur Thapa MALE 14 Man Bahadur Thapa Khum Kumari Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 JIT BAHADUR THAPA MALE 18 Bhul Bahadur Thapa Keshari Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 KHUM BAHADUR THAPA MALE 34 Bal Bahadur Thapa Parbati Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 Kali Maya Thapa FEMALE 59 Deu Bahadur Thapa Not Available 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 LAL BAHADUR NEPALI MALE 55 Hem Bahadur Nepali Dil Maya Nepali 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 LAL BAHADUR THAPA MALE 54 Tule Thapa Kali Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 LILA ALE FEMALE 28 Keshar Bdr Ale Obisara Ale 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 MAINA KUMARI KARKI FEMALE 51 Bhim Bahadur Karki Damodar Karki 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 Mandira Thapa FEMALE 26 Kansa Bir Thapa Sher Bahadur Thapa Umi Sara Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 Nan Bahadur Thapa MALE 62 Megh Bahadur Thapa Seti Thapa 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 PABITRA ADHIKARI CHHETRI FEMALE 35 Top Bdr Adhikari Lila Maya Adhikari 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 RAM BAHADUR SARKI MALE 45 Krishna Bahadur Sarki Yamuna Sarki 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 Reman Chhetri MALE 6 Man Bahadur Chhetri Resham Bahadur Chhetri Mina Thapa Chhetri 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 SHIVA SHANKAR POUDEL MALE 62 Subhakhar Poudel Tila Devi Poudel 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 TAK BAHADUR CHHETRI MALE 39 Gobinda Bahadur Chhetri Im Maya Chhetri 6384
2082/83 Severely Disabled Grant 1 11004 11028176 9 TEK MAYA POUDEL FEMALE 33 Bhujhashato Mahat Chameli Mahat 6384
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Aabhas Rd Bishwokarma MALE 5 Dal Bahadur Kami Lekh Bahadur Bishwokarma Manju BK Manju BK 416
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Aaron Thapa MALE 3 Top Bahadur Sarki Hem Prasad Nepali Alisha Thapa Alisha Thapa 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Aaroshi B.K. FEMALE 0 Suk Bahadur Kami Chet Bahadur Bishokarma Anu Sunar Anu Sunar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Aayusha Gotame FEMALE 2 Dil Bahadur Gotame Him Kumari Sarki Gotame Him Kumari Sarki Gotame 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Anish B.k MALE 3 Dil Kumar B.k Dipak B.k Santa Kumari B.k Santa Kumari B.k 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Arnab Nepali MALE 3 Top Bahadur Sarki Khum Bahadur Nepali Punam Sarki Punam Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Bimal Gotame MALE 4 Chuda Mani Sarki Buddhi Bahadur Sarki Mina Bashyal Buddhi Bahadur Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Bipin Pariyar MALE 1 Chitra Bahadur Damai Pabin Pariyar Binu Thapa Pabin Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 DEEPLOVE GUEDAL MALE 1 Chitra Bahadur Damai Padam Pariyar Shuk Maya Pariyar Shuk Maya Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Elvin Gaire MALE 3 Krishna Bahadur Sarki Thaman Singh Gaire Bishnu Basyal Nepali Gaire Thaman Singh Gaire 1064
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Hemant Nepali MALE 4 Chop Nath Sarki Lekh Bahadur Nepali Alisa Bada Lekh Bahadur Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Newson Gotame MALE 1 Som Bahadur Sarki Indra Bahadur Sarki Nirmala Nepali Indra Bahadur Sarki 1596



Fiscal Year Social Assistance Type Name Installment Bank Code Branch Code Ward Number Member Name Gender Age  Grand Father Name   Father Name  Mother Name  Nominee Name Regular Amount
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Nischal B.K. MALE 0 Nishan B.K. Rabina B.K. Rabina B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 PRINCE B.K. MALE 1 Jit Bahadur Kami Prakash B K Anju B.K Anju B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Prince B.K. MALE 3 Hom Bahadur B.K. Guma B.K. Guma B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Rehan Guidel MALE 4 Om Bahadur Damai Chitra Bahadur Damai Rina Maya Sunar Damai Rina Maya Sunar Damai 1188
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Ridhisha Sunar FEMALE 0 Dev Bahadur Kami Raju B.K. Manisha Sunar Dev Bahadur Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Rihan B.K. MALE 0 Min Bahadur B K Resham Bahadur Bk Gita B.K. Gita B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Rishma B.K FEMALE 1 Nil Bahadur Kami Hem Bahadur Bk Hira B.K Hem Bahadur Bk 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Rusana Ghimire FEMALE 2 Surya Bahadur Kami Kanchan B.K. Kanchan B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 SUSANT B.K MALE 4 Lal Sing B.k Ram Chandra B.k Suku Maya B.k Ram Chandra B.k 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Saanavi Guidel FEMALE 1 Hem Bahadur Damai Sher Bahadur Pariyar Yamuna Pariyar Sher Bahadur Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Sanjana B.K. FEMALE 1 Santa Bahadur B.K. Hom Bahadur B.K. Samiksha Lohani B.K. Samiksha Lohani B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Shivansh Bishwakarma MALE 2 Megh Bahadur Kami Arvind Kami Sakuntala B.K. Sakuntala B.K. 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Shreesa Pariyar FEMALE 2 Khem Bahadur Damai Sajan Pariyar Sirjana Pariyar Sirjana Pariyar 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Sophia B.K. FEMALE 2 Jit Bahadur Kami Lokendra Bahadur B.K. Sapana B.K. Jit Bahadur Kami 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Sristin Pariyar MALE 3 Om Bahadur Damai Laxman Damai Mukti Maya Kumal Mukti Maya Kumal 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Sulav Nepali MALE 2 Lekh Bahadur Nepali Alisa Bada Lekh Bahadur Nepali 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Sundar Nepali MALE 1 Chandra Bahadur Sarki Dharmendra Sarki Sukumaya Sarki Sukumaya Sarki 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Suprina Sunar FEMALE 2 Cham Bahadur Kami Pabitra B.K Pabitra B.K 1596
2082/83 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit) 1 11004 11028176 9 Sushant Bishowkarma MALE 3 Santa Bahadur Bishowkarma Chandra Bishowkarma Sabina Bishowkarma Sabina Bishowkarma 1596


